
Page 1

Sr. No. Name Father Name Address Distt. State Pin Reason

1 Shyam Lal Dabe Ram Vill. Sambal PO. Pandoh 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.

2 Kusum Thakur Mast Ram Vill. Baggi PO. Kunhar 
Teh. Arki

Solan HP 173221 Under Age.

3 Priyanka 
Choudhary

Sulesh Kumar Vill. Nateher PO. & Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

4 Manish 
Dhiman 

Kewal 
Krishan

Vill. Danoh PO. Hatli 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174307 Under Age.

5 Rajani Sharma Kamlesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Alli PO. Tikroo Teh. 
Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

6 Poonam 
Kumari 

Kuldeep 
Kumar 

Vill. Jasoh PO. Jhallan 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177301 Under Age.

7 Pooja Balbir Singh VPO. Basoli Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age.
8 Maya Devi Sewaku Ram Vill. Bari PO. Khural Teh. 

Sunder Nagar 
Mandi HP 175017 Under Age.

9 Shivani Verma Rajender 
Verma 

Vill. Jhalwani PO. Nareli 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177020 Under Age.

10 Priyanka  Dinesh Kumar VPO. Kanjian Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177025 Under Age.

11 Reeta Kumari Hari Chand Vill. Malankar PO. Sera 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177038 Under Age.

12 Arsi Thakur Ajay Kumar VPO. Kuthera Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177020 Under Age.

13 Vineet Kumar Raj Kumar VPO. Bharoli Kalan Teh. 
Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174035 Under Age.

14 Komal Dharm Veer 
Singh 

Vill. Bhanglera PO. 
Kapahi Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

15 Shamli Sharma Shashi Pal Vill. Khirsi PO. Gehrwin 
Teh. Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174034 Under Age.

16 Ajay Kumar Brij Lal Vill. Patta PO. Kallar Teh. 
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.
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17 Tamanna 

Sharma 
Sushil Sharma C/o Vipin Awasthi GA-II 

31 DC Colony Near D.O. 
Office Jail Road Mandi

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

18 Mansa Devi Krishan 
Chand 

Vill. Ropru PO. Samrahan 
Teh. Kotli 

Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.

19 Aman 
Bhardwaj 

Radha Krishan Vill. Singhwin PO. 
Pathliar Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174305 Under Age.

20 Loveneesh 
Kumar 

Kundan Lal Vill. Fagu PO. Dahara 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175105 Under Age.

21 Naveen Kumar Mast Ram Vill. Sarat PO. Mahun 
Nag Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age.

22 Supriya Dharam Singh Vill. Manjhrot PO. 
Chambi Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

23 Ashwani 
Kumar 

Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Tikri Mushehra PO. 
Chauntra Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

24 Kanchan Wala Ramesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Pargi PO. Smaila 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175034 Under Age.

25 Ravi Kumar Joginder 
Singh 

Vill. Jol PO. Gharan Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age.

26 Seema Devi Dila Ram Vill. Gharwan PO. Kotli 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.

27 Priyanka 
Sharma 

Dharam Pal Vill. Sasan PO. Tanoh 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174308 Under Age.

28 Lucky Kumar Kashmir 
Singh 

Vill. Gadola PO. Badhani 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177601 Under Age.

29 Neha Sharma Kailash 
Sharma 

Vill. Shalaghat PO. 
Kaithleeghat Teh. 
Kandaghat 

Solan HP 173234 Under Age.

30 Akhil 
Harchinder 

Parshotam 
Singh 

Vill. Branda PO. Baranda 
Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176201 Under Age.

31 Vinod Kumar Lal Chand House No. 175 PO. 
Dhaneta Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177041 Under Age.

32 Surjeet Singh Rumal Singh Vill. Ghalol PO. Dhaneta 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177041 Under Age.
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33 Chhewang 

Ringzin 
Padma Dorje Office Poitdpkinnu R- PO. 

R/Peo Teh. Kalpa 
Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age.

34 Neha Negi Nepal Singh C/o Bhupender Ganki PO. 
Kothi Teh. Kalpa 

Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age.

35 Som Pal Amar Singh New Amar Tailor Lower 
Dhalpur PO. & Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175101 Under Age.

36 Praveen Kumar Jamku Ram Vill. Junu PO. Karana 
Teh. Anni 

Kullu HP 172026 Under Age.

37 Gunjan Sharma Ravinder 
Kumar 

VPO. Pharer Teh. 
Palampur

Kangra HP 176064 Under Age.

38 Bhawana Kameshwer Vill. Sirdamras PO. 
Parnoo Teh. Arki

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

39 Dipti Kumari Suman Kumar House No. 3/1 PO. Purana 
Kangra Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176002 Under Age.

40 Sikander Singh Jagdev Singh VPO. Bhadrol Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176101 Under Age.

41 Kajal Rajinder 
Singh 

Vill. Dhamechi PO. 
Beolia Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

42 Rohit Ranjeet Singh Vill. Kulharkar PO. 
Bindraban Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

43 Varsha Ghinder 
Sharma

Type-1 Set No-II Near 
Raman Medical Boys 
Hostel Sanjauli 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

44 Rekha Sharma Prem Chand VPO. Gurkotha Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175036 Under Age.

45 Bhupendra Sangat Ram Vill. Gattu PO. Bihani 
Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175047 Under Age.

46 Kirana Kumari Karam Singh VPO. Movi Seri Teh. 
Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

47 Adivya Ashok Kumar Vill. Gadiara PO. Daroh 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176092 Under Age.

48 Ganga Devi Baldev Singh Vill. Chhachigar PO. 
Chakurtha Teh. Banjar 

Kullu HP 175106 Under Age.

49 Kishori Lal Jagdish Chand Vill. Khalotu PO. 
Malunda Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176302 Under Age.
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50 Ritu Bhatia Lekh Ram Vill. Kalyanpur PO. 

Sherol Teh. Arki 
Solan HP 173221 Under Age.

51 Ankush Kumar Chaman Lal Vill. Jambal PO. Hobar 
Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176313 Under Age.

52 Heena Ramesh 
Kumar 

Near Mega Bajar Bye Pass 
Kather Teh. Solan

Solan HP 173213 Under Age.

53 Urmila Devi Keshav Ram Vill. Banaishi Dhar PO. 
Kalhani Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.

54 Kewal Krishan Mansa Ram VPO. Bairagarh Teh. 
Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

55 Ravi Kumar Surender 
Kumar 

Vill. Dhatol PO. Dhundla 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174308 Under Age.

56 Shashi Kumar Vikram Jeet Vill. Andoura Upper PO. 
Andoura Teh. Amb

Una HP 177203 Under Age.

57 Deepak 
Sharma 

Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Dughar PO. Tanoh 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174308 Under Age.

58 Gaurav Kajla Gurbachan 
Singh 

Vill. Nanawin PO. 
Malanger Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174308 Under Age.

59 Raveena 
Kumari 

Chandu Ram VPO. Dainkwan Teh. 
Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176204 Under Age.

60 Vidya Devi Man Singh Ward No. 2 VPO. Salwan 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

61 Neelam 
Kumari 

Khushal 
Chand 

Vill. Mehar PO. Tandoo 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

62 Neeraj Thakur Chet Ram VPO. Sharchi Teh. Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

63 Harish Kumar Avtar Chand Vill. Chaloonj PO. 
Bairagarh Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

64 Seema Devi Amar Dev Vill. Kotla PO. Hanuman 
Badog Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173235 Under Age.

65 Neelam 
Kumari 

Kapoor Singh Vill. Ropa PO. Nandi Teh. 
Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.

66 Rajesh Kumar Maan Chand VPO. Bijani Teh. Mandi Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.
67 Ayush Thakur Harnam Singh House No. 175/13 PO. 

Paddal Teh. Sadar 
Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

68 Kiran Madan Lal VPO. Baldwara Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175033 Under Age.
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69 Vishal Kumar Vijay Singh Vill. Tipri PO. Dradha 

Teh. Chamba 
Chamba HP 176306 Under Age.

70 Rahul Thakur Sanjeevan 
Kumar

VPO. Nakroh Teh. Amb Una HP 177213 Under Age.

71 Kapish Kumar Ram Singh VPO. Arki Ward No.  7 
Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173208 Under Age.

72 Aneesh 
Chandel

Kshiteender 
Singh 

House No. 337/3 Jail 
Road PO. & Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

73 Komal Thakur Bale Ram Vill. Kamand PO. Bhuthi 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

74 Dolma Devi Daulat Ram W/o Devinder Kumar 
VPO. Sakroha Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

75 Suraj Chandel Rampal 
Chandel

Vill. Dohla PO. Chandpur 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age.

76 Sheetal 
Manhas

Ashok Kumar VPO. Sunghnai Teh. Amb Una HP 177212 Under Age.

77 Virenderr 
Kumar 

Maan Singh VPO. Kareri Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176216 Under Age.

78 Anil Kumar Om Prakash Vill. Chandesh PO. Gahar 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

79 Dimple Karam Singh Vill. Ropa PO. Behna 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175021 Under Age.

80 Manjeet Kaur Santhok Singh VPO. Ratti Teh. Mandi Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.
81 Dinesh Kumar Madan Lal Vill. Kotla PO. 

Brahmpukhar Teh. Sadar 
Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

82 Dipika Pratap Singh Vill. Dhawan PO. Kot 
Tungal Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.

83 Bharti Devi Leela Vilas VPO. Behna Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.
84 Manish Kumar Satish Kumar Vill. Badaun PO. Andoura 

Teh. Amb 
Una HP 177203 Under Age.

85 Arti Ranjeet Singh House No. 176/1 VPO. & 
Teh. Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174101 Under Age.

86 Rakhi Som Raj VPO. Dainkwan Teh. 
Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176204 Under Age.

87 Deepika Sukh Raj Ward No.  4 VPO. & Teh. 
Suni 

Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.
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88 Bhpinder Singh Relu Ram Vill. Dhar PO. 

Dharchandna Teh. Chopal 
Shimla HP 171210 Under Age.

89 Priyaka Devi Pramodh 
Singh 

Vill. Hardogri PO. 
Chamukha Teh. Rakkar 

Kangra HP 177034 Under Age.

90 Bhavna Devi Ramesh 
Chand 

C/o Sunka Ram Vill. 
Chouhan PO. Bhota Teh. 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176041 Under Age.

91 Shilpa Kalyan Singh VPO. Garla Dei Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176085 Under Age.

92 Kabu Kumari Kishan Chand Vill. Pukhrog PO. 
Masroond Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176319 Under Age.

93 Lata Devi Laxman Singh VPO. Raman Hallan-I 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175130 Under Age.

94 Swati Krishan Lal Vill. Phagera PO. Panesh 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

95 Rajat Sharma Jeevan 
Sharma 

Vill. Dhameuli PO. Palch 
Teh. Banjar 

Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

96 Mohit Kumar Sunder Lal Vill. Dadal PO. Bhumti 
Teh. Arki

Solan HP 173221 Under Age.

97 Ajay Kumar Ram Singh Vill. Jajal PO. Ghangot 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age.

98 Sunil Kumar Bihari Lal VPO. Phadiarkhar Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176081 Under Age.

99 Rishabh Kumar Pawan Kumar VPO. Chakmoh Teh. 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age.

100 Arun Kumar Madan Kumar Vill. Upper Theru PO. 
Kosari Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176096 Under Age.

101 Sameel Khan Safi 
Mohammed 

Vill. Behrer PO. Ghaloon 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 177041 Under Age.

102 Diksha 
Choudhary 

Lekh Raj VPO. Upper Basal Teh. 
Una 

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

103 Priya Devi Tara Chand Vill. Chakkar PO. 
Summer Hill Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171005 Under Age.

104 Vikash Thakur Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Shanan PO. Jamehr 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175014 Under Age.
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105 Shubham 

Kanungo 
Pawan Kumar Vill. Bajuri PO. & Teh. 

Hamirpur 
Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

106 Akhil Kumar Nand Lal VPO. Kuthera Jaswalan 
Teh. Amb

Una HP 177206 Under Age.

107 Sandeep 
Kumar 

Tara Chand Vill. Bajroh Gadola PO. 
Badhani Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177601 Under Age.

108 Pranav 
Kashyap 

Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Dohak PO. Mandli 
Teh. Bangana

Una HP 174321 Under Age.

109 Prashant 
Bhardwaj 

Ravi 
Bhardwaj 

VPO. Aima Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

110 Shikha Dilbag Singh 4 Government Colony 
VPO. & Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

111 Swati Ashok Kumar Health Centre Larji PO. 
Larji Teh. Banjar 

Kullu HP 175122 Under Age.

112 Jai Kishan 
Kalia 

Desh Raj Ward No.  1 NP Arki Teh. 
Arki

Solan HP 173208 Under Age.

113
Renu Koundal Hardev Chand

Vill. Suralpatt PO Dhupkiara 
Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kangra H.P. 176096 Received after due date

114 Shubham 
Mittal 

Sanjeev 
Kumar 

House No. 71/7 PO. & 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

115 Gaurav Jaryal Ranjit Singh VPO. Hatwas Ward No.  5 
PO. & Teh. Nagrota 
Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

116 Raj Kumar Puran Singh Vill. Kanjua PO. Gadroli 
Teh. Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176053 Under Age.

117 Ankit Pundir Kahan Singh Vill. Agron PO. Nagheta 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

118 Kirna Devi Thakur Singh VPO. Sardhwar Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175023 Under Age.

119 Nitin Kumar Mulkh Raj Vill. Chhabbar PO. 
Sathana Teh. Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176025 Under Age.

120 Naresh Joginder  VPO. Laharli Teh. Amb Una HP 177208 Under Age.
121 Ashish Kumar Joginder Lal Vill. Jethari PO. Jhaniari 

Devi Teh. Hamirpur 
Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

122 Raj Kumar Kulyash Rai VPO. Loharli Teh. Amb Una HP 177208 Under Age.
123 Navjot Kaur Dilawar Singh Vill. Ballu Kharyala PO. 

Bhager Teh. Ghumarwin 
Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.
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124 Manish Kamal Ram Singh Vill. Jatlahar PO. Phakloh 

Teh. Jawalamukhi 
Kangra HP 176031 Under Age.

125 Diksha  Rajesh Vill. Serti PO. Matiana 
Teh. Theog 

Shimla HP 171212 Under Age.

126 Parveen Kumar Suresh Kumar Vill. Morla PO. Brang 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

127 Ajay Thakur Khub Ram Vill. Bari PO. Bari 
Gumanu Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

128 Aman Kumar Chander Mani VPO. Kummi Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.
129 Himani Halla Sukhjinder 

Singh 
VPO. Sakoh Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

130 Rubeena 
Sharma 

Vidya Rattan Vill. Sayawna PO. 
Kunihar Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173207 Under Age.

131 Aditya 
Chauhan 

Virender 
Chauhan 

Vill. Khangta PO. Tikkar 
Teh. Rohru 

Shimla HP 176061 Under Age.

132 Deepanshi Darshan Singh Vill. Barr PO. Dagoh Teh. 
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176076 Under Age.

133 Vishal  Raj Kumar Vill. Paprola PO. 
Bhalswai Teh. 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.

134 Akshay Kumar Vinod Kumar VPO. Sarain Teh. Chopal Shimla HP 171211 Under Age.
135 Ajay Sita Ram Vill. Jhabari PO. Koti 

Bounch Teh. Shillai 
Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age.

136 Padma Devi Deena Nath Vill. Pihan PO. Sianj Teh. 
Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

137 Heema Devi Puran Chand VPO. Thona Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

138 Jitender Prasad Anup Ram Vill. Ratocha PO. Dhara 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175105 Under Age.

139 Deeksha 
Tanwar 

Om Parkash VPO. Sultanpur Teh. 
Solan 

Solan HP 173229 Under Age.

140 Ashish Kumar Gujjar Mal VPO. Mumta Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

141 Vishal Thakur V S Thakur Vill. Behal Nawane PO. 
Hawan Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174003 Under Age.

142 Sunita Devi Gian Chand Vill. Traunal PO. & Teh. 
Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.
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143 Kiran Om Parkash Vill. Padhiarkhar PO. 

Sungal Teh. Palampur 
Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

144 Lalita Devi Gorakh Ram Vill. Kot PO. Jaihar Teh. 
Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

145 Avneet Sat Pal Vill. Churak Majri PO. 
Majra Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173021 Under Age.

146 Farhana Ansari Mukhtar 
Ahmed 

House No. 339/2 PO. & 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

147 Akshay Kumar Gurdev Singh VPO. Lohara Teh. Amb Una HP 177109 Under Age.
148 Arti Raj Kumar Vill. Manner PO. Deoli 

Teh. Sadar 
Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

149 Aman 
Choudhary 

Ishwar Dass Vill. Jaral PO. Jugahan 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

150 Heena Devi Baldev  Vill. Jable PO. Bohli Teh. 
Solan 

Solan HP 176061 Under Age.

151 Anish Kumar Ram Prasad VPO. Kakira Teh. 
Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176313 Under Age.

152 Baljit Devi Karnail Singh Vill. Churan PO. Pallion 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

153 Shivani  Guman Singh Vill. Khala Kyar PO. 
Jamu Teh. Sangrah 

Sirmour HP Under Age.

154 Isha Sharma Dinesh 
Sharma 

VPO. Kotla Molar Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

155 Akshay Kumar Tilak Raj VPO. Awan Teh. Bhatiyat Chamba HP 176313 Under Age.

156 Arsh 
Choudhary 

Mukesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Jachh PO. Bassa 
Waziran Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176201 Under Age.

157 Manoj Kumar Devender 
Kumar 

Vill. Khajret PO. Jubbar 
Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173225 Under Age.

158 Nitish Thakur Tejinder Singh Vill. Chakli Mandla PO. 
Jamta Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

159 Suman Verma Het Ram Vill. Chhatera PO. Kanda 
Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173209 Under Age.

160 Anil Kumar Vijay Singh Vill. Devlivan PO. 
Bhatgarh Teh. Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

161 Ajay Verma Besar Lal Vill. Mandhor Ghat PO. 
Junni Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.
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162 Kapil Babu Ram Vill. Sumi PO. Mandhor 

Ghat Teh. Suni 
Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.

163 Yaman Hem Raj 
Sharma 

House No. R-546 Vikas 
Nagar PO. Kasumpti Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

164 Ajay Kumar Mohan Lal Vill. Bashelri PO. Reog 
Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.

165 Poonam Mehta Saran Das Urmila Niwas Court PO. 
& Teh. Theog 

Shimla HP 171201 Under Age.

166 Anshul 
Kashyap

Ashok Kumar Vill. Rampur Ghat PO. 
Shivpur Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

167 Mamta Jagdish Singh Vill. Dhar PO. Charoli 
Teh. Chopal 

Shimla HP 171217 Under Age.

168 Akhil Chauhan Durga Singh Vill. Kot PO. Jaihar Teh. 
Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

169 Rajender Singh Kishan Singh VPO. Thana Kasoga Teh. 
Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

170 Saurav Kumar Jag Mohan VPO. Jamniwala Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

171 Sunny Kumar Mul Chand Vill. Sarteyola PO. 
Mahunnag Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age.

172 Himani  Sita Ram Vill. Chowki Mirgwal PO. 
Kanti Mashwa Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

173 Surender Singh Shankar Singh Vill. Dugh PO. Samote 
Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age.

174 Sapna Devi Balwan Singh VPO. Parsiara Teh. 
Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176302 Under Age.

175 Aruna Devi Babu Ram Vill. Gaghran PO. Raipur 
Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176302 Under Age.

176 Shivaji 
Bhardwaj 

Chatter Singh Vill. Ilwas PO. 
Khushnagari Teh. Tissa 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

177 Lucky  Chetan Dass Vill. Banjal PO. Lathiani 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174308 Under Age.

178 Sameer Sheikh Jamal Deen Ward No.  4 Kalsh PO. & 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.
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179 Jamna Devi Kishan Chand Vill. Kawal Kot PO. Kothi 

Teh. Mandi 
Mandi HP 175036 Under Age.

180 Ajay Thakur Ram Chander Vill. Chatter PO. Narola 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175033 Under Age.

181 Nitesh Kumar Dalip Singh VPO. Haripurdhar Teh. 
Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

182 Somiya Shakil 
Mohammad 

Vill. Pungh PO. 
Chatrokhari Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

183 Aditya Jambal Jagroop Singh VPO. Bari Teh. Jaswan 
Kotla 

Kangra HP 176502 Under Age.

184 Ankit Kumar Om Parkash Vill. Baroh PO. Raja Ka 
Talab Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176051 Under Age.

185 Loveneet 
Sharma 

Prem Lal Set-21 Type-2 Craigru 
Longwood Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171001 Under Age.

186 Sarita Kumari Biaso Vill. Dhaluni PO. 
Masroond Teh. Chamba 

Chamba HP 176319 Under Age.

187 Vikash Kumar Madan Lal Vill. Chhajoli PO. Dangar 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174023 Under Age.

188 Pooja Patyal Ranbir Singh Vill. Patta PO. Gahar Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

189 Shashi Naik Ram Sharan Vill. Mandir Tanda PO. 
Dhaban Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

190 Sadiq Marshal Shamim Vill. Badhal PO. Thore 
Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177105 Under Age.

191 Arti Kumari Narayan Dass VPO. Raily Jajri Teh. 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age.

192 Shalu Lot Ram Vill. Kethyari PO. Balu 
Teh. Aut 

Mandi HP 175121 Under Age.

193 Harshita 
Parashar 

Charnji Lal VPO. Swarghat Teh. Sh. 
Naina Devi Ji 

Bilaspur HP 174011 Under Age.

194 Monika Devi Sunil Kumar Vill. Bajoha PO. & Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

195 Ajit Kumar Dile Ram VPO. Fozal Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175129 Under Age.
196 Veena Devi Sada Ram Vill. Badoh PO. & Teh. 

Sh. Naina Devi Ji 
Bilaspur HP 174310 Under Age.
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197 Poonam  Harnam Singh C/o RK Kapoor PO. Skoh 

Teh. Dharamshala  
Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

198 Vanita Devi Bodh Raj Vill. Bhon Katli PO. 
Kalahod Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

199 Mamta Kumari Vinod Kumar VPO. Tikroo Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

200 Priyanka 
Thakur 

Prem Chand Vill. Poadhnna PO. 
Chhausha Teh. Kandaghat 

Solan HP 173234 Under Age.

201 Nisha Kumari Gopal Dass Vill. Jhakarwahan PO. 
Kufri Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

202 Ashwani 
Kumar 

Bali Ram Vill. Chulla PO. Tullah 
Teh. Lad Bharol 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

203 Yesh Pal Sant Ram Vill. Kathlag PO. Padhiun 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

204 Kuldeep Singh Gopal Singh Vill. Hidab PO. Sojha 
Teh. Banjar 

Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

205 Abhishek 
Kaundal 

Shashi Pal Vill. Badhyat PO. Bamta 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

206 Manu Kumar Ashok Kumar VPO. Lalhri Teh. Haroli Una HP 174301 Under Age.
207 Usha Kumari Gurdiyal Vill. Sundrota PO. Thanei 

Kothi Teh. Churah 
Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

208 Pavnesh 
Kumari 

Narayan Singh Vill. Sundrota PO. Thanei 
Kothi Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

209 Ajeet Singh Pan Singh Vill. Dhanawal PO. 
Ganed Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

210 Pawna Verma Dewan Chand Vill. Kanda PO. Chakul 
Teh. Kumarsain 

Shimla HP 172024 Under Age.

211 Sanjay Kumar Mahender 
Singh 

VPO. Kanam Teh. Pooh Kinnaur HP 172110 Under Age.

212 Archana 
Thakur 

Kartar Singh Vill. Bari PO. Raipur Teh. 
Chowari 

Chamba HP 176302 Under Age.

213 Neha Kumari Godaver 
Singh 

VPO. Lanj Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176026 Under Age.

214 Sangeeta Devi Fate Singh Vill. Sansoi PO. Panarsa 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175121 Under Age.
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215 Priyanka Devi Brahma Nand Vill. Sai Kanatta PO. 

Chharol Teh. Sadar 
Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

216 Manish Tek Chand Vill. Ghera PO. Randhara 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

217 Sunita  Amar Singh House No. 161/5 Amarpur 
PO. & Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

218 Jyoti Devi Mahender Lal Vill. Kharsi PO. Badhalag 
Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173218 Under Age.

219 Anil Kumar Tilak  Vill. Langha PO. Rathiyar 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176314 Under Age.

220 Jyoti Devi Chuhar Singh Vill. Silh PO. Khazoor 
Teh. Lad Bharol 

Mandi HP 175016 Under Age.

221 Kritika Jagdish Chand VPO. Paddar Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176052 Under Age.

222 Sudesh Kumari Som Prakash Vill. Kanyoun PO. Rama 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

223 Dhanvir Singh Inder Singh Vill. Charew PO. Timbi 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

224 Shivani 
Chandel 

Suram Singh Vill. Kuthera PO. 
Malangan Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age.

225 Bharti Kumari Kishori Lal VPO. Kotjhivran PO. 
Massour Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.

226 Akshay Kumar Tabe Ram Vill. Gurwa PO. Deori 
Teh. Anni 

Kullu HP 172026 Under Age.

227 Deepender 
Kumar 

Chhabe Ram VPO. Chakrayla PO. 
Kandha Teh. Chachiot

Mandi HP 175035 Under Age.

228 Lokender 
Sharma 

Mehar Chand Vill. Lalsa PO. Dansa 
Teh. Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 172001 Under Age.

229 Deepa  Jagbandhan 
Singh 

Vill. Kanyari PO. KW 
Bhood Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173026 Under Age.

230 Lata Devi Nanak Chand VPO. Kao Teh. Karsog Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.
231 Naveen Kumar Prakash 

Chand 
Vill. Rigger PO. Rajgarh 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

232 Seema Chet Ram VPO. Jagat Sukh Teh. 
Manali 

Kullu HP 175143 Under Age.
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233 Geeta Devi Duni Chand Vill. Rabon PO. Saproon 

Teh. Solan 
Solan HP 173212 Under Age.

234 Sushant Param Dev Vill. Darbathu PO. Lohara 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

235 Raveena Devi Raj Kumar Vill. Choti Haler PO. & 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

236 Sahil Krishan 
Kumar 

VPO. Behin Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177103 Under Age.

237 Madhu Bala Ram Pal VPO. Kuneran Teh. Amb Una HP 177219 Under Age.
238 Rahul Sharma Chamaru Ram VPO. Bhalei Teh. Salooni Chamba HP 176308 Under Age.
239 Shashi Rana Baldev Singh Vill. Jukhandi PO. Paisa 

Teh. Dehra
Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

240 Baneet Kumar Desh Raj Vill. Upper Thehru PO. 
Kosri Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176096 Under Age.

241 Lovneesh 
Sharma 

Naresh Kumar Care Noble Beauty 
Parlour Shop No-223 
Indira Market Mandi

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

242 Pooja Devi Chamaru Ram VPO. Batheri Teh. Padhar Mandi HP 175005 Under Age.

243 Mamta Paras Ram Vill. Rara Dhaaranda PO. 
Meramasit Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175036 Under Age.

244 Ramesh Kumar Diwan Chand Vill. Ghadher PO. 
Khaneol Bagra Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

245 Rajat Kumar Rajinder VPO. Behna Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175005 Under Age.
246 Kajal Tulsi Ram Vill. Naulakha PO. 

Mahadev Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

247 Kavita Devi Sohan Singh VPO. Batheri Teh. Padhar Mandi HP 175005 Under Age.

248 Nitin Pal Satya Pal Vill. Shamloh PO. & Teh. 
Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173101 Under Age.

249 Vijay Kumar Khem Chand Vill. Bhoun Katli PO. 
Kalahod Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.
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250 Mukesh Raj Dittu Ram Vill. Nawra PO. Sianji 

Teh. Balh 
Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

251 Diksha Kumari Chander 
Shekhar 

Vill. Jundla PO. Shakrah 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

252 Ashish Kumar Amar Singh Vill. Dhanotu PO. 
Mahadev Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

253 Ajay Kumar Lakshmi Dutt Vill. Palahota PO. Upper 
Behli Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

254 Paras Sanjeev 
Kumar 

House No. 224 Karwara 
PO. Langna Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

255 Manoj Kumar Mohinder 
Kumar 

Vill. Kinder PO. Behli 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175009 Under Age.

256 Chandan 
Kondal 

Ashok Kumar Vill. Chack PO. Thathal 
Teh. Amb 

Una HP 177211 Under Age.

257 Aman Deep Joginder Pal Vill. Chack PO. Thathal 
Teh. Amb 

Una HP 177211 Under Age.

258 Abhinav Balkar Chand VPO. Upper Lamba Gaon 
Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176096 Under Age.

259 Bhanu Pratap Bhupender 
Singh 

Vill. Draman PO. Chambi 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

260 Dimpal Om Dhan VPO. Bharai Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Under Age.
261 Virender 

Kumar 
Khem Singh Vill. Sachan PO. 

Boaching Teh. Padhar 
Mandi HP 175013 Under Age.

262 Chander Kant Rakesh Kumar Vill. Ghangal PO. 
Mahadev Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

263 Kritika Thakur Krishan 
Chand 

Vill. Bhadrana PO. 
Saklana Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175050 Under Age.

264 Krishma Devi Sunder Lal Vill. Kunkunu Chhamla 
PO. Navgaon Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

265 Ankita Devi Kanhya Lal Vill. Megal PO. Mandap 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175040 Under Age.

266 Kewal Krishan Prem Singh VPO. & Teh. Thunag Mandi HP 175048 Under Age.
267 Kalpna Beli Ram Vill. Satkhan PO. & Teh. 

Chachiot 
Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.
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268 Kumari Neha Mehar Chand Vill. Chalhar PO. Reur 

Teh. Sadar 
Mandi HP 175023 Under Age.

269 Himanshu Sawanu Ram Vill. Bhon Katli PO. 
Kalahod Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

270 Ritika Kumari Pawan Kumar Vill. Dangar PO. 
Bhaderwar Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

271 Sulakshna Nand Lal VPO. Kanaid Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175019 Under Age.

272 Priyanka Devi Diler Singh VPO. Ootpur Teh. Lad 
Bharol 

Mandi HP 175016 Under Age.

273 Vishal Kumar Hem Raj  Vill. Trountra PO. Takrera 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

274 Kanika Vinod Kumar VPO. Uppar Lambagaon 
Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176096 Under Age.

275 Shaweta Devi Harnam Singh VPO. Katholi Teh. Jawali  Kangra HP 176027 Under Age.
276 Vishal Sharma Ramesh 

Sharma 
Vill. Bijoha Ward No.  5 
PO. & Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

277 Anjali Heera Singh C/o Pradeep Kumar O/o 
CMO Kinnaur At 
Reckong Peo 

Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age.

278 Deenta Krishan Dutt VPO. Panar Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.
279 Shalu Ramesh 

Chander 
Vill. Dabriya PO. Birla 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

280 Laxmi Som Prakash C/o Daulat Ram MIG-83 
Near Central Jail PO. & 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

281 Poonam Rakesh Kumar Vill. Lahuni PO. Tindi 
Teh. Keylong 

L&S HP 175142 Under Age.

282 Salochna Devi Amir Chand Vill. Bagwar PO. Dhamrol 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age.

283 Aniket Mishesh 
Kumar 

VPO. Bassi Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176214 Under Age.

284 Manoj Kumar Kehar Singh Vill. Puruwala PO. 
Gorkhuwala Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.
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285 Reena Devi Ramesh 

Chand 
Vill. Salwala PO. 
Gorkhuwala Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

286 Manoj Kumar Pratap Singh Vill. Thindoo PO. Jarol 
Teh. Kumarsain 

Shimla HP 172031 Under Age.

287 Beena Devi Prem Paul Vill. Dhaburi Tikker PO. 
Thana Kasoga Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

288 Suraj Bhandari Narender 
Singh 

Vill. Kuhaj PO. Jaman Ki 
Ser Teh. Pachhad  

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

289 Manoj Kumar Ranjeet Singh VPO. Kumar Teh. Pangi 
At Killar 

Chamba HP 176323 Under Age.

290 Priyanka 
Kaundal 

Amar Nath Vill. Barwala PO. Ghiana 
Kalan Teh. Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

291 Pooja 
Chaudhary

Hans Raj VPO. Sunhi Teh. Baroh Kangra HP 176037 Under Age.

292 Vipul Pal Harpal Singh House No. 568 Gurubr 
PO. Dhalpur Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175101 Under Age.

293 Deepa Kumari Leela Chand Vill. Shalat PO. Shamani 
Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172002 Under Age.

294 Abhishek  Ranbir Singh VPO. Boda Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176083 Under Age.

295 Mukesh 
Sharma

Dhan Dev VPO. Sardhwar Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175023 Under Age.

296 Rupali Sood Anil Sood VPO. Naggar Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175130 Under Age.
297 Kreeti 

Bhardwaj 
Hem Raj  Kriti Electronics PO. & 

Teh. Rampur 
Shimla HP 172001 Under Age.

298 Madhu Thakur Nanak Chand Shop No-22 SDA 
Complex Kasumpti Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

299 Bharti Sharma Keshwa Nand VPO. Dadahu Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

300 Lata Devi Lal Chand Vill. Boshadhar PO. Diyar 
Teh. Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175141 Under Age.

301 Neha Daya Ram Vill. Sueily PO. Kohbag 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.
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302 Nikesh Khajan Singh VPO. Tatiyana Teh. 

Paonta Sahib 
Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

303 Akshita 
Sharma 

Vijay Kumar Vill. Hara PO. & Teh. 
Shahpur 

Kangra HP 176206 Under Age.

304 Vanita Devi Naresh Kumar Vill. Khadoun PO. 
Bhararighat Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173235 Under Age.

305 Madhu Sharma Sukh Ram Vill. Chhamla PO. 
Navgaon Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

306 Minakshi 
Kumari 

Bhihari Lal Vill. Bhour PO. Kanaid 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175019 Under Age.

307 Reeta Devi Rajinder 
Singh 

Vill. Kumm PO. Samlet 
Teh. Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176401 Under Age.

308 Barun Kumar Karam Lal Vill. Chilghari QTR.-6A 
PO. & Teh. Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

309 Sakshi 
Chauhan 

Rajender 
Singh 

Vill. Toka Nagla PO. 
Jamniwala Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

310 Gaytri Sharma Laiqram 
Sharma 

Vill. Gadli PO. Bharana 
Teh. Theog

Shimla HP 171212 Under Age.

311 Dheeraj Kumar Layak Ram Vill. Dhamon PO. 
Gorkhuwala Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

312 Kirti Ambrish 
Kumar 

VPO. Bagli Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176209 Under Age.

313 Rahul Kashyap Prithvi Singh Vill. Lubhan PO. Bhelan 
Teh. Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

314 Monika  Om Praksh VPO. Gopalpur Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176059 Under Age.

315 Rajat Kumar Satish Kumar Vill. Kahli PO. Kuftu Teh. 
Kandaghat 

Solan HP 173207 Under Age.

316 Jyoti Thakur Kuldeep Singh Vill. Bharathu PO. 
Binoula Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

317 Jyoti Karam Chand Vill. Dobathana PO. 
Shiwan Teh. Kumarsain 

Shimla HP 172027 Under Age.

318 Abhishek Saini Parveen Saini Vill. Sadarpur PO. Tanda 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.
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319 Yamini Mansa Ram Gali No-20 House No. 

363 Kaushik Enclave 
Burari North 

Delhi UP 110084 Under Age.

320 Rohit Rana Kali Dass VPO. Nagehar Teh. 
Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176128 Under Age.

321 Sonali Kaundal Jeevan Kumar VPO. Rati Teh. Shahpur Kangra HP 176208 Under Age.
322 Aman Deep Jagar Nath Vill. Dhangota PO. Khiah 

Teh. Hamirpur
Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

323 Sahil Sudesh Kumar Vill. Samrala PO. Didwin 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177401 Under Age.

324 Banita 
Goswami 

Ajay Kumar VPO. & Teh. 
Jawalamukhi 

Kangra HP 176031 Under Age.

325 Vishal Kanwar Suneel Kumar Vill. Sanour Tikai PO. 
Panoh Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age.

326 Anju Alaf Deen Vill. Basuni PO. 
Chaksarai Teh. Amb 

Una HP 177210 Under Age.

327 Akash Thakur Kuljit Singh Vill. Nouri PO. 
Badiyarkhar Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176081 Under Age.

328 Kajal Gurung Ranjeet 
Gurung 

Vill. Chalama PO. Bakloh 
Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176301 Under Age.

329 Naresh Kumar Desh Raj Vill. Mohra PO. Kapahra 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age.

330 Suraj Sharma Rakesh Kumar VPO. Garnota Teh. 
Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age.

331 Palvi Susheel 
Kumar 

Vill. Malahra PO. Sihunta 
Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age.

332 Ved Prakash Duni Chand Vill. Shanguli Kalan PO. 
Kanda Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173209 Under Age.

333 Neha Thakur Charanjeet 
Singh 

Vill. Duhki PO. Nehrian 
Teh. Amb 

Una HP 177210 Under Age.

334 Renuka Devi Deep Kumar VPO. Lameher Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

335 Lazza Devi Krishan 
Chand 

VPO. Kot Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175040 Under Age.

336 Neha Devi Mohan Singh C/o Rattan Singh PO. 
Chambi Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.
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337 Preety Sharma Kameshwar 

Sharma 
Vill. Kaundal Niwas PO. 
Totu Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

338 Ravita Bhargav Atma Ram Set No-214D Type-1 PO. 
Kasumpti Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

339 Rahul Mahesh Vill. Khaloa PO. Rajhana 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

340 Rahul Balbir Chand Vill. Delag PO. Bhater 
Nichli Teh. Bilaspur 

Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age.

341 Akshita  Deep Ram Vill. Karyali PO. Kiar 
Teh. Theog 

Shimla HP 171220 Under Age.

342 Maneesha 
Thakur 

Amsher Singh Vill. Karari PO. 
Gawalpather Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177041 Under Age.

343 Rajat Mehta Pancham 
Singh 

VPO. Massour Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.

344 Inder Jit Ram Bhaj VPO. Mairi Teh. Amb Una HP 177210 Under Age.
345 Dinesh Kumar Daya Ram Sub Division No-5 PO. 

Chhota Shimla
Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

346 Geetanjali Jagdish 
Kumar 

Vill. Dhaneshwari PO. 
Kalahoud Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

347 Shalini Patiyal Sunil Kumar Vill. Bhaloon PO. Kharota 
Teh. Jawali  

Kangra HP 176023 Under Age.

348 Tejindra 
Kumari 

Neel Mani VPO. Sianj Teh. Chachiot Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

349 Vijay Singh Balbir Singh VPO. Tarkwari Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age.

350 Akshay Kumar Surinder 
Kumar 

Vill. Ropa PO. Nalti Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

351 Dinesh Kumar Rajender 
Kumar 

Vill. Chalaru PO. & Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

352 Rohit  Kuldeep 
Kumar 

Vill. Tikkri PO. & Teh. 
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176095 Under Age.

353 Anjali Kumari Rajinder 
Singh 

VPO. Harsi Teh. 
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176091 Under Age.
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354 Shivani  Sarwan 

Kumar 
Vill. Barhni PO. Baliah 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174305 Under Age.

355 Pawan Kumar Joginder  Vill. Tular PO. Ghatasni 
Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176301 Under Age.

356 Bhola Ram Lalo Ram VPO. Badka Teh. Salooni 
Via Sundla 

Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

357 Muneesh 
Guleria 

Ramesh 
Kumar 

VPO. Samoh Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

358 Hitesh Kumar Dharam 
Chand 

Vill. Ladhi PO. Domehar 
Teh. Arki

Solan HP 173221 Under Age.

359 Vishal Thakur Ramesh 
Thakur 

House No. 36/1 VPO. & 
Teh. Chowari 

Chamba HP 176302 Under Age.

360 Aakansha 
Sharma 

Jasbeer Singh VPO. Guler Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 176033 Under Age.

361 Archana Patial Kulwnat 
Singh 

Vill. Pantehar PO. Garla 
Dei Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176085 Under Age.

362 Anjana Kumari Chaman Lal Vill. Maira Kushri PO. 
Nabahi Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

363 Santosh Kumar Mohan Lal Vill. Chowki PO. Mandap 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175040 Under Age.

364 Anjli Geeta Ram Vill. Chowki Mirgwal PO. 
Kanti Mashwa Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

365 Sunita Devi Gian Chand Vill. Jajri PO. Raili Jajri 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age.

366 Uma Devi Tule Ram Vill. Sangthar PO. 
Chhenour Teh. Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

367 Rupali 
Koundal

Bal Krishan VPO. Paisa Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

368 Kiran Pal Mohender Pal Vill. Badmal PO. Bhumti 
Teh. Arki

Solan HP 173221 Under Age.

369 Saurabh Tomar Dara Singh House No. 134/6 VPO. & 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

370 Kiran Chandel Prabhat Singh Vill. Bhuwana PO. 
Talwara Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.

371 Nishant 
Gautam

Lal Chand VPO. Batran Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177042 Under Age.
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372 Prachi Sharma Om Praksh VPO. Bari Teh. Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.
373 Bishan Lal Jagru Nath Vill. Shealari PO. Dobhi 

Teh. Kullu 
Kullu HP 175129 Under Age.

374 Chet Ram Rewati Vill. Rathoha PO. Tikker 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

375 Anup Gupta Kamal Gupta Vill. Main Bus Stand PO. 
Bhawarna Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176083 Under Age.

376 Kuldeep 
Kumar 

Dalip Singh Vill. Potnari PO. Tharoch 
Teh. Chopal 

Shimla HP 171210 Under Age.

377 Vishal Jaswal Harbans Lal VPO. Drang Teh. 
Jawalamukhi 

Kangra HP 176031 Under Age.

378 Deeksha Mehra Garib Dass VPO. Bir Bagehra Teh. 
Sujanpur Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176110 Under Age.

379 Kirna Devi Baldev Singh Vill. Thogi Dhar PO. 
Pujali Teh. Banjar 

Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

380 Rohita Kumari Manohar Lal VPO. Kot Teh. Chachiot Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.
381 Akshay Sharma Suresh 

Sharma
Vill. Takroon PO. Gwal 
Pather Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177041 Under Age.

382 Jyoti Srawan 
Kumar 

Vill. Tatahar PO. Nabahi 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

383 Neha Kumari Manoj Kumar Vill. Tatahar PO. Nabahi 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

384 Sahil 
Mohammad 

Raham Deen Vill. Vikash Nagar PO. 
Daruhi Teh. Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

385 Garbita Ved Praksh Vill. Bhakha PO. Nihri 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175038 Under Age.

386 Brij Lal Hem Raj  Vill. Kalehani PO. & Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

387 Virender 
Kumar 

Partap Singh Vill. Bagga PO. Kandhar 
Teh. Arki

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

388 Kavita Devi Des Raj VPO. Tritha Teh. 
Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176303 Under Age.

389 Manju Devi Yash Pal VPO. Kotla Teh. Banjar Kullu HP 175106 Under Age.
390 Anu Mala Ram Pal Vill. Chhetta PO. Namhol 

Teh. Sadar 
Bilaspur HP 174032 Under Age.

391 Naseeb 
Muhammad 

Muhammad 
Rafi 

VPO. Gahar Teh. Chowari Chamba HP 176302 Under Age.
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392 Neha Kondal Sher Singh VPO. Ghanahatti Teh. 

Shimla 
Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

393 Himachali 
Devi 

Roop Singh Vill. Kashan PO. Sianj 
Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

394 Vishal Guleria Suresh Kumar Vill. Rohlwin PO. 
Thathwani Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177501 Under Age.

395 Ashish 
Chaudhary

Raj Pal Vill. Nalag PO. Beri 
Harkhar Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

396 Gaurav Thakur Krishan 
Chand 

Vill. Tikkri Sandhwani 
PO. Tikkri Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175004 Under Age.

397 Sumit Kumar Santosh 
Kumar 

Vill. Draman PO. Golwan 
Teh. Lad Bharol 

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

398 Hem Raj Krishan Lal Vill. Lahmo PO. Ghanagu 
Ghat Teh. Arki

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

399 Kajal Bhupender 
Raj 

Vill. Sunah PO. 
Lambathach Teh. Thunag

Mandi HP 175048 Under Age.

400 Vikash 
Chauhan 

Joginder Pal Vill. Dhandrash PO. 
Kanaid Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175019 Under Age.

401 Tanzin Norzin Angrup Dorje VPO. Sanjauli Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

402 Tanzin 
Rangdol 

Funchok 
Norbu 

VPO. Sanjauli  & Teh. 
Shimla

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

403 Bhawna 
Kumari 

Sohan Lal VPO. Shakrah Teh. 
Shimla Rural 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

404 Anchal Saini Munna Saini VPO. & Teh. Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176095 Under Age.
405 Arun Kumar Mohinder 

Singh 
Vill. Bagh Kuljan PO. & 
Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176095 Under Age.

406 Meena Devi Tej Ram Vill. Khaltu PO. Sianj 
Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

407 Shyam Lal Karam Singh Vill. Shadhla PO. Panarsa 
Teh. Aut 

Mandi HP 175121 Under Age.

408 Priyanka Negi Lal Chand VPO. Deotha Teh. Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

409 Sangita Devi Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Nashdhra PO. Kufri 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.
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410 Jitender Thakur Ram Krishan Vill. Lower Kuthed PO. 

Tandi Teh. Anni 
Kullu HP 172033 Under Age.

411 Vishal Tomar Sharvan 
Kumar 

Vill. Ambwala PO. 
Sainwala Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

412 Sanjeev Kumar Kesh Ram VPO. Kaloti Teh. 
Chirgaon 

Shimla HP 171208 Under Age.

413 Anuradha Chet Ram Vill. Nagori PO. Chanju 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176321 Under Age.

414 Veena Kumari Bhagi Ram Vill. Paniharka PO. 
Chanju Teh. Tissa 

Chamba HP 176321 Under Age.

415 Shudham 
Kumar 

Pradeep 
Kumar 

Vill. Jabal Khanoti PO. 
Surla Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

416 Ashish Kumar Sansar Chand Vill. Nalwin PO. Galore 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177026 Under Age.

417 Madhu Rangi Lal Vill. Matak Majri PO. 
Majra Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173021 Under Age.

418 Anil Kumar Gopi Ram Vill. Nehra PO. Bahali 
Teh. Rampur 

Shimla HP 172022 Under Age.

419 Sangita Kumari Sohan Lal Vill. Ganyana Nali PO. 
Bag Pashog Teh. Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

420 Kusum Kumari Subhash Vill. Mandi Kharana PO. 
Banha Ki Ser Teh. 
Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

421 Nitish Chauhan Prem Lal Vill. Badhal PO. Bagthana 
Teh. Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

422 Beena Devi Ramesh Pal VPO. Kolar Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

423 Subhash 
Kumar 

Balinder 
Singh 

Vill. Dahun Kyarga PO. 
Kotla Molar Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

424 Ashok Kumar Dharmatam 
Singh 

Vill. Dahun Kyarga PO. 
Kotla Molar Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

425 Manu Devi Jaswant Singh Vill. Jarja PO. & Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

426 Labbu Guleria Lekh Raj Vill. Rabon PO. Saproon 
Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173211 Under Age.
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427 Om Prakash Tara Singh Vill. Gramang-II PO. 

Bhuthi Teh. Kullu 
Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

428 Monika 
Sharma 

Harvinder 
Sharma 

Vill. Garla Kayartu PO. 
Bharog Baneri Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

429 Rakesh Kumar Hardyal Vill. Pankhad PO. Gad 
Teh. Anni 

Kullu HP 172032 Under Age.

430 Suraj Hari Chand Vill. Kot PO. Syri Teh. 
Kandaghat 

Solan HP 173207 Under Age.

431 Avdesh Kumar Prem Rai VPO. Barang Teh. Kalpa Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age.
432 Love Sharma Dula Ram Druga Colony PO. & Teh. 

Paonta Sahib 
Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

433 Roopa Devi Mahesh Vill. Mana PO. Kunnu 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

434 Ajeta Devi Sandeep 
Kumar 

VPO. Bharog Baneri Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

435 Shivani Hukam Chand VPO. Bhanala Teh. 
Shahpur 

Kangra HP 176206 Under Age.

436 Shelja Dinesh Kumar Vill. Kachhal Bhandharian 
PO. & Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176095 Under Age.

437 Neeta Devi Prakash 
Chand 

Vill. Bhanaun PO. Maan 
Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173218 Under Age.

438 Shifali Kushal Chand VPO. Naushera Teh. 
Dehra 

Kangra HP 176029 Under Age.

439 Ankush Surender 
Kumar 

Vill. Tatehra PO. Oel Teh. 
Amb

Una HP 177206 Under Age.

440 Deepa Kumari Pawan Kumar Vill. Kotri Byas PO. 
Majra Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173021 Under Age.

441 Rakesh Kumar Babu Ram Ward No.  2 PO. Dharan 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176060 Under Age.

442 Rajesh Kumar Jeet Singh Ward No.  2 PO. Dharan 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176060 Under Age.

443 Pankaj Kumar Ajeet Kumar Vill. Barai PO. Sunehar 
Teh. Nagrota Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176056 Under Age.

444 Sanjay Kumar Hans Raj Vill. Ghatta PO. Chakloo 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.
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445 Monika Devi Raj Bhagwan VPO. Tatwali Teh. 

Fatehpur 
Kangra HP 176058 Under Age.

446 Virender Singh Ajmher Singh Vill. Khariri PO. Darini 
Teh. Shahpur 

Kangra HP 176206 Under Age.

447 Lalita 
Chaudhary 

Rampal 
Chaudhary 

Vill. Singhpura PO. 
Bhagani Sahib Teh. 
Paonta Sahib

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

448 Anjali Thakur Pyar Singh VPO. Karpat Teh. 
Keylong 

L&S HP 175142 Under Age.

449 Randeep Bhaga Ram Vill. Beyong PO. Korag 
Teh. Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

450 Kajal Pundir Surender 
Singh 

Vill. Chhitli PO. Shawga 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

451 Pooja Devi Maan Singh VPO. Kansar Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

452 Anjana Devi Rajender 
Singh 

Vill. Bashech House No. 
253 PO. Jaihar Teh. 
Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

453 Uma Devi Ronki Ram VPO. Mattar Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.
454 Pooja Kumari Surender 

Kumar 
VPO. Mindhal Teh. Pangi Chamba HP 176323 Under Age.

455 Tamanna 
Kumari 

Jani Ram Vill. Ulakh Katoga PO. 
Jadol Taproli Teh. 
Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173223 Under Age.

456 Mandeep 
Kumari 

Naresh Kumar Vill. Tedi Broti PO. 
Trilokpur Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

457 Sahil Kapoor Om Parkash Vill. Kaswa Narwana PO. 
Yol Cantt Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176052 Under Age.

458 Neha Azad Ram Lal Vill. Jitata PO. Masli Teh. 
Chirgaon 

Shimla HP 171208 Under Age.

459 Ashwani 
Kumar 

Mahinder 
Singh 

Vill. Marhera PO. Khabli 
Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

460 Divya Kanwar Govind Singh 2nd Floor Shanti Niwas 
Near Indian Bank Solan 

Solan HP 173212 Under Age.

461 Nancy Kashyap Ishwar Dass VPO. Sainwala Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.
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462 Arun Kumar Beli Ram Vill. Banaru PO. Mangla 

Teh. Chamba
Chamba HP 176314 Under Age.

463 Supriya Papinder 
Singh 

House No. 111/12 Cant 
Area Nahan PO. & Teh. 
Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

464 Sohan Lal Bali Ram Vill. Balli PO. Behli Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

465 Karam Chand Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Khairi Chaigan PO. 
Kangta Felag Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

466 Diksha 
Choudhary 

Bidhi Chand VPO. Balla Kharouth 
Parur Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176064 Under Age.

467 Monika Bharti Krishan 
Kumar 

Vill. Nagan PO. Khada 
Nal Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176115 Under Age.

468 Vishal Tule Ram Vill. Hathithan PO. 
Bhunter Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

469 Priyanka Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Ladhyani PO. Lehri 
Sarail Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

470 Hitesh Kaundal Kultar Chand Vill. Bari Ward No.  3 
PO. Boungta Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

471 Damini Kumari Kishan Chand Vill. Narna PO. Thakri 
Matti Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176308 Under Age.

472 Pardeep Kumar Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Mandlahan PO. 
Jamta Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

473 Pooja Devi Bramha Nand Vill. Talog PO. Majhar 
Teh. Theog 

Shimla HP 171209 Under Age.

474 Avneet Kaur Surjeet Singh Kakkar Garments PO. & 
Teh. Barara

Ambala HR 133201 Under Age.

475 Sohini Devi Sohan Singh VPO. Rakchham Teh. 
Sangla

Kinnaur HP 172106 Under Age.

476 Ravi Kant Dev Krishan VPO. & Teh. Kalpa Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age.
477 Ashish Kumar Gulab Singh Vill. Sanain PO. Sarog 

Teh. Theog
Shimla HP 171201 Under Age.

478 Prerna Sanjeev 
Kumar 

House No. 84 B Roura-2 
PO. Bilaspur Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

479 Avishek Negi Ram Swroop C/o Suman Negi LT PO. 
Dadhu Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.
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480 Shubham 

Dhiman 
Sunit Kumar VPO. Patti Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

481 Usman Ali Hussan Deen Vill. Nawada PO. Shivpur 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

482 Kamal Jeet 
Singh 

Balbir Singh House No. 262(2)/12 PO. 
& Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

483 Nidhu Saini Raj Kumar Rattan Bhawan Ranital 
PO. & Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

484 Vikram Tomar Ramesh VPO. Ser Jagas Teh. 
Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173101 Under Age.

485 Parul Guleria Kripal Singh Vill. Bhillu PO. 
Bankhandi Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177114 Under Age.

486 Raman Kumari Fateh Singh VPO. Kopra Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176202 Under Age.

487 Kunal Kaushal 
Thapa

VPO. Shambhuwala Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

488 Jai Surya Mahender 
Kumar 

Vill. Lahdi PO. Khajjiar 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176314 Under Age.

489 Shalu Devi Raj Kumar Vill. Navehi PO. Andral 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

490 Jaspreet Kaur Gursharan 
Singh 

House No. 20 CW No-6 
Police Line Colony PO. & 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

491 Lokesh Sita Ram Vill. Mallowala PO. 
Shambhuwala Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

492 Lajwanti Tilak Raj Vill. Mathog PO. 
Barohkari Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

493 Ravi Dutt Daulat Ram VPO. Kuthar Teh. Kasauli Solan HP 173206 Under Age.

494 Neelam Lakh Ram Vill. Chakkar PO. Darwa 
Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173206 Under Age.

495 Indu Devi Balak Ram Vill. Shan PO. Darwa 
Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173206 Under Age.
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496 Amita Thakur Rajender 

Singh 
VPO. Ustehar Teh. 
Baijnath

Kangra HP 176125 Under Age.

497 Umesh Kumar Padam Nar Vill. Shudharang PO. 
Reckong Peo Teh. Kalpa 

Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age.

498 Dimple Kumar Raj Kumar Vill. Barai PO. Sunehar 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176056 Under Age.

499 Shallu Devi Amar Singh Vill. Malla PO. Tikroo 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

500 Purshotam Jeet Singh VPO. Kolar Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

501 Dev Raj Prem Singh Vill. Dahun Kyarga PO. 
Kotla Molar Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

502 Bintu Sher Singh Vill. Jated PO. Khanag 
Teh. Anni 

Kullu HP 172026 Under Age.

503 Veena Kumari Man Singh Vill. Nagori PO. Chanju 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176321 Under Age.

504 Arti Devi Chamel Singh Vill. Kurang PO. Bhirri 
Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176088 Under Age.

505 Madan Lal Hans Raj Vill. Tarala PO. Jaon Teh. 
Anni 

Kullu HP 172032 Under Age.

506 Karan Kumar Sushil Kumar House No. 29A/2 PO. 
Boileauganj Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171005 Under Age.

507 Diksha  Ram Krishan Vill. Gajjeri PO. Jais Teh. 
Theog 

Shimla HP 171201 Under Age.

508 Reeta Devi Sewa Nand Vill. Bashelari - II PO. 
Reoz Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.

509 Sonika Thakur Dalip Singh Vill. Dadog PO. Mahipur 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

510 Diksha Sharma Sunil Dutt Vill. Narab PO. Khojer 
PO. Naina Tiker Teh. 
Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173229 Under Age.

511 Deepak Raj Kumar VPO. Nagrota Bagwan 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

512 Shammi 
Sharma 

Balak Ram Vill. Shamah PO. Shawga 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

513 Mukesh Kumar Chuhru Ram Vill. Choli PO. Dugli Teh. 
Churah 

Chamba HP 176319 Under Age.
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514 Pratibha Dinesh Chand Vill. Malowala PO. 

Shambhuwala Teh. Nahan 
Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

515 Pooja Kumari Madan Singh C/o Range Officer PO. 
Dadahu Teh. Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

516 Raj Nandni Doulat Ram Vill. Bedon PO. Dadahu 
Teh. Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

517 Sakshi 
Chauhan 

Bharat Singh House No. 100/1 PO. & 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

518 Ravi Kant Kalyan Singh Vill. Chandni PO. Bharog 
Baneri Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

519 Sahgun Panwar Shailender 
Kumar 

VPO. Sainwala Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

520 Anjali Kumari Mast Ram Vill. Bajoura PO. Bhukkar 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age.

521 Nitika Sharma Surender 
Sharma 

VPO. Batamandi Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

522 Manisha Puran Singh Vill. Bharly PO. Shiva 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

523 Manju Sharma Deep Ram Vill. Daya PO. & Teh. 
Shillai 

Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age.

524 Abhi Raj Singh Pratap Singh Vill. Sonthli PO. Pukhri 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176319 Under Age.

525 Archana 
Sharma 

Ram Gopal Vill. Dahar PO. & Teh. 
Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

526 Mamta Sharma Vikram 
Sharma 

Vill. Baroh PO. Dugli 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176319 Under Age.

527 Kamlesh Devi Rajinder 
Singh 

VPO. Kolar Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

528 Rohit Girdari Lal Vill. Niyahi PO. Kanon 
Sub Teh. Sainj 

Kullu HP 175134 Under Age.

529 Akshay Kumar Krishan 
Kumar 

VPO. Doh Teh. Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177025 Under Age.

530 Vikrant Thakur Yashvir Singh Vill. Tharu PO. Shiwan 
Teh. Kumarsain 

Shimla HP 172027 Under Age.

531 Shabnam Chuhar Singh Vill. Chordu PO. Matyal 
Teh. Baijnath

Kangra HP 176088 Under Age.
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532 Parveen Kumar Narender Dutt Vill. Tirmali PO. Dadahu 

Teh. Nahan 
Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

533 Ranjeet Singh Balwant Singh Vill. Fafrau PO. Jamta 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

534 Kamlesh 
Thakur 

Heera Lal Vill. Shill PO. & Teh. 
Banjar 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

535 Dhanveer 
Singh 

Ram Lal Vill. Parganu PO. Bhunter 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

536 Bhanu Priya Churamani Vill. Oyari PO. Chail 
Chowk Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

537 Versha Devi Shyam Lal Vill. Seota PO. Tambol 
Teh. Sh. Naina Devi Ji 

Bilaspur HP 174011 Under Age.

538 Deveshwari Jaswant 
Thakur 

Vill. Banjar PO. Chanon 
Teh. Banjar 

Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

539 Rishu Kumari Narander 
Singh 

Vill. Bhater Falan PO. 
Bharoli Kalan Teh. 
Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174035 Under Age.

540 Narender 
Kumar 

Param Dev Vill. Mansa PO. & Teh. 
Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

541 Poonam 
Kumari 

Devender 
Singh 

Vill. Bhenu PO. Parara 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

542 Vicky Parma Nand Vill. Pamta PO. Shawga 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

543 Leeladhar Kamal Dev VPO. Pangna Teh. Karsog Mandi HP 175046 Under Age.

544 Priyanka 
Sharma 

Narsingh Dutt Vill. Bathalawag PO. 
Barog Teh. Theog 

Shimla HP 171201 Under Age.

545 Kalpna 
Kaushal 

Layak Ram House No. 36 PO. Shamti 
Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173212 Under Age.

546 Monika Verma Inder Jeet VPO. Kelvi Teh. Theog Shimla HP 171212 Under Age.
547 Anish Kumar Sanjeev 

Kumar 
House No. 380/12 
Joganwali PO. & Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

548 Imran Khan Khalil Vill. Bogria PO. Sainwala 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

549 Harish Kumar Matha Ram Vill. Shili Kayan PO. 
Dewat Teh. Chopal 

Shimla HP 171211 Under Age.
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550 Priya Rajender 

Kumar 
House No. 38 Khopri PO. 
& Teh. Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 172001 Under Age.

551 Bhagia Shri Panma Ram Vill. Chuling PO. Hango 
Teh. Moorang 

Kinnaur HP 172112 Under Age.

552 Aman Nagnu Ram VPO. Diargi Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.
553 Nisha Devi Brij Lal Vill. Dadhog PO. 

Malangan Teh. Jhandutta
Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age.

554 Monika 
Kumari 

Rajender 
Kumar 

Vill. Bharari PO. Kalol 
Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174035 Under Age.

555 Neha Verma Yash Pal Vill. Khaljog PO. Kamla 
Nagar Teh. Shimla Rural 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

556 Pankaj  Bir Singh VPO. Batarli Uparli Teh. 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174312 Under Age.

557 Sushma 
Kumari 

Dini Ram Vill. Anas PO. Neether 
Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172033 Under Age.

558 Komal Saini Suresh Saini House No. 78/11 Bara 
Chowk PO. & Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

559 Karan Deep Kumbia Ram Vill. Tandio PO. Hallan 
Teh. Shillai 

Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age.

560 Sumit Thakur Ram Parkash Vill. Khanet PO. Bychari 
Teh. Shimla Rural 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

561 Ritika Tomar Janardhan 
Tomar 

Vill. Barthal Madhana 
PO. Birla Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

562 Rajul Raneet Singh Vill. Kuina Katle PO. 
Janot Teh. Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

563 Lokender 
Sharma 

Nek Ram Vill. Nalag PO. Pahal 
Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP 171007 Under Age.

564 Pankaj Kumar Ludder Singh Vill. Sihan PO. Gagal 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

565 Priyanka Rani Devender 
Singh 

VPO. Kansar Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

566 Chandresh 
Kumar 

Balak Ram Vill. Sihan PO. Gagal 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

567 Kavita 
Kashyap 

Bala Ram Vill. Moolkoti PO. 
Mashobra Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171007 Under Age.
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568 Nihal Tomar Janardhan 

Singh 
Vill. Barthal Madhana 
PO. Birla Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

569 Vikrant Attri Rajesh Kumar Vill. Kyari PO. 
Chhachheti Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

570 Jaswinder Saini Devidyal Saini VPO. Dhaula Kuan Teh. 
Paonta Sahib

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

571 Tejinder Kaur Balbir Singh VPO. Shivpur Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

572 Shabnam Kartar Singh VPO. Kachhiari Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

573 Rajani Devi Joginder 
Singh 

Vill. Tarapur PO. Surla 
Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

574 Priya Thakur Kuldeep Singh House No. 7 PO. Surla 
Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

575 Nitesh Mehta Ram Lal Vill. Deha Shela PO. 
Deha Teh. Theog

Shimla HP 171220 Under Age.

576 Diksha Dinesh VPO. Bhanthal Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

577 Alka Jagat Ram Vill. Barna Da Ghat PO. 
Lehri Sarail Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

578 Asha Kashyap Amar Singh VPO. Bandla Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.
579 Shivam Guleria Surya Prakash Vill. Oel Near UCO Bank 

PO. & Teh. Bilaspur 
Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

580 Arun Kashyap Madan 
Swaroop 

Vill. Dhoona Chakli PO. 
Thakurdwara Teh. 
Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

581 Kavita Devi Om Praksh VPO. Badhalag Teh. 
Kasauli 

Solan HP 173218 Under Age.

582 Shashi Chandel Prabhat Singh Vill. Bhuwana PO. 
Talwara Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.

583 Sapna Chet Ram Beli Ram Building 
Dhanda PO. Totu Teh. 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.
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584 Neha Devi Purshotam Lal Vill. Barnali PO. 

Ghamroor Teh. Jaswan 
Kotla 

Kangra HP 176502 Under Age.

585 Ajay Kumar Ram Prakash Vill. Khera Chak PO. 
Khera Teh. Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174101 Under Age.

586 Kritika Surinder 
Jishtu 

Vill. Mangsu PO. 
Thanedhar Teh. 
Kumarsain 

Shimla HP 172030 Under Age.

587 Rakesh  Roop Chand Vill. Sulgwan Sahuru PO. 
Jahu Kalan Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176048 Under Age.

588 Meenakshi Brahm Dass Vill. Landher Landia PO. 
Suri Teh. Amb

Una HP 177210 Under Age.

589 Sahil Kumar Pawan Kumar VPO. Polian Purohitan 
Teh. Amb

Una HP 177210 Under Age.

590 Soni Devi Madan Lal VPO. Rey Teh. Fatehpur Kangra HP 176058 Under Age.
591 Rajender 

Kumar 
Lachman Dass Vill. Nawa Nagar PO. Sai 

Teh. Baddi 
Solan HP 173205 Under Age.

592 Shabnam Rakesh Kumar VPO. Dari Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176057 Under Age.

593 Rohit Kamal Thakur Vill. Majholi Kotli PO. & 
Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

594 Himani Sharma Giriraj Sharma Vill. Ghadiyar PO. & Teh. 
Banjar 

Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

595 Jyoti Vinod Kumar Vill. Patyani PO. 
Brikhmani Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

596 Pankaj Sharma Om Praksh Vill. Malot PO. Lehri 
Sarail Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

597 Priyanshu 
Sharma 

Bal Swaroop House No. 199/10 VPO. 
& Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

598 Ankit Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Dattwar PO. & Teh. 
Sandhole

Mandi HP 176090 Under Age.

599 Sakshi Devi Kuldeep 
Chand 

VPO. Bhera Teh. Amb Una HP 174316 Under Age.

600 Priyanka 
Thakur 

Raj Kumar Vill. Jhalera PO. Rainsari 
Teh. Una

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

601 Neha Balwant Singh Vill. Manpul Bantera PO. 
Manjhiar Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177038 Under Age.
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602 Lucky Kumar Prakash 

Chand 
Vill. Dibber PO. Lapiana 
Teh. Harchakian

Kangra HP 176210 Under Age.

603 Bandna Shunka Ram Vill. Lakhoh PO. Balh 
Bihal Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176040 Under Age.

604 Anoop Sharma Manohar Lal VPO. Balghar Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174081 Under Age.

605 Kiran Verma Ashwani 
Verma 

Verma Colony PO. 
Rajhana Janjiri Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

606 Manish Kumar Naresh Kumar VPO. Raili Jajri Teh. 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age.

607 Taruna Dhiman Promod 
Dhiman

VPO. Jallugran Teh. 
Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175105 Under Age.

608 Sanjeev Kumar Kali Das Vill. Kharsa PO. Gumma 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

609 Jagdish Chand Prem Chand Vill. Kalhog PO. Boching 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175013 Under Age.

610 Kirna Raj Kumar VPO. Sianji Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.
611 Shubham 

Dhiman 
Ved Prakash VPO. Kolar Teh. Paonta 

Sahib 
Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

612 Vicky Kishori Lal Vill. Lamehar PO. 
Bharwana Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176103 Under Age.

613 Amar Kant Prem Singh VPO. Kolar Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

614 Baksho Devi Gurbachan 
Singh 

VPO. Ispur Teh. Una Una HP 177207 Under Age.

615 Nikita Sharma Brij Bhushan C/o Amar Singh Sha Bank 
Colony Kunja Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

616 Yashodha Keval VPO. Behna Teh. Bahel Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.
617 Anu Bala Joginder 

Singh 
Vill. Rakh PO. Shiunta 
Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age.

618 Shabnam Prakash 
Chand 

Vill. Narla PO. & Teh. 
Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

619 Rajesh Singh Nikka Ram VPO. Dohag Dehrian Teh. 
Jawalamukhi 

Kangra HP 176029 Under Age.
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620 Davinder Singh Kuldeep 

Kumar 
VPO. Bhanjal Teh. Amb Una HP 177213 Under Age.

621 Amit Sharma Jai Ram 
Sharma 

Vill. Mohrla PO. Sarkari 
Sidhpur Teh. Palampur

Kangra HP 176064 Under Age.

622 Ravinder Singh Hambir Singh VPO. Basal Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age.
623 Amit Kumar Balwant Singh Vill. Lehra PO. Kuh 

Manjhwar Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174003 Under Age.

624 Sahil Singh Ajay Kumar VPO. Gurchal Teh. 
Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176202 Under Age.

625 Surender 
Kumar 

Chet Ram Vill. Dharli PO. Serikothi 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175038 Under Age.

626 Sahil Ravi Dutt VPO. Haripur Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 176028 Under Age.
627 Raveena Mohammad 

Suhaib 
VPO. Daslehra Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age.

628 Ashish Sharma Kushal 
Sharma 

Vill. Dodhan PO. 
Bharmoti Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age.

629 Vishakha 
Thakur 

Sher Singh Vill. Bani PO. Bhapral 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

630 Kalpna Kumari Roop Lal Vill. Sanour PO. Panoh 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age.

631 Anu Sharma Devender 
Kumar 

Vill. Kathla PO. Nalti 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.

632 Diksha Thapa Nirmal Thapa VPO. Jalpehar Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

633 Sunita Anant Ram VPO. Behana Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.
634 Manish Kumar Dharam 

Chand 
VPO. Dohag Dehrian Teh. 
Jawalamukhi 

Kangra HP 176029 Under Age.

635 Rohit Kumar Kishav Ram VPO. Jia Teh. Bhuntar Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.
636 Nisha Devi Kishan Chand Vill. Chhatri PO. Makreri 

Teh. Joginder Nagar 
Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

637 Sheetal Devi Shiv Kumar VPO. Chhitkul Teh. 
Sangla 

Kinnaur HP 172106 Under Age.

638 Shalu Devi Hans Raj Vill. Ganwah PO. Kharoti 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

639 Vipin Kumar Ram Swaroop VPO. Harlog Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174003 Under Age.
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640 Anjli Surinder 

Kumar 
VPO. Tikkar Teh. Rakkar Kangra HP 177034 Under Age.

641 Harshna Prem Chand Vill. Teukri PO. Patta 
Brawari Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173207 Under Age.

642 Raksha Devi Gyan Chand Vill. Sain PO. Surajpur 
Bari Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

643 Deepika Sita Ram Vill. Sanour PO. Ghaini 
Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP Under Age.

644 Himani  Pawan Kumar VPO. Mairi Teh. Amb Una HP 177210 Under Age.
645 Ashok Kumar Gokal Ram Vill. Dhar PO. Dansa Teh. 

Rampur BSR 
Shimla HP 172001 Under Age.

646 Mandeep Singh Kehar Singh House No. 59/3 Pratap 
Nagar Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

647 Sarvita 
Chauhan 

Diwan Chand Vill. Shah PO. Dhar 
Gaura Teh. Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 172201 Under Age.

648 Mansi Chauhan Deep Chand Vill. Bharli PO. Shiva 
Teh. Paonta Sahib

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

649 Monika Thakur Roop Lal Vill. Roproo PO. Khaneri 
Teh. Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 172001 Under Age.

650 Rinku Ram Ram Krishan VPO. Showad Teh. Anni Kullu HP 172026 Under Age.
651 Sudesh Kumari Uma Dutt VPO. Mahipur Teh. 

Nahan 
Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

652 Lakshmi Devi Deep Ram Vill. Baga PO. Parara Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

653 Rakesh  Mohan Singh Vill. Arat PO. Sainj Teh. 
Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

654 Kunje Lama Narender 
Lama

ITBP Road R/Peo PO. 
Reckong Peo Teh. Kalpa 

Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age.

655 Pallavi Devi Ram Lal Vill. Sakoh PO. Tihra 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175026 Under Age.

656 Viney Kumar Suresh Kumar Ward No.  8 PO. & Teh. 
Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176202 Under Age.

657 Mukesh Kumar Ram Lal VPO. Bhatera Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175034 Under Age.

658 Sakshi Mehra Ramesh 
Mehra 

Mohalla. Kashmiri PO. & 
Teh. Chamba 

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.
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659 Vikas Kumar Mohinder 

Singh 
Vill. Barera PO. Dathwara 
Teh. Una 

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

660 Mona Surender 
Singh 

Vill. Battar PO. Kathasu 
Teh. Jubbal 

Shimla HP 171206 Under Age.

661 Shivani Thakur Hem Chander VPO. Panesh Teh. Shimla Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.
662 Babli Sharma Bhagat Ram Vill. Shillahan PO. Korag 

Teh. Sangrah
Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

663 Naresh Sharma Shyam Singh SV&ACB SIU Khalini 
PO. & Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

664 Anuradha Piar Chand VPO. Maharal Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 176049 Under Age.

665 Jyoti 
Chaudhary 

Gurmeet 
Singh 

VPO. Basal Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age.

666 Amit Kumar Kanha Ram VPO. Rajehar Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

667 Rahul Guleria Bhup Singh Vill. Buhana PO. 
Alahdevi Teh. Tauni Devi 

Hamirpur HP 177601 Under Age.

668 Suraj Prem Raj Vill. Smala PO. & Teh. 
Rohru 

Shimla HP 171207 Under Age.

669 Jitender 
Kashyap 

Kirpa Ram 
Kashyap

Vill. Katal PO. Jabri Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.

670 Neha Ramesh 
Chand 

VPO. Phagoti Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age.

671 Deepa Devi Brij Lal Vill. Kandyah PO. Jughan 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

672 Satish Kumar Devi Singh Vill. Khil PO. Makreri 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

673 Nikhila Sharma Padam Dev Vill. Chyali PO. Subathu 
Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173206 Under Age.

674 Priya Thakur Dev Raj Vill. Badal PO. Gopalpur 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175007 Under Age.

675 Vijay Kumar Sahi Ram VPO. Jarag Teh. Sangrah Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.
676 Parveen Kumar Khyali Ram Vill. Banasar PO. Kaulan 

Wala Bhood Teh. Nahan 
Sirmour HP 173026 Under Age.

677 Gayatri Pundir Sita Ram VPO. Jamta Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.
678 Mukesh Kumar Ram Parkash Vill. Charmala PO. Nither 

Teh. Nirmand 
Kullu HP 172033 Under Age.
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679 Surjeet Kumar Des Raj Vill. Kutlu PO. Tritha 

Teh. Bhatiyat 
Chamba HP 176303 Under Age.

680 Bandana 
Sharma 

Prem Chand Vill. Harma PO. Baliah 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174305 Under Age.

681 Sourav Kumar Ravi Kumar Vill. Droundla PO. Saned 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 176043 Under Age.

682 Charan Singh Surjan Singh VPO. Kolar Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

683 Gulab Singh Durga Dass Vill. Kuvshan PO. Kao 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

684 Pooja Devi Suresh Kumar Vill. Kakruhi PO. 
Bachhwan Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175034 Under Age.

685 Gagan Khem Singh Vill. Sai PO. Saigaloo 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175052 Under Age.

686 Garima Sharma Radhe Shyam Vill. Bari PO. Shoghi Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171219 Under Age.

687 Sajan Sinha Surender 
Kumar 

Vill. Rehalpura PO. & 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

688 Jasveer Singh Rattan Singh VPO. Dawahan Teh. Kotli Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.

689 Kajal Sharma Shekhar 
Awasthi 

Vill. Suteher PO. 
Bhawarna Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176083 Under Age.

690 Nitin Mukesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Liunda Ward No.  3 
PO. Sakoh Teh. 
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176082 Under Age.

691 Kavita Sita Ram Vill. Suibhra PO. Piplage 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

692 Shivani 
Sharma 

Chape Ram Vill. Bara Bhuin PO. & 
Teh. Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

693 Neelam 
Kumari 

Himmat Singh Vill. Bhatka PO. Jungra 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

694 Anu Bala Mahinder 
Singh 

Vill. Khukhera Rajputan 
PO. Ambehra Dheeraj 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174314 Under Age.

695 Kumari Madhu Heera Singh Vill. Chhota Bhuin PO. & 
Teh. Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.
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696 Ashish Kumar Ramesh 

Kumar 
Vill. Kounsal PO. Heun 
Pehad Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175040 Under Age.

697 Neha Pradeep 
Kumar 

Vill. Malankar PO. Sera 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177038 Under Age.

698 Shashi Kumari Shiv Ram Vill. Patta PO. Naswal 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

699 Mamta Bhim Singh Vill. Dhar PO. Charoli 
Teh. Chopal 

Shimla HP 171217 Under Age.

700 Kavita Kumari Subhash 
Chand 

VPO. Awahdevi Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177601 Under Age.

701 Dimpal Durga Dass Vill. Dal PO. Gohar Teh. 
Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

702 Gulab Singh Jagesar Vill. Khalehal PO. Barot 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175013 Under Age.

703 Poonam Vijay Kumar VPO. Pandoga House No. 
185/7 Teh. Una 

Una HP 177207 Under Age.

704 Gulshan 
Kumar 

Guler Chand VPO. Nahlna Teh. 
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176094 Under Age.

705 Sonali Jagdish 
Kumar 

VPO. & Teh. Mandi 
Samkhter

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

706 Pooja  Tilak Raj Vill. Chamroli PO. 
Kohlari Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

707 Manohar Lal Madan Lal Vill. Kathla PO. Jaingar 
Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173221 Under Age.

708 Rajesh  Sher Singh Vill. Hambar PO. Deothi 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

709 Pankaj Kumar Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Khalet PO. 
Thakurdwara Teh. 
Palampur

Kangra HP 176102 Under Age.

710 Priti Kumari Natter Singh Vill. Killour PO. Badhana 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

711 Ravina Devi Tapender 
Singh 

Vill. Kandiawala PO. 
Burma Papri Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

712 Diksha Dhiman Ashok Kumar C/o Kulbir Verma Naya 
Nagar PO. & Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

713 Manish Kumar Daulat Ram VPO. Dhaban Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.
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714 Gaurav Thakur Jagdish Chand Vill. Bhamnoh PO. 

Bagwara Teh. Bhoranj 
Bumsan 

Hamirpur HP 177021 Under Age.

715 Neha Thakur Rakesh Kumar Vill. Hayou PO. 
Awahadevi Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177601 Under Age.

716 Shweta Jagan Nath VPO. Chaksarai Teh. 
Amb

Una HP 177210 Under Age.

717 Mamta Devi Ranjeet Singh House No. 472/2 PO. 
Alampur Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176082 Under Age.

718 Dinesh Sharma Rajender Pal VPO. Nerchowk Teh. 
Balh 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

719 Shubham 
Sharma 

Rakesh 
Sharma 

VPO. Nehri Teh. Amb Una HP 177210 Under Age.

720 Gulab Singh Manjeev 
Singh 

Vill. Bhatkidhar PO. & 
Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175048 Under Age.

721 Pawan Kumar Lal Singh VPO. Balt Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.
722 Harish Kumar Revat Ram Vill. Nawara PO. Sianji 

Teh. Sadar 
Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

723 Shanti Devi Ram Parkash Vill. Balh PO. Balh Jolly 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

724 Vinod Kumar Rajender 
Singh 

Vill. Balakrupi PO. 
Jalpehar Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

725 Rakhi Devi Tek Chand Vill. Bailla PO. Drahal 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

726 Rahul  Vijay Kumar VPO. Haripur Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 176028 Under Age.
727 Akshay Kumar Chaman Lal VPO. Sianji Teh. Balh 

Nerchowk 
Mandi HP 176027 Under Age.

728 Subodh Kumar Gopal Singh Vill. Lamidungri PO. 
Chowki Teh. Anni 

Kullu HP 172032 Under Age.

729 Manisha Devi Swaroop 
Singh 

VPO. Katora Teh. Jawali  Kangra HP 176027 Under Age.

730 Meera Devi Budhi Singh VPO. Tikkar Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.
731 Abhishek 

Randhawa 
Virender 
Randhawa 

Q.No-11 Block No-3 Near 
Education Board Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.
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732 Arun Kumar Yoginder 

Sharma
Vill. Sanglol PO. 
Danoghat Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

733 Ganesh Lal Lok Raj Kusma Nanak Niwas PO. 
New Shimla Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

734 Sanjay Kumar Kanshi Ram VPO. Sianji Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.
735 Akshay Kumar Devinder 

Singh 
Vill. Ado Patehar PO. 
Nehrian Teh. Amb 

Una HP 177210 Under Age.

736 Arju 
Choudhary 

Kuldeep Raj Vill. Sheela PO. Passu 
Teh. Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176057 Under Age.

737 Sachin Chuhan Surender 
Singh 

VPO. Sataun Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

738 Rajneesh Rakesh Kumar Vill. Mihalu PO. 
Zamanabad Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

739 Nisha Devi Sewak Ram Vill. Pathru PO. Kot Beja 
Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173233 Under Age.

740 Gurbaksh 
Singh 

Mahinder 
Singh 

Vill. Pallian PO. Dhusara 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174302 Under Age.

741 Dheeraj   Tulsi Ram Vill. Buhli Kothi PO. 
Paprola Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176115 Under Age.

742 Sanjoli Kuldeep Singh VPO. Nalsuha Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177104 Under Age.

743 Pallavi  Parmeshwar 
Dass 

VPO. Karasa Teh. Rohru Shimla HP 171207 Under Age.

744 Sunil Kumar Kewal Kumar VPO. Kuddi Teh. Bhatiyat Chamba HP 176313 Under Age.

745 Sahil Kumar Rakesh Kumar VPO. Hobar Teh. 
Chowari 

Chamba HP 176313 Under Age.

746 Kuldeep Singh Partap Singh VPO. Kuddi Teh. Bhatiyat Chamba HP 176313 Under Age.

747 Himani Guleria Bhikham 
Singh 

VPO. Bathri Teh. 
Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176306 Under Age.

748 Lalita Kumari Shashi Pal Vill. Bharolian Kalan PO. 
Behdala Teh. Una 

Una HP 174306 Under Age.

749 Diksha 
Bhardwaj

Ashok Kumar Vill. Sunkhi PO. Syri Teh. 
Kandaghat 

Solan HP 173207 Under Age.
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750 Bal Ram Fate Ram Vill. Sunghi PO. Bali 

Chowki Teh. Chachiot 
Mandi HP 175106 Under Age.

751 Rahul Naresh Kumar Vill. Abada Barana PO. & 
Teh. Una 

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

752 Akshay Kumar Bhagwan Dass VPO. Sahaura Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176209 Under Age.

753 Bhawna Devi Madan Lal Vill. Kunah PO. Tritha 
Teh. Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176303 Under Age.

754 Manju Kumari Ram Lal VPO. Ser Teh. Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174031 Under Age.
755 Nitesh Khatta Ramesh 

Chand 
VPO. Bharmar Teh. 
Jawali  

Kangra HP 176021 Under Age.

756 Sheetal  Anil Kumar VPO. Kamrau Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

757 Krishma Ram Roop Ram Vill. Shakoh PO. Kali 
Hatti Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.

758 Sahil Sharma Kuldip Chand Vill. Swana Nichla PO. 
Swana Teh. Jaswan Kotla 

Kangra HP 177110 Under Age.

759 Sucheta 
Kumari 

Baljit Singh VPO. Bara Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177104 Under Age.

760 Praveen Kumar Jeet Lal VPO. Barwara Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

761 Anjna Kumari Sant Ram Vill. Panjha PO. Korag 
Teh. Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

762 Aasif Ali 
Ansari 

Matloob Ali Vill. Nawada PO. Shivpur 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

763 Vijay Kumar Hem Singh Vill. Kuthehar PO. Chail 
Chowk Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175045 Under Age.

764 Humesh 
Kumar 

Jai Kumar Vill. Maghaout PO. 
Sapnot Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age.

765 Varsha Devi Sant Ram Vill. Kashyalu PO. 
Mangoo Teh. Arki

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

766 Manisha Gora Sunil Gora Vill. Noushera PO. Rait 
Teh. Shahpur 

Kangra HP 176208 Under Age.

767 Jyoti Kumari Mast Ram Vill. Khanyour PO. 
Dhawal Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175017 Under Age.
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768 Navjot Singh Prem Singh Vill. Keoli PO. 

Lambathach Teh. Thunag 
Mandi HP 175048 Under Age.

769 Anita Kumari Shyam Lal Vill. Kohla PO. Kanaid 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 174402 Under Age.

770 Natisha Inder Pal Vill. Rathoha PO. Tikker 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

771 Anita Kumari Bal Krishan Vill. Chowk PO. Kanaid 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175019 Under Age.

772 Sonali Raj Kumar VPO. Khakhnal Teh. 
Manali

Kullu HP 175143 Under Age.

773 Anuradha Harjeet Singh VPO. Badhera Teh. Haroli Una HP 177209 Under Age.

774 Ashish Kumar Gulshan Rai VPO. Chururu Teh. Amb Una HP 177211 Under Age.
775 Chattar Singh Hari Ram Vill. Khalsa Niwas Ward 

No.  7 PO. & Teh. Arki 
Solan HP 173208 Under Age.

776 Ashish 
Chauhan 

Raj Kumar VPO. Kot Teh. Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177027 Under Age.

777 Rajeena Bano Achhar 
Mohammed 

VPO. Takarla Teh. Amb Una HP 177211 Under Age.

778 Vandana Devi Ashwani 
Kumar 

VPO. Kotla Khurd Teh. 
Una 

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

779 Pankaj  Budhi Singh VPO. Dehan Ward No.  3 
Teh. Palampur

Kangra HP 176102 Under Age.

780 Nisha Kumari Jati Ram Vill. Shilahan PO. Korag 
Teh. Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

781 Vijay Kumar Purshotam Lal Vill. Deyog PO. Baroh 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age.

782 Ranjana Devi Man Singh Vill. Tatwa PO. Korag 
Teh. Renuka Ji 

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

783 Bharti Jaswal Desh Raj VPO. Gopalpur Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

784 Rishab Pandit Nand Kishore Vill. Kolmu PO. Tiyali 
Teh. Theog 

Shimla HP 171209 Under Age.

785 Pankaj 
Chaudhary 

Amar Jeet 
Singh 

Vill. Rodjaman PO. 
Tarsooh Teh. Sh. Naina 
Devi Ji 

Bilaspur HP 174201 Under Age.

786 Meera Devi Pawan Kumar VPO. Ratti Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 176061 Under Age.
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787 Rohit Jamwal Ranjeet Singh Vill. Sehal PO. Pairi Teh. 

Behal
Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

788 Himanshu Kaku Ram Vill. Becher Ka Bag PO. 
Mahipur Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

789 Sonu Devi Gehar Singh Vill. Swakhari PO. Balu 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175121 Under Age.

790 Ketan Verma Ranjeet Singh Vill. Jaboth PO. Bhambla 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175004 Under Age.

791 Neelam 
Kumari 

Jagat Ram Vill. Jolly PO. Mohal Teh. 
Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175126 Under Age.

792 Him Singh Fateh Singh Vill. Dehani Dhar PO. 
Neoli Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175101 Under Age.

793 Tajinder Kaur Balbir Singh VPO. Panjawar Teh. Una Una HP 177208 Under Age.
794 Anita Thakur Chaman Lal VPO. Mohal Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175126 Under Age.
795 Bhrigul Vijay Kumar VPO. Jarot Teh. Jawali  Kangra HP 176027 Under Age.
796 Vishwajeet Barfu Ram Vill. Bagetu PO. Bhatwara 

Teh. Ghumarwin 
Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age.

797 Ashok Kumar Kartar Singh Vill. Bayla PO. Janjehli 
Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175047 Under Age.

798 Bicky Thakur Prakash 
Chand 

Vill. Bari PO. Bari 
Gumanu Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

799 Prakash Chand Tulsi Ram Vill. Boutha PO. Tatiana 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

800 Vishal Kumar Kailash Chand Ward No.  1 VPO. 
Chowgan Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176202 Under Age.

801 Sandeep 
Kumar 

Surinder 
Kumar 

Ward No.  1 VPO. 
Chowgan Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176202 Under Age.

802 Riteshika Sher Singh Vill. Bani PO. Bhapral 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

803 Satish Kumar Pratap Chand Vill. Sarol PO. Karot Teh. 
Sujanpur

Hamirpur HP 176108 Under Age.

804 Asha Devi Kashmir 
Singh 

Vill. Gopal Nagar PO. 
Daruhi Teh. Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

805 Anshuman 
Thakur 

Raj Kumar VPO. Ropa Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.
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806 Rohit Kumar Kuldeep 

Kumar 
Vill. Dhanwana PO. Kot 
Teh. Tauni Devi 

Hamirpur HP 177027 Under Age.

807 Jeenat Begum Sleem Mohd Vill. Palhi PO. Chakloo 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

808 Arun Kumar Dharam Pal Vill. Nari PO. Dera Baba 
Rudru Teh. Una

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

809 Rajat Gupta Jitender 
Kumar 

House No. 25 Phase-1 PO. 
Kasumpti Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

810 Shyam Singh Surtu Samriti Bhawan Chakkar 
Court Complex Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171005 Under Age.

811 Amit Kumar Ajmer Singh VPO. Salehra Teh. 
Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176088 Under Age.

812 Raj Kumar Nar Singh Vill. Maroti PO. Dugli 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176319 Under Age.

813 Shahrukh Khan Saleem Mohd Vill. Bambayou PO. 
Bhalei Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176308 Under Age.

814 Rakshit Thakur Shamsher 
Singh 

Vill. Samoor Khurd PO. 
Samoor Kalan Teh. 
Bangana 

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

815 Himanshu Rajiv Vill. Bagger PO. Kotla 
Teh. Solan 

Solan HP Under Age.

816 Shivali 
Pathania

Manjeet 
Pathania

VPO. Suliali Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176211 Under Age.

817 Megha Rajender Vill. Arla PO. Subathu 
Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173206 Under Age.

818 Vikas Kaya Ram Vill. Palhech PO. Jagjit 
Nagar Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173225 Under Age.

819 Aman Singh Naresh Kumar Vill. Ohli PO. Kuphara 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176314 Under Age.

820 Vijay Kumar Sudarshan 
Kumar 

Vill. Dhamgram PO. 
Khajjiar Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176319 Under Age.

821 Priyanka 
Kumari 

Jitender 
Kumar 

Vill. Khabber PO. Koti 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

822 Lok Raj Bodh Raj Vill. Parga PO. Balindi 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age.
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823 Harshdeep 

Singh 
Tej Singh Vill. Bharara PO. Tikri 

Garh Teh. Churah Or 
Tissa

Chamba HP 176321 Under Age.

824 Shekhar Azad Khialo Ram Vill. Bashing PO. Babeli 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175138 Under Age.

825 Surekha Ashok Kumar VPO. & Teh. Kalpa Kinnaur HP 172108 Under Age.
826 Neetu Devi Surinder Vill. Tangroti PO. Ramerh 

Teh. Dharamshala  
Kangra HP 176052 Under Age.

827 Meena Ramesh 
Thakur 

Vill. Sacsair PO. Mahog 
Teh. Theog

Shimla HP 171212 Under Age.

828 Reena Devi Yash Pal VPO. Takka Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age.
829 Kusum Lata Kewal Dass VPO. Hamboli 06 Teh. 

Amb 
Una HP 174316 Under Age.

830 Kusum Lata Himmatu Vill. Chilli PO. Thalli 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176321 Under Age.

831 Banty Kumar Dhani Ram Vill. Strin PO. Ahju Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

832 Vaibhav 
Sharma 

Dinesh Kumar Rama Krishna Niwas PO. 
Shoghi Teh. Shimla Rural

Shimla HP 171219 Under Age.

833 Pradeep Kumar Purshottam 
Lal

VPO. Suhin Teh. Amb Una HP 177109 Under Age.

834 Him Raj Nanak Chand Vill. Chakaru PO. 
Devdhar Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

835 Vishal Ravan Ram Vill. Talkehar PO. Ahju 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

836 Shivani Rattan Singh VPO. Sainwala Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

837 Anchal Sita Ram Vill. Khuniya PO. Banah 
Ki Sair Teh. Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

838 Susheela Jiva Nand Vill. Brow Baderal PO. 
Rampur Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172001 Under Age.

839 Deepika Servjeet VPO. Kachhiari Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP Under Age.

840 Tinku Lakhi Ram Slaughter House Old Bus 
Stand Teh. Shimla Urban

Shimla HP 171001 Under Age.

841 Anju Bala Rakesh Kumar VPO. Samoh Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.
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842 Raj Kumar Raghu Ram Vill. Segli PO. Upper 

Behli Teh. Sunder Nagar 
Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

843 Nirmla Devi Vijay Kumar Vill. Kohla PO. Kanaid 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175019 Under Age.

844 Poonam 
Kumari 

Uttam Chand Vill. Rathol PO. Balt Teh. 
Balh 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

845 Shallu Milap Chand Vill. Sukriah PO. Jansooh 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177041 Under Age.

846 Aditya Mitter Dev Vill. Syanh PO. Lohara 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

847 Vikas 
Choudhary

Julphi Ram Vill. Kaswa Jugehar PO. 
Pahra Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176087 Under Age.

848 Tarun Thakur Hukam Singh Vill. Palahota PO. Upper 
Behli Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

849 Prerna Sharma Pawan Kumar Vill. Bahot House No. 
204/6 PO. Chatrokhari 
Teh. Sunder Nagar -1

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

850 Jyoti  Chandu Ram VPO. Nagwain Teh. 
Mandi 

Mandi HP 175121 Under Age.

851 Mamta Devi Shakti Chand Vill. Jandoor PO. Hatli 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174307 Under Age.

852 Nisha Kumari Vipan Kumar Vill. Bhalwani PO. 
Bahanwin Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177112 Under Age.

853 Shivani 
Dhumal

Jaswant Singh VPO. Barara Teh. Tauni 
Devi 

Hamirpur HP 177023 Under Age.

854 Harish Sharma Het Ram Vill. Baghar PO. Thachi 
Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.

855 Rajender 
Kumar 

Roshan Lal Vill. Sadhrian PO. 
Tarkwari Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age.

856 Hem Raj Jaswant Singh VPO. Shiva Badar Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.

857 Anita Ram Singh C/o OP Puri Surara PO. & 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

858 Vishal Manjeet Singh VPO. Dhamer Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176038 Under Age.

859 Rohit Kumar Onkar Singh Vill. Karori PO. Pukhri 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176319 Under Age.
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860 Vishal Kumar Lekh Raj Vill. Dohag PO. Bani Di 

Hatti Teh. Dehra 
Kangra HP 176029 Under Age.

861 Rajender Singh Kishan Singh Vill. Sadrehar PO. Bihun 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

862 Anita Kumari Banarsi Ram Vill. Dharwhan PO. Pairi 
Teh. Nerchowk

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

863 Tapender 
Singh 

Ram Kumar Vill. Bharapur PO. Dhaula 
Kuan Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173031 Under Age.

864 Akshay Anand Ravi Chander C/o Hem Raj Anand PO. 
Lagmahwin Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176048 Under Age.

865 Virender 
Kumar 

Ashok Kumar VPO. Paddar Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176052 Under Age.

866 Tek Chand Surjan VPO. Chouri Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175038 Under Age.

867 Ashish Kumar Ashok Kumar Vill. Majlan PO. Bagdhar 
Teh. Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176303 Under Age.

868 Lal Man Karam Singh Vill. Gawad PO. Sianj 
Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

869
Vipin Kumar Laxman singh

Vill Kalgaon PO Pujarli Tehsil 
Rohru Shimla H.P. 171205 Received after due date

870 Neeraj Pravesh 
Kumar 

VPO. Bahanwin Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177118 Under Age.

871 Chanchal Devi Dhyan Singh VPO. Burmapapri Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

872 Atul Rana Susheel 
Kumar 

VPO. Shambhuwala Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

873 Vishali Ashok Kumar VPO. Nana Khas Teh. 
Jawali  

Kangra HP 176023 Under Age.

874 Himani  Nand Lal Vill. Nagarda PO. Beena 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

875 Vivek 
Chaudhary

Jai Lal Vill. Tika Bani PO. Yol 
Camp Teh. Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176052 Under Age.

876 Shailja Kumari Vijay Kumar Vill. Nauru PO. 
Bhangrotu Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175021 Under Age.

877 Pawan Kumar Om Chand Vill. Janot PO. 
Sangalwara Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175047 Under Age.
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878 Ayushi Thakur Sardar Singh VPO. Jatroon Teh. 

Bhatiyat 
Chamba HP 176302 Under Age.

879 Shalini Bhim Singh VPO. Bijni Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.
880 Meenu Mehar Chand Vill. Dol PO. Gopalpur 

Teh. Sarkaghat 
Mandi HP 175007 Under Age.

881 Nitesh Kumar Krishan 
Chand 

VPO. Mahadev Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

882 Deva Nand Uttam Ram Vill. Neori PO. Gohar 
Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

883 Ankita Dhiman Prittam Chand VPO. Naghiar Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age.

884 Mamta Devi Kamal Dev VPO. Nain Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age.
885 Sandeep 

Kumar 
Ram Lal Vill. Haryali Tanda PO. 

Bhambla Teh. Sarkaghat 
Mandi HP 175004 Under Age.

886 Aman Chauhan Vasu Dev Vill. Balh Balhwana PO. 
Chandpur Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age.

887 Brajesh Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Shalag PO. Khunni 
Teh. Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 171213 Under Age.

888 Neena Kumari Brij Lal Vill. Bhalwar PO. Janjehli 
Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175047 Under Age.

889 Kaushalya 
Devi 

Jalam Singh Vill. Jhabari PO. Koti 
Bounch Teh. Shillai 

Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age.

890 Himanshu 
Kumar 

Sanjay Kumar Vill. Behal Kandela PO. 
Bamta Teh. Sadar

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

891 Tezil 
Chaudhary

Sat Pal Vill. Sayanh PO. Lohara 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

892 Ankita Mehra Vidya Sagar VPO. Chowari Teh. 
Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176302 Under Age.

893 Rakesh Kumar Jagdish Chand Vill. Jalakh PO. Daroh 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176092 Under Age.

894 Monika 
Sharma 

Hem Parkash Nand Niwas Vikas Nagar 
PO. Kasumpti Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

895 Manisha 
Kumari 

Surinder Pal Vill. Rani Ki Bain PO. 
Gutkar Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175021 Under Age.

896 Aman 
Chaudhary

Chaman Lal VPO. Thakurwara Teh. 
Kangra  

Kangra HP 176029 Under Age.
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897 Boby Bhatia Chain Singh VPO. Dhandol Teh. 

Baijnath 
Kangra HP 176128 Under Age.

898 Reenu Gatinder VPO. Barour Teh. 
Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

899 Neelam 
Kumari 

Ranveer Singh Vill. Kalaphat PO. 
Taragarh Teh. Chowari 

Chamba HP 176302 Under Age.

900 Puran Chand Ram Chand Vill. Rujag PO. Bhuthi 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

901 Nitish Kumari Ramesh 
Chand 

VPO. Kamroo Munana 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

902 Vaishali Ramesh 
Kumar 

House No. 110/3 Vill. 
Amarpu PO. & Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

903 Manisha 
Kumari 

Joginder 
Singh 

Vill. Kolan PO. 
Thorniwar Teh. Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173101 Under Age.

904 Sandeep 
Kumar 

Jai Ram Vill. Khundhi Dharch 
Niwas PO. Sanora Teh. 
Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173223 Under Age.

905 Jyoti Bhupender 
Singh 

VPO. Lana Chetta Teh. 
Nohradhar 

Sirmour HP 173104 Under Age.

906 Arti Kishori Lal Vill. Kot Jhivran PO. 
Massour Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.

907 Urvashi Tomar Rajesh Kumar Vill. Molo PO. Ochhghat 
Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173223 Under Age.

908 Tamanna V C Katoch Vill. Padhiarkhar PO. 
Sungal Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

909 Gaurav Ganesh Ashok Kumar Flat-2 Block-4 New HB 
Colony Sanjauli Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

910 Arti Devi Balbir Singh VPO. Zamanabd Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

911 Rajnish 
Koushal 

Pirthi Singh Vill. Upla Maira PO. 
Maira Teh. Jawali  

Kangra HP 176021 Under Age.

912 Priya Thakur Rittam Chand Vill. Gheligar PO. & Teh. 
Banjar 

Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

913 Surya Prakash Prem Kumar VPO. Barang Teh. Kalpa Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age.
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914 Shivani 

Chaudhary 
Surender 
Kumar 

Vill. Bhadel Devi PO. 
Bhawarna Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176083 Under Age.

915 Kiran Chandel Om Prakash Vill. Kalahran PO. 
Ghanagughat Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

916 Narian Singh Bachan Singh Vill. Chacharwas PO. 
Kothi Karyuni Teh. Pangi 

Chamba HP 176323 Under Age.

917 Bal Krishan Baldev Singh Vill. Lugg PO. Bharoli 
Kalan Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174035 Under Age.

918 Durlabh 
Sharma 

Dharma Nand VPO. & Teh. Nirmand Kullu HP 172023 Under Age.

919 Manisha 
Kaudal 

Kultar Chand Vill. Bari Ward No.  3 
PO. Boungta Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

920 Gourav Mohan Ram Gopal VPO. Sainwala Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

921 Rakesh Kumar Kishan Chand Vill. Pritmas PO. Thanei 
Kothi Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

922 Priyanka Rana Leela Dhar Vill. Palahota PO. Upper 
Behli Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

923 Shivani 
Kumari 

Sohan Lal VPO. Kotlu Teh. 
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176096 Under Age.

924
Chetan Singh Sadhu Ram

Vill. Tappar PO Aut Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P. 175121 Received after due date

925 Rohit 
Choudhary 

Ram Lal VPO. Thana Baragran 
Teh. Baroh 

Kangra HP 176037 Under Age.

926 Chandni 
Thakur

Virender 
Singh 

Vill. Dari PO. Ghaidhar 
Teh. Banjar 

Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

927 Sushmita 
Kalyan 

Chint Ram Vill. Radahan PO. Urla 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

928 Soniya Kalyan Man Singh Vill. Radahan PO. Urla 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

929 Shivani Devi Karam Singh Vill. Hardala PO. Fattu Ka 
Bagh Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176204 Under Age.

930 Aman Deep Kartar Singh Vill. Barota PO. Luharwin 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

931 Anita Jamwal Yoginder 
Singh 

Vill. Dhalan PO. Garsa 
Teh. Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175141 Under Age.
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932 Kiran Dhiman Jeevan Kumar Vill. Sain PO. Darpa Teh. 

Sarkaghat 
Mandi HP 175042 Under Age.

933 Jyoti Suresh Kumar VPO. Sudher Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

934 Kala Devi Hari Dass Vill. Dungi PO. Lana 
Pallar Teh. Sangrah

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

935 Anil Kumar Avtar Singh Vill. Chai Mehrog PO. 
Panjahal Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

936 Varsha Krishan Datt Vill. Garog PO. Maloothi 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171012 Under Age.

937 Jyoti Nand Lal Vill. Bhadrash PO. Dutt 
Nagar Teh. Rampur 

Shimla HP 172001 Under Age.

938 Nidhi Sharma Roop Ram House No. 1245/5 
Amarpur Mohalla. PO. & 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

939 Khampi Devi Room Singh VPO. Chhenour Teh. 
Kullu 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

940 Ambika Arya Gopal Singh House No. 12/5 PO. 
Gunughat Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

941 Rakesh Kumar Layak Ram Vill. Thanah PO. Kupvi 
Teh. Chopal 

Shimla HP 171217 Under Age.

942 Om Parkash Jagat Ram C/o Anil JE Div Town 
Planning Off Nahan Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

943 Chander Kant Kartar Singh VPO. Kolar Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

944 Pritika Bishan Singh Vill. Mohanpur PO. Kiar 
Koti Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171007 Under Age.

945 Vikesh Hari Krishan Vill. Bakhog PO. Cheog 
Teh. Theog

Shimla HP 171209 Under Age.

946 Jyoti Devi Mehar Singh Vill. Janhan PO. Samtana 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176042 Under Age.

947 Anshul Kumar Suresh Kumar VPO. Ichhi Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176209 Under Age.
948 Satish  Khajan Singh Sharda Colony House No. 

298 PO. & Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.
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949 Chirag Jharta Ram Lal Vill. Dimo PO. Sarain 

Teh. Chopal 
Shimla HP 171211 Under Age.

950 Dechen Dolma Lobzang Dorje C/o Post Office Kaza PO. 
Kaza Teh. Spiti 

L&S HP 172114 Under Age.

951 Dharmender Geeta Ram Vill. Mehat PO. Kando 
Kansar Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

952 Neelam 
Kumari 

Mata Ram Vill. Shorani PO. Dadahu 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

953 Shama Bharti Rajesh Kumar Vill. Nerhoon PO. 
Malanger Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174308 Under Age.

954 Kapil Dev Balvir Singh VPO. Koti Dhaman Teh. 
Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

955 Manjeet Singh Raghubeer 
Singh 

Vill. Akalgarh PO. 
Shivpur Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

956 Nitish Dhalta Narender 
Singh 

Vill. Matasa PO. Jharag 
Teh. Jubbal 

Shimla HP 171206 Under Age.

957 Vivek 
Bhardwaj 

Duni Chand Vill. Dandiwala PO. 
Amboya Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

958 Dimple Roop Singh Vill. Gouncha PO. 
Bhranoo Teh. Chopal 

Shimla HP 171210 Under Age.

959 Arpit Jaswal Kuldeep Singh Vill. Bhagula PO. Bhagula 
PO. Bagthan Teh. 
Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

960 Shiv Kumar Mohinder 
Singh 

Vill. Toka Nagla PO. 
Jamniwala Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

961 Neelam Devi Gendu Ram Vill. Bharapur PO. Dhaula 
Kuan Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173031 Under Age.

962 Preeti Khatri Ram VPO. Kamrau Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

963 Shera Yashwant 
Singh 

VPO. Taklech Teh. 
Rampur 

Shimla HP 172022 Under Age.
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964 Naresh Kumar Lal Chand VPO. Badehar Teh. 

Bhoranj 
Hamirpur HP 176048 Under Age.

965 Sarav Priy Gill Devinder 
Kumar 

Balmiki Mohalla. Ward 
No.  4 PO. & Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

966 Manju Devi Ram Chand Vill. Jaral PO. Ukhli Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 176042 Under Age.

967 Kumari Kajal Brij Lal Vill. Chanach PO. Kinnu 
Teh. Rampur 

Shimla HP 172102 Under Age.

968 Tanzin 
Chhomo 

Tanzin 
Rabyang 

VPO. Lossar Teh. Kaza L&S HP 172114 Under Age.

969 Ajay Kumar Raj Kumar VPO. Naganpatt Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176209 Under Age.

970 Dharminder 
Kumar 

Pom Raj Vill. Pokhri PO. Pola Da 
Khala Teh. Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174102 Under Age.

971 Rakesh Kumar Panja Ram Vill. Kuther PO. Ghera 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176324 Under Age.

972 Mamta Devi Sohan Lal Vill. Bershogi PO. Piplage 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

973 Rakha Tulsi Ram Vill. Dhatwari PO. 
Sadiana Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

974 Mohan Singh Daulat Ram Vill. Monhi PO. Chhatri 
Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175047 Under Age.

975 Jyoti Bir Singh Vill. Tharass PO. Hurla 
Teh. Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

976 Dinesh Kumar Vinod Kumar VPO. Nerchowk Teh. 
Balh 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

977 Chinta Devi Nanak Chand Vill. Rao Pali PO. 
Chunahan Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

978 Neha Roop Lal Vill. Kot PO. Dehar Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175030 Under Age.

979 Akshita Thakur Ravinder 
Kumar 

Vill. Palela PO. Kuh 
Manjhwar Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

980 Pawan Kumar Lal Singh Vill. Jhaleri PO. Nohanda 
Ropa Teh. Banjar 

Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.
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981 Pratibha 

Thakur 
Joshi Ram Vill. Gadouri PO. 

Shamshi Teh. Kullu 
Kullu HP 175126 Under Age.

982 Vanisha 
Kumari 

Hem Raj Vill. Dhanyar PO. Jarol 
Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175048 Under Age.

983 Manju Lata Mohan Singh Vill. Road PO. Jarol Teh. 
Thunag 

Mandi HP 175048 Under Age.

984 Jagish Chand Manohar Lal Vill. Chhanchhear PO. 
Gangoti Teh. Lad Bharol 

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

985 Payal Sharma Ramesh 
Kumar 

VPO. Bhararu Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

986 Reena Devi Hans Raj Vill. Kund PO. Badka 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

987 Kumari Seema Ramesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Halela PO. Moda 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

988 Hemant Kumar Sita Ram Vill. Dwarsu PO. & Teh. 
Suni 

Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.

989 Nawang 
Tankhe

Chhering 
Namgial 

VPO. Sanjauli Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

990 Puneeta Devi Nar Singh Vill. Jalot PO. Bhadela 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176321 Under Age.

991 Avinash Patial Kulveer Singh Vill. Jungle Jhaleda PO. 
Binola Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

992 Poonam Prittam  VPO. Noa Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.
993 Sapna Devi Suresh Kumar Vill. Kathetu PO. Rajpura 

Teh. Chamba
Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

994 Pallavi Yash Pal Vill. Bain PO. Rajpura 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

995 Abhishek 
Verma 

Ravi Verma Vill. Kasarla PO. Ratti 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

996 Ankita Kirtan Singh Vill. Sangaswin-1 PO. 
Berthin Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age.

997 Rakesh Kumar Dhan Dev Vill. Luhard PO. 
Bhargaon Teh. Kotli 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

998 Diwakar Ramesh VPO. Patlikuhal Teh. 
Manali

Kullu HP 175129 Under Age.
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999 Ritika Gopal  House No. 127/11 School 

Bazar PO. Mandi Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1000 Shehnaj Bahadur Vill. Rounkhar PO. 
Talmehra Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174320 Under Age.

1001 Gourav  Pardeep 
Kumar 

Ward No.  5 Lambigali 
PO. & Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176202 Under Age.

1002 Jitender Kumar Harnam Singh VPO. Mumta Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

1003 Raveena Sohan Singh Vill. Kurla Kharak PO. 
Bharog Baneri Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

1004 Savita Devi Surjit Singh Vill. Danwar PO. Bag 
Pashog Teh. Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

1005 Varinder 
Kumar 

Dharam 
Chand 

Vill. Nahri PO. Nahri 
Devi Singh Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174307 Under Age.

1006 Deeksha Rani Prem Chand VPO. Nangal Kalan Teh. 
Haroli 

Una HP 174301 Under Age.

1007 Sarita Chander 
Prakash 

Vill. Khaloni PO. Tandi 
Sub Teh. Nither 

Kullu HP 172033 Under Age.

1008 Pramod Kumar Bhagwan Dutt Vill. Indreshwer PO. & 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

1009 Varsha Khan Rashid Mohd Vill. Chingot PO. Thalli 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176321 Under Age.

1010 Anjali Dharam Pal Vill. Dingri Sarjot PO. 
Malhoti Teh. Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

1011 Akshay Kumar Des Raj Vill. Dehan PO. Kohdra 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174308 Under Age.

1012 Manoj Kumari Sukh Dev VPO. Polian Purohitan 
Teh. Amb

Una HP 177210 Under Age.

1013 Kulvinder Kaur Rajender Kaur 9 VPO. Dehlan Teh. Una Una HP 174306 Under Age.

1014 Deepak Verma Madan Lal Vill. Loharda PO. Smaila 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175034 Under Age.

1015 Manish Kumar Madan Lal Vill. Sirhi PO. Kakkar 
Teh. Tauni Devi 

Hamirpur HP 177028 Under Age.
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1016 Akhil Sharma Naresh Kumar Vill. Kheri PO. Bahina 

Teh. Barsar 
Hamirpur HP 174309 Under Age.

1017 Bharti  Tirath Ram Ward No.  2 Vill. Jolang 
PO. & Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173208 Under Age.

1018 Anita Kumari Vichittar 
Singh 

VPO. Samoh Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

1019 Vijay Kumar Naresh Kumar Vill. Kundi PO. Singadhar 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

1020 Bandana Devi Vijay Kumar Vill. Jakhu PO. Jangal 
Beri Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Hamirpur HP 176109 Under Age.

1021 Ankit Kumar Jeet Kumar Vill. Tareta PO. Giora 
Teh. Nurpur

Kangra HP 176201 Under Age.

1022 Prince Thakur Himmat Singh Vill. Pudli PO. Bharog 
Baneri Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

1023 Shivani Vijay Kumar VPO. Saddun Bargran 
Teh. Baroh 

Kangra HP 176037 Under Age.

1024 Shamli Rana Devinder 
Singh 

Vill. Nalehar PO. Thural 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176107 Under Age.

1025 Rakesh Kumar Geeta Ram Vill. Bijori PO. Seema 
Teh. Rohru 

Shimla HP 171207 Under Age.

1026 Shalini Kaudal Sita Ram Vill. Beridarolan PO. 
Bena Jattan Teh. 
Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1027 Devender 
Kumar 

Jeevan Lal Vill. Batour PO. Saigaloo 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175052 Under Age.

1028 Vikrant Rana Lakshay 
Kumar 

Vill. Bajoha PO. & Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

1029 Rachana 
Sharma 

Naresh Kumar C/o Abhilashi College Of 
Pharmacy PO. Balt Teh. 
Balh 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

1030 Meenakshi Jawahar Vill. Talsai PO. Harbag 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 174401 Under Age.

1031 Shambhu Khem Raj House No. 51/7 Vill. 
Khariri PO. Purana Bazar 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175019 Under Age.

1032 Swati Katoch Tarsem Singh VPO. & Teh. Indora Kangra HP 176401 Under Age.
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1033 Bandana Devi Chuni Lal Vill. Dalela PO. Kuh 

Manjhwar Teh. 
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur HP 174003 Under Age.

1034 Pradeep Kumar Chhering 
Dorje

House No. 3/5 VPO. 
Shansha Teh. Lahaul

L&S HP 175133 Under Age.

1035 Kamal Kishore Mohan Lal VPO. Takka Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age.
1036 Nok Singh Kumat Ram Vill. Khanvi PO. Digerh 

Teh. Anni 
Kullu HP 172026 Under Age.

1037 Punam Rani Surjeet Singh VPO. Tihra Teh. Sujanpur 
Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176110 Under Age.

1038 Sonika 
Pathania

Ravi Shankar VPO. Karanghat Teh. 
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176095 Under Age.

1039 Pankaj Kumar Shamsher 
Singh 

House No. 90/3 VPO. & 
Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Hamirpur HP 176110 Under Age.

1040 Anchal Singh 
Rana 

Anil Kumar Vill. Hardhon PO. Talwar 
Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176096 Under Age.

1041 Jaspreet Singh Surinder Pal Vill. Kante PO. Bhadauri 
Teh. Haroli 

Una HP 177220 Under Age.

1042 Sunita Devi Paras Ram Vill. Kuffri PO. Drahal 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1043 Gagan Kumar Prakash 
Chand 

Vill. Jagehar PO. Urla 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1044 Kamal Kant Bhagat Ram Vill. Patta PO. Upper 
Behli Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1045 Divya Bharti Hari Singh VPO. Sianj Teh. Chachiot Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

1046 Priyanka Layak Ram Vill. Dauti Ghat PO. 
Ghanagughat Teh. Arki

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

1047 Pooja Chauhan Tikam Singh Vill. Kushla PO. Badhu 
Teh. Chachiot

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

1048 Komal Udham Singh Vill. Bhiura PO. Rajgarh 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1049 Shivani 
Kumari 

Parveen 
Kumar 

Vill. Bhanjal PO. Sunkali 
Teh. Amb

Una HP 177219 Under Age.

1050 Reetika 
Sharma 

Ram Lal 
Sharma 

C/o Ram Lal Sharma 
SDPO Rajgarh PO. & 
Teh. Rajgarh

Sirmour HP 173101 Under Age.
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1051 Mohit Thakur Mangat Ram Coop Institute Summer 

Hill Via Chally Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171005 Under Age.

1052 Abhishek 
Thakur

Prithvi Singh Block-5 Set No-2 Ground 
Floor Barnus Court 
Rajbhawan 

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

1053 Nihal Singh Karam Singh VPO. Saroa Teh. Chachiot Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.

1054 Narinder 
Thakur 

Lal Chand Lal Chand Niwas PO. 
Totu Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

1055 Sumit Chauhan Parshotam 
Ram 

Vill. Chambi PO. Dadhiun 
Teh. Mandi

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1056 Jyoti 
Chaudhary 

Dharam Singh Vill. Bhoun Katli PO. 
Kalahod Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

1057 Sunil Kumar Roshan Lal Vill. Bhiura PO. Kummi 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1058 Shivani Kapoor Tapender 
Singh 

C/o Police Station PO. 
Dadahu Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

1059 Ashish Kumar Atma Ram Vill. Tikkari PO. Nerwa 
Teh. Chopal 

Shimla HP 171210 Under Age.

1060 Jitender Kumar Roshan Lal Vill. Manyana PO. Tilli 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1061 Vishal Verma Madan Lal Vill. Kothi Kunal PO. 
Bathalang Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173208 Under Age.

1062 Rajat Om Prakash Vill. Jhanjhiri PO. 
Rajhana Teh. Shimla

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

1063 Tamnna 
Kumari 

Amar Singh Vill. Bajoha PO. & Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

1064 Inakshi Rajta Devinder 
Rajta

Vill. Gajta PO. Darkoti 
Teh. Kotkhai 

Shimla HP 171202 Under Age.

1065 Rekha Devi Singh Vill. Ladhi PO. Darlaghat 
Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

1066 Dimple Anil Kumar Vill. Katoh PO. Tikkar 
Teh. Rakkar 

Kangra HP 177034 Under Age.

1067 Reshav Gazta K L Gazta Supdt SA Account-I HP 
Secretariat Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.
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1068 Amita Sher Singh 

Thakur 
Vill. Sakrain PO. Tanehar 
Teh. Sarkaghat

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

1069 Ankita Gautam Om Prakash Vill. Shameli PO. 
Darlaghat Teh. Arki

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

1070 Deepak  Satya Prakash Vill. Dethal PO. & Teh. 
Kumarsain

Shimla HP 172029 Under Age.

1071 Ritesh Kumar Yash Pal VPO. Baggi Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.
1072 Pooja  Jai Ram Vill. Gaddal PO. Alathu 

Teh. Sadar
Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1073 Soman Kumari Balwant 
Kumar 

VPO. Nandi Teh. 
Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.

1074 Arun Kumar Jagdish Chand VPO. Kandi Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

1075 Nikita Dharam 
Chand 

Vill. Chudhrer PO. 
Saliana Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176103 Under Age.

1076 Naveen Thakur Vidya Sagar House No. 19-A Type-14 
JEF PGI Campus Sector-
12 Chandigarh 

Punjab PB 160012 Under Age.

1077 Akshay Kumar Vijay Kumar VPO. Sakoh Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

1078 Priyanka 
Sharma

Vinay Kumar Vill. Shyamnagar PO. & 
Teh. Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

1079 Amit Kumar Joginder 
Singh 

Vill. Upper Dattal PO. 
Tikker Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176087 Under Age.

1080 Sameer Khan Jafar Ali Vill. Nawada PO. Shivpur 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

1081 Vijay Kumar Raj Kumar Vill. Laira PO. Baat Teh. 
Chamba

Chamba HP 176314 Under Age.

1082 Vinay Kumar Papinder 
Kumar 

VPO. Shivpur House No. 
29 Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

1083 Ankush Kumar Suresh Chand VPO. Kaloor Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age.

1084 Chander 
Shekhar 

Karam Dass KVK Reckong Peo PO. & 
Teh. Kalpa 

Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age.

1085 Beena Kumari Sukh Nand VPO. Dohmehar Bani 
Teh. Kangra

Solan HP 173215 Under Age.



Page 62
1086 Shahid Ali Mushtaq Ali House No. 292/2 Ward 

No.  10 PO. & Teh. 
Paonta Sahib

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

1087 Rajat Kumar Rakesh Kumar House No. 120/8 Bazar 
gunnughat PO. & Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1088 Manju Om Prakash Vill. Bokala PO. Shill 
Teh. Paonta Sahib

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

1089 Sapna Kumari Purshottam 
Chand

Vill. Duhak PO. Chauri 
Teh. Sujanpur Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176111 Under Age.

1090 Diksha Ramesh 
Kumar 

VPO. Deothi Teh. Solan Solan HP 173211 Under Age.

1091 Subham Dogra Ajeet Kumar Vill. Tikker PO. Dola 
Khariyana Teh. Khundian  

Kangra HP 176030 Under Age.

1092 Ravi Kumar Krishan Singh VPO. & Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 174305 Under Age.
1093 Aman 

Chaudhary
Teg Singh VPO. Ratti Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

1094 Rajni Devi Gurdev Vill. Satoh PO. Rajgarh 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1095 Manoj Kumar Tek Chand Vill. Sapahan PO. Wangal 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176308 Under Age.

1096 Ajay Thakur Kishori Lal Vill. Ludrera PO. Bakani 
Via Mehla Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176311 Under Age.

1097 Vishal  Satish Kumar VPO. Khurwain Teh. 
Bangana 

Una HP 174321 Under Age.

1098 Urmila Devi Lalman Vill. Burahta PO. Gohar 
Teh. Chachiot

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

1099 Saakshi Suresh Kumar VPO. Drabla Teh. Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173223 Under Age.

1100 Hem Raj Lalman Vill. Kalash PO. Gohar 
Teh. Chachiot

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

1101 Shilpa Rajesh  Bisht Lodge PO. Upper 
Sanjauli Teh. Shimla 
Urban

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

1102 Rishav Sood Rajesh Kumar Vill. Palhoon PO. Jalpehar 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.
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1103 Promila Devi Budhi Singh Vill. Satkhan PO. & Teh. 

Chachiot
Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

1104 Surender 
Kumar 

Jitender 
Kumar 

Vill. Polling PO. Lohardi 
Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 175013 Under Age.

1105 Vikrant Singh Balwan Singh Vill. Tahra PO. Dhameta 
Teh. Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176025 Under Age.

1106 Mandeep 
Kumar 

Mang Pal Vill. Dobar PO. Raipur 
Maidan Teh. Bangana 

Una HP Under Age.

1107 Surender 
Kumar 

Brij Lal Vill. Draman PO. Chambi 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1108 Arti Devi Rattan Chand VPO. Hobar Teh. Bhatiyat Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

1109 Balwinder 
Singh 

Dharam Singh Vill. Kohla PO. Pairwin 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176040 Under Age.

1110 Sanjay Sarwan 
Kumar 

VPO. Dohag Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1111 Ravi Kumar Prashtam 
Singh 

VPO. Paisa Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

1112 Raman Kumar 
Rana 

Satish Rana VPO. Sunhet Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

1113 Shabnam Bal Krishan VPO. Badhal Thors Teh. 
Dehra 

Kangra HP 177105 Under Age.

1114 Meena Devi Rattan Lal Vill. Kohlwin PO. 
Raghunathpura Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174005 Under Age.

1115 Ankita Ashok Kumar VPO. Diara Teh. Amb Una HP 174316 Under Age.
1116 Bandana 

Kumari 
Kesar Chand Vill. Pathan PO. Kot Teh. 

Chachiot
Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

1117 Deepak Thakur Prem Singh Deep Niwas Anji PO. 
Taradevi Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171010 Under Age.

1118 Varun Kashyap Hira Singh VPO. Taradevi Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171010 Under Age.

1119 Babli Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Chandni PO. Bharog 
Baneri Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

1120 Murari Lal Kishan Chand Vill. Tilli PO. Gohar Teh. 
Chachiot

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.
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1121 Manisha 

Kumari 
Bhagi Rath Vill. Oyal Kehloor Colony 

PO. & Teh. Bilaspur 
Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1122 Mukesh 
Chauhan

Ramesh 
Chand 

VPO. Banore Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

1123 Puneet 
Chaudhary 

Man Chand Vill. Kharth PO. Nandrool 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1124 Ankush Saini Rakesh Kumar Vill. Kotkwala PO. 
Nandher Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1125 Bhauneshwar Tej Singh Vill. Pathan PO. Kot Teh. 
Chachiot

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

1126 Sahil Thakur Deep Kumar VPO. Bhanjal Sunkali 
Teh. Amb

Una HP 177219 Under Age.

1127 Atul Ramel Singh Vill. Ocha PO. Massal 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

1128 Vikash Sharma Mansha Ram VPO. Kot Teh. 
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age.

1129 Ranjana 
Kumari 

Amin Chand Vill. Dhar PO. Dhamrol 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age.

1130 Kusum Lata Kuldeep 
Chand 

Vill. Dho PO. Kanjian 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177025 Under Age.

1131 Shishu Pal Suresh Chand Vill. Kharka PO. Bhalyani 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

1132 Jyoti Sharma Sanjay Kumar Q.No. 82 Type-2 PO. 
Surangani Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176317 Under Age.

1133 Priyanka Bala Rakesh Kumar Vill. Jijal PO. Adhwani 
Teh. Jawalamukhi 

Kangra HP 176036 Under Age.

1134 Bhawna 
Thakur

Yashwant 
Singh 

Block- K/II Set No-75 PO. 
Nabha Teh. Shimla Urban

Shimla HP 171004 Under Age.

1135 Parvati Devi Lal Singh Vill. Tapahani PO. 
Rajwari Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1136 Anish Jagamohan Vill. Chandyal PO. Gagal 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1137 Baby Kishan Chand Vill. Charla PO. Luddu 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176318 Under Age.
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1138 Geetanjali Kamal 

Kishore 
VPO. Guler Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 176033 Under Age.

1139 Ajay Kumar Duni Chand Vill. Sunera PO. Dugli 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176319 Under Age.

1140 Rahul Kumar Rajinder 
Singh 

Vill. Loharal PO. 
Bindraban Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

1141 Tarun Madan Lal Vill. Trind PO. Nagrota 
Bagwan Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

1142 Lokesh 
Chauhan

Lalit Singh Vill. Kathlag PO. Padhiun 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1143 Leela Mani Ghambhir 
Singh 

Vill. Ghorla Pather PO. 
Shilibagi Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175035 Under Age.

1144 Kewal Chandel Ami Chand Vill. Ghayahan PO. Chail 
Chowk Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

1145 Sarla Devi Raj Kumar Vill. Kanghwan PO. 
Bhatera Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175034 Under Age.

1146 Nora Devi Inder Singh Vill. Sadan PO. Gohar 
Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

1147 Ashu Kundan Singh Vill. Bag Chacharara PO. 
Shiri Kyari Teh. Shillai 

Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age.

1148 Jyoti Bala Meer Chand Vill. Bharui PO. Sahaura 
Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176204 Under Age.

1149 Pawani Bharti Nawal 
Kishore

Vill. Kandi PO. Bhugnara 
Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

1150 Sahil Verma Susheel 
Kumar 

Ward No.  4 VPO. & Teh. 
Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176202 Under Age.

1151 Shivani 
Dhiman 

Ashwani 
Kumar 

Vill. Bhawarn URF 
Kangruhi PO. Panjoa 
Ladoli Teh. Amb

Una HP 177211 Under Age.

1152 Shikha Sharma Rajender 
Prasad

Vill. Bhalai PO. Harsour 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174305 Under Age.

1153 Vanita Devi Krishanu Ram Vill. Thach PO. Soldha 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174032 Under Age.

1154 Shobha Devi Suresh Kumar VPO. Kharothi Teh. 
Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

1155 Sarita Chauhan Komlaksh 
Kumar 

Vill. Nehra PO. Chambi 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.
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1156 Mahak Sharma Rakesh Kumar VPO. Nehran Pukhar Teh. 

Dehra 
Kangra HP 177104 Under Age.

1157 Neha Sharma Om Prakash UCO Bank Shimla Main 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171001 Under Age.

1158 Priyanka Mangat Ram Vill. Jaung PO. Maindhi 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

1159 Anjali Sharma Kuber Vill. Chalhar PO. Reur 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175023 Under Age.

1160 Poonam Prem Chand Vill. Talsai PO. Harbag 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 174401 Under Age.

1161 Akshay Kumar Mehar Chand VPO. Kareri Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176216 Under Age.

1162 Abhilash Teg Singh Vill. Karehri PO. Balt 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

1163 Mamta Devi Dyal Singh C/o Deva Nand VPO. & 
Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.

1164 Kiran Bala Ram Pal VPO. Jalgran Tabba Teh. 
Una 

Una HP 174306 Under Age.

1165 Kumari Lalita Bhagat Ram Vill. Shurad PO. Shamshi 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175126 Under Age.

1166 Arti Devi Desh Raj Vill. Mangrela PO. Luhna 
Teh. Baroh 

Kangra HP 176037 Under Age.

1167 Mamta Devi Shounk Ram VPO. Chanawag Teh. 
Suni 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.

1168 Naveen Kumar Baldev Kumar Vill. Jamlog PO. Kalihatti 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.

1169 Himanshu 
Thakur 

Ram Lal 
Thakur 

Vill. Hathni Ke Dhar PO. 
Biachary Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

1170 Munish Kumar Madan Lal VPO. Kaled Teh. Nagrota 
Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176056 Under Age.

1171 Vinayak 
Chaudhary 

Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Amtrar PO. Sunehar 
Teh. Nagrota Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176056 Under Age.

1172 Ajmer Singh Ramesh 
Chand 

VPO. Har Jalari Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176038 Under Age.

1173 Shashi Kant 
Singh 

Mohan Singh VPO. Shong Teh. Sangla Kinnaur HP 172105 Under Age.

1174 Pankaj Rana Rajinder VPO. Bathu Teh. Haroli Una HP 174301 Under Age.
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1175 Dharam Singh Raj Kumar Vill. Ambi PO. Bhareri 

Teh. Bhoranj 
Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age.

1176 Parvesh Sanyal Harnam Singh Vill. Bhatoli Pakwan PO. 
Sunhara Teh. Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176053 Under Age.

1177 Sanjeev Kumar Natre Singh VPO. Zamanabad Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1178 Sanjna Ram Lal Vill. Sayohali PO. Ratti 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

1179 Atti Devi Hari Dass Vill. Chhanwari PO. Tilli 
Teh. Sadar

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1180 Mohan Singh Khem Singh VPO. Kot Tungal Teh. 
Kotli 

Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.

1181 Jyoti Thakur Rameshwar 
Kumar 

House No. 368 PO. Anu 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177005 Under Age.

1182 Harish Kumar Nikka Ram Vill. Jawali PO. Tarnoh 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1183 Hem Raj Surender 
Kumar 

Vill. Kholi PO. Budhwar 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174321 Under Age.

1184 Rahul Kumar Som Nath VPO. Saloh Teh. Una Una HP 177209 Under Age.
1185 Kartikay 

Sharma 
Hem Raj VPO. Karer Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 174311 Under Age.

1186 Sunita Thakur Roop Singh Govt Tribal Girls Hostal 
Dharmshala Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

1187 Inder Pal Bhawani Dutt Vill. Talahen PO. Shakra 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175009 Under Age.

1188 Abhishek 
Bhardwaj 

Tilak Raj VPO. Dadhol Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174023 Under Age.

1189 Man Singh Ghamanda 
Ram 

Vill. Andrahlu PO. Bihun 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1190 Sushant 
Sharma 

Kulbhushan 
Sharma 

Dharma Nand Niwas PO. 
Sanjauli Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

1191 Bodh Raj Hari Chand Vill. Malwas PO. Tarella 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

1192 Ankush Bichiter Singh VPO. Zamanabad Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.
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1193 Monika 

Sharma 
Kesru Ram Vill. Rolka PO. Ligga 

Teh. Salooni 
Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

1194 Vikas 
Chaudhary

Rajinder 
Parsad

Vill. Bari PO. Bane Di 
Hatti Teh. Baroh 

Kangra HP 176029 Under Age.

1195 Shaina Dhiman Ashok 
Dhiman 

VPO. Kachhiari Teh. 
Kangra

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1196 Kanchan 
Naryal 

Ram Swaroop VPO. Rajol Teh. Shahpur Kangra HP 176208 Under Age.

1197 Preeti Devi Raj Kumar VPO. Burmapapri Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

1198 Praveen Kumar Khem Chand House No. 103 Vill. 
Telangi PO. Khawangi 
Teh. Kalpa 

Kinnaur HP 172107 Under Age.

1199 Sumit Sharma Kuldeep 
Kumar 

Vill. Balehra PO. Garli 
Teh. Rakkar 

Kangra HP 177108 Under Age.

1200 Sunil Kumar Ravi Dutt VPO. Ichhi Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176209 Under Age.
1201 Manu Bharti Mohan Lal Vill. Barwala PO. Ghiana 

Kalan Teh. Dharamshala  
Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1202 Mukesh Kumar Ram Gopal Vill. Dhaini PO. Bhumti 
Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173221 Under Age.

1203 Shilpa 
Choudhary 

Raj Kumar VPO. Kholi Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176056 Under Age.

1204 Ram Swaroop Madan Singh Vill. Bhatori PO. 
Jhakando Teh. Shillai 

Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age.

1205 Preetika Surender 
Kumar 

Vill. Shwah PO. Kufri 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171012 Under Age.

1206 Nitin 
Choudhary 

Yashpal Singh Kotla Photostate Opp 
HRTC Workshop Teh. 
Una

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

1207 Arun Alias 
Hoshiar Chand 

Ghan Shyam VPO. Nigan Teh. Anni Kullu HP 172026 Under Age.

1208 Prinkal 
Kaushal 

Ram Singh Vill. Stoh PO.Rajgarh 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1209 Pushap Raj Bhagi Rath Vill. Aukal PO. Chowki 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

1210 Vikas Sharma Kashmiri Lal Vill. Kothi PO. Marhana 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age.
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1211 Himachali Govind Ram VPO. Hanogi Teh. Aut Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.
1212 Suresh Kumar Balak Ram Vill. Jakhol PO. Kangoo 

Teh. Sunder Nagar 
Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1213 Om Prakash Lekh Ram Vill. Sayar PO. Dobha 
Teh. Bilaspur 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1214 Ashish  Ram Kumar Vill. Jhakler PO. Haripur 
Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 176028 Under Age.

1215 Amit Kumar Prittam Singh Vill. Wanda PO. & Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174031 Under Age.

1216 Sangeet Kumar Pawan Kumar Vill. Gadda Bhuddi PO. 
Shambhuwala Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1217 Ranjan  Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Kalehar PO. Dada 
Siba Teh. Jaswan 

Kangra HP 177106 Under Age.

1218 Dheeraj Kumar Tersem 
Kumar 

Vill. Malghota PO. 
Kharanal Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176115 Under Age.

1219 Himanshu 
Verma 

Ishwar Dutt Vill. Kangri PO. Reog 
Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.

1220 Asha Bharti Bhup Singh VPO. Mahadev Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1221 Shivani Pradeep 
Kumar 

Vill. Bharoh PO. & Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1222 Sati Devi Gurdas VPO. Bhatera Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175034 Under Age.

1223 Meenay Ram Inder Singh Vill. Sanwar PO. Batheri 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175005 Under Age.

1224 Pardeep Kumar Sodhi Lal Vill. Shiv Nagar Ward 
No.  7 PO. & Teh. Una 

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

1225 Niba Kumari Raj Kumar Vill. Gawna House No. 71 
PO. Kutara Teh. Rohru 

Shimla HP 171207 Under Age.

1226 Suman Thakur Kahan Singh VPO. Chachian Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176059 Under Age.

1227 Vikram Singh Jagdish Chand Vill. Jully PO. Karara 
Teh. Tauni Devi Bamson 

Hamirpur HP 177027 Under Age.
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1228 Sushil Kumar Sansar Chand Vill. Gulehar PO. Upperli 

Kothi Teh. Nagrota 
Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

1229 Anil Kumar Prem Kumar Civil Bazar Ward No.  11 
PO. & Teh. Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

1230 Abhishek Tej Singh Vill. Salah PO. Pukhri 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176319 Under Age.

1231 Manisha Devi Hem Raj Vill. Chamakari Pull PO. 
Dhundan Teh. Arki

Solan HP 173235 Under Age.

1232 Kalpna Devi Raghubir 
Singh 

VPO. Dugana Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

1233 Pramod Jagat Ram Vill. Thanach PO. Jaon 
Teh. Anni

Kullu HP 172032 Under Age.

1234 Ashish Bharti Vyom Chand VPO. Jheol Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1235 Anil Kumar Pyar Chand VPO. Tang Narwana Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176052 Under Age.

1236 Rohit Kumar Layak Ram VPO Rajana Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour H.P. 173023 Received after due date
1237 Rahul Maraina Shashi 

Prakash 
VPO. Kosri Teh. 
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176096 Under Age.

1238 Surjeet Singh Roshan Lal Vill. Nouri Jhikli PO. 
Jandpur Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176081 Under Age.

1239 Gulshan 
Kumar 

Goverdhan 
Ram 

VPO. Jaidevi Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

1240 Gitesh Anant Ram Vill. Tamroh PO. Diargi 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1241 Rohit Kumar Shiv Kumar VPO. Mairi Teh. Amb Una HP 177210 Under Age.
1242 Romila Shiv Chand VPO. Dakolar Shingla 

Teh. Rampur BSR 
Shimla HP 172001 Under Age.

1243 Hushan Lal Het Ram Vill. Ranghra PO. Paura 
Kothi Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

1244 Sunam Pitamber Vill. Anushi PO. Poura 
Kothi Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

1245 Jugal Sharma Surinder 
Sharma

VPO. Kanaid Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175019 Under Age.

1246 Sumesh Jagdish Chand Vill. Jadrangal PO. Paddar 
Teh. Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176052 Under Age.
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1247 Sanjeev Kumar Ram Chand Vill. Tinbar PO. Kachhera 

Teh. Jaisinghpur 
Kangra HP 176076 Under Age.

1248 Mangal Singh Krishan Singh VPO. Diana Teh. Fatehpur Kangra HP 176058 Under Age.

1249 Sanjay Kumar Chaman Lal Vill. Matiyal PO. Massour 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.

1250 Geetanjli 
Sharma 

Inder Dutt VPO. Dharot Teh. Solan Solan HP 173213 Under Age.

1251 Shivam 
Kashyap 

Balbir Singh Vill. Puruwala Kanshipur 
PO. & Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1252 Kanchan 
Kumari 

Charan Dass Vill. Chhatru PO. Kummi 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1253 Vikas Rana Ramesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Jaman PO. & Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

1254 Asif Sheikh Alla Ditta House No. 39 Roura 
Sector No-2 PO. Bilaspur 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1255 Heera Devi Kahan Chand Vill. Dhaler PO. Sarahan 
Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172002 Under Age.

1256 Akshay Kumar Jugal Kishor VPO. Dugla Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176204 Under Age.
1257 Ashok Kumar Brij Lal VPO. Sagoor Teh. 

Baijnath 
Kangra HP 176063 Under Age.

1258 Namita Sharma Vinod Kumar VPO. Kuther Teh. Jawali  Kangra HP 176225 Under Age.

1259 Pawan Kumar Karam Singh Vill. Guthan PO. & Teh. 
Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

1260 Lovepreet 
Choudhary

Som Nath House No. 38/4 
Shamsherpur PO. & Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

1261 Shikha Rongta Partap Singh Vill. Jashla PO. Deori 
Khaneti Teh. Kotkhai 

Shimla HP 171204 Under Age.

1262 Harpreet 
Honey 

Shyam Kumar Vill. Kulari PO. Kalibari 
Teh. Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174101 Under Age.

1263 Tanuja Walia Amar Nath VPO. Paprola Teh. 
Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176115 Under Age.

1264 Lalit Kumar Hukam Chand VPO. Nigan Teh. Anni Kullu HP 172026 Under Age.
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1265 Meena Devi Chandan 

Kumar 
Vill. Lahra PO. Brikhmani 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1266 Ajay Kumar Shyam Sunder Vill. Bank Colony PO. & 
Teh. Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

1267 Geeta Thakur Bhole Ram Vill. Talahar PO. Nagwain 
Teh. Aut 

Mandi HP 175121 Under Age.

1268 Duni Chand Hari Singh Vill. Tikkar Kala PO. 
Tikkar Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1269 Jyotsna Durga Singh Vill. Nehra PO. Chail 
Chowk Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

1270 Shubham 
Sharma 

Rajesh Kumar Vill. Kathlag PO. Hatwar 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age.

1271 Anjna Kumari Babu Ram Vill. Solag PO. Dobha 
Teh. Sadar

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1272 Priyanka Suresh Kumar House No. 84/1 Kosrian 
Sector PO. Bilaspur Teh. 
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1273 Rohit Kumar Ravinder 
Singh 

VPO. Ree Teh. Sujanpur 
Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 177007 Under Age.

1274 Shikha Devi Nand Lal Vill. Karot PO. Dobha 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1275 Aman Thakur Dina Nath Vill. Ganher PO. Hawan 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174003 Under Age.

1276 Jaswinder Kaur Himat Singh Vill. Jol PO. Bhaloun Teh. 
Bangana 

Una HP 174314 Under Age.

1277 Renu Kumari Kalta Ram Vill. Ganog PO. Barag 
Teh. Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

1278 Anil Kumar Surat Singh Vill. Kyarka PO. Bakras 
Teh. Shillai 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

1279 Shivani Panwar Devinder 
Singh 

Vill. Bhenu PO. Parara 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1280 Vijay Singh Dalip Singh VPO. Kamroo Shalna 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

1281 Rohit Sharma Kamal Kumar Vill. Thankari PO. Dugli 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177029 Under Age.

1282 Bhupender 
Sharma 

Tek Chand nivel PO. Barog Teh. 
Theog 

Shimla HP 171201 Under Age.
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1283 Komal Vipin Kumar Ward No.  2 New Bassi 

PO. & Teh. Sujanpur 
Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176110 Under Age.

1284 Ravi Raj Kumar Vill. Tanhola PO. Rajera 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

1285 Deepak Mehta Gurdev Singh Vill. Kumsu PO. Nogli 
Teh. Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 172022 Under Age.

1286 Sunita Devi Ramesh Vill. Kot PO. Mohal Teh. 
Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175126 Under Age.

1287 Deepak Mehta Tilak Raj Vill. Barhoom PO. 
Mehram Pukhar Teh. 
Dehra 

Kangra HP 177104 Under Age.

1288 Pooja Thakur Mohinder 
Singh 

VPO. Dhaliara Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177103 Under Age.

1289 Kritka Kumari Suresh Kumar Vill. Kotwali PO. Chakloo 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

1290 Akshay Kumar Madan Lal VPO. Pharian Teh. Jawali  Kangra HP 176023 Under Age.
1291 Anil Kumar Tej Ram Vill. Panjror PO. Bari 

Teh. Nurpur 
Kangra HP 176051 Under Age.

1292 Abjit Sharma Som Dutt VPO. Goli Teh. Dalhousie Chamba HP 176306 Under Age.

1293 Pooja Kumari Surjeet Singh VPO. Lafran Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 176049 Under Age.
1294 Anjali Chauhan Sohan Singh Mohalla. Haripur House 

No. 463/2 PO. & Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1295 Ravinder 
Kumar 

Parma Nand Vill. Kajwa PO. Bhalona 
Teh. Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

1296 Sajan  Jeet VPO. & Teh. Sujanpur 
Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176110 Under Age.

1297 Kapil Dev Jagan Nath Vill. Chouri PO. Saur 
Teh. Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174102 Under Age.

1298 Pooja Rani Vijay Kumar Vill. Tillu PO. Bela Teh. 
Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age.

1299 Suman Devi Hira Singh Vill. Khanda PO. Kaulan 
Wala Bhood Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173026 Under Age.

1300 Amandeep 
Singh 

Balabh Singh Vill. Aujle PO. Pubowal 
Teh. Haroli 

Una HP 174503 Under Age.
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1301 Avinash Ramesh 

Chand 
VPO. Drubbal Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175014 Under Age.

1302 Muktika 
Sharma 

Anil Kumar Vill. Malari PO. 
Malangan Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age.

1303 Rishav Kumar Rajinder 
Kumar 

Vill. Muchhwan PO. 
Karloti Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age.

1304 Shilpa Devi Sohan Singh Vill. Samtehan PO. Gaitai 
Teh. Sh. Naina Devi Ji 

Bilaspur HP 174201 Under Age.

1305 Sonali Ravi Dass Vill. Jhirkhad PO. Paprola 
Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176115 Under Age.

1306 Ajay Sharma Rajender 
Kumar 

Vill. Gandhiropa PO. Beri 
Razadian Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1307 Rahul Kumar Kehar Singh Vill. Bhamber PO. Makol 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176076 Under Age.

1308 Sheetal 
Chouhan 

Ram Dyal Vill. Baga PO. Parara Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1309 Pritam Sharma Rameshwer VPO. Kotla Molar Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1310 Sandeep 
Kashyap 

Khem Chand Vill. Sobal Ka Nal Tood 
PO. Bhont Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171003 Under Age.

1311 Shiv Kamal Nek Ram Vill. Tatanka PO. & Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1312 Sher Ali Yusub Vill. Koloie PO. Sanghani 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

1313 Kanchan Devi Ajeet Kumar Vill. Nanawin PO. 
Malangar Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174308 Under Age.

1314 Sonika Bhatia Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Pathiar PO. Nihari 
Teh. Rakkar 

Kangra HP 177034 Under Age.

1315 Anjana Kumari Om Parkash Vill. Samletu PO. Matla 
Teh. Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174034 Under Age.

1316 Anoop Sharma Jeet Raj Vill. Dabrera PO. Dughli 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177029 Under Age.

1317 Manoj Kumar Karam Chand Vill. Jotrahan PO. Bhunad 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176325 Under Age.

1318 Jyoti Devi Kartar Singh Vill. Bhundal PO. 
Massour Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.
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1319 Surender Singh Param Jeet 

Singh 
Vill. Tarwar PO. Garh 
Chuhan Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176303 Under Age.

1320 Nand Lal Hari Lal Vill. Puloog PO. Ganed 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

1321 Navneet Devi Singh Vill. Salhan House No. 
408 PO. Khushnagri Teh. 
Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

1322 Shivani Madan Lal Vill. Dhan PO. Matlahar 
Teh. Jawali  

Kangra HP 176023 Under Age.

1323 Sandeep 
Kumar 

Hoshiyar 
Singh 

Vill. Ghulan PO. Kuthera 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.

1324 Naveen Kumar Inder Kumar VPO. Dhaban Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.
1325 Munish Kumar Prabh Dyal Vill. Khulwin PO. Bhakra 

Teh. Sh. Naina Devi Ji 
Bilaspur HP 174201 Under Age.

1326 Ajay Kumar Harbans Lal Vill. Jachh PO. Bassa 
Waziran Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176201 Under Age.

1327 Nikhil Dinesh Kumar Ward No.  4 PO. & Teh. 
Suni 

Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.

1328 Chandra Vati Besar Dass Vill. Shauli PO. Sainj 
Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.

1329 Pankaj Sharma Surjeet Kumar C/o Kaushalya Sharma 
PO. Telech Teh. Rampur 
BSR 

Shimla HP Under Age.

1330 Vikas Chaman Lal Khinta Niwas Bhagwati 
Nagar Khalini PO. 
Rajhana Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

1331 Reeta Devi Prakash 
Chand 

Vill. Kothi Ropa PO. 
Thina Galu Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175023 Under Age.

1332 Vaibhav 
Shukla 

Amar Nath House No. 149/5 PO. 
Mandi Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1333 Rakesh Kumar Virender 
Kumar 

Vill. Matehal PO. & Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

1334 Sushil Sharma Mangat Ram Vill. Sariyadh PO. 
Dharech Teh. Theog

Shimla HP 171209 Under Age.

1335 Vaishali Om Prakash Vill. China PO. 
Mundaghat Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171012 Under Age.
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1336 Sumit Kumar Rawalu Ram VPO. Dhurkhari Teh. 

Sarkaghat 
Mandi HP 175034 Under Age.

1337 Karishma Surender  Vill. Khera Mander 
Taruala PO. & Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

1338 Salma Ansari Ashiq Ali C/o Raina Devi Sr. Asstt 
Electrical System Sub 
Div. HPSEBL Gondpur 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

1339 Hari Krishan Kashmir 
Singh 

VPO. Mumta Teh. 
Nagrota Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

1340 Pooja Tomar Ram Chander Vill. Koon PO. Panjahal 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1341 Rukhsana Zahid Ali Vill. Kanshipur PO. 
Nihalgarh Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

1342 Rohit Rajender 
Singh 

House No.107/6 VPO. & 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

1343 Abhishek 
Kapoor

Bhupendera 
Singh 

VPO. & Teh. Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1344 Monika Devi Rameshwar 
Dass 

VPO. Puruwal Kanshipur 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1345 Sarita Devi Ramesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Kurla Kharak PO. 
Bharog Baneri Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

1346 Yaman Sharma Chiranji Lal Vill. Sabhot PO. Tattapani 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 171302 Under Age.

1347 Sanjani 
Chaudhary 

Vinod Kumar VPO. Mandal Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1348 Davinder Singh Desh Raj Vill. Fatehpur PO. Majra 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173021 Under Age.

1349 Vandna Rani Balram Singh Vill. Barnali PO. 
Ghamroor Teh. Jaswan 
Kotla 

Kangra HP 176502 Under Age.

1350 Dimple Kumar Ganga Ram Vill. Halyana PO. 
Kutahchi Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175046 Under Age.
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1351 Dalvinder 

Kumar 
Gurdyal Singh Vill. Pallian PO. Dhusara 

Teh. Bangana 
Una HP 174302 Under Age.

1352 Ravi Prakash Dila Ram Directorate Of Land 
Record Block No-28 
Kasumpti Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

1353 Nittu Mohan Singh Vill. Drabil PO. Jhakando 
Teh. Shillai 

Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age.

1354 Kavita 
Bhardwaj 

Hari Ram Vill. Sayanh PO. Lohara 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1355 Neha Sharma Suresh Chand Strawberry Hills PO. 
Chhota Shimla Teh. 
Shimla Urban

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

1356 Shweta Rani Khem Singh Vill. Sulpur PO. Bhambla 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175004 Under Age.

1357 Ajit Pal Singh Ajmer Singh Vill. Bodhal PO. Pahra 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176087 Under Age.

1358 Poonam 
Kumari 

Dalip Kumar Vill. Madhelu PO. Jarol 
Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175048 Under Age.

1359 Dinesh Kumar Niku Ram Vill. Barto PO. Bayla Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1360 Shubham 
Sharma 

Umesh 
Sharma 

Vill. Bahot PO. & Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1361 Ritika Thakur Shankar Vill. Damohal PO. Upper 
Behli Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1362 Sahil Tilak Raj VPO. Kachhiari Ward No. 
6 Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1363 Sunny Kumar Madan Lal Vill. Droundla PO. Saned 
Teh. Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 176043 Under Age.

1364 Neha Sharma Sat Pal Vill. Matwana PO. 
Luharwin Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

1365 Satish Kumar Kamal Dev Vill. Droundla PO. Saned 
Teh. Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 176043 Under Age.

1366 Atul Kumar Santosh 
Kumar 

Vill. Machhlena PO. 
Sullah Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176085 Under Age.

1367 Kamal Sharma Nika Ram Vill. Bagnol PO. Koti 
Bounch Teh. Shillai 

Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age.
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1368 Chandresh 

Kumari 
Sukh Dev VPO. Sohari Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 174311 Under Age.

1369 Hutesh Mast Ram P-2/118 Jaral colony PO. 
Pandoh Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.

1370 Chandan Shyam Lal Vill. Kot Sunni PO. 
Domehar Teh. Arki

Solan HP 173221 Under Age.

1371 Aman Naik Mahipal VPO. Nagchala Teh. 
Mandi 

Mandi HP 175021 Under Age.

1372 Dinesh Kumar Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Kaswar PO. 
Guwardu Teh. Tauni Devi 

Hamirpur HP 177023 Under Age.

1373 Abhishek 
Thakur 

Ram Prakash Vill. Behran Tikri PO. & 
Teh. Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174031 Under Age.

1374 Anuj Thakur Rakesh Kumar VPO. Ladraur Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176043 Under Age.

1375 Dharm Pal Shankar Singh Vill. Chilla PO. Noa Teh. 
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1376 Abhilash 
Kumar 

Parshottam 
Chand 

VPO. Kareri Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176216 Under Age.

1377 Pooja Sharma Shashi Paul VPO. Kasba Kotla Teh. 
Jaswan Kotla 

Kangra HP 177111 Under Age.

1378 Amit  Baldev Raj Veena Niketan PO. 
Chhota Shimla Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

1379 Tarun Kumar Shamsher 
Singh 

VPO. Kolar Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1380 Punit Jai Singh Vill. Bharapur PO. Dhaula 
Kuan Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1381 Ketan Chauhan Kuber Chand VPO. Maranda Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176102 Under Age.

1382 Arvind Sharma Darshan 
Kumar 

Vill. Kutt PO. Balera Teh. 
Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176301 Under Age.

1383 Bablu Chatro Ram Vill. Gadiyara PO. Brehi 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176324 Under Age.

1384 Pooja Devi Soram Singh HRTC Workshop Chamba 
Teh. Chamba 

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.
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1385 Neeraj Kumar Prem Singh Vill. Kawgari Shamti PO. 

Shamti Teh. Solan 
Solan HP 173212 Under Age.

1386 Reena Devi Naresh Kumar VPO. Kolar Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1387 Kamlesh Rani Madan Lal Vill. Kherian PO. 
Talmehra Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174320 Under Age.

1388 Shabnam Parveen 
Kumar 

Vill. Maniyara PO. Pahra 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176087 Under Age.

1389 Rajeev Uma Dutt Vill. Sounl PO. Baldeyan 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171007 Under Age.

1390 Dharma Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Purana Bazar PO. & 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

1391 Mukul Kukreja Arvind 
Kukreja

Mohalla. Dharog PO. & 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

1392 Shubham 
Sharma 

Bishan Dutt Vill. Talona PO. Subathu 
Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173206 Under Age.

1393 Akshay Kumar Deep Kumar VPO. Dhaloon Teh. 
Nagrota Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176056 Under Age.

1394 Surjeet Kumar Vinod Kumar VPO. Patti Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

1395 Mandeep 
Kumar 

Kanshi Ram VPO. Barnoh Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age.

1396 Vishal Kumar Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Jandera PO. Rajpur 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

1397 Ankit Malviya Jangli Ram Daleep Sharma s/o 
kumbia Ram Bus Stand 
Hotel PO. & Teh. Shillai 

Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age.

1398 Harish Kumar Dalip Singh Vill. Kushla PO. Badhu 
Teh. Chachiot

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

1399 Hem Lata Durga Singh VPO. Kathyahun Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175036 Under Age.

1400 Mamta Kumari Subhash 
Kumar 

Vill. Doakh PO. 
Bhangrotu Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175021 Under Age.

1401 Richa Sharma Rakesh 
Sharma 

VPO. Khanni Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176201 Under Age.

1402 Naveen Kumar Balbir Singh VPO. Jamniwala Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.
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1403 Jyoti  Hem Raj Vill. Dharnda PO. 

Randhara Teh. Sadar 
Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1404 Jyoti Devloo VPO. Sakroha Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.
1405 Satish  Lekh Ram Vill. Deothal PO. Kunhar 

Teh. Arki 
Solan HP 173221 Under Age.

1406 Rajender Pal Hem Singh Vill. Mundra PO. Balt 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

1407 Shivani Amar Chand Vill. Machyallu PO. Bassi 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1408 Chandni Shyama Nand Gaurav Niwas Vikas 
Nagar PO. Kasumpti Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

1409 Naresh Kumar Sat Pal Vill. Uppar Arniala PO. 
Kotla Kalan Teh. Una 

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

1410 Mukesh Kumar Amar Singh Vill. Kathivawin PO. 
Karohta Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176044 Under Age.

1411 Chuni Lal Khub Ram VPO. Burua Teh. Manali Kullu HP 175103 Under Age.
1412 Shivani Pawan Kumar Vill. Chhoyal PO. 

Khokhan Teh. Bhuntar 
Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

1413 Vikas Kishori Lal Vill. Mrahan PO. Chowai 
Teh. Anni 

Kullu HP 172032 Under Age.

1414 Sahil Surjeet VPO. Sajao Piplu Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175025 Under Age.

1415 Ajay Kumar Sher Singh  Vill. Nasyahan PO. 
Katindhi Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175005 Under Age.

1416 Shashi Bala Sohan Lal Vill. Ghatta PO. Kummi 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1417 Leela Mani Tara Chand Vill. Bhanchari PO. 
Bagachanogi Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175035 Under Age.

1418 Deepika 
Sharma 

Yogesh 
Kumar 

201/5 Palace Colony PO. 
Mandi Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1419 Neha Devi Vijay Kumar VPO. Panjawar Teh. Una Una HP 177208 Under Age.
1420 Jiwana Kumari Dile Ram Vill. Bhiura PO. Rajgarh 

Teh. Sadar 
Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1421 Samriti 
Kaushal 

Jeet Singh Vill. Patta PO. Kallar Teh. 
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.
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1422 Neha Himmat Ram Vill. Dadol PO. 

Meramasit Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175036 Under Age.

1423 Monika Devi Hoshiar Singh Vill. Charol PO. Kapahra 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age.

1424 Anil Kumar Paras Ram Vill. Batyana PO. Marathu 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1425 Meena Kumari Fagnu Ram House No. 79/9 Bhagwan 
Street Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1426 Indira Devi Mohan Singh Vill. Chdyara PO. Gutkar 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1427 Meenakshi 
Kaundal 

Santosh 
Kumar 

Vill. Sohri PO. Jol Sappar 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177048 Under Age.

1428 Vijay Kumar Govind Singh VPO. Behna Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.
1429 Reeta  Dila Ram Vill. Punni PO. Dhanthal 

Teh. Karsog 
Mandi HP Under Age.

1430 Sarita Devi Mahender 
Singh 

Vill. Chhanang PO. 
Gumma Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1431 Deep Kumar Karam Dass VPO. Dhaban Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.
1432 Priyanka Preet Dhan Dev Vill. Behal PO. Pairi Teh. 

Sadar
Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

1433 Meenakshi Labh Singh Vill. Baggi Tungal PO. 
Sehali Teh. Kotali 

Mandi HP 175052 Under Age.

1434 Rajni Devi Parma Nand Vill. Badog PO. Dudar 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1435 Devinder 
Kumar 

Surat Mani Vill. Rao PO. Diargi Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1436 Pooja Sharma Joginder 
Kumar 

Vill. Marura PO. Talai 
Teh. Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age.

1437 Kamal Kishor Dyalu Ram VPO. Lohara Teh. Balh 
Ner Chowk

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1438 Ajay Kumar Kishori Lal Vill. Maman PO. & Teh. 
Lad Bharol 

Mandi HP 175016 Under Age.

1439 Rahul Kumar Roop Chand Vill. Dugrain PO. 
Brikhmani Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.
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1440 Ajay Kumar Raj Kumar Vill. Mandhokher PO. Kot 

Tungal Teh. Kotli 
Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.

1441 Abhishek Ratan Singh VPO. Drahal Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1442 Harish Verma Lal Singh Vill. Luhanu PO. Bayla 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1443 Nisha Kumari Chint Ram Vill. Gulad PO. Kot Teh. 
Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

1444 Manish Kumar Duni Chand Vill. Chougan PO. 
Bhangrotu Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175021 Under Age.

1445 Rashmi Verma Dhani Ram Vill. Nehra PO. Chambi 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1446 Champa Devi Roop Lal Vill. Lag PO. Maloh Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1447 Kamlesh 
Kumar 

Prabhu Ram Vill. Behna PO. Nalag 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175030 Under Age.

1448 Renu Thakur Roshan Lal Vill. Aran Kothi PO. 
Churad Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1449 Khem Raj Deva Nand Vill. Marhot PO. Gohar 
Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

1450 Raksha Kumari Raj Kumar Vill. Banouni PO. Bhatera 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175034 Under Age.

1451 Shakuntla Devi Jagat Ram Vill. Sai Charog PO. 
Lunas Teh. Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174102 Under Age.

1452 Kajal Raju Mohalla. Paccatala PO. & 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

1453 Nakul Chauhan Inder Singh Vill. Mashu PO. Jamna 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

1454 Shailza Kumari Pawan Kumar Vill. Duhak PO. Chauri 
Teh. Sujanpur Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176111 Under Age.

1455 Virender 
Kumar 

Om Prakash Block-2 Type-II Set No-8 
Barnas Court Near Raj 
Bhawan Chhota Shimla 

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

1456 Sharda Devi Hari Singh Vill. Bara Bhuin PO. 
Bhunter Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175125\ Under Age.
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1457 Sunil Kumar Houli Ram Vill. Fara PO. Gowali 

Teh. Padhar 
Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

1458 Kali Dass Surender 
Singh 

VPO. Jalpehar Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1459 Ruchi Dhiman Madan Lal Vill. Ghar Ward No.  5 
PO. Harsar 67 Teh. Jawali  

Kangra HP 176023 Under Age.

1460 Gulshan 
Kumar 

Jaswant Singh Vill. Buskwara PO. Maira 
Teh. Jawali  

Kangra HP 176021 Under Age.

1461 Shubham  Roshan Lal VPO. Haripur Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 176028 Under Age.
1462 Ruchika Ram Singh VPO. Barot Teh. Padhar Mandi HP 175013 Under Age.
1463 Himani Sharma Chaman Lal VPO. Sunhani Teh. 

Jhandutta 
Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age.

1464 Sahil Bharti Subhash 
Chand 

VPO. Sari Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175025 Under Age.

1465 Shilpa Kumari Dev Raj VPO. Dumehra Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

1466 Shikha Devi Pritam Singh Vill. Dhan PO. Matlahar 
Teh. Jawali  

Kangra HP 176023 Under Age.

1467 Areshed Ravinder 
Singh 

Vill. Bhatechh PO. Tharu 
Teh. Shahpur 

Kangra HP 176217 Under Age.

1468 Ankita 
Chauhan 

Ishwar Dass Vill. Dadoh PO. Upper 
Behli Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1469 Deepika  Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Bharari PO. Chambi 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1470 Surender 
Kumar 

Karam Chand Vill. Sanaihroo PO. 
Bhambla Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175004 Under Age.

1471 Gagan Dev Khem Chand Vill. Chandyal PO. Tikkar 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1472 Pooja Sibbal Pradeep 
Sibbal 

VPO. Barmana Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP Under Age.

1473 Shiwani 
Swaroop 

Murari Lal Vill. Kataroo PO. 
Sangalwara Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175047 Under Age.

1474 Sumit Kumar Phandi Ram Vill. Bagehar PO. 
Panchrukhi Teh. Palampur

Kangra HP 176103 Under Age.

1475 Vishal Kumar Jog Raj VPO. Saloh Teh. Ishpur Una HP 177209 Under Age.
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1476 Deepika 

Chauhan
Rajesh 
Chauhan 

Susheela Niwas PO. 
Kasumpti Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171109 Under Age.

1477 Suman Tilak Raj Vill. Sail PO. Nainikhad 
Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176301 Under Age.

1478 Divya Moghta Ramesh 
Moghta 

Akshay Cottage PO. 
Kamla Nagar Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

1479 Vishal Kumar Birbal Vill. Dilwan PO. Diara 
Teh. Amb 

Una HP 174316 Under Age.

1480 Aarushee 
Mahajan 

Vipan 
Mahajan 

House No. 148/10 Depot 
Bazar PO. & Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

1481 Shubham Kuldeep 
Chand 

Vill. Gahlian PO. 
Ghallour Teh. 

Kangra HP 176066 Under Age.

1482 Shivani Devi Ramesh 
Chand 

VPO. Gher Mangarh Teh. 
Dehra 

Kangra HP 177114 Under Age.

1483 Pushpa Devi Inder Singh Vill. Bihanidhar PO. 
Gharan Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.

1484 Anjali Kumari Hem Raj Vill. Keendh PO. 
Kharothi Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

1485 Rajni Kumari Manmohan 
Kumar 

Vill. Dagoh PO. Bahal 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177026 Under Age.

1486 Rajnish Komal Naresh Kumar VPO. Paroul Teh. 
Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176022 Under Age.

1487 Vishwakirti Joginder Pal VPO. Suliali Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176211 Under Age.
1488 Ashish Rana Amar Singh Vill. Balla Rathian PO. & 

Teh. Sujanpur Tihra 
Hamirpur HP 176110 Under Age.

1489 Manoj Kumar Mansa Ram Vill. Dobathana PO. 
Shiwan Teh. Kumarsain 

Shimla HP 172027 Under Age.

1490 Ranjana 
Thakur 

Surinder 
Thakur 

VPO. Mail Teh. Chowari Chamba HP 176301 Under Age.

1491 Ankita Suneel Kumar VPO. & Teh. Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Under Age.
1492 Samriti  Kanshi Ram Vill. Bohta PO. Neether 

Teh. Nirmand 
Kullu HP 172033 Under Age.

1493 Anjali Devi Karan Singh VPO. Chuhan Teh. 
Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176303 Under Age.

1494 Anchal Sharma Sushil Sharma VPO. Chahri Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.
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1495 Pooja Devi Shyam Lal Vill. Nehar PO. Harnora 

Teh. Sadar 
Bilaspur HP 174036 Under Age.

1496 Archna Devi Jiwat Ram Vill. Dobha PO. Arsu 
Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172002 Under Age.

1497 Ravi Chauhan Ram Singh Vill. Shamog PO. Duraha 
Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172033 Under Age.

1498 Kailash Kumar Ram Krishan Vill. Kutthani PO. Syanji 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1499 Pinki Devi Bheem Chand Vill. Baterh  PO. 
Darlaghat Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

1500 Banita Devi Mehar Chand Vill. Majhoti PO. 
Rohanda Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

1501 Vijay Kant Bhagat Ram Vill. Jalah PO. Lohara 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1502 Sheela Devi Ganga Ram Vill. Dobha PO. Arsu 
Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 176061 Under Age.

1503 Sumit Sharma Madan Lal Vill. Maslana Kalan PO. 
Harsour Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174305 Under Age.

1504 Sachin Kumar Amar Singh Vill. Kakrehar PO. Dhani 
Pokhar Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174017 Under Age.

1505 Ravi Kumar Dharm Pal Vill. Ambheri PO. Tipper 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174312 Under Age.

1506 Amit Kumar Pyar Chand VPO. Kanal Patt PO. 
Kaswa Punner Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176083 Under Age.

1507 Tarun Singh Tikam Singh Vill. Padam Nagar Pipti 
45/2 PO. & Teh. Rampur 
BSR 

Shimla HP 172001 Under Age.

1508 Shakuntla Devi Paramjit Singh VPO. Dehlan Teh. Una Una HP 174306 Under Age.
1509 Anil Kumar Joginder 

Singh 
Vill. Saroi PO. Suri Teh. 
Amb

Una HP 177210 Under Age.

1510 Parmjit Singh Gurnam 
Chand 

VPO. Bathri Teh. Haroli Una HP 174301 Under Age.

1511 Pardeep Singh Gurdev Singh VPO. Bathu House No. 
475 PO. Bathu Teh. 
Haroli 

Una HP 174301 Under Age.
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1512 Shruti Sharma Pradeep 

Kumar 
House No. 145/10 PO. 
Purana Bazar Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175019 Under Age.

1513 Mohit Kumar Kishore 
Kumar 

Vill. Dharot PO. Kandha 
Teh. Chachiot

Mandi HP 175035 Under Age.

1514 Suneel Kumar Hem Raj Vill. Chhatter Sameli PO. 
Brang Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

1515 Virender 
Kumar 

Chander Mani VPO. Behna Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1516 Kirana  Sohan Lal Vill. Phanipra PO. Sianj 
Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

1517 Manisha 
Kumari 

Inder Singh Vill. Phanipra PO. Sianj 
Teh. Gohar

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

1518 Shabnam Harnam Singh Vill. Manj PO. Mundkhar 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176044 Under Age.

1519 Deepika Saini Darshan Singh VPO. Kotla Kalan Teh. 
Una

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

1520 Chhavinder 
Kumar 

Giri Raj Vill. Tharu PO. Brohkari 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

1521 Vikas 
Choudhary  

Ramesh 
Kumar 

VPO. Bhaleta Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176201 Under Age.

1522 Ankit Sharma Sada Nand Vill. Bala PO. Dahad Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174034 Under Age.

1523 Anju Sharma Bheem Sen Vill. Sharog PO. Thachi 
Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.

1524 Mukesh Kumar Devender 
Kumar 

VPO. & Teh. 
Jawalamukhi 

Kangra HP 176031 Under Age.

1525 Sanjay Kumar Heera Lal Vill. Dhangyan PO. 
Sudhar Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

1526 Chinta Devi Param Dev Vill. Shihal PO. Bassi 
Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

1527 Sahil Chauhan Krishan 
Kumar 

Vill. Kamlahu PO. 
Bhadhawali Teh. Rampur 
BSR 

Shimla HP 172022 Under Age.

1528 Alka Rani Manohar Lal VPO. Kinnu Teh. Amb Una HP 177109 Under Age.
1529 Ravi Kumar Budhi Singh Vill. Meyot PO. Barot 

Teh. Padhar 
Mandi HP 175013 Under Age.
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1530 Renuka Bhoop Lal Vill. Panyali PO. 

Khakhariyana Teh. Sadar 
Balh

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

1531 Manisha Ishwar Dass Vill. Mawalanghat PO. 
Kaloor Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age.

1532 Ajay Kumar Rajender 
Kumar 

Vill. Chhekbalhra PO. 
Maseran Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

1533 Deeksha 
Kumari 

Yog Raj Vill. Sadwal PO. Gehra 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

1534 Kamal 
Chauhan 

Bali Ram Vill. Rangol PO. Kohbagh 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.

1535 Neha Saran Dass VPO. Gahlian Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176029 Under Age.

1536 Vishal Thakur Bhopal Singh Vill. Nagan PO. Drubbal 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175014 Under Age.

1537 Laxmi Bhalla Yub Raj Vill. Duwara PO. Dobhi 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175129 Under Age.

1538 Neha Biri Singh Vill. Banyorka PO. Ropari 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

1539 Rajesh Kumar Tek Chand Vill. Kanda PO. Mashobra 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171007 Under Age.

1540 Manisha Devi Surender 
Singh 

Vill. Barman PO. Jamta 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1541 Ruchi Sanjeev 
Kumar 

Vill. Badehar PO. Patti 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

1542 Sunil Dutt Deep Ram VPO. Sataun Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

1543 Diksha Rana Multan Singh VPO. Thural Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176107 Under Age.

1544 Anil Kumar Deep Kumar VPO. Aerla Teh. Baroh Kangra HP 176054 Under Age.
1545 Vikas Kumar Swaran Singh Vill. Mariyari PO. Khabli 

Teh. Dehra
Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

1546 Prince Ranout Kamal Jeet Vill. Mushanbhal PO. 
Pansai Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177041 Under Age.

1547 Manish Kumar Karam Singh VPO. Behna Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.
1548 Manisha Devi Jawala Dass Vill. Datla PO. Badhokhri 

Teh. Nalagarh 
Solan HP 173218 Under Age.
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1549 Rama Devi Ganesh Dutt VPO. Balt Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.
1550 Lucky Budhi Singh VPO. Bhattu Teh. 

Baijnath 
Kangra HP 176125 Under Age.

1551 Rahul Jamra Sarwan 
Kumar 

Vill. Jhagrial PO. Sera 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177038 Under Age.

1552 Ruhi Pathania Raj Kumar Vill. Chotti Haller PO. & 
Teh. Kangra

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1553 Shivani 
Damana

Vijay Kumar Krishna Nagar House No. 
4 PO. & Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171001 Under Age.

1554 Desh Raj Shambhu Ram Vill. Lakhwan PO. 
Gumma Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1555 Akshay Kumar Jarnail Singh Vill. Sudiyal PO. Ladori 
Teh. Nurpur

Kangra HP 176203 Under Age.

1556 Rinku Kumar Balbir Chand VPO. Jajri Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age.
1557 Kritika Thakur Chuni Lal Bhatiya Niwas 

Panthaghati Kasumpti 
Teh. Shimla

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

1558 Ajay Kumar Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Uled PO. Ropri Teh. 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176041 Under Age.

1559 Guru Prasad Ram Sanjog Vill. Shat PO. Jullugram 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175105 Under Age.

1560 Shishu Kumar Piar Chand VPO. Hawan Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174003 Under Age.

1561 Pushap Lata Ravi Dutt Vill. Padyalag PO. Dadhol 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174023 Under Age.

1562 Yog Raj Hari Ram Vill. Bhoun Katli PO. 
Kalahod Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

1563 Lokender 
Singh 

Uttam Singh C/o Khem Chand Sharma 
Middle Sangti Summer 
Hill 

Shimla HP 171005 Under Age.

1564 Rita Devi Prem Lal Vill. Bukhar Dok PO. 
Naghiyar Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age.

1565 Anoop Kumar Desh Raj Vill. Jhalien PO. Rathiar 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176314 Under Age.

1566 Anil Kumar Karam Chand Vill. Satnala PO. Ullansa 
Teh. Bharmour 

Chamba HP 176309 Under Age.
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1567 Chanchla 

Kumari 
Leela Dhar Vill. Chuhani PO. Ghiri 

Teh. Sunder Nagar 
Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

1568 Amit Kumar Bhawani 
Singh 

Vill. Ghatta PO. Kummi 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1569 Nikhil Jishtu Deep Ram Vill. Bharara PO. & Teh. 
Kumarsain 

Shimla HP 172029 Under Age.

1570 Harish Kumar Hem Chand Vill. Seri PO. Thachi Teh. 
Suni 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.

1571 Pooja Devi Ranjeet Singh Vill. Parsel PO. Bajhrer 
Teh. Shahpur 

Kangra HP 176208 Under Age.

1572 Jyoti Joginder VPO. Jamli Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP 174011 Under Age.
1573 Anita Thakur Shyam Lal Vill. Tinder PO. Jaon Teh. 

Nirmand 
Kullu HP 172002 Under Age.

1574 Pritika Ram Singh Vill. Brahman Behar PO. 
Bajaura Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

1575 Aditi Gupta Naveen Gupta C/o Naveen Gupta PO. 
Dadahu Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

1576 Rakesh Sharma Pratap Singh Vill. Kafenu PO. Hallan 
Teh. Shillai 

Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age.

1577 Gulshan 
Kumar 

Murari Lal VPO. Sarteyola 
Mahunnag Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age.

1578 Navneet Mast Ram VPO. Panaper Har Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176064 Under Age.

1579 Prince Kumar Neeru Ram VPO. Samote Teh. 
Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age.

1580 Himani Roshan Lal Vill. Chandyal PO. Gagal 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1581 Ved Prakash Ghungru Ram VPO. Dhaughi Sainj Teh. 
Banjar 

Kullu HP 175134 Under Age.

1582 Anshika 
Kashyap 

Arvind 
Kashyap

Vill. Lower Barol PO. 
Dari Teh. Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176057 Under Age.

1583 Anoop Kumar Daulat Ram VPO. Karaur Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177301 Under Age.

1584 Lalita Kumari Prem Lal Vill. Maluthi PO. Dhalli 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171012 Under Age.

1585 Nitish Kumar Narayan Dass VPO. Junni Teh. Suni Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.
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1586 Nashen Butt Raj 

Mohammed 
Vill. Loran 185 PO. 
Dhalpur Teh. Kullu

Kullu HP 175101 Under Age.

1587 Sumit Kumar Harbans Singh Vill. Lanjhani PO. Gharoh 
Teh. Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

1588 Neetu Thakur Bikram Singh VPO. Morthu Teh. 
Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age.

1589 Rohit Kumar Luder Mani VPO. Leda Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175036 Under Age.
1590 Kavita Madan Singh Vill. Purla PO. & Teh. 

Nahan
Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1591 Deeksha 
Choudhary 

Suresh Kumar VPO. Shamirpur Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176214 Under Age.

1592 Anil Sharma Naresh Kumar VPO. Sabhot Tattapani 
Teh. Karsog

Mandi HP 171302 Under Age.

1593 Manoj Kumar Devi Singh Vill. Sojha PO. Behli Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175009 Under Age.

1594 Gourav Sharma Subhash 
Kumar 

Vill. Dangra PO. Pragpur 
Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177107 Under Age.

1595 Soni Kumari Khem Chand Vill. Raru PO. Jugahan 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

1596 Chander Kala Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Tikri PO. Kharga 
Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172201 Under Age.

1597 Nisha Chauhan Lok Raj Vill. Rachhwahan PO. 
Padwahan Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

1598 Shilpa Devi Sahib Singh Vill. Kharthi PO. 
Nandrool Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1599 Sahil Bhardwaj Jagan Nath Vill. Garh Jamula PO. 
Malkher Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176093 Under Age.

1600 Anuj Kumar Prakash 
Chand 

Vill. Jhandwin PO. 
Ludder Mahadev Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age.

1601 Deepa Kumari Murari Lal Vill. Dhanyar PO. Jarol 
Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175048 Under Age.

1602 Chetan Chand Hukam Chand Vill. Kaloga PO. Tour 
Jajar Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175040 Under Age.

1603 Pankaj Jawala Dass Vill. Shailapani PO. 
Showad Teh. Anni 

Kullu HP 172026 Under Age.
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1604 Kritika  Mohan Lal Vill. Sargheen PO. Beolia 

Teh. Shimla 
Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

1605 Ramat Kumar Ashok Kumar VPO. Riri Kuthera Teh. 
Jaswan Kotla 

Kangra HP 176501 Under Age.

1606 Shilpa 
Choudhary 

Ajay Kumar VPO. Serathana Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176056 Under Age.

1607 Priyanka  Surjeet Kumar Vill. Garh PO. Bankhandi 
Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177114 Under Age.

1608 Shubham 
Sharma 

Raj Kumar Vill. Balehra PO. Garli 
Teh. Rakkar 

Kangra HP 177108 Under Age.

1609 Amarjeet Singh Gurcharan 
Singh 

VPO. Gagret Teh. Amb Una HP 177201 Under Age.

1610 Manisha Bhatia Jeet Ram Vill. Shilroo PO. 
Bathalang Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173208 Under Age.

1611 Naveen 
Sharma 

Mansa Ram Vill. Baniya Devi PO. 
Barhalag Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173208 Under Age.

1612 Rajat Sharma Surender 
Kumar 

Vill. Karnehra PO. Galma 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

1613 Rohit Kumar Harwinder 
Singh 

Vill. Bhareach PO. Chail 
Teh. Kandaghat 

Solan HP 173217 Under Age.

1614 Aman Kumar Tikam Singh Lal Singh Thakur Niwas 
Laxmi Copy House Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 174401 Under Age.

1615 Karishma 
Kumari 

Rakesh Kumar VPO. Manjhoti Teh. 
Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176089 Under Age.

1616 Shailly Thakur Anil Thakur Vill. Ladoh PO. 
Panchrukhi Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176103 Under Age.

1617 Manisha Devi Surinder 
Kumar 

Vill. Bhatka PO. Kopra 
Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176202 Under Age.

1618 Akshay Verma Prem Chand Vill. Dhyan PO. Maseran 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

1619 Atul Mehta Virender 
Singh 

VPO. Upper Lamba Gaon 
Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176096 Under Age.

1620 Hem Raj Dharm Chand Vill. Badoli PO. Kathog 
Teh. Jawalamukhi

Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.
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1621 Anu Thakur Bhupender 

Singh 
Vill. Makraya PO. 
Marhana Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age.

1622 Anita  Devi Dass Vill. Dugnu PO. Dhundan 
Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173235 Under Age.

1623 Vishal Govind 
Sharma 

Vill. Gharog PO. Nehra 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

1624 Priyanka Satnam Ward No.  5 VPO. Lalhri 
Teh. Haroli 

Una HP 174301 Under Age.

1625 Ashish Kumar Lekh Raj Vill. Patial Bhawan PO. 
Ghanahatti Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

1626 Niksha Kumari Rattan Chand VPO. Chakloo Teh. 
Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

1627 Meenakshi 
Verma 

Hem Singh Vill. Panhera PO. Chaba 
Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.

1628 Karan Thakur Durga Singh VPO. Gumma Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1629 Prittam Thakur Rajender Vill. Mamnoo PO. 
Namhol Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174032 Under Age.

1630 Madhubala Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Bhagot PO. Saned 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 176043 Under Age.

1631 Sagar Sahotra Surinder 
Kumar 

Ward No.  5 VPO. & Teh. 
Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age.

1632 Saurav Kumar Kamal Jeet Vill. Kamlah PO. Basaral 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177301 Under Age.

1633 Pawan Kumar Manohar Lal Vill. Chohin PO. Chalharg 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1634 Kartik Sharma Subhash 
Chand 

VPO. Bijhari Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 176040 Under Age.

1635 Ujjwal Thakur Amresh 
Thakur

Shishamatti House No. 
308 PO. Dhalpur Teh. 
Kullu 

Kullu HP 175101 Under Age.

1636 Rahul Sharma Raj Kumar Vill. Ramehra PO. 
Jakhyoh Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age.

1637 Kadir Khan Rafi 
Mohammed

Vill. Ladyal Chuk PO. 
Panjoa Ladoli Teh. Amb

Una HP 177211 Under Age.

1638 Ajay Patyal Krishan 
Kumar 

VPO. Batran Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177042 Under Age.
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1639 Abhishek Sanjeev 

Kumar 
Vill. Pakhrol PO. Sera 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177038 Under Age.

1640 Parveen Kumar Panjab Singh VPO. Deol Teh. Baijnath Kangra HP 176125 Under Age.

1641 Hitesh Kumar Sat Pal House No. 419 VPO. 
Kolar Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1642 Amit Jaswal Sudesh Kumar Vill. Harbag PO. Pragpur 
Teh. Dehra Gopipur

Kangra HP 177107 Under Age.

1643 Maghna Shobha Ram Vill. Pali PO. Poshna Teh. 
Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172001 Under Age.

1644 Shivani 
Bhardwaj 

Trilok Chand VPO. Rajpur Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

1645 Neelam 
Kumari 

Mohinder 
Singh 

VPO. Thana Bargran Teh. 
Baroh 

Kangra HP 176037 Under Age.

1646 Kuldeep Kali Ram City Rohru C/o Inspctor 
VPO. & Teh. Rohru 

Shimla HP 171207 Under Age.

1647 Vikram 
Kaushesh

L C Kaushesh Vill. Long Field PO. 
Lower Kaithu AG Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171003 Under Age.

1648 Tejaswita 
Kiran 

Pawan Kumar Vill. Kothi PO. Marhana 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age.

1649 Poonam 
Thakur 

Shekhar 
Thakur 

Ria Niwas Upper 
Cemetary Sanjauli Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

1650 Meenakshi 
Thakur 

Beli Ram Lata Niwas Chalaunthi 
PO. Sanjauli Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

1651 Priyanka 
Kumari 

Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Dalog PO. Narian 
Teh. Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 172022 Under Age.

1652 Mayank 
Chauhan 

Kabool Chand House No. 101/9 PO. & 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

1653 Gushan Kumar Satish Kumar Vill. Gujrera PO. 
Chandruhi Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age.

1654 Ajay Kumar Budhi Ram Qtr. F2 Type-3 PWD 
Colony Dholora Teh. 
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1655 Praveen Kumar Dhilhu Ram Vill. Kohlwin PO. 
Sulkhan Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176043 Under Age.
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1656 Manoj Kumar Sat Paul VPO. Rajpur Jaswan Teh. 

Amb 
Una HP 177210 Under Age.

1657 Anuj Bratu Ram Vill. Kandharal PO. 
Bharwana Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176103 Under Age.

1658 Abhishek 
Kumar 

Sant Ram Vill. Bhiura PO. Kummi 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1659 Ashwani 
Kumar 

Krishan 
Chand 

VPO. Dadour Dhaban 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1660 Rohit Kumar Rakesh Kumar Vill. Lahru PO. Balota 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176084 Under Age.

1661 Rajat Kaundal Dinesh Kumar Vill. Jhalera PO. Rainsari 
Teh. Una

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

1662 Sushil Kumar Gandhi Ram Vill. Kallar PO. Kail Teh. 
Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176301 Under Age.

1663 Kshitij Sharma Diwakar Dutt Vill. Halai PO. Kiari Teh. 
Kotkhai 

Shimla HP 171204 Under Age.

1664 Ankush 
Sharma 

Parkash 
Chand 

VPO. Balhtantha Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.

1665 Arief Khan Abdul Karim Saksham Institute PO. 
Banikhet Teh. Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176303 Under Age.

1666 Krishan Lal Ranbir Singh VPO. Dhanag Teh. 
Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176125 Under Age.

1667 Bandna Devi Kulwant VPO. Sakri Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 176027 Under Age.
1668 Pappu Pawan Kumar Vill. Luhani PO. Malunda 

Teh. Bhatiyat 
Chamba HP 176302 Under Age.

1669 Priti Kundan Lal VPO. Basantpur Teh. Suni Shimla HP 171018 Under Age.

1670 Pankaj Kumar Roshan Lal Vill. Railly PO. Samoh 
Teh. Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

1671 Rahul Arora Rajesh Kumar House No. 11 Spring 
Field PO. Chhota Shimla 

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

1672 Raj Kumar Jagdish Chand VPO. Chabutra Teh. 
Sujanpur Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 177007 Under Age.

1673 Vikas Sharma Surjeet Kumar Vill. Larha PO. Galore 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177026 Under Age.

1674 Pooja Devi Hari Ram Vill. Bani PO. Materni 
Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173221 Under Age.
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1675 Lajwanti Joginder 

Singh 
VPO. Burma Papri Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

1676 Vishal Thakur Sunil Dutt Vill. Lunadha PO. 
Fatehpur Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

1677 Promila Devi Mohan Singh Vill. Arnodi PO. Kotli 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.

1678 Gunjan  Dinesh Chand Vill. Seog PO. Jukhala 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174033 Under Age.

1679 Vishal Sharma Naresh Kumar VPO. Bharoli Jadid Teh. 
Rakkar 

Kangra HP 177043 Under Age.

1680 Shivani Devi Desh Raj Vill. Kothi PO. Koserian 
Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age.

1681 Chetan 
Chauhan 

Amar Singh Vill. Tawan PO. Dhaban 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1682 Sunita Devi Shyam Lal Vill. Sai PO. Jugahan Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

1683 Nirmal Kumar Devi Ram Vill. Kharpana PO. Nand 
Teh. Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174102 Under Age.

1684 Kunnika Puran Chand Vill. Jaral PO. Jugahan 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.
E.Q not fulfilled

1685 Rakesh Kumar Ram Pal Vill. Parnali PO. Bandla 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1686 Proveen 
Sharma 

Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Bera PO. Pingla Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

1687 Navneet 
Kumar 

Ravinder 
Singh 

Vill. Bashol PO. Kuthar 
Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173206 Under Age.

1688 Sanjeev 
Sharma 

Ram Singh Vill. Kiow PO. Chowai 
Teh. Anni 

Kullu HP 172032 Under Age.

1689 Leena Vati Janku Ram Vill. Lower Baral PO. & 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

1690 Likhit Kumar Ram Kumar Vill. Dhalli PO. Baldyan 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171007 Under Age.

1691 Sunayana 
Bhardwaj 

Goverdhan 
Singh 

VPO. Bhangrotu Teh. 
Balh 

Mandi HP 175021 Under Age.

1692 Yamuna Devi Inder Dev Vill. Uba PO. Shivabadar 
Teh. Mandi

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.



Page 96
1693 Avinash Ajmer Singh Vill. Bihal PO. Balh Bihal 

Teh. Barsar 
Hamirpur HP 176040 Under Age.

1694 Pankaj Kumar Suresh Kumar VPO. Bhukkar Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age.

1695 Ankush Bhatia Kehar Singh Vill. Dattwar PO. & Teh. 
Sandhole

Mandi HP 176090 Under Age.

1696 Navdeep 
Sanoria 

Sham Singh ITI Mandi Govt PO. & 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1697 Harish Kumar Amar Singh VPO. Dawahan Teh. 
Mandi 

Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.

1698 Anuj Kumar Des Raj Vill. Bailly PO. Tritha 
Teh. Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176303 Under Age.

1699 Dheeraj Thakur Kishan Lal Verma Colony PO. 
Rajhana Janjiri Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

1700 Sushil Kumar Som Nath VPO. Jahu Teh. Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176048 Under Age.
1701 Harvinder 

Singh 
Jaswant Singh Vill. Nerti PO. Ratti Teh. 

Balh 
Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

1702 Abhinandan 
Pathania 

Kewal Singh VPO. Mail Teh. 
Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176301 Under Age.

1703 Madhav 
Maharwal 

Harinder 
Kumar 

Vill. Bara Bhuin PO. & 
Teh. Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

1704 Abhinandan  Rakesh 
Sharma 

VPO. Nagrota Bagwan 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

1705 Beena Shiv Ram Vill. Pataina PO. Deothi 
Teh. Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 172022 Under Age.

1706 Aashish Des Raj Dauit Cottage Malyana 
PO. Malyana Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

1707 Anu Bala Ved Kumar Vill. Charmala PO. Nither 
Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172033 Under Age.

1708 Ajeet Kumar Ramesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Lagoni PO. Duraha 
Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172033 Under Age.

1709 Dhara Sarswati Maan Singh Bhushan Niwas PO. 
Kasumpti Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

1710 Rahul Guleria Yudhvir Singh VPO. Jagnoli Teh. 
Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176025 Under Age.
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1711 Manish Kumar Pawan Kumar VPO. Sansarpur Terrace 

Teh. Jaswan Kotla 
Kangra HP 176501 Under Age.

1712 Rishav Kumar Birbal Vill. Mana PO. Kunnu 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

1713 Sunali Devi Satish Kumar Vill. Lakhamandal PO. 
Pathiar Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

1714 Deeksha Mulkh Raj Vill. Dhanui PO. Kohala 
Teh. Jawalamukhi 

Kangra HP 176036 Under Age.

1715 Vishal Chandel Lal Singh VPO. Rohin Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age.

1716 Vivek Kumar Lalit Kumar Vill. Pullghari PO. Gutkar 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1717 Vandana 
Kumari 

Amar Nath Vill. Bah PO. Gahar Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

1718 Ranjna Kumari Bali Ram VPO. Ropri Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

1719 Neeraj Kumar Dhani Ram Vill. Dart Bagla PO. 
Jalpehar Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1720 Beena Mehar Chand Vill. Doghdhar PO. 
Bajaura Teh. Kullu

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

1721 Meenakshi Ghan Shyam Mansa Kung Near SVM 
PO. Kasumpti Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

1722 Aditi Sharma Narinder 
Kumar 

VPO. Basal Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age.

1723 Ajay Kumar Dilbag Singh VPO. Gheori Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177105 Under Age.
1724 Banita Devi Roop Lal VPO. Harnora Teh. Sadar Bilaspur HP 174036 Under Age.

1725 Rahul Ratta Tara Chand House No. 256/5 VPO. & 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

1726 Kala Vatti Daulat Ram Vill. Bhalwani PO. Galma 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP Under Age.

1727 Shikha 
Sawroop 

Chatar Singh VPO. Bhattu Samula Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176064 Under Age.

1728 Prinka Devi Suresh Kumar Vill. Balu PO. Bharthian 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177029 Under Age.
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1729 Reema Devi Ashwani 

Kumar 
Vill. Jandana PO. Jetheri 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174307 Under Age.

1730 Deepak 
Sharma 

Shakti Chand Vill. Baroli PO. & Teh. 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174305 Under Age.

1731 Rajat Thakur Hari Singh Vill. Pechha PO. Bari 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175101 Under Age.

1732 Aditya Yatishwar 
Sharma 

VPO. Majhwar Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1733 Nisha Devi Bahadur Singh Vill. Chesta PO. Mohal 
Teh. Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175126 Under Age.

1734 Rita Sharma Murari Lal VPO. Galma Teh. Bhal Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.
1735 Vikrant Singh Rai Singh 160/04 Vill. Peera PO. 

Rajhoon Teh. Palampur 
Kangra HP 176065 Under Age.

1736 Kuldeep 
Sharma 

Pratap Chand Vill. Bera PO. Pingla Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

1737 Rattani Devi Heera Lal Vill. Bera PO. Pingla Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

1738 Sugandha Rani Balbir Singh VPO. Jamniwala Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.
E.Q. not fullied 

1739 Abhishek 
Kumar 

Rajinder 
Kumar 

Vill. Dhlari PO. Hatwas 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

1740 Vanshaj 
Sharma 

Kanwar 
Sharma 

Sharma Niwas Jiwanu 
Colony Kasumpti Teh. 
Shimla Rural 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

1741 Pankaj Kumar Kushal Kumar Vill. Kunsal PO. Thara 
Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176125 Under Age.

1742 Shikha Devi Ashwani 
Kumar 

Vill. Gulehar PO. 
Budhwar Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174321 Under Age.

1743 Varinder 
Kumar 

Dharam 
Chand 

Vill. Nahri PO. Nahri 
Devi Singh Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174307 Under Age.

1744 Priyanka 
Sharma 

Jagdish Chand VPO. Manjeer Teh. 
Salooni 

Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

1745 Raveena 
Kumari 

Jiwa Nand Vill. Tung Batalhri PO. 
Bahnu Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175033 Under Age.

1746 Shivani Krishan 
Chand 

Vill. Mandwara PO. 
Nalsuha Teh. Dehra

Kangra HP 177104 Under Age.
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1747 Vaibhav 

Nayyar 
Durgesh 
Nayyar 

A-6 Ekta Appartments 
Chaura Maidan Teh. 
Shimla Panjri 

Shimla HP 171004 Under Age.

1748 Yesh Paul Kanshi Ram Vill. Lahar PO. Tikkri 
Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age.

1749 Kriti Dhiman Subhash 
Chand 

Vill. Nari PO. Dera Baba 
Rudru Teh. Una

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

1750 Pushpa Devi Bale Ram Vill. Bakshahal PO. & 
Teh. Sainj 

Kullu HP 175134 Under Age.

1751 Vishal 
Chaudhari 

Khazan Singh Vill. Bungwar 03 PO. 
Suin Surhar Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174033 Under Age.

1752 Sanjesh Kumar Heera Singh Vill. Manu PO. Gianh 
Teh. Chopal 

Shimla HP 171210 Under Age.

1753 Sharad Thakur Jagpal Singh Project Office Himurja 
PO. & Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1754 Sakshi Sharma Rajinder 
Sharma 

VPO. Dhagwar Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1755 Nisha Kumari Prakash 
Chand 

Vill. Matkar PO. Bahina 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174309 Under Age.

1756 Abhinandan Tilak Raj Vill. Puhara PO. & Teh. 
Shahpur 

Kangra HP 176206 Under Age.

1757 Shivani Thakur Lekh Ram Vill. Seoula PO. Jukhala 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174033 Under Age.

1758 Hem Lata Param Dev Vill. Hataun PO. Shiva 
Badar Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.

1759 Sunil Thakur Jodh Singh Vill. Baloh PO. 
Lakhanpur Teh. Sadar

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1760 Sushma Devi Rajender 
Singh 

VPO. Rohin Bhyater Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age.

1761 Sheetal Ramesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Manwa PO. 
Kothipura Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1762 Pukar Singh Joginder Pal Vill. Tathoo PO. 
Mahunnag Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age.

1763 Nivedita Govind Ram Vill. Batahan PO. Lagdhar 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.
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1764 Pooja Devi Surender 

Kumar 
Vill. Kohlwin PO. 
Raghunathpura Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174005 Under Age.

1765 Sunaina 
Thakur

Amar Singh Vill. Kakraher PO. 
Dhanipakhar Teh. 
Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174017 Under Age.

1766 Megha Negi Satpal Negi VPO. Bahli Teh. Rampur 
BSR 

Shimla HP 172022 Under Age.

1767 Nisha Kumari Prem Lal Vill. Talsari PO. Kallar 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 176061 Under Age.

1768 Harshit Sharma Brij Bhushan Vill. Haat PO. Bajaura 
Teh. Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

1769 Sumna Devi Kamal Kumar VPO. Brewery Teh. Solan Solan HP 173212 Under Age.

1770 Mamta Surender 
Singh 

Vill. Nanu PO. Dimber 
Teh. Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173101 Under Age.

1771 Dipika Yashwant 
Singh 

Vill. Mandhora PO. 
Panwa Teh. Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

1772 Rahul Gautam Om Dutt Vill. Chamoura PO. 
Sarahan Teh. Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

1773 Sandeep Singh Jagmohan 
Singh 

VPO. Larhun Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176022 Under Age.

1774 Priyanka 
Choudhary

Pawan Kumar Vill. Bandh PO. 
Bhangwar Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176029 Under Age.

1775 Himani Devi Anil Kumar DIC Office Nahan PO. & 
Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1776 Ashwani 
Kumar 

Sohan Lal VPO. Kohu Teh. Nalagarh Solan HP 174102 Under Age.

1777 Deepak  Tarsem 
Kumar 

Vill. Hambar PO. Deoth 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1778 Manisha 
Tomar 

Raj Kumar House No. 162/6 PO. & 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1779 Mukul Rattan Joginder 
Singh 

Vill. Baruha PO. Sohari 
Teh. Bangana

Una HP 177039 Under Age.

1780 Sargam Udham Singh VPO. Balota Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176084 Under Age.
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1781 Prabhjot Kaur Inder Pal 

Singh 
Ward No.  4 PO. Dehlan 
Teh. Una

Una HP 174306 Under Age.

1782 Hemant Kumar Nanak Chand Vill. Boul PO. Khurwain 
Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174321 Under Age.

1783 Meenakshi Raj Kumar VPO. Sihunta Teh. 
Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age.

1784 Abhishek Rana Gopal Singh VPO. Basoli Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age.
1785 Vaishali 

Gurung
Veer Singh Vill. Lower Draman PO. 

Bakloh Teh. Bhatiyat 
Chamba HP 176301 Under Age.

1786 Durgeshwar 
Thakur

Hem Raj Vill. Lagga PO. Kiri Teh. 
Chamba

Chamba HP 176314 Under Age.

1787 Pritma Kumari Lekh Ram Vill. Dewla Chhamb PO. 
Harnora Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174013 Under Age.

1788 Rupal Rani Sham Lal VPO. Dangoli Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age.
1789 Damini Aneet Kumar Vill. Chahli PO. Chauntra 

Teh. Joginder Nagar 
Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

1790 Sameer Ahmed Rafeek 
Mohammad 

Vill. Bhadret PO. Bhapral 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

1791 Jyoti Jai Pal Vill. Paplah PO. Dhaloh 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age.

1792 Vinay Shyam Lal Vill. Sanyardhi PO. 
Talyahar Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1793 Anjali Khub Ram Vill. Kamand PO. Bhuthi 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

1794 Hem Raj Chaman Lal Vill. Kotlu PO. Jai Devi 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

1795 Manoj Kumar Mansu Ram Vill. Kotla PO. Jai Devi 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

1796 Shubham 
Kumar 

Ishwar Dass Vill. Dadhog PO. Jukhala 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174033 Under Age.

1797 Rajesh Kumar 
Bhat 

Jagdish Ram Vill. Dara Chuwari PO. & 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

1798 Sanjeev Kumar Jaisi Ram Vill. Thana PO. Gopalpur 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175007 Under Age.

1799 Tej Singh Jhanfar Vill. Chilli PO. Thalli 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176321 Under Age.
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1800 Poonam Rattan Singh House No. 75 Vill. 

Dohandi PO. Nagchala 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175021 Under Age.

1801 Deepu Binhu Vill. Gora Gagal PO. 
Gagal Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1802 Raksha Saini Tek Chand Vill. Khanola PO. Kummi 
Teh. Balh

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1803 Aman Prashar Gokal Ram VPO. Khajoor Teh. Lad 
Bharol 

Mandi HP 175016 Under Age.

1804 Taniya Ved Parkash Block-20 Set No-5 US 
Club Shimla

Shimla HP 171001 Under Age.

1805 Vandana Devi Bhagat Ram Vill. Chhatru PO. Kummi 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1806 Vinod Kumar Lachhi Ram Vill. Kot House No. 03/2 
PO. Nihri Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175038 Under Age.

1807 Kiran Kamboj Prem Lal VPO. Chatrokhri Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1808 Yogesh Kumar Jaswant Singh Vill. Kotla PO. Bhaguri 
Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173233 Under Age.

1809 Manjeet Kumar Surender 
Singh 

Vill. Galian PO. Ser Teh. 
Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174031 Under Age.

1810 Nisha Bharti Nirat Ram Vill. Jindour PO. Bandrol 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175128 Under Age.

1811 Himanshu Jai Singh VPO. Dhaula Kuan Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173031 Under Age.

1812 Anupa Kumari Padam Dev Vill. Bagail PO. Khaneol 
Bagra Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

1813 Pankaj Kumar Piar Chand Vill. Bhailu PO. Baroti 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176042 Under Age.

1814 Vikas Kumar Nand Lal Vill. Manjgaon PO. 
Samoli Teh. Rohru

Shimla HP 171207 Under Age.

1815 Kritika 
Chauhan 

Amar Singh House No. 180/20 Surya 
Colony PO. & Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.
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1816 Naveen Negi Gopi Chand Rohit Cottage Near Kango 

Bldg. Vikas Nagar Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

1817 Kavita Kumari Kartar Singh Vill. Talla PO. Samote 
Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age.

1818 Anjana Kumari Prem Singh Vill. Gora Gagal PO. 
Gagal Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1819 Pooja Thakur Atma Ram Vill. Deem PO. Jaon Teh. 
Anni

Kullu HP 172032 Under Age.

1820 Namrta Devi Gagan Singh VPO. Parsiara Teh. 
Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176302 Under Age.

1821 Sushmita 
Thakur

Vijay Thakur Vill. Nali PO. Jaon Teh. 
Anni 

Kullu HP 172032 Under Age.

1822 Shubham 
Verma 

Rajesh Verma Vill. Rathwani PO. Town 
Bharari Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176041 Under Age.

1823 Suman Kumari Krishan 
Murari

Vill. Jarlu Kummi PO. 
Kummi Teh. Balh

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

1824 Priyanka 
Verma 

Paras Ram Vill. Kanola PO. 
Mashobra Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171007 Under Age.

1825 Mukesh Kumar Ghan Shyam Vill. Bahi PO. Pangna 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175046 Under Age.

1826 Monika Sher Singh Vill. Kehar PO. Rajgarh 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1827 Kiran  Pawan Kumar Vill. Chambi PO. Padhiun 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1828 Kavita  Kishori Lal VPO. Nagrota Bagwan 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

1829 Sahil Attri Vipin Kumar VPO. Gondpur Banehra 
Teh. Amb

Una HP 177213 Under Age.

1830 Neelam 
Kumari 

Dina Nath Vill. Ghiundhar PO. 
Rewalsar Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175023 Under Age.

1831 Ashwani 
Kumar 

Ram Kumar Near Police Station PO. 
Dadahu Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

1832 Rekha Devi Mahender 
Singh 

Vill. Marghen PO. 
Bhalyani Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

1833 Payal Dhiman Rakesh Chand VPO. Nandpur Bhatoli 
Teh. Dehra

Kangra HP 176033 Under Age.
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1834 Sunil Kumar Uttam Ram Vill. Reushal PO. Deem 

Teh. Nirmand 
Kullu HP 172002 Under Age.

1835 Harsh Kashyap Neem Chand 24/2 B Seong PO. 
Durgapur Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP 171007 Under Age.

1836 Meenakshi Les Ram Vill. Gahor PO. Seobagh 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175138 Under Age.

1837 Pooja Devi Hakam Singh VPO. Jhabola Teh. 
Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age.

1838 Neha Kumari Prittam Chand Vill. Kamli PO. Marhana 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age.

1839 Chandresh 
Kumar

Gulab Singh Vill. Lower Hawai PO. 
Shiah Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175141 Under Age.

1840 Pooja Devi Bhagwan Dass House No. 176/7 VPO. & 
Teh. Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174101 Under Age.

1841 Harsh 
Bhardwaj

Jagdish Singh VPO. Riri Teh. Jaswan Kangra HP 176501 Under Age.

1842 Karan Kumar Ram Prakash Vill. Drober PO. Dhar 
Tatoh Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1843 Babita Gurdyal Vill. Kotian PO. 
Mandhala Teh. Baddi 

Solan HP 174103 Under Age.

1844 Anil Kumar Manohar Lal Vill. Dasmal PO. Baloh 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177029 Under Age.

1845 Dimple 
Chaudhary 

Mahinder Pal VPO. Kangar Teh. Haroli Una HP 177209 Under Age.

1846 Vishal Kumar Gurdeep 
Singh 

Vill. Ropri PO. Taraun 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

1847 Nirmla Devi Sher Singh Vill. Nog PO. Ropa Teh. 
Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

1848 Priyanka Sood Dinesh Kumar Vill. Balakrupi PO. & 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1849 Neeraj Kumar Deena Nath VPO. Gharoh Teh. 
Dharamshala  

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

1850 Shrinkhla Surender 
Kumar 

5/8 Darmyana Mohalla. 
PO. & Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1851 Gaurav 
Kanwar 

Onkar Singh House No. 44 Cinema 
Colony Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.
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1852 Dimple  Ramesh 

Chand 
Vill. Pantehar PO. Pathiar 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

1853 Shammi 
Kumar 

Kuldeep 
Chand 

VPO. Kakrot Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176048 Under Age.

1854 Kuldeep Singh Desh Raj Vill. Kakkar PO. 
Chandruhi Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age.

1855 Raksha Devi Jagdish Chand VPO. Ropri Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

1856 Satvinder Kaur Pawan Kumar Vill. Bhatanwali PO. & 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

1857 Rattan Singh Puran Chand Vill. Barwas PO. Kamroo 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Under Age.

1858 Kavita Jagdish 
Prasher 

VPO. Sidhpur Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175040 Under Age.

1859 Pooja Kumari Shiv Ram VPO. Dhar Tatoh Teh. 
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1860 Vijay Sharma Kanwar Singh C/o Balbir Sharma VPO. 
& Teh. Shillai 

Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age.

1861 Kanika Ashok Patial House No. 398/8 PO. & 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

1862 Yakesh Kumar Ranjeet Singh VPO. Badehar Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176048 Under Age.

1863 Ashish Kumar Kanshi Ram Vill. Kehdru PO. Bhira 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

1864 Naresh Kumar Ram Karan Vill. Mangoo Bairty PO. 
Mangoo Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

1865 Khushi Ram Daulat Ram Vill. Dhaonkufri PO. 
Balindi Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age.

1866 Narender 
Kumar 

Roshan Lal Sharma Niwas AGPO3 
Teh. Karsog 

Shimla HP 171003 Under Age.

1867 Sandeep 
Sharma 

Nitya Nand Vill. Shill PO. Majhiwar 
Teh. Suni 

Shimla HP 171018 Under Age.

1868 Anjana Kumari Bir Singh VPO. Langna Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1869 Neha Sharma Suresh Chand VPO. Kotla Bangi Teh. 
Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173223 Under Age.
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1870 Rahul Kumar Virender 

Kumar 
Meyog Joon PO. 
Chorwadhar Teh. Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173101 Under Age.

1871 Arti Devi Kripal Singh MB Negi PO. Saproon 
Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173212 Under Age.

1872 Pooja Satya Prakash Vill. Bagh PO. Pahal Teh. 
Suni

Shimla HP 171007 Under Age.

1873 Sachin Thakur Gyan Singh Vill. Kanu PO. Panarsa 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175121 Under Age.

1874 Ansul 
Chaudhary 

Amin Chand Vill. Majhakra PO. Sullah 
Teh. Palampur

Kangra HP 176085 Under Age.

1875 Geeta Devi Led Ram Vill. Shushan PO. Panarsa 
Teh. Aut

Mandi HP 175121 Under Age.

1876 Preeti Thakur Ashok Kumar VPO. Diara Teh. Amb Una HP 174316 Under Age.
1877 Ankush Kumar Ashok Kumar VPO. Samote Teh. 

Bhatiyat 
Chamba HP 176207 Under Age.

1878 Shubham Prem Kumar House No. 182 A Sadar 
Bazar Teh. Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176304 Under Age.

1879 Sapna Sharma Madan Lal VPO. Ghandalwin Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

1880 Nishant 
Choudhary 

Kuldeep Singh VPO. Massal Teh. 
Nagrota Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

1881 Reeta Devi Tej Ram Vill. Summa PO. 
Dughilag Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

1882 Kiran Bhagat Ram Vill. Panga PO. Raison 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175128 Under Age.

1883 Ritika Thakur Jai Chand VPO. Archhandi Teh. 
Kullu 

Kullu HP 175104 Under Age.

1884 Neetu 
Chaudhary

Joginder 
Singh 

Vill. Chalalru PO. Lehri 
Sarail Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

1885 Vandana Roshan Lal Vill. Kareri PO. Kharihar 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175126 Under Age.

1886 Suresh Kumar Dile Ram VPO. Dhaugi Teh. Banjar Kullu HP 175134 Under Age.
1887 Vishal Sharma Rajesh Kumar Vill. Ratehal PO. & Teh. 

Ghumarwin 
Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

1888 Kewal Krishan Taru Ram Vill. Darmatan PO. Sianj 
Teh. Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.
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1889 Chetna Kumari Leela Dhar Vill. Rikki PO. Shanker 

Dehra Teh. Karsog 
Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

1890 Pradeep Kumar Prakash 
Chand 

VPO. Giun Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175040 Under Age.

1891 Divya Kumari Leela Dhar Vill. Rikki PO. Shanker 
Dehra Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

1892 Vishal Kumar Kartar Singh Vill. Ghochar PO. 
Daslehra Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age.

1893 Monika 
Dhiman 

Prem Lal VPO. Barota Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

1894 Akshay Kumar Onkar Singh Vill. Tada PO. Kaswa  
Punner Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176083 Under Age.

1895 Pinki Shyam Lal Vill. Dhangu PO. Ratti 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

1896 Anil Kumar Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Bhyarta PO. 
Chunahan Teh. Balh

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1897 Neelam Thakur Chander Mani Vill. Boohi PO. Sehli Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175052 Under Age.

1898 Veena Sharma Tungeshwar 
Dutt 

Near SBP-1 PO. & Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

1899 Anupama Nikku Ram Vill. Khalsai PO. Jabloo 
Teh. Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174034 Under Age.

1900 Sunil Kumar Shambhu Ram Vill. Bera PO. Pingla Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

1901 Pooja Kumari Kashmiri Lal VPO. Daslehra Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age.

1902 Vaishali Devi Ranjeet Singh Vill. Padohari Langeri PO. 
Dadhol Teh. Bharari

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

1903 Jyoti Sharma Girdhari Lal Vill. Dadhog PO. Jukhala 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174033 Under Age.

1904 Samiksha 
Sharma 

Mahender Lal Vill. Bharari PO. Kalol 
Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174035 Under Age.

1905 Dinesh Kumar Kishori Lal Vill. Kotla PO. 
Brahmpukhar Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

1906 Rajesh Kumar  Lekh Ram VPO. Bisha Teh. 
Kandaghat 

Solan HP 173215 Under Age.
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1907 Ankita Thakur Lal Singh VPO. Bhararu Teh. 

Joginder Nagar 
Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1908 Nikita Thakur Karam Singh House No. 1 BCS Chhota 
Shimla Teh. Shimla Urban

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

1909 Rajat Kumar Kuldeep 
Chand 

VPO. Mehal Teh. Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177401 Under Age.

1910 Ajay Singh Satish Kumar VPO. Tandi Teh. Anni Kullu HP 172033 Under Age.
1911 Dharam Pal Karam Chand Vill. Datti Ghamradua 

PO. Ghanaghu Ghat Teh. 
Arki 

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

1912 Rohit Kumar Pradeep 
Kumar 

Vill. Phagera PO. Panesh 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

1913 Twinkle Papta Mukand Lal Sirkek Sagag Niwas PO. 
Sanjauli Teh. Shimla 
Urban 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

1914 Anu Kumari Amro Vill. Chachoh PO. Kiri 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176314 Under Age.

1915 Anu Devi Moti Ram Vill. Shaldhari PO. 
Dughilag Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

1916 Ashwani 
Kumar 

Hukam Chand Vill. Dadol PO. 
Meramasit Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175036 Under Age.

1917 Swati Kashmir 
Chand 

VPO. Sainwala Teh. 
Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

1918 Sameer 
Manohar 

Sudesh Kumar Vill. Gulela PO. Bhira 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

1919 Vijay Kumar Bihari Lal Vill. Ghanal Khurd PO. & 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

1920 Rohit Rana Mohinder 
Singh 

VPO. & Teh. Sujanpur 
Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176110 Under Age.

1921 Shikha Devi Prittam Singh Vill. Tambari PO. Jhabola 
Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age.

1922 Lokender 
Kumar 

Sant Ram VPO. Gopalpur Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176059 Under Age.

1923 Sureshna Devi Dhani Ram Vill. Bhatara PO. Bharari 
Teh. Bharmour 

Chamba HP 176309 Under Age.
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1924 Pankaj Kumari Jagdish Ram Vill. Lower Bhalwal PO. 

Dada Siba Teh. Dehra
Kangra HP 177106 Under Age.

1925 Sheetal Kumari Kuldeep 
Kumar 

Vill. Sadarpur PO. Tanda 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1926 Anand 
Bhumbla 

Som Dutt VPO. Khagal Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

1927 Abhishek 
Kumar 

Kishori Lal VPO. Bohni Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

1928 Bhupender 
Kumar 

Shunku Vill. Kotla PO. Ghiri Teh. 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

1929 Priyanka Devender 
Kumar 

Vill. Bathora PO. Pandoa 
Teh. Suni

Shimla HP 171019 Under Age.

1930 Neha Devi Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Ramnagar PO. & 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

1931 Rohit Kumar Surjeet Kumar Vill. Kalru Kalan PO. 
Kathog Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

1932 Mukesh  Parmod 
Kumar 

Vill. Upper Bated PO. 
Barotiwala Teh. Baddi 

Solan HP 174103 Under Age.

1933 Akshey 
Chouhan

Surjeet Singh Vill. Lower Aloh PO. 
Garli Teh. Rakkar 

Kangra HP 177108 Under Age.

1934 Rajat Kumar Krishan 
Kumar 

Vill. Jijjar PO. Lohara 
Teh. Amb 

Una HP 177109 Under Age.

1935 Neha Chauhan Ramesh VPO. Manjoo Teh. Arki Solan HP 173208 Under Age.
1936 Vipin Sharma Hem Raj Vill. Chheeng PO. & Teh. 

Theog 
Shimla HP 171201 Under Age.

1937 Kamal Kishor Meen Chand Vill. Dewarsu PO. & Teh. 
Suni 

Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.

1938 Promila Garg Rajesh Garg Vill. Jundla PO. Shakarah 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

1939 Ankit Sharma Gagan Lal Vill. Haroli PO. Phakloh 
Teh. Jawala Mukhi 

Kangra HP 176031 Under Age.

1940 Vishal 
Choudhary

Tilak Raj Vill. Kaned PO. Ghiana 
Kalan Teh. Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

1941 Suneet Om Prakash Vill. Sarsawa PO. 
Bhadraina Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

1942 Rohit 
Choudhary

Ram Krishan Vill. Upper Andora PO. 
Andora Teh. Amb

Una HP 177203 Under Age.
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1943 Vidya Devi Hari Chand Vill. Golan PO. 

Mandhorghat Teh. Suni
Shimla HP 171301 Under Age.

1944 Parminder 
Kaur

Kulwant 
Singh 

VPO. Ispur Teh. Una Una HP 177207 Under Age.

1945 Gaurav  Kuldeep 
Kumar 

Vill. Tyasar PO. Lathiani 
Teh. Bangana  

Una HP 174308 Under Age.

1946 Avinash Shadi Singh Vill. Balla PO. Talara 
Teh. Nurpur

Kangra HP 176051 Under Age.

1947 Seema Kumari Yadvinder 
Singh 

PO. Bhargaron PO. Kotli 
Teh. Kotli Luharad (31)B

Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.

1948 Sunadna 
Thakur 

Shesh Ram House No. 70/2/12 
Thanera Mohalla Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

1949 Rahul Kumar Vinod Kumar VPO. Taragarh Teh. 
Baijnath 

Kangra HP Under Age.

1950 Harpreet Kaur Surjeet Singh Ward No. 2 VPO. Dehlan 
Teh. Una

Una HP 174306 Under Age.

1951 Priyanka 
Sheetal

Lal Bahadur 270/03 Vill. Pirdi PO. 
Mohal Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175126 Under Age.

1952 Pankaj Bhatia Prem Singh VPO. Tullah Teh. Lad 
Bharol 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1953 Nishant  Jeevan Singh VPO. Diargi Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.
1954 Ravi Dass Onkar Chand Vill. Bhilla PO. Bachhwai 

Teh. Palampur 
Kangra HP 176107 Under Age.

1955 Deepak 
Chauhan

Om Prakash Vill. Bharnot PO. Dughli 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177029 Under Age.

1956 Pooja Thakur Ram Lal Vill. Polling PO. Lohardi 
Teh. Multhan 

Kangra HP 175013 Under Age.

1957 Vaibhav 
Chauhan 

Ved Prakash Vill. Around House No. 
358A PO. & Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1958 Dharamender Krishan Lal Vill. Patlu PO. Kao Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

1959 Shubham 
Thakur 

Vinod Kumar VPO. Amroh Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age.

1960 Tavender 
Singh 

Prem Chand Vill. Ganani PO. Raison 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175128 Under Age.
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1961 Promila Devi Shyam Lal Vill. Chubhani PO. Baylu 

Teh. Sunder Nagar  
Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

1962 Pooja Devi Het Ram Vill. Chatti PO. Rampur 
BSR Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172001 Under Age.

1963 Rukmani Badri Ram Vill. Ganai PO. Chail 
Chowk Teh. Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

1964 Aman Kumar Pawan Kumar Vill. Soi Talo PO. & Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

1965 Hamendra Nitya Nand Narayan Niwas PO. & 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171001 Under Age.

1966 Anu Kumari Bhupender 
Singh 

Vill. Charara PO. Kangoo 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177040 Under Age.

1967 Viresh Sarvjit Singh Ward No. 2 PO. Kawari 
Teh. Nagrota Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

1968 Neha Devi Balvir 
Chandel 

VPO. Rohin Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age.

1969 Sumit 
Choudhary 

Parkash 
Chand 

VPO. Pharian Teh. Jawali  Kangra HP 176023 Under Age.

1970 Akshay  Jai Chand Vill. Bantipper PO. 
Shamathla Teh. 
Kumarsain 

Shimla HP 172030 Under Age.

1971 Sachin Verma Heera Mani Vill. Banoun PO. Jassal 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 171302 Under Age.

1972 Husan Lal Budhi Ram C/o Ashiana Restaurant 
PO. Chhota Shimla

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

1973 Pooja Rani Satish Kumar Vill. Dughiar PO. Sohari 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174311 Under Age.

1974 Sakshi Bhatia Madan Lal C/o Sakshi Tailor 
Khundidhar PO. Shamti 
Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173212 Under Age.

1975 Meena Kumari Nanaku Vill. Shilh PO. Shilhnu 
Teh. Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

1976 Rajat Kumar Budhi Singh Vill. Kalwal PO. Loharli 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age.

1977 Sunny Kondal Balwant Singh Vill. Ralan PO. Bahanu 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175033 Under Age.
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1978 Nancy Kishori Lal Vill. Kohra PO. Sainthal 

Teh. Joginder Nagar 
Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

1979 Sapna Thakur Prakash 
Chand 

VPO. Kot Teh. Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175034 Under Age.

1980 Karitk Kaundal Gurdial Chand Vill. Basal PO. Upper 
Basal Teh. Una

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

1981 Pankaj Kaushal Ran Singh VPO. Badehra Teh. Haroli Una HP 177209 Under Age.

1982 Pramita Devi Ranjeet Singh Vill. Gasani PO. Banethi 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

1983 Punish Chand Rattan Chand Vill. Kallar PO. 
Bankhandi Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177114 Under Age.

1984 Santosh Kumar Daulat Ram House No. 219 Vill. Dol 
PO. Langna Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

1985 Ranjana  Bansi Ram Vill. Beyong PO. Korag 
Teh. Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

1986 Rajneesh 
Kumar 

Jagtar Singh Vill. Dhabera PO. Budhan 
Teh. Bangana  

Una HP 174308 Under Age.

1987 Chetna Devi Narayan Dass Vill. Khiuri PO. Rajgarh 
Teh. Balh

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

1988 Rajni Devi Ram Nath Vill. Khatwin PO. Dhaned 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 174505 Under Age.

1989 Pankaj Kumar Ranjit Singh House No. 138/1 VPO. & 
Teh. Hamirpur Krishna 
Nagar 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

1990 Salma Begum Gareeb Khan VPO. Utpur Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 1770222 Under Age.

1991 Neeraj Kumar Ishwar Dass Vill. Nadiana Sadiana PO. 
Jhaniara Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

1992 Lucky Banarsi Dass Vill. Muhi PO. Kot Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177027 Under Age.

1993 Manoj Kumar Bansi Lal Vill. Dodru PO. Chowki 
Jamwalan Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177020 Under Age.

1994 Hitesh Kumar Bihari Lal VPO. Batheri Teh. Padhar Mandi HP 175005 Under Age.
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1995 Kamla Thakur Chater Singh Vill. Bhadsar PO. 

Dehgharm Teh. Churah 
Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

1996 Kalpana Devi Bal Mukund Vill. Sananadhar PO. & 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

1997 Kesar Singh Bodh Raj Vill. Dawanda PO. Kao 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

1998 Om Prakash Narottam Lal VPO. Behna Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.
1999 Archana 

Kumari 
Piar Singh VPO. Taraun Teh. 

Ghumarwin 
Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

2000 Kiran Devi Nika Ram VPO. Barota Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

2001 Kamlesh Inder Singh Vill. Amlatala PO. 
Bhargaon Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.
2. E.Q. Not fulfilled

2002 Yuv Raj Sant Ram Vill. Bali PO. Behli Teh. 
Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175009 Under Age.

2003 Jitender Kumar Tej Lal Vill. Shiri PO. Bairagarh 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

2004 Swati Hem Raj Vill. Bari Haler PO. & 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

2005 Priya Surender 
Kumar 

Vill. Bhagehar PO. 
Chauntra Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

2006 Sanjeev Kumar Dinesh Kumar Vill. Dharesh PO. Kohlari 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP Under Age.

2007 Poonam Balbir Singh VPO. Dharampur Teh. 
Haroli

Una HP 177220 Under Age.

2008 Ajay Kumar Ram Pal  Vill. Jhorowal PO. 
Badadher Teh. Una

Una HP 174306 Under Age.

2009 Manju Kumar Narender 
Kumar 

Vill. Baghan PO. Balh 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

2010 Tarun Kumar Kuldeep 
Chand 

ST. Albans Lalpani PO. & 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171001 Under Age.

2011 Tilak Raj Kartar Chand VPO. Ghangot Teh. 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age.

2012 Ritu Biri Singh Vill. Saloti PO. & Teh. 
Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

2013 Jaya Sharma Leela Vilas VPO. Kunnu Teh. Padhar Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.
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2014 Ajay Kumar Kewal Ram Vill. Fiher PO. Sari Teh. 

Sarkaghat 
Mandi HP 175025 Under Age.

2015 Pankaj Naresh Kumar VPO. Alathu Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2016 Sunder Lata Gopal Singh Vill. Tarala PO. Jaon Teh. 
Anni 

Kullu HP 172032 Under Age.

2017 Vishal Singh Kewal Singh VPO. Panjawar Teh. Una Una HP 177208 Under Age.
2018 Rahul 

Choudhary
Onkar Chand VPO. Kholi Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176056 Under Age.

2019 Rajneesh 
Kumar 

Jagar Nath  Vill. Kachhrer PO. Mumta 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

2020 Kanak Mala Narayan Singh Vill. Dumehar PO. 
Chauntra Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

2021 Veer Partap Ajay Kumar Vill. Jhalera PO. Rainsari 
Teh. Una

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

2022 Manish Kumar Devi Singh Vill. Khil PO. Makreri 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2023 Neelam 
Kumari 

Raj Kumar VPO. Jarol Teh. Sunder 
Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

2024 Sohan Singh Vishnu Ram Vill. Daran PO. Nandi 
Teh. Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.

2025 Kashish Mehra Vinod Mehra VPO. Chetru Teh. 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176209 Under Age.

2026 Neelam 
Kumari 

Vakil Singh Q No-1 Type-II Chelian 
PO. & Teh. Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

2027 Jyoti Sharma Rakesh 
Sharma 

Vill. Panot PO. Halog 
Dhami Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.

2028 Bhawna Sat Pal VPO. Rampur Keonthal 
Teh. Shimla Rural 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

2029 Chanchalo Khemo Vill. Balwas PO. Thalli 
Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176321 Under Age.

2030 Raksha Devi Roshan Lal VPO. Chhatrari Teh. 
Chamba

Chamba HP 176324 Under Age.

2031 Manju Devi Subhash 
Chand 

VPO. Durgella Teh. 
Shahpur  

Kangra HP 176206 Under Age.
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2032 Vishal Manoj Kumar Vill. Tikker PO. Kharwar 

Teh. Bhoranj 
Hamirpur HP 176041 Under Age.

2033 Kamlesh 
Sharma 

Thakur Dass House No. 69/12 Vill. 
Ramnagar PO. Mandi 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2034 Neha Thakur Dev Raj Vill. Nasyahan PO. 
Katindhi Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175005 Under Age.

2035 Kuldeep 
Kumar 

Bhag Chand Vill. Tikkar PO. Shorshan 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age.

2036 Kiran 
Choudhary

Nand Lal Vill. Racherra PO. Thuran 
Teh. Jhandutta  

Bilaspur HP 174034 Under Age.

2037 Sushila Devi Tek Singh Vill. Nalaban PO. Thatibir 
Teh. Banjar

Kullu HP 175106 Under Age.

2038 Akshay Tule Ram Vill. Raugi PO. Kararsu 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 176061 Under Age.

2039 Ashish Kumar Onkar Dutt VPO. Pairwin Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 176040 Under Age.

2040 Manju Devi Sant Ram Vill. Bhurjani PO. 
Bhararighat Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173235 Under Age.

2041 Sabnam Krishan 
Chand 

Vill. Kathyal PO. Kummi 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

2042 Atul Kumar Daulat Ram VPO. Rajera Teh. 
Chamba 

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

2043 Tapam Jaswal Sanjeev 
Jaswal 

Vill. Dugli PO. Golwan 
Teh. Lad Bharol 

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

2044 Gaytri Devi Onkar Chand VPO. Mahadev Teh. 
Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

2045 Aman Pal Hari Singh NR. Mahunag Temple 
PO. Saproon Teh. Solan

Solan HP 173211 Under Age.

2046 Vandna 
Kumari 

Kishori Lal Vill. Jaswani PO. Dadhol 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174023 Under Age.

2047 Pooja Chauhan Duni Chand Uma Niwas Near Primary 
School PO. Sanjuli Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

2048 Kiran Brij Lal C/o Veena Pawar DC 
Office Solan Room No-
506

Solan HP 173212 Under Age.
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2049 Suneha Sharma Rajesh Kumar VPO. Kotlu Teh. 

Ghumarwin 
Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age.

2050 Ankita Kumari Vijay Kumar Vill. Vijaypur PO. Auhar 
Teh. Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174024 Under Age.

2051 Rachana Jagar Nath  Vill. Dehvi PO. Kangoo 
Teh. Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

2052 Maan Singh Prem Singh Vill. Ropi PO. Gawali 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

2053 Pushap Raj Hem Raj Vill. Kalai PO. Gohar 
Teh. Chachyot

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

2054 Reena Devi Darshan 
Kumar 

Sharma Book Depot PO. 
& Teh. Banjar

Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

2055 Priyanka 
Kumari 

Bachiter Singh VPO. Loharli Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age.

2056 Arun Kumar Dharam Pal Vill. Nari PO. Dera Baba 
Rudru Teh. Una

Una HP Under Age.

2057 Manish  Nidhiya Ram Vill. Guhala PO. Rari 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176311 Under Age.

2058 Krishma 
Kapoor 

Ramesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Telka PO. Moda 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

2059 Abhishek 
Bhardwaj 

Besria Ram VPO. Bhareri Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age.

2060 Santosh Kumar Shiv Ram Vill. Badi Bajgain PO. 
Thakurdwara Teh. Padhar

Mandi HP 175013 Under Age.

2061 Priyanka Devi Dharam Dass Vill. Stoh PO. Rajgarh 
Teh. Balh

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

2062 Leena Kumari Prakash 
Chand 

Vill. Burahta PO. Segli 
Teh. Chachyot At Gohar 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

2063 Akanksha 
Vaidya 

Manoj Kumar C/o Hindustan Salt PO. 
Mandi Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2064 Manisha 
Kumari 

Lal Singh VPO. Kanand Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175005 Under Age.

2065 Krishan Lal Amrit Lal Vill. Bani PO. Pangna 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175046 Under Age.

2066 Khub Raj Khushi Ram Vill. Kayargi PO. & Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.
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2067 Tanuja Mohan Lal Vill. Salwahan PO. 

Chunahan Teh. Balh 
Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

2068 Tota Ram Shukru Ram Vill. Narol PO. Kao Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

2069 Anjali Verma Yaswant 
Singh 

Vill. Chawari PO. 
Ghangnoo Teh. Sunder 
Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

2070 Amit Kumar Shyam Lal Vill. Malindi PO. Sehli 
Teh. Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

2071 Himani Kamal Kishor Vill. Tilli Dharta PO. Tilli 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2072 Rashmi Devi Bhim Singh Vill. Bharari PO. Chambi 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

2073 Poonam 
Thakur 

Harvinder Bhardwaj Niwas 
Kasumpti Dev Nagar Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

2074 Shivali Mulkh Raj Vir Singh VPO. Dho Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177025 Under Age.

2075 Sheetal Kumar Maan Singh VPO. Kot Tungal Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.

2076 Kirti Prakash Girdhari Lal Vill. Chakyana PO. Thaila 
Teh. Sunni 

Shimla HP 171007 Under Age.

2077 Ajay Thakur Jagdish 
Thakur 

Vill. Nauni PO. Darlaghat 
Teh. Arki

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

2078 Shivani Piyare Lal Vill. Barog PO. Binola 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

2079 Usha Rama Nand Vill. Dharachamarla PO. 
Digerh Teh. Anni 

Kullu HP 172026 Under Age.

2080 Vicky Kumar Gian Chand Vill. Bhewal PO. Karohta 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176044 Under Age.

2081 Panma Tandup Vidya Sagar Cheela House Police 
Colony Road Parimehal 
Enclave Kasumpti 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

2082 Sandeep 
Kumar 

Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Jatlahar PO. Phakloh 
Teh. Jawala Mukhi 

Kangra HP 176031 Under Age.

2083 Sunil Kumar Kishori Lal Vill. Bholi Kot PO. 
Jukhala Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174033 Under Age.



Page 118
2084 Kiran Devi Pritam Singh Vill. Lower Nari PO. 

Ghatti Bilwan Teh. 
Jaswan Kotla 

Kangra HP 176501 Under Age.

2085 Nitin Suresh Kumar Vill. Drang PO. & Teh. 
Jawala Mukhi 

Kangra HP 176031 Under Age.

2086 Ankush Kumar Sher Singh Vill. Chhatter PO. Brang 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

2087 Manisha Vidya Dutt Vill. Chokhla PO. Damkri 
Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173212 Under Age.

2088 Jyoti Devi Pratap Chand VPO. Dughli Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177029 Under Age.

2089 Rahul Sharma Babu Ram Vill. Khanda PO. Kaulan 
Wala Bhood Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173026 Under Age.

2090 Amit Kumar Avinash 
Kumar

Vill. Tickru PO. Choru 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177044 Under Age.

2091 Priyanka Devi Jagat Ram VPO. Kolar Teh. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

2092 Vishal Pawan Kumar Vill. Dol PO. Purial Teh. 
Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177045 Under Age.

2093 Suresh Kumar Ranjhu Ram Vill. Barichowk PO. 
Bhatwara Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age.

2094 Apoorva Jeet Ram Near HRTC Workshop 
Souli Khad PO. Mandi 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2095 Sanjeev 
Sharma 

Babu Ram House No. 255/1 Cant 
Road PO. Katcha Tank 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

2096 Haneef Nazeer Vill. Diyoulera PO. Ganed 
Teh. Tissa 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.

2097 Rohit Kumar Daya Ram Vill. Bagetu PO. Bhatwara 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age.

2098 Bhavnesh 
Kumar 

Chandu Ram Vill. Rariyara PO. Kohlari 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

2099 Aman Deep Durga Dass VPO. Kothuwan Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 17690 Under Age.
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2100 Manni Kapoor Pratap Chand Vill. Sasan Masanda PO. 

Sanahi Teh. Nadaun 
Hamirpur HP 177040 Under Age.

2101 Arvind Kumar Madan Lal Vill. Panjoh PO. Kohlari 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

2102 Radhika Ashok Kumar VPO. Bhatoli Teh. Una Una HP 174315 Under Age.
2103 Madhu Bala Deep Kumar VPO. Hatwas Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

2104 Suraj Jagdish Vill. Khalani PO. Luddu 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176318 Under Age.

2105 Shubham 
Parmar

Balwant Singh VPO. Massal Teh. 
Nagrota Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

2106 Atul Kumar Pritam  Vill. Kutt PO. Balera Teh. 
Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176301 Under Age.

2107 Shivani 
Kaushal 

Parvinder 
Kaushal 

Vill. Ramnagar PO. 
Kangoo Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177040 Under Age.

2108 Dhiraj Sharma Subhash 
Chand 

VPO. Raipur Sahoran 
Teh. Una

Una HP 174315 Under Age.

2109 Tek Chand Heera Ram Vill. Parga PO. Balindi 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age.

2110 Kala Kumari Roop Singh Vill. Pakhrair PO. & Teh. 
Thunag 

Mandi HP 175048 Under Age.

2111 Kajal Prakash 
Chand 

Vill. Kundi PO. Singadhar 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

2112 Sourabh 
Kumar 

Subhash 
Kumar 

VPO. Kotla Teh. Jawali Kangra HP 176205 Under Age.

2113 Pooja Devi Kartar Singh Vill. Adhwari PO. Sundla 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

2114 Priyanka 
Sharma 

Ram Gopal Vill. Marhol PO. & Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

2115 Hitesh Kumar Chander 
Mohan 

Vill. Kaflog PO. Toon 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.

2116 Shalini Thakur Surender 
Kumar 

Vill. Kalimoo PO. Bychari 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

2117 Ritesh Sharma Kuldeep 
Kumar 

Vill. Jarola PO. Jatehri 
Teh. Bangana  

Una HP 174307 Under Age.

2118 Rajni Chuni Lal Vill. Jalehar PO. & Teh. 
Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.
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2119 Latesh Kumari Kishor Kumar Vill. Saned Narla PO. & 

Teh. Padhar 
Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

2120 Abhishek Shamsher 
Singh 

VPO. Bhalswai Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.

2121 Asheesh 
Chouhan 

Sansar Chand VPO. Tramat Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

2122 Mansi Vijay Kumar VPO. Dangoli Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age.
2123 Kajal Kumari Dharam Singh Vill. Tralla PO. Janghi 

Teh. Chamba
Chamba HP 176311 Under Age.

2124
Pooja Devi Jagdish Chand

Vill. Banerdhi PO Dehad Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175040 Received after due date

2125 Ajit Singh Shakti Chand Vill. Bakarag PO. Nahlna 
Teh. Jaisinghpur  

Kangra HP 176094 Under Age.

2126 Dinesh Kumar Braham 
Chand 

Vill. Ghora Chowki 
Thakur Cottage PO. 
Summer Hill Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171005 Under Age.

2127 Lalita Devi Teja Singh Vill. Patoula PO. Thatibir 
Teh. Banjar 

Kullu HP 175106 Under Age.

2128 Seema Devi Sukh Dev Vill. Arloh PO. Jaddu 
Teh. Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174030 Under Age.

2129 Ganga Devi Pawan Kumar Vill. Upper Bhuili Ward 
No. 1 PO. Purani Mandi 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2130 Kirna Devi Pawan Kumar Vill. BBMB Colony ST-
374 PO. & Teh. Sunder 
Nagar  

Mandi HP 175019 Under Age.

2131 Vijay Lekh Raj Vill. Ambari PO. Malan 
Teh. Nagrota Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

2132 Manik Mehta Mukesh 
Mehta 

VPO. & Teh. Nagrota 
Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

2133 Prichay Braham 
Chand 

Vill. Dobar Kalan PO. 
Bara Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177044 Under Age.

2134 Yogesh Magar Ram Darshan Vill. Ghatasni PO. Bakloh 
Cantt Teh. Bhatyat 

Chamba HP 176301 Under Age.

2135 Abhinav Rana Virender Rana VPO. Panaper Har Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176064 Under Age.
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2136 Sandeep 

Thakur 
Kultar Singh Vill. Paplah PO. Dhaloh 

Teh. Ghumarwin 
Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age.

2137 Mukesh Kumar Pohlo Ram Vill. Mandi Manwan PO. 
Kothipura Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174005 Under Age.

2138 Manaka Ram Chand Vill. Shangcher PO. 
Pangan Teh. Manali

Kullu HP 175129 Under Age.

2139 Ankush Kumar Ramesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Mukkal PO. Longani 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175025 Under Age.

2140 Sumesh Suresh Chand Vill. Ropri PO. Bhuthi 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

2141 Rahul Saini Surjeet Saini Vill. Balla PO. Nandher 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

2142 Rajani Devi Rakesh Kumar VPO. Samoh Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

2143 Vinod Kumar Roop Lal VPO. Dhaban Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.
2144 Anil Kumar Rajesh Kumar Vill. Tikkri PO. Panjgain 

Teh. Sadar 
Bilaspur HP 174012 Under Age.

2145 Priyanka Dharam Singh VPO. Arla Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176102 Under Age.
2146 Shavina Desh Raj VPO. Dadh Teh. 

Palampur 
Kangra HP 176052 Under Age.

2147 Vikas Hans Raj Vill. Chakkar PO. Gutkar 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

2148 Amit Sharma Sukh Dev Vill. Badahin PO. Kot 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175034 Under Age.

2149 Raj Kumari Khub Chand Vill. Shawaroo PO. Kao 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

2150 Neha  Devi Singh Vill. Khangser PO. Sissu 
Teh. Keylong 

L&S HP 175140 Under Age.

2151 Pooja Devi Babu Ram Vill. Jalang PO. Kharar 
Hatti Teh. Arki

Solan HP 173207 Under Age.

2152 Sunil Kumar Sant Ram Vill. Sahal PO. Kunnu 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

2153 Anita Devi Chaman Lal Vill. Pathkan PO. Dehar 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175030 Under Age.

2154 Pallvi Sharma Rajender 
Sharma 

Vill. Bharmoti PO. 
Bahanvi Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177118 Under Age.
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2155 Manish Thakur Tej Singh Vill. Bharmera PO. Kurati 

Teh. Joginder Nagar 
Mandi HP 175014 Under Age.

2156 Pamit Kumar Gomati Prasad Vill. Bramang PO. Mohal 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175126 Under Age.

2157 Simran Vishwa Nath House No. 101/4  Suhra 
Mohalla PO. Mandi Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2158 Vikram Singh Hari Singh Vill. Sayer PO. Dobha 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

2159 Naveen Susheel 
Kumar 

Vill. Rangori PO. 
Shahdhar Teh. Rampur 
BSR 

Shimla HP 172101 Under Age.

2160 Yaman Sharma Jagdish Chand Vill. Gatti PO. Nagchala 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175021 Under Age.

2161 Kamlesh 
Sharma 

Hem Chand VPO. Kalahod Teh. 
Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

2162 Karam Chand Govind Ram Vill. Ambedkar Nagar PO. 
Bhojpur Teh. Sunder 
Nagar  

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

2163 Shilpa Thakur Sunit Singh Vill. Panoul PO. Amarpur 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

2164 Raveen Kumar Lekh Ram Vill. Tikkri PO. Dev 
Nagar Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

2165 Kuldeep 
Sharma 

Dharam Pal Vill. Dhar Kandloo PO. 
Sapnot Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age.

2166 Sunil Kumar Amar Jeet Vill. Tipra PO. Dhalli 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171012 Under Age.

2167 Raveena  Sitar 
Muhammad 

Vill. Tharass PO. Hurla 
Teh. Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.

2168 Anita Kumari Khimi Ram VPO. Neul Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Under Age.
2169 Mamta Nokh Ram Vill. Bohali PO.  Jabri 

Teh. Shimla 
Shimla HP 171103 Under Age.

2170 Priya Dhiman Pawan 
Dhiman 

VPO. Malan Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

2171 Abhishek 
Choudhary 

Varinder 
Singh 

VPO. Ichhi Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176209 Under Age.
2. E.Q. Not fulfilled



Page 123
2172 Diksha Parbhat Singh Vill. Bari Haler PO. & 

Teh. Kangra 
Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

2173 Sapna Devi Ramesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Ladoh PO. 
Panchrukhi Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176103 Under Age.

2174 Kavita Devi Sarwan 
Kumar 

Vill. Ladoh PO. 
Panchrukhi Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176103 Under Age.

2175 Bandna Devi Jagar Nath  VPO. Sullah Teh. 
Palampur

Kangra HP 176085 Under Age.

2176 Akhil Sinha Raj Kamal Vill. Sadarpur PO. Tanda 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

2177 Shivam 
Mahajan 

Raman 
Mahajan

VPO. Danni Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176203 Under Age.

2178 Rajat  Pritam Chand VPO. Dadh Uperla Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176052 Under Age.

2179 Archana 
Sharma 

Ramesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Lamberdar Building 
PO. Lower Sangti 
Eingneghar Sanjuli 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

2180 Ashish Kumar Kuldeep 
Kumar 

VPO. Kandi Dholran Teh. 
Baroh 

Kangra HP 176054 Under Age.

2181 Monika Thakur Rajender 
Singh 

Vill. Ropari PO. Bhuthi 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

2182 Kamesh 
Thakur 

Amar Chand VPO. Reyur Dharampur 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175040 Under Age.

2183
Satvinder Singh Subhash Singh

Vill. Larth PO Ramnagar Tehsil 
Indora Kangra H.P. 176022 Received after due date

2184 Lalit Pushap Raj Vill. Kathalg PO. Padhiun 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2185 Shubham 
Chopra 

Chuni Lal C/o SWCA (Inds. Deptt.) 
VPO. Sansarpur Terrace 
Teh. Jaswan Kotla 

Kangra HP 176501 Under Age.

2186 Monika Verma Lekh Ram Vill. Mundra PO. Balt 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

2187 Rohit Kumar Daljeet Singh Vill. Chogan PO. Daroh 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176092 Under Age.
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2188 Swati Munshi Ram Vill. Khalet PO. 

Thakurdwara Teh. 
Palampur

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

2189 Vinay Kumar Ghan Shayam Vill. Behal PO. Pairi Teh. 
Sadar Balh

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

2190 Reena Kumari Khyali Ram Vill. Gadru PO. Sulkhan 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176043 Under Age.

2191 Shobit Kumar Amrit Lal Vill. Chuharpur PO. 
Chanour Teh. Indora 

Kangra HP 176401 Under Age.

2192 Parveen Kumar Kamal Kumar Vill. Upper Theru PO. 
Kosri Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176096 Under Age.

2193 Manesh Kumar Shayam Lal Vill. Panjound PO. 
Thaltukhod Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175013 Under Age.

2194 Saroj Deep Ram Vill. Bagain PO. Chhaila 
Teh. Theog 

Shimla HP 171220 Under Age.
2. E.Q. Not fulfilled

2195 Sanjay Kumari Tulsi Ram Vill. Bindal PO. Pandoa 
Teh. Sunni 

Shimla HP 171019 Under Age.

2196 Shubham 
Sharma 

Jeet Ram VPO. Khudla Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175033 Under Age.

2197 Amit Kumar Surat Singh Vill. Tandio PO. Halan 
Teh. Shillai 

Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age.

2198 Kamini Rakesh Kumar Vill. Manwin PO. Lag 
Manwin Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177118 Under Age.

2199 Prem Lata Inder Singh Vill. Anupali PO. 
Brikhmani Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

2200 Rohit Kumar Kumar Singh VPO. Khunachi Teh. 
Thunag 

Mandi HP 175123 Under Age.

2201 Naresh Kumar Chet Ram VPO. Gumma Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171018 Under Age.

2202 Monika Manohar Lal VPO. Dull Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2203 Rishu Katoch Mohan Singh Vill. Rajal PO. Nagehar 
Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176128 Under Age.

2204 Riaz 
Mohammed 

Rukam Deen VPO. Suhin Teh. Amb Una HP 177109 Under Age.

2205 Arpana Kehar Singh Vill. Makrena PO. & Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.
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2206 Anuradha Jitender 

Kumar 
Vill. Katal PO. Jubla Teh. 
Arki

Solan HP 173207 Under Age.

2207 Madhu 
Kaushal 

Jagdish 
Kaushal 

VPO. Mahadev Teh. 
Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

2208 Arun Sharma Prakash 
Chand 

Vill. Khanot PO. Barin 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175038 Under Age.

2209 Sunil Kumar Krishan 
Chand 

Vill. Dugrain PO. Kanaid 
Teh. Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175019 Under Age.

2210 Akshay Kumar Suresh Kumar Vill. Jhorouta PO. Holi 
Teh. Bharmour 

Chamba HP 176309 Under Age.

2211 Shreya Tilak Ram VPO. Mohal Teh. Bhuntar Kullu HP 175126 Under Age.

2212 Ajay Kumar Sunder Lal Vill. Thana PO. Baroti 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176042 Under Age.

2213 Atul Sharma Pawan Sharma Vill. Chhek PO. Jhiralri 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176041 Under Age.

2214 Bharti Sharma Ashok Kumar VPO. Dhangota Teh. 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176040 Under Age.

2215 Gulshan Majeed 
Mohammed 

Vill. Nagarda PO. & Teh. 
Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age.

2216 Kishor Kumar Sudarshan Vill. Gajon PO. Kunnu 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

2217 Monika Sethi Prem Sagar VPO. Mundkhar Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176044 Under Age.

2218 Shubham 
Sharma 

Tilak Raj Vill. Karsai PO. Bahal 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177026 Under Age.

2219 Neha Ram Krishan Vill. Tanger PO. Kuthera 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174311 Under Age.

2220 Shilpa Sharma Lekh Ram VPO. Mangnoti Teh. 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176040 Under Age.

2221 Upasana Ravi Kumar Vill. Ruphar PO. Chadhiar 
Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176088 Under Age.

2222 Priyanka Devi Brij Lal Vill. Majhrot PO. Chambi 
Teh. Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

2223 Kajal Ajay Kumar Vill. Karyali PO. Sarahkar 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177027 Under Age.
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2224 Kamlesh 

Kumari 
Maan Chand VPO. Thural Teh. 

Palampur 
Kangra HP 176107 Under Age.

2225 Priyanka 
Guleria

Piar Chand Vill. Gahlian PO. 
Bharthian Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177029 Under Age.

2226 Manjeet Kaur Ashok Kumar VPO. & Teh. Haroli Una HP 177220 Under Age.
2227 Aarzoo Sunder Singh VPO. Jeori Teh. Rampur 

BSR 
Shimla HP 172101 Under Age.

2228 Khushboo Raman Kumar Vill. Makraina PO. & 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2229 Monika Verma Naresh Kumar Vill. Satoti PO. Darlaghat 
Teh. Arki  

Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

2230 Prerna Koundal Ashwani 
Kumar 

Vill. Bassa PO. Raja Ka 
Bagh Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176201 Under Age.

2231 Lalit Roop Ram Vill. Kotla PO. Chandi 
Teh. Kasauli  

Solan HP 173206 Under Age.

2232 Shaivy 
Mahajan 

Kamal Gupta Padma Bhawan Pandol 
Road Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176125 Under Age.

2233 Jyoti Joginder  Vill. Mohanpur PO. Kiar 
Koti Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171007 Under Age.

2234 Poonam Om Prakash Vill. Malga PO. Chhausha 
Teh. Kandaghat 

Solan HP 173234 Under Age.

2235 Tarun Thakur Thakur Singh VPO. Bhararu Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2236 Mamta Devi Surinder 
Kumar 

Vill. Nagal Chowk PO. 
Dada Siba Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177106 Under Age.

2237 Sakshi Thakur Joginder Paul  Vill. Jadhiyar PO. Kango 
Ka Gehra Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

2238 Deepika Devi Roop Chand Vill. Plalang PO. Bhuthi 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

2239 Sahil Kartar Chand Vill. Bandla PO. Nachhier 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

2240 Pankaj Kumar Hem Raj VPO. Sarahkar Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177027 Under Age.

2241 Babita Bhagat Ram C/o Lal Chand Sharma 
Kasumpti Gorkhu Lodge 
Teh. Shimla Urban 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.
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2242 Anita Devi Bir Singh Vill. Patal Dhar PO. Pali 

Teh. Padhar 
Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2243 Vikas Maan Singh Vill. Champak Hotal PO. 
& Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

2244 Ajay Kumar Prithi Chand VPO. Menjha Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

2245 Priti Het Ram Vill. Chhatru PO. Kummi 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

2246 Anu Kumari Suresh Kumar Ward No. 7 Vill. Drera 
PO. & Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176095 Under Age.

2247 Vishal Thakur Sunil Thakur House No. 48/2 Near 
Boys School Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

2248 Kavita Sharma Jeet Ram Vill. Rama PO. Rama 
Dhaun Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age.

2249 Ajay Kumar Bishan Dass C/o Chaman Lal PO. 
Bhakreri Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174313 Under Age.

2250 Ankita Rana Tilak Raj Chamunda Street PO. Ner 
Chowk Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

2251 Sunita Devi Duni Chand Vill. Pandadhar PO. 
Lailan Teh. Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 172001 Under Age.

2252 Ajay Kumar Govind Ram Vill. Rahari PO. Devnagar 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

2253 Shallu Sarwan 
Kumar 

VPO. Sidhbari Teh. 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176057 Under Age.

2254 Rohan Thakur Vindo Thakur Vill. Badhai PO. Taradevi 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171010 Under Age.

2255 Shammi 
Kumar 

Balwant Singh VPO. Houri Devi Teh. 
Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176022 Under Age.

2256 Sushma  Ramesh Vill. Jodhpur PO. 
Nayagram Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173220 Under Age.

2257 Aishwarya 
Thakur 

Lal Chand VPO. Bandrol Teh. Kullu Kullu HP 175128 Under Age.

2258 Madhu Balihar Kehar Singh Vill. Chapethar PO. 
Jangal Beri Teh. Sujanpur 
Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176109 Under Age.
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2259 Pushpa Devi Devi Singh Vill. Dehra PO. Gohar 

Teh. Chachyot 
Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

2260 Satya Devi Bhagat Ram Vill. Dehra PO. Gohar 
Teh. Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

2261 Bhawna Pritam Chand Vill. Gandhi Nagar PO. 
Dhalpur Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175101 Under Age.

2262 Arun Mahajan Yogender 
Kumar 

VPO. Chakher Teh. Arki Solan HP 171102 Under Age.

2263 Komal Kumari Sharvan 
Kumar 

Vill. Diyara PO. 
Chudhrerh Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

2264 Amar Chauhan Paras Ram Vill. Jarad Bhutti Colony 
PO. Shamshi Teh. 
Bhuntar

Kullu HP 175126 Under Age.

2265 Sachin Thakur Sansar Chand VPO. Passu Teh. 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176057 Under Age.

2266 Pushpa Devi Lekh Ram Vill. Jarora PO. Dadhol 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174023 Under Age.

2267 Nisha Kumari Lalman Chand Vill. Bakroa PO. Bhager 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age.

2268 Veerta Sharma Pawan Kumar Vill. Rakhota PO. Gahar 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

2269 Dheeraj Thakur Shashi Pal Vill. Jahu Khurd PO. Jahu 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176048 Under Age.

2270 Manisha 
Kumari 

Pal Singh Vill. Jimjima PO. Dull 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2271 Sanjay Kumar Deena Nath Vill. Shangdhar PO. 
Kathog Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

2272 Rohit Kumar Upender 
Singh 

Vill. Nalwari PO. & Teh. 
Bangana  

Una HP 174307 Under Age.

2273 Arun Kumar Pawan Kumar Vill. Lawankher PO. 
Jalpehar Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2274 Shabnam Daleep Singh Vill. Darogan PO. Thana 
Bajuri Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177023 Under Age.

2275 Shivani Vipan Kumar VPO. Kohla Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177033 Under Age.



Page 129
2276 Pallvi Sharma Raj Kumar House No. 74/3 PO. & 

Teh. Hamirpur 
Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

2277 Komal Dhiman Sarwan Singh VPO. Mundkhar Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176044 Under Age.

2278 Arti Rajender 
Kumar 

VPO. Jahu Teh. Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176048 Under Age.

2279 Neha Kumari Balbir Singh Vill. Chowki PO. 
Baragram Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176049 Under Age.

2280 Vivek Sharma Rajender 
Kumar 

Ward No. 1 Vani Panditan 
PO. Hatwar Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age.

2281 Amit Kumar Desh Raj VPO. Jhiralri Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 176041 Under Age.
2282 Ajay Kaundal Kishori Lal Vill. Khangrer PO. Jhallan 

Teh. Nadaun 
Hamirpur HP 177301 Under Age.

2283 Deepak 
Sharma 

Raj Kumar VPO. & Teh. Chowari 
Ward No. 4 

Chamba HP 176302 Under Age.

2284 Nandini 
Thakur 

Ravinder 
Kumar 

C/o Naresh Kumroy PO. 
Chamba Mohalla Jansali 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

2285 Krishan Kumar Kamal Kumar VPO. Sainsowal Teh. 
Haroli 

Una HP 177220 Under Age.

2286 Anshul Kumar Karam Singh Vill. Halwari PO. Ladda 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.

2287 Nitish Kumar Ram Pal  VPO. Chalola Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age.
2288 Manoj Kumar Chamaro Ram Vill. Ganwah PO. 

Kharothi Teh. Salooni 
Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

2289 Onkar Chand Balbir  VPO. Badgaon Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age.

2290 Vaishali Shewa Nand Chandel Niwas Near Baba 
Balknath Mandir Sangti 
Sanjauli 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

2291 Rita Bala Surinder 
Kumar 

Vill. Bohal Jagir PO. 
Digger Teh. Jawala Mukhi

Kangra HP 176036 Under Age.

2292 Anjali  Bhag Chand EWS-16 Jakhoo PO. 
Chotta Shimla Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.
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2293 Dixa Rana Sukh Dev Vill. Taped PO. Bharoli 

Teh. Jawala Mukhi 
Kangra HP 176036 Under Age.

2294 Ashish Kaushal Subhash Soni Vill. Padhiyara PO. 
Kohala Teh. Jawala 
Mukhi 

Kangra HP 176036 Under Age.

2295 Pooja Thapa Vijay Singh VPO. Sidhbari Teh. 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176057 Under Age.

2296 Pankaj Kumar Jagdish Chand Vill. Dhirar PO. Nagrota 
Gazian Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age.

2297 Suman Lata Dila Ram Vill. Shwalthi PO. Koti 
Teh. Junga 

Shimla HP 171012 Under Age.

2298 Nikhil Saini Roshan Lal Vill. Nahan PO. Jeori Teh. 
Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 172101 Under Age.

2299 Rohit  Surender 
Kumar 

Vill. Nauru PO. 
Bhangrotu Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175021 Under Age.

2300 Susheela Hukam Chand Vill. Karheri PO. 
Bhangrotu Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175021 Under Age.

2301 Pushpa Kumari Rameshwar 
Dass 

Vill. Katola PO. Sainwala 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Under Age.

2302 Shivani Devi Jagdish Ram Vill. Amroh PO. 
Khurwain Teh. Bangana  

Una HP 174321 Under Age.

2303 Meena Devi Saran Patt Vill. Badoun PO. Kataula 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175005 Under Age.

2304 Promila Devi Bakshi Ram Vill. Sasan PO. 
Charatgarh Teh. Una 

Una HP 174315 Under Age.

2305 Dinesh Kumar Ramesh Dutt Vill. Seeh PO. Kunnu 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.

2306 Rohit Kumar Hem Raj Vill. Jajal PO. Ghangot 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age.

2307 Anamika 
Thakur 

Amar Singh Vill. Tarala PO. Jaon Teh. 
Anni 

Kullu HP 172032 Under Age.

2308 Munish Kumar Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Jullakarh Kitpal PO. 
Bhiambi Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177038 Under Age.

2309 Piyush Kapil Roop Lal Vill. Blate PO. Town 
Bharari Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176041 Under Age.

2310 Veer Singh Mani Ram Vill. Gunas PO. Shikawari 
Teh. Thunag 

Mandi HP 175035 Under Age.
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2311 Uttam Chand Hem Raj Vill. Bhyarta PO. 

Chunahan Teh. Mandi 
Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

2312 Jyoti Devi Chet Ram Vill. Bhatwar PO. 
Sadyana Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2313 Damini Dalip Singh Vill. Satohal PO. Sadiana 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2314 Surinder Singh Dharam 
Chand 

VPO. Kummi Teh. Mandi Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

2315 Simran Maan Singh VPO. Bari Gumanu Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2316 Dhiraj Kumar Desh Raj Vill. Sarskan PO. Baroti 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175040 Under Age.

2317 Jagdeep Singh Ajit Singh Vill. Khalsa Niwas Nr. 
Khanna Cotton Dhalli 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171012 Under Age.

2318 Vivek Kumar Jeet Ram Inderjeet Verma Niwas 
Mehli PO. Kasumpti Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

2319 Manish  Sudershan 
Singh 

Vill. Kachhu PO. 
Ghamiroo Teh. Lad 
Bharol 

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

2320 Kirna Devi Daulat Ram Vill. Samari PO. Deoth 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

2321 Babita Sant Lal Vill. Jarai PO. Kalbog 
Teh. Kotkhai 

Shimla HP 171225 Under Age.

2322 Roma Piru Vill. Pabo PO. Sukkibain 
Teh. Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

2323 Harish Sharma Ramesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Shanghech PO. Dev 
Nagar Teh. Shimla Rural 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

2324 Rahul Verma Vijay Chand AR Negi Court PO. & 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171001 Under Age.

2325 Ramesh Kumar Lal Man VPO. Lohara Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

2326 Poonam Verma Mehar Chand Vill. Pather PO. Piplughat 
Teh. Arki 

Solan HP Under Age.
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2327 Megha Kumari Krishan Ram Vill. Khanyour PO. 

Dhawal Teh. Sunder 
Nagar  

Mandi HP 175017 Under Age.

2328 Amit Kumar Bhim Singh Vill. Daled Neri PO. Balh 
Kawar Teh. Lad Bharol 

Mandi HP 175016 Under Age.

2329 Rabita Devi Pratapo Vill. Tralla PO. Janghi 
Teh. Chamba

Chamba HP 176311 Under Age.

2330 Jyoti Bala Om Parkash Vill. Barotballa PO. Barot 
Banal Teh. Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176022 Under Age.

2331 Shiksha Rajinder Pal Vill. Sapluhi PO. Nagrota 
Gazian Teh. Bhoranj

Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age.

2332 Rajni Kumari Pramod Singh VPO. Karaur Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177301 Under Age.

2333 Abhishek 
Sharma 

Ravi Dutt Vill. Upper Sukriah PO. 
Jansooh Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177041 Under Age.

2334 Rahul Madan Lal VPO. Ghurakari Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Under Age.

2335 Amit Mohinder 
Singh 

Vill. Malhanta PO. Diana 
Teh. Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176058 Under Age.

2336 Avinash Rana Karnail Singh Sarwan Singh Pool Office 
HPU Summer Hill Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171005 Under Age.

2337 Bhupinder 
Kumar 

Ranu Ram Vill. Saloa PO. Rangas 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177048 Under Age.

2338 Uttam Singh Hari Singh Vill. Bagdora PO. Jaidevi 
Teh. Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

2339 Pradeep 
Thakur 

Roop Singh Vill. Mared PO. Baggi 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

2340 Rahul Chauhan Prem Lal Vill. Samkal PO. Upper 
Behli Teh. Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

2341 Ajay Kumar Bhagat Ram Vill. Bharari PO. Chambi 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

2342 Deepak Kumar Ram Swaroop Vill. Nahri PO. Nahri 
Devi Singh Teh. Bangana 

Una HP 174307 Under Age.

2343 Shalini Thakur Santosh 
Kumar 

Roshan Verma Bldg. Near 
SSN Public School Totu 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.
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2344 Om Parkash Jia Lal VPO. Mashnoo Teh. 

Rampur BSR 
Shimla HP 172102 Under Age.

2345 Rekha Kumari Shyam Dass Vill. Gutudhar PO. Dalash 
Teh. Anni 

Kullu HP 172025 Under Age.

2346 Anjali Chauhan Ashok Kumar Vill. Thana PO. Dansa 
Teh. Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 172001 Under Age.

2347 Kamakshi Khanhya Lal Vill. Sarsari PO. Jallugran 
Teh. Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175105 Under Age.

2348 Abhilasha Ram Dayal Vill. Bhalari PO. 
Shamathla Teh. 
Kumarsain

Shimla HP 172030 Under Age.

2349 Ashwani 
Kumar 

Dinesh Kumar Vill. Banola PO. Lailon 
Teh. Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 172001 Under Age.

2350 Sunny Kaundal Chamel Singh Vill. Kharnal PO. Gumma 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2351 Sunil Kumar Raj Kumar Vill. Bhadola PO. Charot 
Teh. Sujanpur Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176110 Under Age.

2352 Abhimanyu Arvind Kumar VPO. & Teh. Baijnath Kangra HP 176125 Under Age.
2353 Shabnam Hasan Mohd. Vill. Tiai PO. Chaksarai 

Teh. Amb 
Una HP 177210 Under Age.

2354 Pooja Devi Jai Karan Vill. Salig PO. Tang 
Narwana Teh. 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176052 Under Age.

2355 Krishan Kumar Shiv Kumar Set No-5 Type-1 Govt 
Colony Mehli PO. 
Kasumpti Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

2356 Charanjeet 
Singh 

Ram Parkash VPO. Raipur Sahoran 
Teh. Una 

Una HP 174315 Under Age.

2357 Sumita 
Chaudhary

Surinder 
Kumar 

Vill.  Basal  PO. Upper 
Basal Teh. Una 

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

2358 Gopal Shyam Lal Vill. Throwa PO. Kharga 
Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172201 Under Age.

2359 Deeksha 
Sharma 

Vijay Kumar Vill. Jadhol PO. Lathiani 
Teh. Bangana  

Una HP 174308 Under Age.

2360 Neeraj Kumar Som Nath Vill. Bhatal PO. Balduhak 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177048 Under Age.
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2361 Diksha 

Chaudhary 
Om Parkash VPO. Charri Teh. Shahpur Kangra HP 176217 Under Age.

2362 Uday Rathour Duni Chand Vill. Chhir PO. Khazoor 
Teh. Lad Bharol 

Mandi HP 175016 Under Age.

2363 Rohit Prem Singh Vill. Tippri PO. Garnota 
Teh. Bhatyat 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age.

2364 Ajay Verma Bharat Singh Vill. Manghech PO. 
Ghanahatti Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age.

2365 Bhanuja 
Sharma 

Satya Dev Set No-16/III/B, Barnes 
Court Raj Bhawan Teh. 
Shimla Urban 

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

2366 Rama Sita Ram Vill. Jakha Thakur Niwas 
PO. Chotta Shimla Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

2367 Akash Sood Narender 
Sood

VPO. & Teh. Banjar Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

2368 Kanika Kumari Tarsem Chand VPO. Takarla Teh. Amb Una HP 177211 Under Age.

2369 Dharmeder Kripa Ram House No. 220/19/4(A) 
PO. & Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

2370 Ariti 
Choudhary 

Kuldeep Singh Vill. Sugnara PO. Nagrota 
Surian Teh. Jawali 

Kangra HP 176027 Under Age.

2371 Vijay Kumar Mansa Ram VPO. Salwana Teh. 
Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 174401 Under Age.

2372 Kusam Lata Biri Singh Vill. Raru PO. Jugahan 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.

2373 Chhaya Devi Kamal Negi Vill. Behlo PO. Bahu Teh. 
Banjar 

Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

2374 Suman Lata Raj Mal B-4 Set-7 Ellersile Chotta 
shimla Teh. Shimla Urban

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

2375 Mamta 
Kaushal 

Mohinder 
Singh 

Vill. Talla PO. Samote 
Teh. Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age.

2376 Sahil Bihal Hargopal 
Singh 

VPO. Ghamroor Teh. 
Jaswan Kotla

Kangra HP 176502 Under Age.

2377 Neha Kaushal Brij Mohan VPO. Kanda Teh. Kasauli Solan HP 173209 Under Age.
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2378 Amit Sood Yashpal Sood Vill. Maniara PO. Pahra 

Teh. Palampur 
Kangra HP 176087 Under Age.

2379 Dheeraj Kumar Pritam Chand Vill. Sungarwar PO. 
Tikkri Minhasan Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age.

2380 Saurabh 
Sharma

Suresh Kumar Vill. Sai Brahmna PO. 
Chharol Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

2381 Nikhil Thakur Dharam Paul  Vill. Kapahi PO. Sari Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175025 Under Age.

2382 Inder Kumar Vijay Pal VPO. Kohu Teh. Nalagarh Solan HP 174102 Under Age.

2383 Rajessh Kumar Hoshiar Singh VPO. Dul Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2384 Anil Kumar Geeta Ram Vill. Barnog PO. Ghiri 
Teh. Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

2385 Aman Sapehia Suresh Kumar Vill. Malandhar PO. 
Bachhwai Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176107 Under Age.

2386 Abhishek Sandeep 
Kumar 

Vill. Luhardi PO. 
Randhara Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age.

2387 Kamal Jeet Balbir Singh Vill. Rathwani PO. Town 
Bharari Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176041 Under Age.

2388 Anshul Kumar Ashok Kumar Vill. Palthin PO. Auhar 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174024 Under Age.

2389 Jyoti Roshan Lal Vill. Soera PO. Balt Teh. 
Mandi 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

2390 Vandana 
Kumari 

Ranjeet Singh Vill. Soyara PO. Balt Teh. 
Mandi 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

2391 Indu Devi Sita Ram Vill. Soyara PO. Balt Teh. 
Mandi 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

2392 Banita Kumari Bachan Singh VPO. Dhabiri Teh. Barsar Hamirpur HP 176049 Under Age.

2393 Sameer Khan Mehboob 
Khan 

Vill. Boni PO. Bhapral 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

2394 Amit Kumar Chaman Lal Vill. Kandyah PO. 
Jugahan Teh. Sunder 
Nagar  

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age.
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2395 Ail Ram Yash Paul  Vill. Dhaman PO. Larji 

Teh. Banjar 
Kullu HP 175122 Under Age.

2396 Ravi Kumar Sita Ram Vill. Lahri PO. Banalag 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177022 Under Age.

2397 Sunny  Karam Singh Vill. Sarli PO. Dohag Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2398 Shrishti 
Sharma 

Piar Chand Vill. Bharthwan PO. 
Bahanwin Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177118 Under Age.

2399 Poonam Keshav Ram Vill. Kathiuni PO. 
Brohkari Teh. Sunder 
Nagar  

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age.

2400 Minakshi 
Thakur 

Tabe Ram Vill. Dhaul PO. Nishani 
Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172002 Under Age.

2401 Chetna Sharma Vindo Kumar Vill. Bhalwan PO. & Teh. 
Sarkaghat

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

2402 Jyoti Devi Prem Lal VPO. Kalol Teh. 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174035 Under Age.

2403 Anjani Kumari Narayan Singh Vill. Van Bhullana PO. 
Bhullana Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176071 Under Age.

2404 Ankush Shohal Sunil Dutt House No. 93 Vill. 
Shahun PO. Groung Teh. 
Kotkhai 

Shimla HP 171202 Under Age.

2405 Shubham 
Thakur 

Virender 
Thakur 

Vill. Matiyal PO. 
Shehorpain Teh. Jawala 
Mukhi 

Kangra HP 176031 Under Age.

2406 Virender Singh Mohan Lal VPO. Saloa Phakloh Teh. 
Jawala Mukhi 

Kangra HP 176031 Under Age.

2407 Rajeev Sharma Daulat Ram Vill. Baunal PO. Rajana 
Teh. Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age.

2408 Saurabh Kumar Pawan Kumar VPO. Panjoa Teh. Amb Una HP 177211 Under Age.

2409 Parvati Prittam VPO. Barot Teh. Padhar Mandi HP 175013 Under Age.
2410 Archna  Lal Chand Vill. Nanni PO. Matiana 

Teh. Theog 
Shimla HP Under Age.

2411 Priya Thakur Narinder VPO. Badoh Teh. Amb Una HP 177201 Under Age.
2412 Payal Kesar Singh VPO. Kotli Teh. Mandi Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.



Page 137
2413 Akshay Kumar Naresh Kumar VPO. Dhaneta Teh. 

Nadaun 
Hamirpur HP 177041 Under Age.

2414 Shivani Sadyal Ramesh 
Chand 

VPO. Jhaniyara Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

2415 Akshay Kumar Pardeep 
Kumar 

House No. 142/3 VPO. & 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age.

2416 Rohit Pawma Raghubir 
Chand 

House No. 83 S2 BBMB 
Colony Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175019 Under Age.

2417 Ajay Kumar Jagdish Chand VPO. Dadh Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176052 Under Age.

2418 Poonama 
Kumari 

Raj Kumar Vill. Khaterwar PO. 
Tikkari Mihhansan Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age.

2419 Urmila Devi Raj Pal Vill. Khater PO. Barmana 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174013 Under Age.

2420 Manisha Ashok Kumar Vill. Bhekar PO. Kakira 
Teh. Bhatiyat  

Chamba HP 176318 Under Age.

2421 Shifali Bhubnesh 
Sharma 

VPO. & Teh. Shahpur Kangra HP 176206 Under Age.

2422 Bhawana 
Kumari 

Teja Singh Vill. Pokhari Thach PO. 
Kalwari Teh. Banjar 

Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.

2423 Anjali Rajinder 
Kumar 

VPO. Behdala Teh. Una Una HP 174306 Under Age.

2424 Archana  Jagat Ram Shyam Nagar Gorkha 
Bhawan PO. & Teh. 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176215 Under Age.

2425 Abhishek 
Bariyan 

Kehar Singh Vill. Devgah PO. & Teh. 
Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

2426 Anil Kumar Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Nagabari PO. Raja 
Ka Bagh Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176201 Under Age.

2427 Shabnam 
Kaundal 

Ravinder 
Singh 

Vill. Gharyana PO. 
Chowki Jamwalana Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177020 Under Age.

2428 Om Parkash Hoshiar Singh Vill. Dhamriana PO. Tihra 
Teh. Sujanpur Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176110 Under Age.
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2429 Neerja Thakur Prem Singh Vill. Baridhar PO. Bhuthi 

Teh. Kullu 
Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

2430 Chiranji Lal Daulat Ram Vill. Kotlu PO. Galma 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

2431 Sunaina 
Kaushal 

Naginder 
Kaushal 

VPO. & Teh. Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

2432 Anil Kumar Kali Dass Vill. Bagi PO. Binola Teh. 
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP Under Age.

2433 Ankita Dhiman Mool Raj Vill. Ghar Lahar PO. 
Kathog Teh. Jawala 
Mukhi 

Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

2434 Shubham 
Dhiman 

Tilak Raj VPO. Marera Teh. 
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176097 Under Age.

2435 Chetan Prashar Ravi Dutt Bhoop Singh Niwas PO. 
Summer Hill Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171005 Under Age.

2436 Sneh Lata Basi Lal Vill. Khajera PO. Arsu 
Teh. Nirmand 

Kullu HP 172002 Under Age.

2437 Jaram Singh Ashok Kumar Vill. Bhatyouend PO. & 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 171320 Under Age.

2438 Sushma Devi Mahinder 
Singh 

Vill. Kanda PO. Banikhet 
Teh. Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176303 Under Age.

2439 Pooja Devi Vanshi Ram VPO. Banikhet Teh. 
Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176303 Under Age.

2440 Shabnam Sarwan 
Kumar 

VPO. Bhoda Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176092 Under Age.

2441 Neeraj 
Choudhary 

Harbans Lal Vill. Maniyara PO. Pahra 
Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176087 Under Age.

2442 Arjun Singh Des Raj Vill. Moch Uprla PO. 
Sunet Teh. Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176053 Under Age.

2443 Nisha Thakur Ram Krishan VPO. Badhera Teh. Haroli Una HP 177209 Under Age.

2444 Jyoti Devi Madan Lal Vill. Ambi PO. Bhareri 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age.

2445 Gurdeep Singh Gurdev Singh VPO. Dangoli Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Under Age.
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2446 Parvesh 

Chaudhary 
Nek Raj House No. 26/2 Vill. 

Thanpuri PO. Rajiana 53 
Mile Teh. Nagrota 
Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176056 Under Age.

2447 Subesh Kumar Raghubir 
Singh 

Vill. Makriri PO. 
Jalphehar Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2448 Amrit Singh Gurdeep 
Singh 

Vill. Akalgarh PO. 
Shivpur Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

2449 Abhishek 
Kumar 

Rahul House No. 156/7 VPO. & 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Under Age.

2450 Sonia Devi Lashkari Ram Vill. Narola Dabohi PO. 
Jahmet Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175033 Under Age.

2451 Manisha Padam Chand Vill. Badmal PO. Bhumti 
Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173221 Under Age.

2452 Neha Kumari Santokh Singh Vill. Bantungli PO. 
Katora Teh. Jawali 

Kangra HP 176027 Under Age.

2453 Pardeep Kumar Parshotam 
Ram 

VPO. Himmer Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177025 Under Age.

2454 Rakshit Lavinder 
Kumar 

House No. 163/1 PO. Old 
Kangra Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176002 Under Age.

2455 Himanshu Kirpal Singh Vill. Kurla Kharak PO. 
Bharog Baneri Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173022 Under Age.

2456 Anuj Kumar Dharam 
Chand 

Vill. Barot PO. Banal Teh. 
Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176022 Under Age.

2457 Anoopa 
Kumari 

Surinder 
Kumar 

Vill. Khab PO. Kharothi 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age.

2458 Avinash 
Thakur 

Mehar Chand VPO. Bhalei Teh. Salooni Chamba HP 176308 Under Age.

2459 Abhinav 
Jamwal 

Ranjit Singh VPO. Pansai Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177041 Under Age.

2460 Shivani Balwant Singh Vill. Bachhrin PO. 
Morsinghi Teh. 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age.
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2461 Dheeraj Kumar Raj Kumar Vill. Ghumarli PO. Dho 

Teh. Bhoranj 
Hamirpur HP 177025 Under Age.

2462 Komal Gajjan Ram Vill. Khirsi PO. Gehrwin 
Teh. Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174034 Under Age.

2463 Rahul Chauhan Surender 
Kumar 

Vill. Ahru PO. Sainthal 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age.

2464 Ashima 
Sharma 

Dinesh 
Sharma 

VPO. Raipur Sahoran 
Teh. Una 

Una HP 174315 Under Age.

2465 Aditya Dhiman Ravi Kumar VPO. Barana Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

2466 Parmod Kumar Surender Pal Vill. Kalar PO. Jamni 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

2467 Babita Kumari Pritam Chand Vill. Tooh PO. Dungrin 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age.

2468 Manjusha Padam Chand Vill. Badmal PO. Bhumti 
Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173221 Under Age.

2469 Shivam 
Chandel 

Narender 
Chandel 

Near ITI PO. & Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 170015 Under Age.

2470
Rekha Kumari Joginder Singh

W/o Ravinder Kumar VPO 
Bara Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177044 Received after due date

2471 Suresh Kumar Jagdish Chand Vill. Konsha PO. Banogi 
Teh. Banjar 

Kullu HP 175134 Under Age.

2472 Priyanka 
Kumari 

Lala Ram Vill. Seogi PO. Pandoh 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age.

2473 Ghan Shyam Ram Singh Vill. Sadan PO. Gohar 
Teh. Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

2474 Sachin Bhadar Singh VPO. Baggi Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.
2475 Lalit Kumar Parma Nand Vill. Bhagyar PO. Chail 

Chowk Teh. Chachyot 
Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

2476 Vivek Kumar Leela Dhar Tanwar Niwas PO. 
Kasumpati Teh. Shimla 
Urban 

Shimla HP 171009 Under Age.

2477 Pushpanaji Wazir Singh Vill. Chukra PO. Rajera 
Teh. Chamba 

Chamba HP Under Age.

2478 Roshan Lal Nok Singh Vill. Dandhar PO. 
Manglore Teh. Banjar 

Kullu HP 175123 Under Age.



Page 141
2479 Nisha Verma Man Singh VPO. Gumma Teh. 

Joginder Nagar
Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2480 Pooja  Roshan Lal Vill. Manoh PO. Bassi 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2481 Manish 
Bhushan 

Harish Kumar Vill. Dhamni PO. Chowai 
Teh. Anni 

Kullu HP 172032 Under Age.

2482 Shivani Thakur Jagdish Chand Vill. Chhurla PO. 
Dughilag Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

2483 Pase Ram Mast Ram Vill. Dharot Dhar PO. 
Kandha Teh. Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175035 Under Age.

2484 Anita Devi Pran Nath Vill. Kharka PO. Bhalyani 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175102 Under Age.

2485 Manju Kumari Gandhi Ram Vill. Barota Ghat PO. 
Barota Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Under Age.

2486 Ravi Kumar Prem Singh Vill. Rakkar PO. Ratti 
Teh. Mandi 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age.

2487 Nagender 
Singh 

Omkar Chand Vill. Thurd PO. 
Bhaderwar Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Under Age.

2488 Reetu Devi Lal Singh Vill. Phanipra PO. Sianj 
Teh. Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

2489 Himanshu Gurdev VPO. Rewalsar Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175023 Under Age.

2490 Yash Sharma Padam Nabh VPO. Rewalsar Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175023 Under Age.
2491 Veena Begum Raj Kumar VPO. Kuthera Kherla Teh. 

Amb
Una HP 177203 Under Age.

2492 Neeraj Surender Pal 2/4 Bazar Bakloh PO. 
Bakloh Cantt Teh. 
Bhatiyat 

Chamba HP 176301 Under Age.

2493 Shalini Sharma Om Prakash Doordershan Q-A-1 PO. 
Chaura Maidan Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171004 Under Age.

2494 Happy Narender 
Kumar 

VPO. Polian Purohitan 
Teh. Amb

Una HP 177210 Under Age.

2495 Sunita Devi Vijay Kumar Vill. Nohan PO. Sapouri 
Teh. Amb 

Una HP 177210 Under Age.
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2496 Arti Devi Jagdev Singh Vill. Talpa PO. Bane Di 

Hatti Teh. Dehra 
Kangra HP 176029 Under Age.

2497 Ranveer Singh Karnail Singh VPO. Chachian Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176059 Under Age.

2498 Avinash 
Kumar 

Kashmir 
Chand 

Vill. Mundla PO. Sunehar 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176056 Under Age.

2499 Neha Bedi Sukh Dev 
Singh 

VPO. Rakkar PH-IV PN-
157 Teh. Una

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

2500 Pawan Kumar Prakash  C/o Bhagwari Niwas Near 
Primary SCH./UP/R 
Navbahar PO. Sanjuali 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171006 Under Age.

2501 Dinesh Kumar Rajender Paul  House No. 43/74 VPO. 
Dhamrol Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177024 Under Age.

2502 Rahul Dev Onkar Chand Vill. Kankari PO. Didwin 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177401 Under Age.

2503 Hem Lata Maan Singh Vill. Bhurjani PO. 
Bhararighat Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173235 Under Age.

2504 Ajita Kaundal Devi Singh Vill. Swara PO. Dadhol 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174023 Under Age.

2505 Shiwani Rattan Chand Vill. Didian PO. Suel Teh. 
Jaswan Kotla 

Kangra HP 177112 Under Age.

2506 Amit Dhiman Tirath Dhiman VPO. Basoli Ward No. 6 
Teh. Una 

Una HP 174303 Under Age.

2507 Vikas Kumar Davinder 
Singh 

Vill. Raroh PO. Sunet 
Teh. Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176053 Under Age.

2508 Tripta Raj Kumar VPO. Paliur Teh. Chamba Chamba HP 176314 Under Age.

2509 Aarti Sharma Tarsem Lal Vill. Thana PO. Jassur 
Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176201 Under Age.

2510 Sakshi 
Mahajan 

Rajesh 
Mahajan 

Mohalla Charpat PO. & 
Teh. Chamba 

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age.

2511 Kritika Rakesh Chand VPO. Hatwas Teh. 
Nagrota Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age.

2512 Kiran Bala Himmat Singh Vill. Mandoon PO. 
Bonderi Teh. Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age.
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2513 Sakshi Verma Prakash 

Chand 
Vill. Dhar PO. Sainj Teh. 
Theog

Shimla HP 171220 Under Age.

2514 Kirna Devi Malkiyat 
Singh 

Vill. Jangla PO. Gehrewin 
Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174034 Under Age.

2515 Manisha 
Sharma 

Ghinder Singh Vill. Sarar PO. Ligga Teh. 
Salooni 

Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

2516 Dumani Devi Janku Ram Vill. Dal PO. Gohar Teh. 
Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

2517 Vishal Jaswal Rakesh Kumar Vill. Doh PO. Badhani 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177601 Under Age.

2518 Buneet Kumar Yashwant 
Singh 

Vill. Latheri PO. Bhanthal 
Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

2519 Anurag Padam Nabh Vill. Bhyal PO. & Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Under Age.

2520 Yatin Kumar Megh Singh Vill. Khandla PO. Kummi 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175006 Under Age.

2521 Rohit Kashyap Rajeev 
Kashyap 

VPO. Nagchala Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175021 Under Age.

2522 Pratibha 
Sharma 

Naresh Kumar VPO. Shalla Teh. 
Chachyot At Gohar 

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age.

2523 Jagdeep  Dole Ram Vill. Bahwa PO. Gohar 
Teh. Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

2524 Kunti Chauhan Khem Singh Vill. Kalsh PO. Gohar 
Teh. Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age.

2525 Sunandan 
Kumar 

Kuldeep 
Chand 

Driver Block Set No-3 US 
Club Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171001 Under Age.

2526 Shivika Mohinder 
Singh 

Vill. Hara PO. & Teh. 
Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176053 Under Age.

2527 Sunil Kumar Gian Chand Vill. Toba PO. Toba Via 
Bassi Teh. Shri Naina 
Devi Ji 

Bilaspur HP 174002 Under Age.

2528 Manisha Devi Mohan Lal VPO. Ghirtholi Teh. 
Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176125 Under Age.

2529 Kamal Deep Hoshiar Singh Vill. Sajon PO. Kunnu 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age.



Page 144
2530 Minakshi 

Bhatia
Rajesh Kumar House No. 2 Vetnary 

Hospital Art Road PO. & 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171001 Under Age.

2531 Anand Sharma Hari Krishan Vill. Malla PO. & Teh. 
Salooni 

Chamba HP Under Age.

2532 Sunny  Shesh Ram Vill. Ghamrehar PO. 
Jalpehar Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2533 Dheeraj Kumar Krishan 
Chand 

Vill. Ghamrehar PO. 
Jalpehar Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2534 Kishor Kumar Kanshi Ram Vill. Ghamarehar PO. 
Jalpehar Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2535 Moti Ram Sahnu Vill. Billa PO. Kandhwara 
Teh. Salooni 

Chamba HP 176321 Under Age.

2536 Ranjna Devi Hans Raj VPO. Salwan Teh. 
Salooni 

Chamba HP 176312 Under Age.

2537
Om Prakash Khatri Ram

Vill. Dharma PO Shawga Tehsil 
paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173029 Received after due date

2538 Nishant 
Kaundal 

Sanjay 
Kaundal 

Vill. Barnali PO. 
Ghamroor Teh. Jaswan 
Kotla 

Kangra HP 176502 Under Age.

2539 Shilpa Kumari Jagat Ram Vill. Nihal PO. Bilaspur 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

2540 Akshay Kumar Ashvini 
Kumar 

Vill. Khasghallaur PO. 
Lower Ghallaur Teh. 
Jawala Mukhi 

Kangra HP 176031 Under Age.

2541 Abhishek Ram Lal Vill. Jabli PO. 
Raghunathpura Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174005 Under Age.

2542 Aashish Kumar Ram Prakash Vill. Garoru PO. & Teh. 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2543 Kamlo Devi Tek Chand Vill. Jandrah PO. Kohal 
Teh. Tissa 

Chamba HP 176319 Under Age.

2544 Amit Kumar Kamal Dev VPO. Dhamer Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176038 Under Age.
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2545 Vikas Sharma Nitya Nand VPO. Drubbal Teh. 

Joginder Nagar 
Mandi HP 175014 Under Age.

2546 Kajal Jagdish Chand VPO. Dhanotu Mahadev 
Teh. Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

2547 Deepika 
Sambyal 

Om Raj Singh Vill. Dali PO. Kandrour 
Teh. Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174004 Under Age.

2548 Dheeraj 
Sharma 

Pawan Kumar Vill. Chyali PO. Subathu 
Teh. Kasauli 

Solan HP 173206 Under Age.

2549 Rohit 
Chaudhary 

Jagdish Ram VPO. Pandoga Teh. Una 
Ward No. 8 

Una HP 177207 Under Age.

2550 Babli Balbir Singh Vill. Nangal Chowk PO. 
Dadasiba Teh. Dehra

Kangra HP 177106 Under Age.

2551 Sukhwinder 
Kaur

Santokh Singh VPO. Badhera Teh. Haroli Una HP 177209 Under Age.

2552 Divya Minhas Kashmir 
Singh 

Vill. Simbalkhola PO. 
Tikkar Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176087 Under Age.

2553 Abhinay 
Sharma 

Swarup 
Sharma

VPO. Dhanotu Teh. 
Shahpur 

Kangra HP 176208 Under Age.

2554 Pooja Tek Dass VPO. Gumma Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171018 Under Age.

2555 Bindiya Prakash 
Chand 

VPO. Goli Teh. Dalhousie Chamba HP 176306 Under Age.

2556 Ritik Kumar Prem Singh Vill. Chamukha PO. Sihli 
Teh. Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Under Age.

2557 Ajay Kumar Kamal Dev Vill. Bhever PO. Karsai 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174312 Under Age.

2558 Mamta Bharti Jiya Lal Block-06 Set No-01 
Elergry Chhota Shimla 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171002 Under Age.

2559 Pooja Sharma Som Nath VPO. Jol Sappar Teh. 
Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177048 Under Age.

2560 Reena Kumari Sant Ram VPO. Chamboh Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177601 Under Age.

2561 Puneet Thakur Jai Singh Vill. Bagan PO. Bharai 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175101 Under Age.

2562 Ankush Kumar Jagdish Chand Vill. Bumbloo PO. Jeehan 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177044 Under Age.
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2563 Manish Sharma Laiq Ram Vill. Kotli PO. Shalaghat 

Teh. Arki
Solan HP 173208 Under Age.

2564 Neeraj Kumar Ashok Kumar VPO. Kitpal Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177038 Under Age.

2565 Neeraj Kumar Rishi Ram Vill. Dhar Kandlu PO. 
Sapnot Teh. Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age.

2566 Ramesh Kumar Hari Singh Vill. Sikan PO. Khadyhad 
Teh. Kotli 

Mandi HP 175003 Under Age.

2567 Himachali Lekh Ram Vill. Bhyaria PO. 
Chunahan Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

2568 Shilpa  Raj Kumar Vill. Chaplah PO. 
Chanour Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177113 Under Age.

2569 Sourabh 
Dhiman 

Pawan Kumar VPO. Pragpur Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177107 Under Age.

2570 Rahul Nand Lal Vill. Jakhuni Near HRTC 
Workshop Dehra PO. 
Boungta Teh. Dehra 

Kangra HP 177101 Under Age.

2571 Sachin Joginder 
Singh 

Vill. Mandwara PO. 
Nalsuha Teh. Dehra

Kangra HP 177104 Under Age.

2572 Poonam Degra Ravi Degra VPO. Kulthi Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176038 Under Age.
2573 Ishwar Kant Vishav Nath Vill. Dhara PO. Garsa 

Teh. Kullu 
Kullu HP 175141 Under Age.

2574 Akashita 
Thakur 

Amar Chand Vill. Sayar PO. Dobha 
Teh. Sadar

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age.

2575 Bandna 
Kumari 

Raj Mal House No. 52 PO. & Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age.

2576 Anupam Ramesh 
Chand 

Vill. Dharyara PO. 
Kanjian Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177025 Under Age.

2577 Harshana 
Kumari 

Parshotam 
Ram 

Vill. Bhaddu PO. Khiah 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177020 Under Age.

2578 Ranjana Devi Naku Ram Vill. Bhatwari PO. 
Gumma Teh. Joginder 
Nagar

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age.

2579 Pankaj Kumar Nupe Ram Vill. Tanaru PO. Nagwain 
Teh. Sadar Sub Teh Aut

Mandi HP 175121 Under Age.

2580 Khushal Singh Tej Ram DC Office PO. Dhalpur 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175101 Under Age.
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2581 Ajay Bhalla Ram Lal Vill. Dawara PO. Dobhi 

Teh. Kullu 
Kullu HP 175129 Under Age.

2582 Pooja Devi Mahesh 
Kumar 

Vill. Chhapanu PO. 
Dharampur Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175040 Under Age.

2583 Sunil Kumar Balvir Singh Vill. Guharmajhwari PO. 
Upper Bhambla Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175004 Under Age.

2584 Namita Kumari Ram Pal Vill. Makri PO. Jejwin 
Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174017 Under Age.

2585 Kulbhushan Roshan Lal Vill. Kalyanpur PO. 
Shehrol Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173221 Under Age.

2586 Manpreet 
Singh 

Ram Swaroop Vill. Miyaniwal PO. 
Jhajhra Teh. Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174101 Under Age.

2587 Shalu Rana Subhash 
Chand 

VPO. Deogran Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Under Age.

2588 Nitan Kumar Jai Chand Vill. Ranikot PO. Karana 
Teh. Anni 

Kullu HP 172026 Under Age.

2589 Sumit Dhiman Madan Lal Vill. Sadwan PO. Garli 
Teh. Rakkar 

Kangra HP 177108 Under Age.

2590 Ankita Rajinder VPO. Pagu Teh. Theog Shimla HP 171201 Under Age.
2591 Mamta  Yash Pal Vill. Ghorla PO. Tandi 

Teh. Anni 
Kullu HP 172033 Under Age.

2592 Avnish Kumar Suresh Kumar Vill. Neri Basi PO. Mehal 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177401 Under Age.

2593 Tanjuj Kumari Neelmani Vill. Samehi PO. 
Brikhmani Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

2594 Anita Kumari Luder Singh Vill. Kakari PO. Surah 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age.

2595 Kalpana 
Kumari 

Mata Ram VPO. Thorniwar Teh. 
Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173101 Under Age.

2596 Lalita Sharma Manohar Dutt Vill. Kathori PO. & Teh. 
Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173101 Under Age.

2597 Nisha Sharma Narender Dutt Vill. Charak PO. Banah 
Ki Ser Teh. Pachhad 

Sirmour HP 173024 Under Age.

2598 Daler Singh Joginder Pal Vill. Behi PO. Bhambla 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175004 Under Age.



Page 148
2599 Shine 

Chaudhary
Trilochan 
Singh 

VPO. Panjawar Teh. Una Una HP 177208 Under Age.

2600 Babita  Harish Kant Vill. Hardi Ki Dal PO. 
Haripur Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173206 Under Age.

2601 PAWAN KUMAR BHUPINDER KU
VILL. BAGA PO. SIANJ THE. 
CHACHYOT MANDI HP 175029 Underage

2602 PREETI DEVI MAST RAM
VILL. KEHRNA PO. 
PANJAHRA THE. NURPUR KANGRA HP 176051 Underage

2603 ANU KUMARI SARWAN DASS
VPO. JHANJHIYANI THE. 
Barras HAMIRPUR HP 176039 Underage

2604 TULSI RAM KALA RAM 
VILL. DHARMATNI PO. 
SIANJ THE. CHACHYOT MANDI HP 175029 Underage

2605 RAHUL KUMAR KRISHAN CHAN
VILL. ANNA KANCHI PO. 
KHALANOO THE. MANDI MANDI HP 175003 Underage

2606 NEHA SHARMA GHANSHYAM
VILL. KHALTOO PO. 
SUBATHU THE. KASAULI SOLAN HP 173206 Underage

2607 POOJA HEM RAJ 
VPO. BRELANGI THE. 
KALPA KINNAUR HP 172107 Underage

2608 KEWAL KRISHANNANDHAR LAL
VPO. JANJEHLI THE. 
THUNAG MANDI HP 175047 Underage

2609 DEEPIKA KUMARKARAM SINGH

VILL. GATHOUN PO. 
DHURKHARI THE. 
BALDWARA MANDI HP 175034 Underage

2610 VISHAL SHARMAVIJAY KUMAR
VILL. MASLANA KALAN 
PO. HARSOUR THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 174305 Underage

2611 VIVEK PANNA LAL VPO. LOHARA THE, MANDI MANDI HP 175027 Underage
2612 KANIKA LEKH RAJ VPO. GAGAL THE. MANDI MANDI HP 175007 Underage

2613 KHEM CHAND TULSI RAM 
VILL. GADDAL PO. 
ALATHU THE. SADAR MANDI HP 175001 Underage

2614 ROHIT KUMAR RAMESH CHAND

VILL. KOHRA PO. 
SAINTHALN  THE. 
JOGINDERNAGAR MANDI HP 175032 Underage

2615 SHUBHAM CHOUMUKESH KUMA
VILL. DAK PO. DAHAB 
THE. NURPUR KANGRA HP 176051 Underage

2616 MANISHA KUMABALDEV SINGH 
VILL. SANYARDH PO. 
TALYAHAR THE. SADAR MANDI HP 175001 Underage

2617 NITESH KUMAR TARA SINGH 
VILL. ANJI PO. KOTI THE. 
SOLAN SOLAN HP 173207 Underage

2618 MANOJ KUMAR DINESH KUMAR
VILL. MAHUN NAG PO. 
KARSOG THE. KARSOG MANDI HP 175010 Underage

2619 REENA KUMARI DALIP SINGH 

VILL. PANDAR PO. 
GROHAKRI THE. SUNDAR 
NAGAR MANDI HP 175031 Underage
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2620 RAHUL DEV SURENDER PAL

VILL. CHANDNI PO. 
TIKROO THE. 
JOGINDERNAGAR MANDI HP 175032 Underage

2621 DIKSHA SANSAR CHAND
VILL. SAYOHLI PO. RATTI  
THE. MANDI MANDI HP 175008 Underage

2622 VIJAY BHARTI ISHWAR SHARM
VPO. DARI THE. 
CHACHYOT MANDI HP 175028 Underage

2623 PRITIKA PRITAM LAL 

C/O SH. AMAR LAL 
SHARMA MATH COLONY 
SULTANPUR KULLU KULLU HP 175101 Underage

2624 VARSHA SARWAN 

VILL. SAI FHRDYAN PO. 
RAGHUNATHPURA THE. 
SADAR BILASPUR HP 174001 Underage

2625 GAURAV SHARMHANS RAJ 
VILL. CHAMBEH PO. 
PATHLIAR THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 174305 Underage

2626 VIKAS THAKUR PRADEEP THAK
VILL. GAHAR PO. 
PANJGAIN THE. SADAR BILASPUR HP 174012 Underage

2627 SHER SINGH BIHARI LAL 
VPO. DHAULA KOAN THE. 
PAONTASAHIB SIRMOUR HP 173031 Underage

2628 REKHA DEVI RAM LAL 
VPO. SHARVI THE. 
NIRMAND KULLU HP 172023 Underage

2629 ROHIT KUMAR JAGAR SINGH 

VILL. SHASTRI NIWAS 
SMOHRI PO. SHOGHI THE. 
SHIMLA SHIMLA HP 171219 Underage

2630 ANSHUL VERMABHUPINDER VER
ALL INDIA RADIO CHAURA 
MAIDAN SHIMLA SHIMLA HP 171004 Underage

2631 KALPNA DEVI RAM SINGH 
VILL. SACHANI PO. 
SACHANI THE. BHUNTER KULLU HP 175125 Underage

2632 SONAM THAKURKESHAV RAM 
VILL. ROPARI PO. BHUTHI 
THE. KULLU KULLU HP 175102 Underage

2633 SHALU DEVI ROSHAN LAL 
VPO. BADIDHAR 
PADWAHAN THE. PADHAR MANDI HP 175012 Underage

2634 KALPNA DEVI PAN SINGH 

VILL. HARD PO. ROPARI 
KALEHARU THE. LAD 
BHAROL MANDI HP 175032 Underage

2635 ANIL KUMAR BHAGMAL 

VILL. ANDRAHLU PO. 
BIHUN THE. JOGINDER 
NAGAR MANDI HP 175015 Underage

2636 SUSHIL KAUNDARAJ KUMAR
VILL. MANGHER PO. 
RAJHOON THE. PALAMPUR KANGRA HP 176065 Underage

2637 MANISH SINGH MAHENDER SIN
VILL. KHANGHTA PO. 
TIKKAR THE. ROHRU SHIMLA HP 171203 Underage
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2638 ATUL SHARMA RAM SAWROOP
VPO. SIHOTI KHUNDIAN 
THE. KHUNDIAN KANGRA HP 176030 Underage

2639 KULSUMA YAKUB MOHD
VILL. HULLAR PO. DAND 
THE. SALOONI CHAMBA HP 176320 Underage

2640 RAJNISH SHARMGURDITTA 

VILL. GHUNOANA PO. 
KATHWAR THE. PAONTA 
SAHIB SIRMOUR HP 173022 Underage

2641 ARUN KUMAR KISHORI LAL 
VILL. AMBARA PO. & THE. 
KHUNDIAN KANGRA HP 176030 Underage

2642 REENA DEVI DHARMA SINGH
VPO. AMBOYA THE. 
PAONTASAHIB SIRMOUR HP 173025 Underage

2643 BHARTI SATISH KUMAR
VILL. SANAN PO. 
DOMEHAR THE. ARKI SOLAN HP 173221 Underage

2644 BANDNA KUMARAMAR NATH 
VPO. BHAPRAL THE. 
GHUMARWIN BILASPUR HP 174027 Underage

2645 GOURAV KUMARKAMAL DEV
VILL. BHAGED PO. 
MANGNOTI THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 176040 Underage

2646 AKSHAY PARIHAJASVIR SINGH 
VPO. JALARI THE. 
NADAUN HAMIRPUR HP 177042 Underage

2647 REENA DEVI CHANDER BHAN
VPO. SAGOOR THE. 
BAIJNATH KANGRA HP 176063 Underage

2648 JAI BHARTI SANT RAM 
VILL. JOL PO. GHARAN 
THE. JHANDUTTA BILASPUR HP 174030 Underage

2649 AMRIT VYAS RAJ KUMAR
VPO. KOTHI THE. 
GHUMARWIN BILASPUR HP 174021 Underage

2650 PUNEET NEGI BHARAT RAJ  N VPO. SAINJ THE. BANJAR KULLU HP 175134 Underage

2651 KHYAL CHAND SHER SINGH 
VILL. SAMANA PO. 
DOGHRI THE. KULLU KULLU HP 175102 Underage

2652 AJAY BHARTI JAGDISH CHAND
VPO. MUNDKHAR THE. 
BHORANJ HAMIRPUR HP 176044 Underage

2653 ALISHA RAVI KUMAR
VPO. JAKHYOL THE. 
BHORANJ HAMIRPUR HP 176045 Underage

2654 DIKSHA RAJESH KUMAR
VILL. LAKHOH PO. BALH 
BIHAL THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 176040 Underage

2655 VIJAY KUMAR DURGA DASS
VILL. TANELI PO. GOHAR 
THE. CHACHIOT MANDI HP 175029 Underage

2656 MANISHA KUMASURAT RAM 
VILL. BAHWA PO. GOHAR 
THE. CHACHYOT MANDI HP 175029 Underage

2657 KUMARI NEHA RAMESH KUMA
VILL. BAGGI PO. BINOULA 
TH. SADAR MANDI HP 174001 Underage

2658 MUNESH KUMARJAGDISH CHAND
VILL. LAKA PO. & THE 
SARKAGHAT MANDI HP 175024 Underage

2659 NISHA DEVI JAIPAL SINGH 
VILL. TARETI  PO. 
FATEHPUR THE. NADAUN HAMIRPUR HP 177042 Underage
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2660 MAMTA HEM RAJ 

VILL. PINGLA PO. PINGLA 
VIA JAMANI THE. 
SARKAGHAT MANDI HP 175049 Underage

2661 ANIURADHA RAJNEESH KUM
VILL. THANA PO. BANI 
THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 174304 Underage

2662 SHUBHAM CHOUMADAN LAL 
VPO. TARKHARI THE. 
BHORANJ HAMIRPUR HP 176045 Underage

2663 SUSHANT SUNIL DUTT
VILL. TIHRI PO. PHAHAL 
THE. NADAUN HAMIRPUR HP 177026 Underage

2664 NEHA SONI SUSHEEL  KUMA
VPO. LADRAUR THE. 
BHORANJ HAMIRPUR HP 176043 Underage

2665 MANISHA SHARMPARDEEP KUMA
VILL. SER PO. MEHAL THE. 
BHORANJ HAMIRPUR HP 177401 Underage

2666 VINAY KUMAR DUNI CHAND
VPO. JIJWIN THE. 
BHORANJ HAMIRPUR HP 176045 Underage

2667 MANISH KUMARDHARAM PAL VPO. PANDOGA THE. UNA UAN HP 177207 Underage

2668 RENI KUMAR RUMI KUMAR
VPO. JIJWIN THE. 
BHORANJ HAMIRPUR HP 176045 Underage

2669 AMIT KUMAR  BALDEV RAJ VPO. PATHLIAR THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 174305 Underage

2670 KAJAL SANT RAM 
VPO. TAKSAL THE. 
KASAULI SOLAN HP 173220 Underage

2671 VANITA KUMAR AMI CHAND

VILL. PATTA PO. ROPARI 
KALEHARU THE. LAD 
BHAROL MANDI HP 175032 Underage

2672 SARITA DEVI KAMAL JEET 
VILL. KATTAL BEHLI PO. 
KUNIHAR THE. ARKI SOLAN HP 173207 Underage

2673 HITESH KUMAR VINOD KUMAR
VILL. ANJI PO. GALANAG 
THE. SOLAN SOLAN HP 173212 Underage

2674 RAHUL KUMAR RAJINDER KUM
VILL. SARVANATI PO. 
MAJHIN THE. KHUNDIAN KANGRA HP 176032 Underage

2675 RAVINDER KUMAMANGAT RAM 

VILL. SPAIRU PO. 
BHARARU THE. 
JOGINDERNAGAR MANDI HP 175015 Underage

2676 ANCHALI DEVI SHER SINGH 
VILL. MANDI R TANDA PO. 
DHABAN THE. MANDI MANDI HP 175027 Underage

2677 SUREKHA KUMAJAGAT RTAM 
VILL. PUNDHER PO. MAIR 
THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 176042 Underage

2678 SHILPA KUMARI KAMAL DEV 
VILL. PUNDHER PO. MAIR 
THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 176042 Underage

2679 KAJAL THAKUR RAJESH KUMAR
VILL. PAHLU PO. JHIRALRI 
THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 176041 Underage

2680 KALPNA KUMARVIJAY KUMAR
VILL. MAKKER PO. KARER 
THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 174311 Underage
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2681 DHANUJA TILLU RAM 
VILL. BAROR PO. SHAKRA 
THE. KARSOG MANDI HP 175009 Underage

2682 GANGA KUMARIRIPAN LAL 
VILL. BELHO PO. PRESSI 
THE. SUNDER NAGAR MANDI HP 175046 Underage

2683 ROOP LAL HOSHIAR SINGH
VILL. DHAMRIANA PO. 
TIHRA-SUJANPUR HAMIRPUR HP 176110 Underage

2684 SNDEEP KUMAR KISHORI LAL 
VPO. KUGTI THE. 
BHARMOUR CHAMBA HP 176315 Underage

2685 VIVEK SHARMA SHIV KUMAR VPO. MAIRI THE. AMB UAN HP 177210 Underage

2686 JYOTSNA SWARUP SINGH

VILL. ADWANI PO. 
JHANIARA THE. 
HAMIRPUR HAMIRPUR HP 177001 Underage

2687 SURYA PAL KASHMIR SINGH
VILL. LOTHAL PO. CHOORI 
THE. CHAMBA CHAMBA HP 176311 Underage

2688 SUNIL KUMAR RAM SWAROOP
VILL. SAIR RESHLA PO. 
JAMTA THE. NAHAN SIRMOUR HP 173001 Underage

2689 VIJEETA KUMARSUBASH RAJ
VPO. BHADINI  THE. 
DALHOUSIE CHAMBA HP 176304 Underage

2690 KALPNA DEVI TEGENDER SING
VILL. SHOTIYA PO. 
DINGER KINNER THE. SIRMOUR HP 173001 Underage

2691 ARUN THAKUR RANJEET ISNGH
VPO. DHOWNKOTHI THE. 
SADAR BILASPUR HP 174012 Underage

2692 VIKAS THAKUR VIJAY KUMAR
VPO. KATHOG THE. 
JAWALAMUKHI KANGRA HP 177101 Underage

2693 RADHA THAKURBALBIR SINGH 
VILL. PADEAR PRAGP PO. 
AMROH THE. JAISINGHPUR KANGRA HP 176501 Underage

2694 SHIVAM ANGAR VIJAY KUMAR

LOWER SIHOTU PO. 
ATYALA DAI THE. 
PALAMPUR KANGRA HP 176083 Underage

2695 ARIF KHAN GULAM NAVI
VPO. & THE. SADAR 
BAZAR DALHOUSIE CHAMBA HP 176304 Underage

2696 SUNNY KUMAR RATTAN CHAND
VILL. SHIRI PO. KAKKAR 
THE, TOUNIDEVI HAMIRPUR HP 177028 Underage

2697 ANURADHA DEVI RAJ O/O LOKAYUKTA SHIMLA SHIMLA HP 171002 Underage

2698 RAJAT CHAUHANCHAMAN LAL
VPO. CHAUKATH THE. 
JAWALIMUKHI KANGRA HP 176036 Underage

2699 HITESH KUMAR NARNDER KUM

VILL. BAKAHAN KELWAL 
PO. BHAROG BANERI THE. 
PAONTA SAHIB SIRMOUR HP 173027 Underage

2700 ANU DEVI KAUL RAM 
VILL. GHARTIGAD PO. 
BHANERA THE. KARSOG MANDI HP 176061 Underage

2701 SUSHIL GAUTAMPRITAM CHAND
VPO. BADEHAR THE. 
BHORANJ HAMIRPUR HP 176048 Underage
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2702 NISHANT KAISHAJAGDISH KAUSH
VPO. KASHMIR THE. 
NADAUN HAMIRPUR HP 177006 Underage

2703 NEHA THAKUR TEK CHAND
48 MIHAL 222 LANGNA 
THE. JOGINDERNAGAR MANDI HP 175015 Underage

2704 ANITA DEV RAJ 
VPO. CHAROT THE. 
SUJANPURTIHRA HAMIRPUR HP 176110 Underage

2705 NEHA CHAUDHABAHADUR SINGC/O FOREST RANGE AMB UNA HP 177203 Underage

2706 SHABNAM SHARHARISH SHARM
PASHU DHAN BHAWAN 
BOILEAUGANJ SHIMLA HP 171005 Underage

2707 PALAK DOGRA SANJAY DOGRA
VPO. DARI THE. 
DHARAMSHALA KANGRA HP 176057 Underage

2708 JEENAT OMKANT VPO. & THE, SUJANPUR HAMIRPUR HP 176110 Underage

2709 RAVI KUMAR TRILOK CHAND

VILL. TIRAMBLY PO. 
CHAMIANA THE. 
SUJANPUR HAMIRPUR HP 176111 Underage

2710 PUNEET KUMAR KHUBA RAM 
VILL. JABJI PO. BAGSHAR 
THE. KARSOG MANDI HP 175009 Underage

2711 LUCKY RAJINDER KUM VPO. BASOLI THE. UNA UNA HP 174303 Underage
2712 HITESH KUMAR CHAMAN LAL VPO. BHANTHAL KARSOG MANDI HP 175011 Underage

2713 RITA SHARMA LEKH RAM 
VPO. BHAMBLA THE. 
SARKAGHAT MANDI HP 175004 Underage

2714 MADHU GANGA RAM 
VILL. SHISHAMATIPO. & 
THE. KULLU KULLU HP 175101 Underage

2715 SHAVANI THAKUNARESH KUMAR
VPO. MAHADEV THE. 
SUNDERNAGAR MANDI HP 175018 Underage

2716 VIKASH  KUMARPRADEEPKUMA
VPO. AMARPUR THE. 
GHUMARWIN BILASPUR HP 174021 Underage

2717 HEMLATA BELI RAM 

VILL. RIGGAR PO. 
RAJGARH THE. BALH 
NERCHOWK MANDI HP 175027 Underage

2718 JEENAT KUMARISURJEET KUMA

VILL. CHAWARI PO. 
RAJGARH THE,. BALH NER 
CHOWK MANDI HP 175027 Underage

2719 PRIYANKA RAJESH KUMAR

VILL. DHROON PO. 
KHURWAIN THE. 
BANGANA UNA HP 174321 Underage

2720 NISHA DEVI PURAN CHAND
VILL. BEE PO. KAO THE. 
KARSOG MANDI HP 175011 Underage

2721 DINESH THAKURJAGDISH CHAND
VILL. BASLAHAR PO. RAIL 
THE. JASWAN KANGRA HP 177106 Underage

2722 VIJAY KUMAR RAVI KUMAR
VILL. & PO. TIRA THE. 
SUJANPUR HAMIRPUR HP 176110 Underage

2723 SHALINI KUMARRAKASH KUMA
VILL. BIRSWIN PO. BALIAH 
THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 174305 Underage
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2724 NEETA KUMARI PRAKESH CHAN
H.N. 66/3 PO. GUTKAR THE. 
BALH MANDI HP 175021 Underage

2725 VUMESH DOLE RAM 
VILL. BHARMOTH PO. 
SHILHNU TH. CHACHYOT MANDI HP 175028 Underage

2726 SAHIL CHAUDHASUBASH CHAND
VPO. CHOWKI KHALET 
THE. PALAMPUR KANGRA HP 176061 Underage

2727 AYUSH PATIAL SHASHI KUMARVPO. MEHRA THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 174305 Underage

2728 KAMAL KISHOR BHAGAT RAM 
VPO. NAGCHALA THE. 
BALH MANDI HP 175021 Underage

2729 VEKANT SHIVAMSANJAY RANA VPO. GALMA THE. BALH MANDI HP 175008 Underage

2730 SHISHKA KUMARASHOK KUMAR
VPO. GALOTI  THE. 
KHUNDIAN KANGRA HP 176107 Underage

2731 SEEMA DEVI ISHWAR SINGH 
VPO. HAPER THE. 
BAIJNATH KANGRA HP 176115 Underage

2732 DAVNSHI BHARFVIJAY KUMAR VPO. BATAL THE. ARKI SOLAN HP 173208 Underage

2733 SHIVANI VINOD KUMAR
VPO. KOTHI THE. 
GHUMARWIN BILASPUR HP 174021 Underage

2734 RAJAT KAUSHALAMAR SINGH
VILL. CHUHUWAL PO. & 
THE. NALAGARH SOLAN HP 174101 Underage

2735 UOASANA BISHAN DASS
VPO. & THE. 
SUNDERNAGAR MANDI HP 175018 Underage

2736 SANTOSH KUMAJOGINDER PAL 
VPO. MUNDKHAR THE. 
BHORANJ HAMIRPUR HP 176044 Underage

2737 SOHA SAINI VED PRAKASH 343/5 SAIN MOH. MANDI MANDI HP 175001 Underage

2738 RISHABH SHARMVINOD KUMAR
VILL. THAKURDWARA PO. 
TATEHAR THE. PALAMPUR KANGRA HP 176103 Underage

2739 RANJANA KUMAKAMAL KISHOR
VILL. BHAG PO. PAHAL 
THE. SUNNI SHIMLA HP 171007 Underage

2740 SHUBHAM DHIMRAJ KUMAR W. N. 9 SHIVNAGAR UNA UNA HP 174303 Underage

2741 RITU BALAQ JANAK RAJ 
VPO. DEHAN THE. 
PALAMPUR KANGRA HP 176102 Underage

2742 ABHISHEK KUMASANJAY KUMAR
VILL. MAKKER PO.& THE. 
JAISINGHPUR KANGRA HP 176095 Underage

2743 MANISH KUMARPURSHOTAM SIN
VILL. GHUMARLI PO. DHO 
THE. BHORANJ HAMIRPUR HP 177025 Underage

2744 SUDESH SHARMAJAI RAM VPO. JAHU THE. BHORANJ HAMIRPUR HP 176048 Underage

2745 TARUNA JOGINDER KUM
VILL. KACHHIARI THE. 
KANGRA KANGRA HP 176001 Underage

2746 SUNEETA DEVINSHYAM LAL
VPO. KOHU THE. 
NALAGARH SOLAN HP 174102 Underage

2747 KAPIL KUMAR GYAN CHAND
VPO. 53 MILES  THE. 
NAGROTABAGWAN KANGRA HP 176061 Underage
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2748 SHALINI KUMARASHOK KUMAR
VPO. BARRAM THE. 
JAISINGHPUR KANGRA HP 176097 Underage

2749 PAYAL VINOD KUMAR
VPO. OLD KANGRA TH. 
KANGRA KANGRA HP 176001 Underage

2750 DEEPIKA KUMARSUSHIL KUMAR
VPO. KACHHIARI THE. 
KANGRA KANGRA HP 176001 Underage

2751 SADHIKA TILAK RAJ 
VPO. DHALIARA THE. 
DEHRA KANGRA HP 177105 Underage

2752 SACHIN CHAUDHYASH PAL 
VILL. CHOTI BEHI  PO. 
GAHLIAN THE. KANGRA KANGRA HP 176029 Underage

2753 AMAR JEET KHAJAN SINGH 
VILL. THANOH PO, SHAYA 
CHABRON THE. RAJGARH SIRMOUR HP 173101 Underage

2754 VISHAL KUMAR HARI KRISHAN VILL. MALOON BHAGHTA POSOLAN HP 174102 Underage

2755 SHAVINI 
JASWANT 
SINGH 

VILL. PATERA PO. DIDWIN 
TIKKER THE. Barras HAMIRPUR HP 177401 Underage

2756 NEERAJ SHARMAOM PRAKASH 
VILL.BATARI PO. ARHAL  
teh. ROHRU SHIMLA HP 171223 Underage

2757 NEERAJ KUMAR SURESH KUMAR

VILL. BHARDWAN PO. 
KANAID THE. 
SUNDERNAGAR MANDI HP 175019 Underage

2758 VISHAL THAKURCHAIN SINGH 

VILL. SAPRU PO. 
THAKUDWARA THE. 
DEHRA KANGRA HP 176029 Underage

2759 DISHA VERMA AMAR SINGH 
SET N. 25 MEHLI PO. 
KASUMPTI SHIMLA HP 171009 Underage

2760 HITESH KUMAR BHASKAR SHAR
VILL. NAWTA PO. HALOG 
DHAMI THE. SHIMLA SHIMLA HP 171103 Underage

2761 SHWETA THAKUSNAT SINGH 
VILL. DARKA PO. BHUTHI 
THE. KULLU KULLU HP 175102 Underage

2762 MADHU KUMAR RAM LAL 
VILL. NEHRA PO. CHAMBI 
THE. SUNDERNAGAR MANDI HP 175018 Underage

2763 ISHA THAKUR SHYAM LAL
VILL. PAOSAL PO. KAPAHI 
THE. SUNDER NAGAR MANDI HP 175002 Underage

2764 APRANA THAKU PADAM SINGH 

VILL. SAMON  PO. BHAROG 
BANERI THE. PAONTA 
SAHIB SIRMOUR HP 173022 Underage

2765 LALIT KUMAR ROOP LAL

VILL. DADOH PO. UPPER 
BEHLI THE. 
SUNDERNAGAR MANDI HP 175018 Underage

2766 RAHUL SANKHY RAJ PAL 

VILL. MANWA PO. 
RAGHUNATHPURA THE. 
SADAR BILASPUR HP 174005 Underage

2767 VISHAL SAPEHIAHARDYAL VPO, TAKARLA THE. AMB UNA HP 177211 Underage

2768 NISHA KUMARI JAGDISH CHNAD
VPO. DAGOH THE. 
JAISINGHPUR KANGRA HP 176077 Underage
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2769 NISHA DEVI DHANI RAM 
VILL. BARI PO. RONHAT 
THE. SHILLAI SIRMOUR HP 173027 Underage

2770 RIKITA DEVI RAJ KUMAR

VILL. GADIYARA PO. 
DOHAG THE. 
JOGINDERNAGAR MANDI HP 175015 Underage

2771 PRIYANKA KUMASARV DAYAL 
VPO. LAGMANWIN THE. 
BHORANJ HAMIRPUR HP 177118 Underage

2772 PANKAJ GANGOTKULTAR SINGH 
VILL. GAGAL PO. 
BHARMOTI  THE. NADAUN HAMIRPUR HP 177033 Underage

2773 KARTIK THAKURSUBASH THAKU
VILL. KATASANI PO. 
DOBHI THE. KULLU KULLU HP 175129 Underage

2774 ANITA KUMARI HANS RAJ 
VILL. GARIGOAN PO. 
KAKIRA THE. BHATTIYAT CHAMBA HP 176313 Underage

2775 SHIVANI RAMESH KUMA
VILL. LAVANA PO. 
TALYAHAR THE. SADAR MANDI HP 175001 Underage

2776 MEENA KUMARI JAI SINGH 
VPO. CHOORI THE. 
CHAMBA CHAMBA HP 176311 Underage

2777 SAMMAT SAINI TILAK RAJ 
VPO. DHALOON RINA THE. 
KANGRA KANGRA HP 176056 Underage

2778 SUBASH CHAND TILAK RAJ 
VILL. DHADU  PO. 
MALUNDA THE. BHTIYAT CHAMBA HP 176302 Underage

2779 SANJEEV KUMARGIRDHARI LAL 

VILL. BAIRIAN PO. 
TARAGARH THE. 
BHATIYAT CHAMBA HP 176302 Underage

2780 NAVEEN KUMARBRIJ LAL 
VILL. STAIN PO. AHJU THE. 
JOGINDERNAGAR MANDI HP 175032 Underage

2781 ADITYA THAKURDHIAN SINGH 
VILL. CHIGHER PO. 
AMROH THE. HAMIRPUR HAMIRPUR HP 177020 Underage

2782 POOJA RANI LEKH RAJ 
VPO. KARIYARA THE. 
DEHRA KANGRA HP 177117 Underage

2783 POONAM CHAUDPYAR CHAND
VILL. KANGROO PO. 
BOHNI TH. HANIRPUR HAMIRPUR HP 177001 Underage

2784 RIMPLE  MEHRA SUDERSHAN KUVPO. GAGRET THE. AMB UNA HP 177201 Underage
2785 AKSHAY SANKH AMAR CHJAND VPO & THE. BHORAQNJ HAMIRPUR HP 176045 Underage

2786 DIKSHIT KUMARKESAR CHAND
VILL. KATHLAG PO. 
PADHUIN THE. SADAR MANDI HP 175001 Underage

2787 NEELAM KUMARHET RAM W.N. 2 PO& THE. ARKI SOLAN HP 173208 Underage

2788 SEEMA DEVI SINGH RAM 
VILL. SUKETI PO. 
MOGINAND THE. NAHAN SIRMOUR HP 173030 Underage

2789 SATYA DEVI PRITAM SINGH 
VILL. SAWAKHARI PO. 
BALU THE. MANDI MANDI HP 175121 Underage

2790 MAYA VATI NAYAK RAM 
VILL. ROPA PO. NANDI 
THE. CHACHYOT MANDI HP 175124 Underage

2791 HARISH SHARMALAXMI CHAND VPO. KASHLOG THE.  ARKI SOLAN HP 171102 Underage
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2792 SATISH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND
VILL. KASROA PO. 
DHANEJA THE. NADAUN HAMIRPUR HP 177041 Underage

2793 NEERAJ SHARMAHEM RAJ SHARM
VILL. BASANT BIHAR 
SOLAN SOLAN HP 173211 Underage

2794 AMAN  KASHYAPRAMESH KASHY
VPO. NAGEHAR THE. 
BAIJNATH KANGRA HP 176128 Underage

2795 SUNITA KUMARINAROTTAM RAM
VPO. MAHADEV THE. 
SUNDERNAGAR MANDI HP 175018 Underage

2796 KAVITA DEVI ATUL KUMAR
VILL. GHANA PO. BAGLI 
THE. DHARAMSHALA KANGRA HP 176209 Underage

2797 MEENAKSHI THAAMBI SINGH 
W.N. 1 PO. RAIPUR THE. 
BHATTIYAT CHAMBA HP 176302 Underage

2798 HARISH TILTA NARESH KUMAR
TILTA NIWAS 
KAMLANAGAR SHIMLA SHIMLA HP 171006 Underage

2799 SHIVANI NEEL CHAND
C/O TARA CHAND PO. 
DHALPUR KULLU KULLU HP 175101 Underage

2800 DIVYA JYOTI BALDEV RAJ 
C 8 COLONY 
VIKASHNAGAR KASUMPTI SHIMLA HP 171009 Underage

2801 Ritu Devi Kali Dass
Vill Bajot Po Thaltu Khod 
Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175013 Underage

2802 Deepak Thakur Sunder Singh
Vill Smahani Po Barswan 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175036 Underage

2803 Kanhaiya Lal Bhader Singh
Vill Gardkohal Po Kunnu 
Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175012 Underage

2804 Gurvachan Singh Desh Raj VPO Banuri Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Underage

2805 Kamal Kishore Ram Lal
Vill Chamara PO Bhanjraru 
Tehsil Churah Chamba HP 176316 Underage

2806 Shivani Sharma Suresh Chand VPO Maharal Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176049 Underage

2807 Kiran Bala Raj Kumar
Vill Kanda PO Banikhet tehsil 
Dalhouise Chamba HP 176303 Underage

2808 Raman Anand Ram Singh
Vill Anas Po Nither Tehsil 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172033 Underage

2809 Khushwant Singh Anup Ram
Vill Khreh Po Buini Tehsil 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172002 Underage

2810 Vipan Kumar Kashmir Singh
Vill Jhandwani PO Baroti 
Tehsil SunderNagar Mandi HP 175033 Underage

2811 Vishal Jamwal Purshotam Singh
Vill Siyotha Po Chhat Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174029 Underage

2812 Rahul Sanskritiyan Sonam Angrup
Vill Gumrang Po Yurnath 
Tehsil Keylong L&S HP 175132 Underage

2813 Pratibha Rakesh Kumar
Vill Badgoani PO Bir Tungal 
tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Underage

2814 Purshotam Kumar Mahinder Singh
Vill Balsar PO K.W Bhood 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173026 Underage
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2815 Vishal Kumar Pyar Chand
Vill Dadol Po Meramasit Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi HP 175036 Underage

2816 Mitali Thakur Yashpal Thakur
Vill Sanohat Po Shaya Chabron 
Tehsil rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Underage

2817 Madhu Versha Roop Lal VPO Dhaban Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

2818 Ajay Kumar Hari singh
Vill Sai PO Jugahan Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

2819 Aman Kumar Sewaku Ram
Vill Sai PO Jugahan Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi HP 175002 Underage

2820 Sumeet Kumar Nag ram
Vill Sayanh PO Lohara Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

2821 Lalit Thakur Dumni Ram Vill Tikkar Kalan PO Tikkar Mandi HP 175006 Underage

2822 Ranjana Devi Bhim singh
Vill Malwana Po Tikkar Tehsil 
Balh Mandi HP 175006 Underage

2823 Anjali Verma Kamal Dev VermaVPO Barota Tehsil Bilaspur Bilaspur HP 174027 Underage

2824 Prince Kumar Sukh Dev
Vill Stoh PO Rajgarh Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi HP 175027 Underage

2825 Aarti Roshan Lal 
Vill Chattru PO Kummi Tehsil 
Balh Mandi HP 175006 Underage

2826 Nirmla Devi Raj Kumar
Vill Dharlu PO Sainj Tehsil 
Chachyot Mandi HP 175029 Underage

2827 Manoj Kumar Sukh ram
Vill Halana PO Bhira Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Underage

2828 Ritika Beer singh
Vill Chhabbar PO Haripur 
Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 176028 Underage

2829 Diksha Kumari Tek Chand
Vill Dadour PO Dhaban Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

2830 Sapna Kumari Hem Raj
Vill Sheard PoSianji Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

2831 Shilpa Manjit singh VPO Purba Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176084 Underage

2832 Diksha Kumari Bhola Shanker
Vill Kot Po Brohkari tehsil 
Sundernagar Mandi HP 175031 Underage

2833 Ritesh Pawma Ragubir chand
H.No-83/S2 BBMB Colony 
Sundernagar Mandi HP 175019 Underage

2834 Rajat Dhiman Lekh raj
Vill Dialari PO & Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Underage

2835 Monika Gulab Singh
Set No-4 Type No-1 New 
Brock Hurst Shimla HP 171002 Underage

2836 Ullas Singh Baldev Singh
Set No-18 Block-c Typeiii 
HPPWD Colony Kashumpti Shimla HP 171009 Underage

2837 Pooja Devi Nek Ram
Q.No-1 Blockii Type-iiGrand 
Hotel Shimla HP 171001

2838 Diksha Sharma Satish Sharma
Vill Bharyal Po Bedhari Via 
Totu Shimla HP 171011 Underage

2839 Madhu Bala Rattan chand VPO Jheol Tehsil Dharmsala Kangra HP 176001 Underage
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2840 Sachin Dhadwal Jeevan Singh
Vill Jagroop nagar PO Alampur 
Tehsuil Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176082 Underage

2841 Durga Singh Lal Chand
Vill Dhar PO Buini tehsail 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172002 Underage

2842 Shilpa Devi Ravi kumar
VPO Ghaiana Kalan Tehsil 
Dhramsala Kangra HP 176001 Underage

2843 Shalini Vinod kumar VPO Maharal Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176049 Underage

2844 Anish Rana Pawan Kumar
Vill Jandal Po Himmer Tehsil 
Taunidevi Hamirpur HP 177025 Underage

2845 Madhu Devi Puran chand VPO Tihra Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176110 Underage

2846 Jasvir singh Munshi Ram VPO Marera Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176097 Underage

2847 Kapil Kumar Ramesh Chand
Vill tang PO Tang Narwana 
Tehsil Dharmsala Kangra HP 176052 Underage

2848 Pinki Mohinder singh VPO Kauna Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176107 Underage
2849 Tanuja Mohan Lal Vill Salwahan PO Chunnahan Mandi HP 175027 Underage

2850 Laxman Bhag Singh
Vill Pollian PO Lohardi Tehsil 
Baijnath Kangra HP 175013 Underage

2851 Ashish Koundal Suresh Kumar
Vill Dhannial Po Sudhial Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177042 Underage

2852 Sahil Sudhir Singh VPO Garli Tehsil rakkar Kangra HP 177108 Underage

2853 Varsha Devi Krishan Kumar
W.No-4 Hindu Lane PO 
dalhousie Chamba HP 176304 Underage

2854 Ajay Kumar Raj kUmar
Vill Kalehari Po Bajaura Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175125 Underage

2855 Poonam Gagga Ram W.No-6 Po Chattara Tehsil Una Una HP 174306 Underage

2856 Sunny Kumar Bal Krishan VPO Gopalpur Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176059 Underage
2857 Neha Bhatia Ashwani Kumar VPO Amb Tehsil Amb Una HP 177203 Underage

2858 Bhawana Verma Kuldeep Verma
Vill Gowana PO Ghaini Tehsil 
Sunni Shimla HP 171007 Underage

2859 Akshay Kumar Jyoti Prakash VPO Jahu Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176048 Underage
2860 Anuj Kumar Ashok Kumar Vikas Nagar PO Daruhi Hamirpur HP 177001 Underage

2861 Ankit Chauhan  Paul Singh
Vill Bhurwana PO Kot Teshil 
TauniDevi Hamirpur HP 177027 Underage

2862 Himakshi Shashi Bhushan VPO Ghaini Tehsil Sunni Shimla HP 171007 Underage

2863 Puneet Kaushal DharamPAl KaushDeepak Niwas Po Kasumpti Sh Hamirpur HP 171009 Underage

2864 Rishabh Sharma Shashi Pal
Vill Dakri PO & Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174021 Underage

2865 Balak Ram Veer singh
Vill Badah PO Mohal Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175126 Underage
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2866 Monika Devi Kailash Chand
Vill Lamchtra Po Sakri Tehsil 
Dehra Kangra HP 176027 Underage

2867 Abhinash Chand Dinesh chand VPO Sidhpurdhar Tehsil Jawali Kangra HP 176021 Underage

2868 Kanchan Bala Nand LAL
W.No-9 Niazpur PO & Tehsil 
Nurpur Kangra HP 176202 Underage

2869 Pankaj Sharma Manjeet Kumar
Vill Surala Po Panyali Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Underage

2870 Amit Kumar Desh Raj
Vill Gujrehda PO Kangoo 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Underage

2871 Amar Singh Gian Chand
Vill Godam Po Kangoo Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177040 Underage

2872 Priyanka Kumari Desh raj VPO Garola tehsil Bharmour Chamba HP 176309 Underage

2873 Shilpa Kumari Sham Lal
Police colony Po & bTehsil 
Chowari Chamba HP 176302 Underage

2874 Ajay Kumar Desh raj
Vill Khural Po Dhamrol Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177024 Underage

2875 Sourav Kumar RaghuNath Dass
Vill Morsu DatyalanPO Bhota 
Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176041 Underage

2876 Swati Kapooor Manoj 
Vill Harhali Po Gohar Tehsil 
Chaachiot Mandi HP 175029 Underage

2877 Rakesh Kumar Budhi Chand
VPO Bhapral Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174027 Underage

2878 Anju Kumari rakesh Kumar
Vill Lehra Po Manjhwar Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174003 Underage

2879 Neeraj Rajpall
Vill Mainthapal Po Moginano 
tehsil Nahan Tehsil Sirmour Sirmour HP 173030 Underage

2880 Digvijay Chauhan Ishwar LAL
Vill Dhak-Goan Po Masli 
Tehsil Chirgaon Shimla HP 171208 Underage

2881 Kamal Kishore Dhyan Singh
VillBhour Po Kannaid Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi HP 174402 Underage

2882 Sameer Thakur Lachhu Ram
Vill Bag-Kalan Po Namhol 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174032 Underage

2883 Abhishek Ashwani Kumar VPO Booni Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177048 Underage

2884 Sachuin Pawan Singh VPO Barram Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kangra HP 176097 Underage

2885 Sakshi Rathore Trilok Singh
Civil Jugde Court Po& Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi HP 175011 Underage

2886 Deeksha Kumari Suresh Kumar
Vill Patta Po Dangar Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174023 Underage

2887 Deepak Thakur Mohar Chand
Vill Battuna Po Nogali Tehsil 
Rampur Shimla HP 172022 Underage

2888 Neha Bhatia Sukh Lal
Vill Chaloun Po Chowari Tehsil 
Bhatiyat Chamba HP 176302 Underage
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2889 Pritiyush Raj BhattiDharam Chand
Gian Bhavan VikasnaGar 
Kasumpti Shimla HP 171009 Underage

2890 Vijay Kumar Padam Dev
Vill Dhar PO Jarol Tehsil 
Thunag Mandi HP 175048 Underage

2891 Lalita Laxmi Prem chand
Vill Diyara PO Chudhhrer Po 
Tehshil Kangra HP 177101 Underage

2892 Shalu Kaushal Shiv LAL VPO Diargi Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Underage

2893 Abhishek Thakur Puran Singh
Vill Bayar PO Tilly Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Underage

2894 Reeta Kumari Khem chand
Vill Chawari Po Rajgarh Tehsil 
balh Mandi HP 175027 Underage

2895 Deepika Verma Raj Kumar
Vill Bhantred Po Baroti Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi HP 175030 Underage

2896 Alkesh Pawan Kumar
Vill Gharlahar Po Karthog 
Tehsil JawalaMukhi Kangra HP 177101 Underage

2897 Deeepika sharma Bhisham Kumar I.P.H Division Nalagarh Solan HP 174101 Underage
2898 Rustam AmarDev VPO Matuli Tehsil Nalagarh Solan HP 174102 Underage

2899 Rajat Dhiman Nand Lal
Vill Changer Po Lakhanpur 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

2900 Pooja Devi JaiPal
Vill Bhatoh Po Maseran tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Underage

2901 Rinku Shiv Ram
Vill Kuther Po Palwin Terhsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176314 Underage

2902 Rohit Yog raj
Vill Sidhpura PO Sarol Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Underage

2903 Hem Raj Chain Lal
Vill Suwan Po Mehla Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176311 Underage

2904 Sonam Kumari Pritam Singh
Vill Jhalwani Po Nareli Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Underage

2905 Yadvinder Khem Chand
Vill Darvyash Po Thina Galu 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175023 Underage

2906 Chaman Singh Gouri Shanker
Vill Sakloga Po Khushnagri 
Tehsil Churah Chamba HP 176316 Underage

2907 Vikas Chand Surender kumar
Vill Henja PO Bhawarna Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176083 Underage

2908 Sapna Kumari Ishwar Singh
Vill Tikra PO Rajera Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Underage

2909 Preeti Man singh VPO Koti Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171012 Underage

2910 Sandeep Goyal GauriDutt
Vill Mungar Po Kiarkoti Tehsil 
Shimla Shimla HP 171007 Underage

2911 Shaif Mohd Hazrat Ali
Vill Basuni Po Chaksarai Tehsil 
Amb Una HP 177210 Underage

2912 Rohit Justa Devender jasta
VPO Khalawan PO Pujarli-3 
Tehsil Rohru Shimla HP 171203 Underage

2913 Tarveet kumar Mahinder kumar Vill Jhalien Pio Rathiar Chamba HP 176314 Underage
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2914 Kushal Bhargava Harbans Lal VPO Zar Tehsil Kumarsain Shimla HP 172029 Underage

2915 Prashikshan raj Kumar
Vill hoda Po Rajhoon tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176065 Underage

2916 Ajay Kumar Om Parkash
Vill Lag Po Lagmanwin Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177118 Underage

2917 Lucky kumar Pritam chand
Vill Kumharka Po Bathri Tehsil 
Dalhousie Chamba HP 176306 Underage

2918 Yog Raj Ses Ram
Vill Nal Po Kharga Tehsil 
Nirmand Kullu HP 172201 Underage

2919 Anil Kumar Gian Chand
Vill Maloh Kuthera Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174026 Underage

2920 Shiv Kumar Raj kumar VPO Kuhna Tehsil Rakkar Kangra HP 177043 Underage
2921 Anurudh Negi Anand Singh Hill View Cottage Sanjouli Shimla HP 171006 Underage
2922 Ankit Bhardwaj Surender Pal Vill Luhnu Po Chandpur Bilaspur HP 174004 Underage

2923 Rishav Dogra Sanjeev Dogra Vill bassi Po Chowki Jamwalan Hamirpur HP 177020 Underage

2924 Varsha Thakur Ram Krishan VPO Chamiana Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176111 Underage

2925 Sucha Singh Kishan chand
Vill Maslana Khurd Po 
Jhanjiani Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 174305 Underage

2926 Sumit singh Karan singh
Vill Bardi Po Suliali Tehsil 
Nurpur Kangra HP 176211 Underage

2927 Abhishek Ashok KUmar
Vill Bharwain Road Po Gagret 
Tehsil Amb Una HP 177201 Underage

2928 Nitin Patiyal Sanjeev kumar Vill Garh Po Pragpur Dehra Kangra HP 177107 Underage

2929 Rahul Sanskritiyan Kashmir Singh
Vill Patrahan Po Kapahi Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi HP 175002 Underage

2930 Minakshi Devi Pawan kumar
Vill Bhatti Po Kathog Tehsil 
Jawalamukhi Kangra HP 177101 Underage

2931 Neeraj Thakur Pawan kumar
Block-6 Set no-7 Type-3 
Summerhill Shimla HP 171005 Underage

2932 Vishal Barwal Mangat ram
VPO Mahadev tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi HP 175018 Underage

2933 Hina Kaundal Dildar Singh VPO Jambal Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 177113 Underage
2934 Aman Sharma Uttam chand VPO Badhani Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177601 Underage

2935 Diksha kumari Nek Ram 
Vill Dabrog Po & tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 Underage

2936 Hira Mani Nok Singh
Vill Gatla Po Panjaia Tehsil 
Chachyot Mandi HP 175106 Underage

2937 Rabina Devi Monaohar Lal
VPO Kothi Kohar tehsil 
Multhan Kangra HP 175013 Underage

2938 Rakesh kumar Dhani Ram
Vill Gawana Po Bhorag-Bhanri 
Tehsil Poanta Sahib Sirmour HP 173022 Underage
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2939 Akshay kumar harpal
Vill Lanjhani Po Gharoh Tehsil 
Dharmsala Kangra HP 176215 Underage

2940 Shifali Pyar Chand
Vill Khohar Po Manjhiar Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177038 Underage

2941 Shilpa kumari Desh Raj
Vill Kankari Po Didwin Tikker 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177401 Underage

2942 Rahul Verma Rajinder singh
Bvill Bugdhar PO Chabutra 
Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 177007 Underage

2943 Akshav Vinod Kumar VPO Mehal Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177401 Underage

2944 Lokesh Kumar Hari singh VPO Kolar Tehsil Poanta sahib Sirmour HP 173001 Underage

2945 Chanchal kumar Ganpat
Vill Sayar Po Dobha Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

2946 Shyam Sharma SukhDev
Vill Balyana Po Lathiani Tehsil 
Bangana Una HP 174303 Underage

2947 Nikhil Thakur Ashok Kumar VPO Paroian Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174321 Underage
2948 Priya sharma Raman Kumar VPO Badsala Tehsil Una Una HP 174303 Underage

2949 Banita Kumari Mahender Singh VPO Tilli Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175001 Received after due date

2950 Manpreet singh Mahander singh
Vill Nagen Galu Po Pingla 
Tehsil sarkaghat Mandi HP 175049 Underage

2951 Mukesh Sittu Dhyan singh
Vill Ninvi Po Showad Tehsil 
Ani Kullu HP 172026 Underage

2952 Asha Sainu
Vill Kangela Po Bagheigarh 
Tehsil Churah Chamba HP 176321 Underage

2953 Sourabh kumar Sanjeevan kumar
H.No-25 W.noi-9 Diara Tehsil 
bilaspur Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

2954 Rahul Chouhan Ranjeet singh VPO Jiya tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176059 Underage
2955 Sakshi Rathore Rajender Kumar Vill Pipli Po Pali Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175001 Underage

2956 Chanchala Devi Joginder Singh
Vill Chouli PO Sohari tehsil 
Bangana Una HP 177039 Underage

2957 Akriti Pardeep kumar VPO Khadd tehsil Haroli Una HP 174303 Underage
2958 Karuna Het ram WNO-2 Po & tehsil Arki Solan HP 173208 Underage

2959 Pawan Kumar Vnarsingh Dass
Vill Kol Po Balag Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi HP 175038 Underage

2960 Ekant Thakur Roshan Lal 
Vill Chhaprot Po Bassi Tehsil 
JoginderNagar Mandi HP 175015 Underage

2961 Priyanka Kumari Sohan singh
Vill Mashu Po Jamana tehsil 
Poanta Sahib Sirmour HP 173029 Underage

2962 Karan Thakur Narender Thakur VPO Shamshi Tehsil Kulllu Kullu HP 175126 Underage
2963 Pooja Devi Dharam chand VPO Nagchala Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175021 Underage

2964 Latika Laxman Dass
Vill Lunapani Po Bhangrotu 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175021 Underage
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2965 Geetanjali Thakur Jawahar Singh VPO Bhagrotu Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175021 Underage

2966 Surjeet singh Hans Raj
Vill Lohar Draman Po Ghatasni 
tehsil Bhatiyat Chamba HP 176301 Underage

2967 Ajay Kumar Daler singh
Vill  & Po Giun Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175040 Underage

2968 Shubham kumar Pyare lal
Vill Lanjhani PO Gharoh Tehsil 
Dharmsala Kangra HP 176215 Underage

2969 Gurpreet Kaur Mehar chand
Vill Kalyan Pur PO Nangal 
tehsil Nalagarh Solan HP 174101 Underage

2970 priyanka Guleria Upender singh
Vill Garh-Basdi Po Malkehar 
Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176093 Underage

2971 Vikas Kaundal Balbir singh
Vill Sukriah Po Jansooh Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177041 Underage

2972 Seema Devi Rakesh kumar
Vill Kothi Po Saman Kothi 
Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 177119 Underage

2973 Savita Surjeet Singh VPO Karyara Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 177117 Underage

2974 Arun Kumar Ramesh Chand
Vill Bharin Po Ropa Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Underage

2975 Yog raj Ravi dass VPO Ropari Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176041 Underage

2976 Bharti devi Kuldeep kumar
Vill Bhareta Po Shrahkar Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177027 Underage

2977 Kajal Devi Kuldeep Kumar
Vill Bhareta Po Sarahkar Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177027 Underage

2978 Vipan Kumar Hari singh
Vill Badoha Po Kot Tungal 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175003 Underage

2979 Aman kumar Vareet singh VPO Jatehri Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Underage
2980 Priya Thakur Balvir Vill Ghoran Po JoginderNagar Mandi HP 175015 Underage

2981 Rakesh kumar Arjun singh
Vill Bhavran PO Kitpal Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177038 Underage

2982 Anamika Thakur Jagdish chand VPO Rangas Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177048 Underage

2983 Jitender kumar Shesh Ram
Vill Saggnehar Po Chauntra 
Tehsil jogindrNagar Mandi HP 1750321 Underage

2984 Vinay Soni Subhash Chand
Vill Kadhriana PO Didwin 
tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177401 Underage

2985 Akshay kumar Guldish chand
Vill Patola Po Khaniara Tehsil 
Dharmsala Kangra HP 176218 Underage

2986 Anshul Chandel Manjeet singh H.No-92 W.No-6 Sujanpur Hamirpur HP 176110 Underage

2987 Ekta Negi Virender Negi RNT Factory Banog PO Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 Underage
2988 Robin Surender Thakur Old Court Building PO Solan Solan HP 173212 Underage

2989 Shalu Kaushal Jagat ram Vill Boh Po Deoth Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

2990 Monika Pawan Kumar
Vill Machyalu Po bassi tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi HP 175015 Underage
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2991 Kapil Dev Surinder Kumar
Vill Sakaryalu Po & Tehsil 
JawalaMukhi Kangra HP 176031 Underage

2992 Ashish Chaudhary Raj pal
Vill Nalag PO Beri-Razadiyan 
tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 Underage

2993 Naveen chand Kushal chand
Vill Jathani Po Bhalyani Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu HP 175102 Underage

2994 Reena Devi Preetam Singh
Vill Janal PO Pujali tehsil 
banjar Kullu HP 175123 Underage

2995 Karan kumar Sarwan singh
Vill & Po raipur Maidan  Tehsil 
Bangana Una HP 177031 Underage

2996 Somesh Tomer Bhop Singh
Vill Dhamroli PO Bour Tehsil 
Chopal Shimla HP 171210 Underage

2997 Nitika Pradeep Verma
Vill Koro Po Jhaja Tehsil 
Kandaghat Solan HP 173217 Underage

2998 Rakesh Kumar Charan das 
Vill Barwara Po Gheori Tehsil 
Dehra Kangra HP 177105 Underage

2999 Abhishekh MankotiVijay Kumar VPO Muhal tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 177117 Underage

3000 Naresh kumar Hari chnad
Vill Dader Po Bhawai Tehsil 
Sangrah Sirmour HP 173104 Underage

3001 Veena Chet Ram Vill Chhanala PO Jagat Sukh 
Tehsil Manali 

Kullu HP 175143 Under Age

3002 Hans Raj Gulab Singh Vill Badan PO Harabag Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age

3003 Rahul Dhiman Suresh Vill Lahar ( Sai) PO Dugha 
Tehsil Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age

3004 Diksha Kumari Nek Ram Vill Dabrog PO & Tehsil 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age

3005 Vikram Kumar Shiv Ram Vill Bhirey PO Badgoan Tehsil 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age

3006 Ajay Kumar Nek Ram Vill Dabrog PO & Tehsil 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age

3007 Anup Ram  Gayan Chand Vill Dharmour PO Balindi 
Tehsil Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age

3008 Ravi Kumar Hans Raj Vill Ganiura PO Baggi Tehsil 
Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age

3009 Saurauh Sharma Sudershan Dass 
Sharma

Vill Bhariyal PO badhari Tehsil 
Shimla

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age

3010 Tarun Thakur Ghanshyam 
Thakur

Vill Khiuri PO Rajgarh Tehsil 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age

3011 Pankaj Garg kashmir Singh Vill Badloi PO Kohdra Tehsil 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174311 Under Age

3012 Harish Kumar Ramesh Chand Vill Sakroh PO Bihru Tehsil 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176040 Under Age

3013 Ajay Kumar Saran singh Vill chadiyar PO jandrog Tehsil 
Bhattiyat 

Chamba HP 176302 Under Age
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3014 Lagnesh Kumar 

Thakur 
Madan Lal Vill Bughar PO Chakhar Tehsil 

Arki
Solan HP 171102 Under Age

3015 Sanjay Kumar 
Chauhan 

Khem Chand Vill Dadol PO Meramasit 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175036 Under Age

3016 Shilpa Thakur Sanjay Kumar 
Thakur

Vill Chhatter PO Jalpeher 
Tehsil Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age

3017 Soma Devi Prashotam Chand Vill Kaswar PO Baliah  Tehsil 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174305 Under Age

3018 Vikas Thakur Raj Kumar Vill Banag PO Chanog Tehsil 
Shimla

Shimla HP 171011 Under Age

3019 Lalit Kumar Suresh Kumar Vill Khilra PO Mera Masit 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175036 Under Age

3020 Dimple Kumari Surender Kumar Vill Sakroha Ward No 5 
Nanawan Tehsil Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174013 Under Age

3021 Sushma Devi Amar Singh Vill Sakroha  Nanawan Tehsil 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174013 Under Age

3022 Pankaj Gautam Padam Dev Vill Gwal Muthani PO nanawan 
Tehsil Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174013 Under Age

3023 Pradeep Thakur Pratap singh 
Rana

VPO Thara Tehsil Baijnath Kangra HP 176125 Under Age

3024 Shilpa Dhiman Madan Lal Vill Lahru PO Salan Tehsil 
Palampur

Kangra HP 176107 Under Age

3025 Sandeep Kumar Bhupinder singh 93- Kolar Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

3026 Poonam Sohan Lal Vill Jadoon PO Kelvi PO 
Theog 

Shimla HP 171212 Under Age

3027 Deepak Verma Kuldeep Singh Vill Shakrori PO Chaba Tehsil 
Sunni

Shimla HP 171301 Under Age

3028 Akshita Ramesh Kumar Vill Juwa PO Deothi Tehsil 
Rampur Bushahr 

Shimla HP 172022 Under Age

3029 Pankaj Kumar Narinder Kumar VPO Kapahra Tehsil 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age

3030 Hemant Kumar Deep Ram Vill Sharog PO Thachi Tehsil 
sunni 

Shimla HP 171103 Under Age

3031 Shiksha Pathania Suresh Pathania VPO suliali Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176211 Under Age
3032 Diksha Kumari Dharam Singh VPO Sianji Tehsil Sadar Mandi Mandi HP 175027 Under Age

3033 Manish Kumar Som Nath VPO Bathu Tehsil Haroli Una HP 174301 Under Age
3034 Praveen Kumar Padam Dass VPO Dutt Nagar Tehsil Rampur Shimla HP 172001 Under Age

3035 Anshu Bhardwaj Kamal Kunj 
Bhardwaj

107 W No 6 Dhalpur Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Under Age

3036 Shanta Devi Swaru Ram Vill Dhar PO Thartukhod 
Tehsil Padhar

Mandi HP 175013 Under Age



Page 167
3037

Prabha Bir Singh
Vill. Dohlunala PO Dobhi 
Tehsil Manali Kullu H.P. 175129 Received after due date

3038 Payal Sharma Ravi Chand VPO Drubbal Tehsil Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175014 Under Age

3039 Mridul Mahender Pal 
Bharti 

Vill Kot PO Tihra Tehsil 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175026 Under Age

3040 Sapna Thakur Nihal Chand VPO Babeli Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175138 Under Age
3041 Parika Kaundal Bansi Lal 

Kaundal
H No 205 W No 13 Saproon Solan HP 173212 Under Age

3042 Sachin Sharma Sateshwar Dutt 
Sharma

A M HP Forest Corp. Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 Under Age

3043 Dushyant Kumar Raju Vill Sai PO Saigloo Tehsil 
Kotli 

Mandi HP 175052 Under Age

3044 Meena Kumari Gauri Prasad Vill Gadjwar PO Bara Tehsil 
Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age

3045
Mukesh Chand Ramesh Chand

Vill. Bharog Baneri PO Bharog 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173022 Received after due date

3046 Pooja Devi Desh Raj Vill Sulhari PO Kulhera Tehsil 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174311 Under Age

3047 Sheetla Tulsi Ram Vill Thach PO Rohanda Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age

3048 Dolma Jamna Ballabh Vill Bhagyar PO ghiri Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175031 Under Age

3049 Avinash Kumar Pratap Chand Vill Pantehar PO Garla Dei 
Tehsil Palampur 

Kangra HP 176085 Under Age

3050 Anjana Devi Kewal Kishore VPO Khanpur Tehsil Una Una HP 174301 Under Age
3051 Sushil Kumar Ravinder Kumar VPO Nehrian Tehsil Amb Una HP 177210 Under Age
3052 Vishal Sharma Rajinder Kumar Vill Kudhar PO Salouni Tehsil 

Barsar 
Hamirpur HP 174311 Under Age

3053 Meenakshi Bhatia Tek Chand Vill Ambota Dawali W No 6 
Tehsil Amb

Una HP 177205 Under Age

3054 Bhagi Ram Sher Singh Vill Dharangan PO Barot 
Tehsil Padhar 

Mandi HP 175013 Under Age

3055 Banita Kumari Mohan Singh Vill silikmad PO Kufri Tehsil 
Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Under Age

3056 Karam Deep Swaroop Vill Bhatog PO Drang Tehsil 
Mandi

Mandi HP 175001 Under Age

3057 Ekta Balvir Singh Vill Riri Kuthera PO Riri Tehsil 
Jaswan Kotla 

Kangra HP 176501 Under Age

3058 Nisha Devi Karam Chand Vill nanwin PO Malangerh 
Tehsil Bangana 

Una HP 174308 Under Age

3059 Raman Thakur Mangal singh Vill Kakrana PO Thanakalan 
Tehsil Bangana 

Una HP 174321 Under Age

3060 Kapil Dev Ramesh Pal Vill Arky PO Pandoh Tehsil 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age
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3061 Ashish Sharma Hem Raj sharma VPO Bhatwara Tehsil 

Ghumarwin 
Bilaspur HP 174028 Under Age

3062 Nisha Kumari Pyar Chand Vill Dho PO Kanjian Tehsil 
Bhoranj

Hamirpur HP 177025 Under Age

3063 Shabana Bashir Vill Matiyana PO Bathri Tehsil 
Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176306 Under Age

3064 Manish Kumar Sher Singh Vill Hariyali Tanda PO 
Bhambla Tehsil Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175004 Under Age

3065 Arun singh Kuldeep singh vill Badyali PO Jhajja Kothi 
Tehsil Churah

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age

3066 Digvijay singh Chander 
Shamsher Singh

PA 24 Padhar Colony Banikhet 
Tehsil Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176303 Under Age

3067 Naresh Kumar Prakash Chand vill Sayohali PO Ratti Tehsil 
Balh 

Mandi HP 175008 Under Age

3068 Pradeep Amin Chand vill Nichla Garoru PO Jalpehar 
Tehsil Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age

3069 Chandan Dogra Inder Singh Vill Chatter PO Jugahan Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age

3070 Neha Kashyap Ram Pal Kashyap Vill Khater PO Barmana Tehsil 
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174013 Under Age

3071 Richa Thakur Shyam Lal Vill Bhanglera PO Kapani 
Tehsil sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age

3072 Kirana Thakur Nirmal singh Vill Kunduni PO Bassi Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age

3073 Deepika Thakur Roshan Lal 
Thakur

VPO Simni Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176308 Under Age

3074 Geeta Devi Sukh Ram VPO Poshna tehsil Nirmand Kullu HP 172001 Under Age
3075 Ankaj Saklani Kalip singh Vill Sanhali PO tullah Tehsil 

Lad Bharol 
Mandi HP 175015 Under Age

3076 Manoj Kumar Tulsi Ram Luxmi Nager Beolia Shimla Shimla HP 171009 Under Age
3077 Mukul Gautam Ajay Gautam Block No 18 Set No 18/2 

Nabha shimla
Shimla HP 171004 Under Age

3078 Ravi Kumar Chaman Lal Vill Seri PO Galang Tehsil 
Solan

Solan HP 173212 Under Age

3079 Anuradha Sunder Singh Vill Soyra PO Balt Tehsil Balh Mandi HP 175008 Under Age
3080 Rishi Kumar Ami Chand 62/7 Shishamati Dhalpur Kullu HP 175101 Under Age
3081 Puneet Kumar Partap Singh Vill Talai Tella PO Cholthara 

Tehsil Sarkaghat 
Mandi HP 175037 Under Age

3082 Phoolan Devi Baldev Ram Vill Harda PO Bhararighat 
Tehsil Arki

Solan HP 173532 Under Age

3083 Sunita Kumari Sunder Singh Vill Soyra PO Balt Tehsil Balh Mandi HP 175008 Under Age
3084 Anu Kumari Ramesh Chand Vill Bhuwana PO Talwara 

Tehsil Ghumarwin 
Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age

3085 Ranjana Kumari Param Dev Vill Shikari Kothi PO Gohar 
Tehsil Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175029 Under Age
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3086 Sonia Devi Ram Pal Singh VPO Kolar Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

3087 Deepak Param Dev Vill Bhagyar PO Chail Chowk 
Tehsil Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age

3088 Akshay Kumar Inder Singh Vill Tharu PO Bagga Tehsil 
Jawali 

Kangra HP 176225 Under Age

3089 Sushma Rani Ashok Kumar Vill Tanger PO Kulhera Tehsil 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174311 Under Age

3090 Anit Sharma Gurdev Sharma Vill Punga PO Rajain Tehsil 
Bhattiyat 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age

3091 Aitwal Ramesh Chand Vill Dalchera PO Nain Tehsil 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176039 Under Age

3092 Pushap Raj Khem Singh Vill Kutheher PO Chail Chowk 
Tehsil Chachyot 

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age

3093 Priyanka Ramesh Chand Vill Bard PO Sunhani Tehsil 
Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age

3094 Monika Devi Balbir Singh VPO Mairi Tehsil Amb Una HP 177210 Under Age
3095 Manisha Om Parkash VPO Amb Una HP 177203 Under Age
3096 Karan Mehra Ram Gopal 

Mehra 
VPO Nagrota Bagwan Tehsil 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176047 Under Age

3097 Brij Lal Om Prakash Vill Pukhred PO Naloh Tehsil 
sihunta 

Chamba HP 176207 Under Age

3098 Pooja Daya Ram Vill Khaterwari PO Upper 
Behli Tehsil sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 174401 Under Age

3099 Navin Thakur Kurma Ram Vill khodha PO Railla Tehsil 
Banjar 

Kullu HP 175134 Under Age

3100 Chandresh Kumari Rajesh Kumar VPO Majharnu Tehsil Joginder 
Nagar

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age

3101 Kirna Devi Gumat singh Vill Batehar PO bandrol Tehsil 
Kullu

Kullu HP 175128 Under Age

3102 Anju Bala Pratap Singh Vill Mathishil PO Shirar Tehsil 
Kullu

Kullu HP 175128 Under Age

3103 Kaushlya Devi Nirmal VPO shirar Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175128 Under Age
3104 Rajat Thakur Rajender kumar Vill Malaun Khas PO Kohu 

Tehsil Nalagarh
Solan HP 174102 Under Age

3105 Ranjana Pundir Sohan singh Chauhan Ka Bagh H no 194/1 
Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

3106 Anita Devi Ravi Kumar 
Sharma

VPO Saman Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176107 Under Age

3107 Abhishek Uggar Sain VPO Kot Tehsil Tauni Devi Hamirpur HP 177027 Under Age
3108 Monika Thakur Gurdev Singh Vill Darla PO Bhaleth Tehsil 

Sujanpur 
Hamirpur HP 176108 Under Age

3109 Dhiraj Kumar Vijay Kumar Vill Dhakawa PO Jhiralri Tehsil 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176041 Under Age
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3110 Aishwarya Sharma Khem Raj 

Sharma
Mansa Kunj Bawra 
Chambaghat 

Solan HP 173213 Under Age

3111 Sandeep Vijay Kumar 74 Ghanari Amb Una HP 177212 Under Age
3112 Vikas Choudhary Vinod Kumar VPO Sunhi Tehsil Baroh Kangra HP 176037 Under Age
3113 Esha Jassal Thakur Dass Vill Chhabbar PO Haripur 

Tehsil Dehra 
Kangra HP 176028 Under Age

3114 Ankit Kumar Sant ram Directorate Elementary 
Education Shimla 

Shimla HP 171001 Under Age

3115 Divya Verma Upender Kumar VPO Tara Devi Shimla Shimla HP 171010 Under Age
3116 Balbinder singh Tilak Raj VPO sihal Uprli PO Sihal Upril 

Tehsil Fatehpur 
Kangra HP 176053 Under Age

3117 Pawan Kumar Surinder Kumar Vill Sarahan PO Masroono 
Tehsil Chamba

Chamba HP 176319 Under Age

3118 Rishav Kulwant singh Vill Paplal Ward No 4 Tehsil 
Jaisinghpur

Kangra HP 176073 Under Age

3119 Kamal Kumar Deva Nand VPO Bhojpur Tehsil Sunder  
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Under Age

3120 Shubham Sharma Dilbag Vill Kasol PO Bahot Kasol 
Tehsil Sadar 

Mandi HP 174012 Under Age

3121 Shubham Kumar Vijay Kumar VPO Haripur Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 176028 Under Age
3122 Anjli Thakur Ranbir Singh VPO Kuthera Kherla Tehsil 

Amb
Una HP 177203 Under Age

3123 Abhishek Kumar Hem Raj VPO Kangru Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age
3124 Ranjana Devi Piar Chand Vill Tikkri PO Samaila Tehsil 

Sarkaghat 
Mandi HP 175034 Under Age

3125 Divya Manmohan Lal 
Sharma

Vill Ninvi PO Showad Tehsil 
Anni 

Kullu HP 172026 Under Age

3126 Deepak Kaushal Suresh Kumar Vill Dudwalkar PO balduhak 
Tehsil nadaun

Hamirpur HP 177048 Under Age

3127 Sushmita Pandav Prem Pal Pandav Vill Chamayanu PO Naubahi 
Tehsil Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age

3128 Kuldeep Sharma Thakur Dass Vill gharwasda PO baggi Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age

3129 Suman Devi Pratap Singh Vill Chuhku PO Paunta Tehsil 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Under Age

3130 Bavita Devi Hans Raj Vill Taryambli PO Brikhmani 
Tehsil Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age

3131 Gulshan  Kumar Dhameshwar Dutt Vill Jayog PO Shalla Tehsil 
Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175028 Under Age

3132 Nisha Kumari Parma Nand Vill huddu PO Dhar Tatoh 
Tehsil Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age

3133 Jitender Kumar Naresh Kumar Vill Tandi PO Saroa Tehsil 
Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age

3134 Navita Kumari Khajan Singh Vill Fagyhara PO Brikhmani 
Tehsil Sader 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age
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3135 Padma Devi Khub Ram Vill Rathol PO Balt Tehsil Ner 

Chowk 
Mandi HP 175008 Under Age

3136 Ashish Kumar Jiwan Lal VPO Nagchala Tehsil Nagchala Mandi HP 175021 Under Age

3137 Naveen Kumar Ramesh Kumar vill Kundi PO Singadhar Tehsil 
Salooni

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age

3138 Mohar singh Jagat ram Vill chamarla PO Jaon Tehsil 
Nirmand

Kullu HP 172002 Under Age

3139 Suresh Kumar Mangla Nand vill Pakora pO Deem Tehsil 
Nirmand

Kullu HP 172002 Under Age

3140 Akshav Sankhyan Amar Chand VPO & Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176045 Under Age

3141 Sachin Kumar Satish Kumar VPO Basantpur Tehsil 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175042 Under Age

3142 Deepak Thakur Rajesh Kumar Vill Harot PO Basantpur Tehsil 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175042 Under Age

3143 Rajat Dhiman Surender Dhiman Jassour Ward No 7 Rounkhar 
Tehsil Kangra 

Kangra HP 176056 Under Age

3144 Sunny Kumar Vijay Kumar Vill Kotu Dhorian PO Majhin 
Tehsil Khundian 

Kangra HP 176032 Under Age

3145 Dina Nath Hem Singh Vill Dandhal PO Samrahan 
Tehsil Mandi

Mandi HP 175003 Under Age

3146 Jeevan singh Prabhu Ram Vill Chadra pO Janghi Tehsil 
chamba

Chamba HP 176311 Under Age

3147 Ranjna Devi Partap singh VPO Rajera Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Under Age
3148 Niti Bala Charan Dass VPO Chanour Tehsil Indora Kangra HP 176401 Under Age
3149 Ravinder Singh Piar Chand Vill Drobadi PO Kihar  Tehsil 

Salooni 
Chamba HP 176320 Under Age

3150 Shashi Kumar Bhagat Vill Nonodi PO Jhajja Kothi 
Tehsil Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age

3151 Nisha Kumari shakti Prashad Vill Triding PO Sanghani 
Teshil Salooni

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age

3152 Pankaj Kumar Hem Raj Vill Sukhda PO & Tehsil 
Salooni 

Chamba HP 176320 Under Age

3153 Abhineet Rajender kumar Vill Patwana PO Kot Tehsil 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175034 Under Age

3154 Shilpa Kumari Ranjeet Singh VPO Luhna Tehsil Baroh Kangra HP 176037 Under Age
3155 Nisha Kumari Chaman Singh VPO Mail tehsil Dalhousie Chamba HP 176301 Under Age
3156 Aayushi Sharma Amrit Sagar 

Sharma
VPO Chowari Tehsil Bhattiyat Chamba HP 176302 Under Age

3157 Kamini Sobhiya Vill Cheema PO Saru Tehsil 
Chamba

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age

3158 Minakshi Vipan Kumar VPO Shamirpur Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176214 Under Age
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3159 Ajay Kumar Tilak Raj Vill Basdi PO Kohala Tehsil 

Jawalamukhi 
Kangra HP 176036 Under Age

3160 Anil Dharam Pal H No 247/01 Moh. Charjan 
Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Under Age

3161 Pankaj Kumar Ashwani Kumar Vill Dhanoa PO Dhaneta Tehsil 
Naduan

Hamirpur HP 177041 Under Age

3162 Balbir Thakur Tek Ram  VPO Peej Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Under Age
3163 Lobzang Dorje Tanzin Chhopel VPO Lossar Tehsil Spiti Lahoul & 

Spiti 
HP 172114 Under Age

3164 Ajay singh Tilak Singh Vill Saie PO Sarol Tehsil 
Chamba 

Chamba HP 176310 Under Age

3165 Lucky Kumar Milap Chand VPO Kandi Tehsil Palampur Kangra HP 176061 Under Age
3166 Priyanka Sharma Tilak Raj Vill Kotla PO Bihru Tehsil 

Barsar 
Hamirpur HP 176040 Under Age

3167 Pratibha Sharma sunder Singh 
Sharma

Vill dhakoli PO & Tehsil shillai Sirmour HP 173027 Under Age

3168 Lekh Ram Surat singh VPO Haripurdhar Tehsil 
Sangrah

Sirmour HP 173023 Under Age

3169 Som Duttt Hem Raj Vill Polling PO Lohardi Tehsil 
Baijnath

Kangra HP 175013 Under Age

3170 Ravi Kumar Dharam Chand Vill Bajuri PO & Tehsil 
Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age

3171 Prashant Rajender kumar Vill Tikri PO Chauntra Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar

Mandi HP 175032 Under Age

3172 Anu Kumari Jagdish Chand VPO Berthin Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age
3173 Shagun Garg Suresh Kumar Vill Tikkri PO Chauntra Tehsil 

Joginder Nagar 
Mandi HP 175032 Under Age

3174 Poonam Kumari Onkar Chand Vill Kale amb PO Ropa Tehsil 
Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age

3175 Vinit Kumar Ranjeet Kumar VPO Kaswar Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 174312 Under Age
3176 Rohit singh Daulat Ram Vill Bhangila PO Greema 

Tehsil Bharmour
Chamba HP 176309 Under Age

3177 Nitish Kumar Madan Lal Vill Lahar PO Bailly Tehsil 
Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176303 Under Age

3178 Pooja Kumari Kamal Kant vill Dharabahar PO Khokhan 
Tehsil Kullu

Kullu HP 175125 Under Age

3179 Bhawana Devi Bharti Vill darbhar PO Rajwari Tehsil 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age

3180 Rahul sharma Raj Kumar 
Sharma

Vill Kalhera PO Marera Tehsil 
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176097 Under Age

3181 Mohan Lal Ramesh Chand Vill Hatera PO Bhota Tehsil 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176041 Under Age

3182 Suraj Naik Jatti ram vill bhour PO Kanaid Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age

3183 Mohit Thakur Jagdish Chand O/O DFO Wild Life Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Under Age
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3184 Krishna Thakur Keshav Ram VPO Archhandi Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175104 Under Age
3185 Anjali Thakur Pratap Singh Vill Hirapur PO Auhar Tehsil 

Jhandutta 
Bilaspur HP 174024 Under Age

3186 Dushyant Sharma Divakar Dutt O/O Distt. & Session Judge 
Bilaspur 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Under Age

3187 Vinay Kumar Ram Lal Vill Bhayarta PO Chunahan 
tehsil Sadar 

Mandi HP 175027 Under Age

3188 Mahender Singh Braham Nand Vill Bhanol PO Churag Tehsil 
Karsog

Mandi HP 175016 Under Age

3189 Mahesh Kumar Chuni Lal Vill Bhamnala PO Mahn Nag 
Tehsil Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Under Age

3190 Ankita Kumari Harinder Singh VPO Tikkar Khatrian Tehsil 
Bamsan 

Hamirpur HP 177025 Under Age

3191 Lovely thakur Ravinder singh 
Thakur

Vill Manwa PO Kothipura 
Tehsil Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Under Age

3192 Rajni Devi shyam Singh Vill Banehar PO Bassi Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Under Age

3193 Sakshi Madan Lal Vill Balhseena PO Gandhir 
Tehsil Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Under Age

3194 Abhinandan 
Thakur

Shamsher Singh VPO Maira Bani Tehsil Rakkar Kangra HP 177108 Under Age

3195 Pradeep Kumar Pal singh Vill Hawani PO talyana Tehsil 
Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174026 Under Age

3196 Meenakshi Girdhari Lal Vill Gan Ki Ser PO galogra 
Tehsil Solan

Solan HP 173214 Under Age

3197 Himanshu Khub Ram Vill Tandi PO Saroa Tehsil 
Chachiot 

Mandi HP 175124 Under Age

3198 Saurab Kumar Ramesh Chand Vill Badhiana PO Amroh Tehsil 
Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177020 Under Age

3199 Virender Kumar Devi chand Vill Dangrwas PO Thanei Kothi 
Tehsil Churah 

Chamba HP 176316 Under Age

3200 Arti Chauhan Puran Chand VPO Chowari Ward 1 Tehsil 
Bhattiyat 

Chamba HP 176302 Under Age

3201 Manisha Chandel Sher Singh
Vill. Dharar Sani PO Rishikesh 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174024 Under age

3202 Sunika Shetty Rajveer Shetty
Manvi Cottage Kufta Dhar 
Shimla Shimla H.P. 171003 Under age

3203 Praveen Kumar Hem Raj VPO Behna Tehsil Balh Mandi H.P. 175001 Under age

3204 Neha mahender Singh
Vill. Bhiar PO Mehal Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 177401 Under age

3205 Antra Devi Manjeet Singh
Vill. Dhundiyara PO Bailli 
Tehsil Dalhousie Chamba H.P. 176303 Under age

3206 Navneet Verma Mast Ram VPO Daulatpur Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P. 176038 Under age

3207 Mohit Singh Sukh Dev VPO Munkkhar Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176044 Under age
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3208 Sudhanshu Sharma Shashi Sharma
VPO Kaswa Punner Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P. 176003 Under age

3209 Mukesh Kumar Surjeet Singh
Vill. Seeh PO Kunnu Tehsil 
Padhar Mandi H.P. 175012 Under age

3210 Sushmit Kumar Nag Chand
Vill. Tikri Mushehra PO 
Chauntra Tehsil Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175032 Under age

3211 Vishal Sharma Ashok Kumar
Vill. Ser PO Dhaned Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 174505 Under age

3212 Diksha Rana Karnail Rana
Vill. Barwara PO Gheori Tehsil 
Dehra Kangra H.P. 177105 Under age

3213 Sunil Kumar Chamaru Ram
Vill. Dehloie PO Salwa Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba H.P. 176312 Under age

3214
Simender Kumar 
Sharma

Gautam Kumar 
Sharma

Vill. Ladwah PO Ligga Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba H.P. 176312 Under age

3215 Bharti Prakash Chand VPO Dawahan Tehsil mandi Mandi H.P. 175003 Under age

3216 Sahil Kumar Balvan 
Vill. Dentha PO Samot Tehsil 
Bhattiyat Chamba H.P. 176207 Under age

3217 Rahul Sharma Suresh Sharma VPO Kuthar Tehsil Kasauli Solan H.P. 173206 Under age
3218 Sunil Kumar Sohan singh VPO Kot Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175040 Under age

3219 Deepak Maan Singh
Vill. Bhatka PO Samote Tehsil 
Bhattiyat Chamba H.P. 176207 Under age

3220 Sakir Ali Ayub Khan
VPO Puruwala Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173001 Received after due date

3221 Babloo Med Ram
Vill. Jhamdi PO Satlai Tehsil 
Shimla Shimla H.P. 171012 Post Not Advertismet

3222 Pawan Thakur Shamsher Singh
Vill. Sajla PO Karjan Tehsil 
Manali Kullu H.P. 175136

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3223 Susheel Kumar parkash Chand VPO Nagnoli Tehsil Una Una H.P. 177208
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3224 Yadvinder Atma Ram
Vill. Rathoha PO Chunahan 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175027

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3225 Pooja kamlesh Kumar

House No. 201/13 PO 
Chatrokhari Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar Mandi H.P. 175018

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3226 Aarti Devi Amar Singh
W/o Shyam Vill. Saroni PO 
jarol Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175018

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3227 Sapana Kumari Thakur Dass

W/o Naresh Kumar Vill. 
Kuranwari PO Kothi Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P. 174021

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3228
Kameshwar 
Sharma

Thakur Dutt 
Sharma

Ward No. 2 D.K. Colony Arki 
Tehsil Arki Solan H.P. 173208

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3229 Pankaj Dhiman Pishori Lal VPO Panjawar Tehsil Ispur Una H.P. 177208
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled



Page 175

3230 Ayush Sood Sashi Pal Sood
Vill. Maniyara PO Pahra Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P. 176087

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3231 Dharmender Singh Uttam Chand
Vill. Bagdora PO Jai Devi 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175031

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3232 Ajay Kumar Swaroop Chand
Vill. Dagahan PO Panyali 
Tehsil palampur Kangra H.P. 176101

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3233 Ram Kumar Ram Piara
Vill. Gara PO Swahan Tehsil 
Shri Naina Devi Ji Bilaspur H.P. 174310

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3234 Naresh Kumar Vijay Kumar
VPO Bagwara Tehsil Tauni 
Devi Hamirpur H.P. 177021

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3235 Mahender Singh Netter Singh
Vill. Madidhar PO Pangna 
Tehsil Karsog Mandi H.P. 175046

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3236 Gaurav Bhardwaj 
Subhash 
Bhardwaj

H.No. 412/6 Mathura Dass 
Marg K.B. Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176215

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3237 Bhuvneshwari Gian Chand
Radha Bhawan Hatkot PO 
Kunihar Tehsil Arki Solan H.P. 173207

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3238 Bal Krishan Megh Ram
Vill. Dimo PO Sarain Tehsil 
Chopal Shimla H.P. 171211

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3239 Praveen Kumar Ramesh Chand
VPO Balla Raseher Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P. 176059

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3240 Jyoti Kumari Rakesh Kumar
Vill. Doh PO Badhani Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 177601

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3241 Sanjay Kumar Sher Singh
Vill. Chogga PO Drekari Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba H.P. 176312

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3242 Anoop Singh Tej Singh VPO Banet Tehsil Chowari Chamba H.P. 176302
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3243 Sunil Kumar Joginder singh
Vill. Tureta PO Tanoh Tehsil 
Bangana Una H.P. 174308

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3244 Ashok Kumar Uttam Chand VPO Nighiar Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174030
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3245 Ishu Bala Subhash Chand
W/o Pradeep Kumar Ward No. 
5 Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176202

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3246 Rajat kaushal Kewal Kant
Vill. Barhoon PO Nehra Pukhar 
Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P. 177104

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3247 Virender Singh Purshotam Chand
Vill. Baggi PO Nahri Devi 
Singh Tehsil Bangana Una H.P. 174307

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3248 Sandeep Kumar Kamal Dev
Vill. Nahalwin PO Aghaar 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 176041

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3249 Kiran Bala Ram Lal
C/o Anil H. No. 336/12 Katcha 
Tank Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3250 Prateek Mohindra
Ashwani 
Mohindra H.No. 522/7 Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3251 Virender Singh Nagin Chand
vill. Chountra PO mair Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 176042

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3252 Ravi Sharma Ramesh Chand
Vill. Manoh PO Bassi Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175015

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled
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3253 Manoj Kumar Roshan Lal
Vill. Bagalti PO Danawali 
Tehsil Rampur Shimla H.P. 172021

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3254 Neeta Kumari
W/o Vinod Kumar VPO Sunhi 
Tehsil Baroh Kangra H.P. 176037

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3255 Diksha Choudhary Vinod Kumar
H.No. 2103 PO & Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra H.P. 176001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3256 Vinay Gupta Gopal Gupta
Vill. Halel PO Kanaid Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175019

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3257 Kanta Ghanshyam
Vill. Sarela PO Thalli Tehsil 
Churah Chamba H.P. 176321

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3258 Omesh Kumar
Roshan Lal 
Agnihotri VPO Mangnoti Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 176040

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3259 Ashwani kumar Des Raj VPO Harnota Tehsil Jawali Kangra H.P. 176021
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3260 Todar Ram Roop Singh
Vill. Naun Dhar PO Kalkhar 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175023 Received after due date

3261 Sunil Kumar Sukh Ram
Vill. Aghar PO Jaure Amb 
Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 174312

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3262 Shiv Ram Nand Lal
Vill. Bagla PO Nagchala Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi H.P. 175021

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3263 Jittender Lakshman 
Vill. Bataser PO Bassi Tehsil 
Chachyot Mandi H.P. 175029

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3264 Uday Shankar Biri Singh
Vill. Amaru PO Sainthal Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175032

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3265 Ashok Kumar Chhangan Ram VPO Maharal Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 176049
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3266 Devinder Kumar Jasso Ram
Vill. Bhiyata PO Bhadian Koti 
Tehsil Chamba Chamba H.P. 176318

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3267 Vipan Sharma Garib Dass
VPO Majhog Sultani Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 177020

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3268 Mukesh Kumar Bansi Lal H.NO. 219 W.No. -5 Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 177001
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3269 Preeti Sharma Bansi Lal VPO Bijhari Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 176040
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3270 Sandeep Kumar Shamsher Singh
Vill. Sarnooh PO Sukhar Tehsil 
Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176051

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3271 Bijender Kumar Nikka Ram
Vill. Dol PO Baloh Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174029

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3272 Vishal Kumar Sawroop Kumar VPO Sarah Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176215
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3273 Pardeep Kumar Ram Lal VPO Nac Gagret Tehsil Amb Una H.P. 177201
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3274 Ramesh Chand Bansi Lal
Vill. Kuthiana PO Dangri 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177048

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3275 Ravi Kumar Hardev Singh
Vill. Tikkar Uperla PO Tikkar 
Khatrian Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 177025

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled
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3276 Sorabh Sharma Rajesh Sharma
Vill. Lalpani PO Chaura Madan 
Tehsil Shimla Shimla H.P. 171004

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3277 Banraj Kumar Rikhi Ram VPO Nahlna Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kangra H.P. 176094
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3278 Parveen Kumar Pirthi Raj
Vill. Katiyalu PO Dohag 
Dehrian Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P. 176029

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3279 Kalpna Rani Kishori Lal
W/o Jugroop VPO Sakoh 
Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176215

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3280 Kulbhushan Bhagi Rath
Vill. Tihri PO Phahal Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177026

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3281 Kailash Sharma Mehar Chand
Vill. Ghour PO Reur Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi H.P. 175023

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3282 Akanksha Pawan Kumar
Vill. Pukhari PO Banikhet 
Tehsil Dalhousie Chamba H.P. 176303

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3283 Suneel Uday Ram VPO Kangal Tehsil Kumarsain Shimla H.P. 171019
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3284 Akshay Kumar Mohinder Chand VPO Kholi Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P. 176056
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3285 Sunil Kumar Ishwar Dass
Vill. Siyuta PO Dhawalh Tehsil 
Dehra Kangra H.P. 177101

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3286 Sandeep Sandhu
Chaman Lal 
Sandhu

VPO Basdehra H.No. 72 W. 
No. 8 Tehsil Una Una H.P. 174315

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3287 Pankaj Raj Kuldeep Kumar VPO Sarotri Tehsil Baroh Kangra H.P. 176037
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3288 Chandresh Kumari Dina Nath
Vill. Tariyambli PO Katindhi 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175005

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3289 Rajeev  Kumar Dharam Singh
Vill. Ropa PO Khiah Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 177020

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3290 Ashish Phawa 
Ved Parkash 
Phawa

H. No. 31/4 Jutogh Cantt 
Shimla Shimla H.P. 171008

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3291 Sarvo Surender Kumar
Vill. Upper Majhatly PO 
Pathiar Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P. 176047

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3292 Parveen Kumar Chatter Singh
Ayush Lodge Phase-3Kangna 
Dhar BCS New Shimla Shimla H.P. 171009

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3293 Prem Singh Chaitru Ram
Vill.Barthwan PO Urla Tehsil 
padhar Mandi H.P. 175015

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3294 Nant Ram Daulat Ram
Vill. Tandi PO Saroa Tehsil 
Chachiot Mandi H.P. 175124

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3295 Chhaya Shiv Dyal
W/o Rajinder Parshad W.  No 7 
VPO Kachiari Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P. 176001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3296 Raj Kumar Bal Krishan VPO Majhar Tehsil Theog Shimla H.P. 171209
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3297 Pooja Sharma Kishori Lal
Vill. Parsa PO Lower Koti 
Tehsil Rohru Shimla H.P. 171207

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled
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3298 Karanveer Singh Swarn Singh
H.No. 471 Junat PO Baroona 
Tehsil Fatehpur Kangra H.P. 176025

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3299 Gurveer Singh Satpal
Vill. Dharot PO Lakhnoo Tehsil 
Shri Naina Devi Ji Bilaspur H.P. 174015

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3300 Archana Kumari Satish Kumar
Vill. Gujrera PO Chandruhi 
Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 177024

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3301 Narender Singh Dalal Singh
Vill. Dadour PO Dhawan Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P. 175027

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3302 Neha Bhoop Singh
Vill. Chakkar PO Gutkar Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P. 175021

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3303 Chander Kanta Devi Singh
Vill. Gayuhani PO Chimnoo 
Tehsil Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175015

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3304 Geeta Devi Chugnu Ram
W/o Raju Ram Vill. Daddur PO 
Dhaban Tehsil Balh Mandi H.P. 175017

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3305 Sonia Japan Lal
VPO Sukker Tehsil 
Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176057

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3306 Ajay Kumar Gian Chand
Vill. Kaloond PO Chachian 
(Nagri) Tehsil palampur Kangra H.P. 176059

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3307 Rakesh Kumar Ravi kant
Vill. Kathoon PO Jhamoon 
Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kangra H.P. 176088

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3308 Pawan Kumar Atma Ram VPO Badgoan Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174029
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3309 Anjla Devi Hussan Chand VPO Andora Tehsil Amb Una H.P. 177203
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3310 Ajay Kumar Om Parkash VPO Rajpur Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P. 176061
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3311 Sateshwar Dutt Ishwar Dass
Vill. Dalyean PO Tyali Tehsil 
Theog Shimla H.P. 171209

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3312 Govind Chand Kuldeep Chand
VPO Gurnwar Tehsil Jaswan 
Kotla Kangra H.P. 177106

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3313 Sandeep Singh Bal Krishan
Vill. Anand Kuti PO Chaura 
Maidan Tehsil shimla Shimla H.P. 171004

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3314 Pankaj Om Parkash 
H.No. 205 Type 2 Revenue 
Colony Rohtak Rohtak HR 124001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3315 Krishan Kumar Sohan Lal VPO Kotla kalan Tehsil Una Una H.P. 174303
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3316 Sanjay  Kalyan Singh
Vill. Kusenu PO Bali Koti 
Tehsil Shillai Sirmour H.P. 173027

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3317 Rashpal Singh Arjun Singh
Vill. Ther PO Gurchal Tehsil 
Nurpuer Kangra H.P. 176202

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3318 Kuldeep Kumar Roshan Lal VPO Jahu Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176048
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3319 Vikram Ram Dass
12 House Line H. No. 11 
Krishna Nagar Shimla Shimla H.P. 171001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3320 Akshay Kumar Krishan Chand
Vill. Ghyana PO Morsinghi 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P. 174026

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled
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3321 Kamal Kishor Subash Chand VPO Kot Plahari Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176200
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3322 Sohan Singh Bhan Singh
Vill. Barel PO & Tehsil 
Fatehpur Kangra H.P. 176053

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3323 Deepa Devi Kali Dass
Ravi Jvailr Sarvri PO Dhalpur 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P. 176061

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3324 N amneeta Som Dutt
Vill. Kather Jadhola PO  
malhoti Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour H.P. 173024

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3325 Preeti  Kirpa Ram

H.No. 163 Near G.G. S.S. 
School Sunder Nagar Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175002

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3326 Tinku Keshav Ram
Vill. Bandthana PO Kushwa 
Tehsil Nirmand Kullu H.P. 172201

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3327 Hans Raj Hari Dass
Vill. Tamroh PO Diargi Tehsil 
Balh Mandi H.P. 175027

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3328 Gopal Dile Ram VPO Hurla Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P. 175125
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3329 Anmol Dhir Deepak Dhir
W.No. 6 Rajgarh Tehsil 
Rajgarh Sirmour H.P. 173101

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3330 Asha Kumari Sher Singh VPO Samranhan Tehsil Kotli Mandi H.P. 175003
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3331 Sarup Chand Hari Chand
Vill. Dhugiari PO Gaggal 
Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P. 176209

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3332 Shalini Thakur Lot Ram Thakur
Karam Chand Duwara PO 
Dobhi Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P. 175129

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3333 Anil Kumar Bali Ram VPO Karohta Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176044
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3334 Archana Sharma Hari Pal Sharma 
Vill. Guryah PO Galore Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177026

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3335 Vikrant Kamal Kuldeep Kamal
Vill. Gopal Nagar PO Daruhi 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 177001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3336 Rahul Kumar Pawan Kumar VPO Panjawar Tehsil Ispur Una H.P. 177208
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3337 Krishan Kumar Bidhia Ram
Vill. Khori PO Paisa Tehsil 
Dehra Gopipur Kangra H.P. 177101

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3338 Vinay Kumar Tilak Raj  
Vill. Sangroi PO Dugli Tehsil 
Tissa Chamba H.P. 176319

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3339 Sunda Devi Suresh Kumar
W/o Tara Datt Vill. Kiyard PO 
Dhar ki Ser Tehsil Kasauli Solan H.P. 173209

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3340 Suchi Kumari Karam Chand VPO & Tehsil Una Una H.P. 174303
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3341 Vandana Daleep Kumar
Vill. Dalayari PO& Tehsil 
Bharanj Hamirpur H.P. 176045

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3342 Radha Devi Shyam Lal
W/o Naresh Kumar VPO Rihun 
Tehsil Solan Solan H.P. 173229

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled
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3343 Upasana Verma Satish Thakur
VPO Chailly Summer Hill 
Shimla Shimla H.P. 171005

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3344 Arushi Mittal Rajesh Mittal VPO Dadahu Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173022
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3345 Vijay Kumar Amar Singh VPO Badehar Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176048
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3346 Amit Krishan Chand VPO Mandharli Tehsil Rohru Shimla H.P. 171207
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3347 Vikas Kumar Hem Raj
Vill. Div Hawani PO Dhar 
Tatoh Tehsil Bilaspur Bilaspur H.P. 174001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3348 Ashwani kumar Rajinder Kumar
Vill. Khaterwar PO Tikkari 
Minhasan Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176045

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3349 Parveen Kumari Jagdish Chand
W/o Sanjeev Kumar VPO 
Kandwal Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176201

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3350 Manu Kumari Ram Lal VPO Suin Surhar Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur H.P. 174033
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3351 Mukesh Kumar Kartar Singh
Vill. Jhakler PO Harjpur Tehsil 
Dehra Kangra H.P. 176028

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3352 Ravi Kumar Baldev Singh VPO Dahad Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174034
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3353 Anjna Kumari Tula Ram
Vill. Bhatten PO Bhajond 
Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour H.P. 173023

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3354 Sandeep Purushotam
Vill. Ushli Dhar PO Bandrol 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P. 175128

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3355 Poonam Bodh Chetan Phunchog Behind Session House Kullu Kullu H.P. 175101
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3356 Sunil Kumar Mehar Chand VPO Jadla Roeri Tehsil Amb Una H.P. 177208
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3357 Shyam Lal Ram Lal
Vill. Mehathi PO Deoth Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur H.P. 174001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3358 Babu Ram Dila Ram
Vill. Div Hawani PO Dhar 
Tatoh Tehsil Bilaspur Bilaspur H.P. 174001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3359 Vishal Kumar Jeet Kumar VPO Old Kangra Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P. 176001
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3360 Himanshu Thakur Ranveer Singh
Vill. Chortiyai Bnogta PO 
Mahipur Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3361 Karam Singh Pan Singh
Vill. Samot PO Tarella Tehsil 
Churah Chamba H.P. 176316

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3362
Ghanshyama 
Sharma Tek Ram

Vill. Begi Dhar PO Ralla Tehsil 
Sainj Kullu H.P. 175134

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3363 Sudesh Thakur Surender Pal 
Vill. Dhanrashi PO Sadhot 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175024

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3364 Kalpna Sharma Vidya Sagar
W/o Vishal Sharma VPO 
Dharot Tehsil Solan Solan H.P. 173213

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3365 Vivek Dhiman Rajinder Dhiman
VPO Gharoh Tehsil 
Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176215

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled
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3366 Abhishek Sharma Ram Swaroop
Vill. Deot PO Tal Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 177401

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3367 Sumit Malhotra K.K. Sharma
H. No. 60 Housing Board 
Colony Bagla Daundi Mandi Mandi H.P. 175021

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3368  Gunnidhi Chandel 
Manender Singh 
Chandel

Vill. Bhagetpur PO Talai Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174030

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3369 Shivani Vinay Kumar
Vill. Soutta PO Nagrota Gazian 
Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176045

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3370 Mamta Devi Ghotu Ram
W/o Pyra Lal Vill. Balther PO 
Kasladi Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P. 175105

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3371 Raman Kumar Kuldeep Kumar
Vill. Sai PO Alampur Tehsil 
Jaisinghpur Kangra H.P. 176082

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3372 Chetna Thakur
Udham Singh 
Thakur VPO pali Tehsil Padhar Mandi H.P. 175001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3373 Tej Ram Dayak Ram
Vill. Kandhi PO Balichowki 
Tehsil Chachyot Mandi H.P. 175106

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3374 Tilak Raj Hans Raj
SBI Mutual Fund C/o SBI Main 
Branch Mandi Mandi H.P. 175001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3375 Rakesh Kumar Gian Chand
Vill. Sulpur PO Bhambla Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175004

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3376 Meena Kumari Prem Singh

W/o Jai Prakash Vill. Lower 
Chamba PO Jambla Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175030

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3377 Pramila Devi Bhikham Ram
W/o Jeet Singh VPO Samrahan 
Tehsil Kotli Mandi H.P. 175003

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3378 Vandana Kumari Banke Bihari Lal
W/o Sandeep Sharma VPO 
Sadhot Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175037

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3379 Vineet Paras Ram
Vill. Ghanri PO Shoghi Tehsil 
shimla Shimla H.P. 171002

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3380 Partap Chand Jarmo Ram
Vill. Guwar PO Junda Tehsil 
Bharmour Chamba H.P. 176324

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3381 Gagan Kumar shiv Ram
Vill. Bhour PO kanaid Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P. 174402

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3382 Chaman Lal Sohan Singh
Vill. Gadhyadi PO Rakhoh 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175042

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3383 Raveen Singh Kuldeep Singh
Vill. Umri PO Kauna Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P. 176107

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3384 Tek Chand Meen Chand
Vill. Udhnu PO Shorshan 
Tehsil Karsog Mandi H.P. 175010

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3385 Suresh Kumar Ram Swaroop
Vill. Kotri PO KW Bhood 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173026

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3386 Ram Krishan Amar Singh
Vill. Unger PO Jarag Tehsil 
Sangrah Sirmour H.P. 173022

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3387 Anil Kumar Tula Ram
Vill. Kharog PO Manda Tehsil 
Kasauli Solan H.P. 173209

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled
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3388 Arun Kumar Sham Paul VPO Samnoli Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P. 177110
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3389 Rohit Rana Kamal Singh VPO Bathu Tehsil Haroli Una H.P. 174301
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3390 Rajani Devi Ram Singh

W/o Naresh Kumar Vill. Tarot 
PO Kanaid Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar Mandi H.P. 175019

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3391 Seema Devi Babu Ram
Vill. Baraban PO Kolar Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3392 Indu Bala Mohan Singh W.No. 5 VPO & Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P. 177101
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3393 Vikram Singh Dharm Singh 
Vill. Mehat PO Kando Kansar 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173022

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3394 Ravi Dutt Ronki Ram VPO Moginand Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P. 176061
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3395 Arti Hem Raj

W/o Pawan Kumar Vill. 
Dhimma PO Sarol Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba H.P. 176310

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3396 Kalpna Kumari Ram Dass
Vill. Sianji Kothi PO Jai Devi 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar `Mandi H.P. 175031

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3397 Shammi Kumar Janak Chand
Vill. Parman PO Kachhera 
Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kangra H.P. 176076

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3398 Dinesh Kumar Puran Chand H.No. 875/3 Amarpur Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3399 Vikas Singh Jagdish Chand
Vill. Malkota PO & Tehsil 
Bharmour Chamba H.P. 176315

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3400 Lalit Kumar Birbal 
Vill. Sharti PO Mahogi Tehsil 
Balichowki Mandi H.P. 175124

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3401 Baldev Singh Sher Singh
Vill. Marghan PO Bhalyani 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P. 175102

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3402 Sandeep Kumar Relu Ram
Vill. Kishan Pura PO Jamni 
Wala Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3403 Ankush Negi Balbir Singh VPO Duni Tehsil Kalpa Kinnaur H.P. 172108
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3404 Rekha Devi Rati Ram
Vill. Dabriya PO Birla Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173022

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3405 Mamta Sharma Sukhdarshan
Vill. Mandi Majhotli PO Banah 
Ki Ser Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour H.P. 173024

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3406 Mehar Kaur Nek Ram
Vill. Bharapur PO Dholakuan 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3407 Kamal Jeet Bhag Singh
Vill. Aulla PO Sei Kothi Tehsil 
Churah Chamba H.P. 176316

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3408 Pankaj Sanjay Kumar VPO & Tehsil Nagrota Bagwan Kangra H.P. 176047
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled
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3409 Bhagmal Dulchi Ram

Vill. Durga Kaloni Taruwala 
W.no. 4 H.No. 220/20 Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3410 Balbir Singh Mohan Lal VPO Tikkar Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P. 176087
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3411 Meena Kumari
Laik Ram 
Dhiman

Vill. Bani Bassa PO Khunni 
Tehsil Nankhari Shimla H.P. 172021

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3412
Daya Rani /Dipika 
Jassal Raj Kumar

Jassal Photo Studio Dadahu 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173022

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3413 Rakesh Sharma Daya Ram
Vill. Godhan PO Navgaon 
Tehsil Arki Solan H.P. 171102

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3414 Amnish Kumar Jiwan Kumar
Vill. Bhaloon PO Thora 
Bhaloon Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176201

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3415 Kritika Kumari Prem Rattan VPO Moorang Tehsil Moorang Kinnaur H.P. 172109
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3416 Sonam Chhering Tamdup Dorje
Vill. Chichong PO Lossar 
Tehsil Kaza Lahul Spiti H.P. 172114

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3417 Shashi Bhushan Man singh
Vill. Neron PO Kaulanwal 
Abhood Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173026

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3418 Kaka Ram Balbir Singh
Vill. Katora PO Banethi Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3419 Veenita Gupta Hans Raj Gupta
Main Bazzar Arki W.No. 4 
Arki Solan H.P. 173208

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3420 Meena Devi Girdhari Lal VPO Kolar Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173001
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3421 Anu Kumar Babu Ram
Vill. Opdhu PO Chakli Tehsil 
nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3422 Anil Kumar Ghindro
Vill. Lahrota PO Badkha Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba H.P. 176312

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3423 Om Prakash Chattar singh
Vill. Miyog PO & Tehsil 
Rajgarh Sirmour H.P. 173101

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3424 Suman Ganga Ram VPO Mandhol Tehsil Jubbal Shimla H.P. 171215
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3425 Amit Kumar Mahinder Singh
Vill. Jharer PO Yol Jharer 
Tehsil Shahpur Kangra H.P. 176208

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3426 Rajeev  Kumar Jyoti Ram
Vill. Frotaka PO Bathri Tehsil 
Dalhousie Chamba H.P. 176305

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3427 Sanjay Kumar Padam Nar
Vill. Shudhurang PO Reckong 
Peo Tehsil kalpa Kinnaur H.P. 172107

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3428 Shashi Kapoor
Chatter Singh 
Kapoor

H.No. 1231/6 Amerpur PO 
&Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3429 Monika Kumari Jagdish  
Vill. Ghangeet PO Karyas 
Tehsil Pangi Chamba H.P. 176323

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3430 Preeti Satpal
Vill. Nerijagela PO Karganoo 
Sanora Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour H.P. 173223

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled



Page 184

3431 Dinesh Kumar Ram Lal VPO Malat Tehsil Chopal Shimla H.P. 171210
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3432 Goverdhan Durga Ram
Vill. Falindi PO Bagshar Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi H.P. 175010

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3433 Sameer Kumar Madan lal
Vill. Jaru PO Matroo Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175032

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3434 Anil Kumar Maan Singh
Vill. Chehla PO Mehla Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba H.P. 176311

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3435 Sarwan Kumar Thakur Sain
Vill. Kacharang PO Nathpa 
Tehsil Nichar Kinnaur H.P. 172115

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3436 Vikram Singh Sahi Ram 
Vill. Shachi PO Jarag Tehsil 
Sangrah Sirmour H.P. 173022

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3437 Nisha Sharma
Jagat Ram 
Sharma

W/o Jai Dev H.No. 13 Kaleen 
JN Nirla PO Solan Tehsil Solan Solan H.P. 173212

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3438 Ruchika Kumari Roshan Lal
Vill. Mandrera PO Kothi Tehsil 
Baijnath Kangra H.P. 176088

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3439 Anil Sharma
Bhupender 
Kumar

Vill. Nehra PO Chambi Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175018

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3440 Ranjeet Singh Inder Sen VPO Ribba Tehsil Moorang Kinnaur H.P. 172116
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3441 Pariksha Devi Mata Ram

W/o Gopi Chand Vill. 
Tirmalidyar PO Dadahu Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173022

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3442 Abhishek Mehta
Tara Chand 
Mehta

W.No. 4 H.No. 99 PO &Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3443 Chander Veer Ram Pal VPO Duni Tehsil Kalpa Kinnaur H.P. 172108
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3444 Nisha Chandel Bal Raj
Park Area Servent Qtr. Room 
No-5 Khalini Shimla Shimla H.P. 171002

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3445 Malkiat Chand Sher Singh VPO Pandoga Tehsil Una Una H.P. 177207
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3446 Payal Jiya Lal
Pandey Niwas Kelti PO Bharari 
Tehsil Shimla Shimla H.P. 171001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3447 Kewal Ram Kundan lal
H.No. 276 VPO Dharogra 
Tehsil Sunni Shimla H.P. 171019

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3448 Surender Sahab Singh
Vill. Kuphari PO Kohlari Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba H.P. 176310

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3449 Madan Singh Meena Ram
Vill. Kinu PO Panog Tehsil 
Shilai Sirmour H.P. 173027

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3450 Raju Ram Kalyan Chand
Vill. Dhoukhal PO Pathiar 
Tehsil kangra Kangra H.P. 176047

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3451 Rachna Devi Swadesh Kumar
W/o Manjeet Singh VPO 
Badgaon Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174026

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3452 Lucky Pritam Singh
Vill. Bkhail PO Deoli Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur H.P. 174001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled
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3453 Bhuteshwari Devi Doom Ram
Vill. Nowro PO Syanji Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi Mandi H.P. 175027

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3454 Anita Devi Prem Chand VPO Karhota Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176044
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3455 Manoj Kumar Nikku Ram
Vill. Solag Jurasi PO Dobha 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur H.P. 174001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3456 Mohit Sharma
Madan Lal 
Sharma VPO Dohb Tehsil Shahpur Kangra H.P. 176206

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3457
Nitesh Kumar 
Sharma

Ramesh Chand 
Sharma

Vill. Munjaram PO Dramman 
Tehsil Shahpur Kangra H.P. 176206

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3458 Ajayab Singh Ajmer Singh
H.No. 141 W.No. 5 Near Shiva 
Colony Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3459 Savita Devi Ghondi Ram

W/o Satish Kumar VPO 
Nagrota Bagwan Tehsil 
Nagrota Bagwan Kangra H.P. 176047

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3460 Rakesh Kumar Sohan Lal
Vill. Sihra PO Binola Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur H.P. 174001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3461 Sahil Chhetri
Sunil Kumar 
Chhetri

H.No. 173 Lower Bazzar 
Subathu Cantt Solan Solan H.P. 173206

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3462 Dinesh Kumar Tek Chand
Vill. Sheo PO Dhalara Tehsil 
Sandhol Mandi H.P. 176090

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3463 Rakesh Laik Ram  
Vill. Sharan PO Barch Tehsil 
Rampur Shimla H.P. 172022

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3464 Ritu Sharma Yash Pal
Vill. Sulyan PO Dhaneta Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177041

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3465 Sunil Sharma Kheem Dev
Vill. Jeeba PO Raila Tehsil 
Sainj Kullu H.P. 175134

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3466 Sandeep Kumar Jaswent Singh
Vill. Gabet Bher PO 
Mubarikpur Tehsil Amb Una H.P. 177202

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3467 Devi Singh Thogliya Ram 
Vill. Khanbga PO Badgram 
Tehsil Bharmour Chamba H.P. 176324

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3468 Vipan Kumar Vijay Kumar VPO Tarkwari Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176045
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3469 Vikas Thakur Hukam Thakur VPO Alathu Tehsil Mandi Mandi H.P. 175001
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3470
Ajay Karan 
Sharma Rakesh Kumar

Vill. Dhelu PO&Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175015

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3471 Ajay Kumar Nag Raj VPO Saklana Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175050
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3472 Yash Dev Singh Phlatu Ram 
Vill. Pukhru PO Lagru Tehsil 
Khundian Kangra H.P. 176031

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3473 Ranbir Singh Baldev Singh
Vill. Sukhbag PO Chauntra 
Tehsil Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175032

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3474 Mohit Tilak Raj  
W. No. 7 Vill. Rajgarh PO & 
Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P. 177101

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled
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3475 Mohan Lal Krishan Lal
Vill. Behran Po & Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174031

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3476 Deepak Kumar Gian Chand
Vill. Sakri PO Rehan Tehsil 
Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176022

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3477 Savita Rana Prahlad Singh
Vill. Mandhol PO Thara Tehsil 
Baijnath Kangra H.P. 176125

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3478 Priyanka Sharma Kamal Chand Gaurav Kunj New Shimla Shimla H.P. 171009
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3479 Pooja Kashyap Des Raj kashyap
Vill. Haripur PO Sarol Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba H.P. 176325

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3480 Shivalika Ramesh Kumar W.No. 5 H.No. 207 Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 177001
Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3481
Dharmender 
Kumar Mul Chand

H.No. 10/1Sarteyola PO Mahun 
Nag Tehsil Karsog Mandi H.P. 175010

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3482 Rohit Bhardwaj Om Parkash 
Vill. Nihog PO Banethi Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3483 Satya Pal Roshan Singh
Vill. Danewtha PO Delath 
Tehsil Rampur Shimla H.P. 172028

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3484 Suneel Kumar Pritam Chand
Vill. Bag PO Daulatpur Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra H.P. 176038

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3485 Dinesh Kumar Babu Ram
Vill. Bihal PO Balh Bihal 
Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 176040

Essential Qualification not 
fulfilled

3486 Onkar Chand Machala Ram
VPO Khaniyara Thira Tehsil 
Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176218

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3487 Ashwani kumar Piar Chand
Vill. Jahari PO Naswal Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P. 174021

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3488 Menka Devi Desh Raj
Vill. Neri PO Jamli Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur H.P. 174011

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3489 Nokhi Ram Shobha Ram
Vill. Sharog PO Sholi Tehsil 
Rampur Bushahr Shimla H.P. 172001

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3490 Ajay Kumar Krishan VPO Rajal Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P. 176001
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3491 Sanjeev Bhanu Shamsher Singh
H.No. 233 W.No. 10 PO & 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P. 175101

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3492 Vikas Bhanu Shamsher Singh
H.No.233 W.No. 10 Po&Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu H.P. 175101

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3493 Sudershna Bhanu Shamsher Singh
H.No.233 W.No. 10 Po&Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu H.P. 175101

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3494 Isha Nalwa Yash Pal Nalwa VPO Vashisht Tehsil Manali Kullu H.P. 175131
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3495 Lachhmi Singh Balak Ram
JCB Public School Kasumpti 
New Shimla Shimla H.P. 171009

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3496 Radha  Daulat Ram VPO Beetan Tehsil Haroli Una H.P. 176601
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3497 Surender Kumar Hari Chand VPO & Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour H.P. 173023
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned
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3498 Pankaj Bhardwaj Ramesh Kumar
VPO Balakrupi Tehsil 
Jaisinghpur Kangra H.P. 176082

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3499 Preeti Chander Sain
Vill. Barwas PO Sataun Tehsil 
paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173029

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3500 Kiran Balam Ram

28 Family Line Set No. 10/11 
Boileauganj Shimla PO 
Summerhill Shimla Shimla H.P. 171005

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3501 Manju Kumari Milap Chand

C/o Principal Par Amount 
Public School Giaboung VPO 
Biaboung Tehsil Pooh Kinnaur H.P. 172110

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3502 yogita Devi Prem Pal
Vill. Baruwala PO Dwbhood 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173026

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3503 Akshay Kumar Mohar Singh
Vill. Malodan PO Jangal Tehsil 
Jaisinghpur Kangra H.P. 176082

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3504 Manu Priya
Pawan Kumar 
Khular

Chadha Niwas Sadhna Ghati 
Chotta Shimla Shimla H.P. 171002

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3505 Navjeet Singh Avtar Singh
Durga Cottage Kanlog CPRI 
kanlog Shimla Shimla H.P. 171001

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3506 Lalita
Babu Ram 
Sharma

Vill. Narar PO karyali Tehsil 
Sunni Shimla H.P. 171018

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3507 Vikas Rana Satish Chand VPO Dol Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P. 177101
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3508 Nidesh Kumari Karam Chand
Vill. Devidehara PO Bathri 
Tehsil Dalhousie Chamba H.P. 176306

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3509 Avinash Thakur Jaswant Singh
Vill. Nara Jiana PO Galore 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177026

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3510 pankaj Kumar Shyama Nand
Vill. Ghurla PO Bamta Tehsil 
Chopal Shimla H.P. 171211

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3511 Abhishek Sharma Keshav Chand
Vill. Ropa PO Bhgher Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P. 174021

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3512 Kapil Thakur Sunder Singh
Vill. Ropari PO Bhuthi Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu H.P. 175102

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3513 Ashok Kumar Amar Singh VPO Bhatera Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175034
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3514 Raj Kumar Birbal 
Vill. Koulapur PO Chamukha 
Tehsil Rakkar Kangra H.P. 177033

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3515 Pritama Devi Hari Ram
W/o Vijay Kumar Vill. Kathala 
PO Dul Tehsil Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175015

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3516 Priyanka Devi Puran Chand
Vill. Shamleta PO Zanduta 
Tehsil Rishi Kesh Bilaspur H.P. 174001

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3517 Kanchan Devi Karnail Singh
Vill. Thouna PO Tundi Tehsil 
Bhattiyat Chamba H.P. 176207

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3518 Bandana Devi Thanthi Ram VPO Brikhmani Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175027
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned
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3519 Harish Kumar Desh Raj VPO Kakrot Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176048
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3520 Mamta Devi Shyam Singh
Vill. Chhatri PO Makreri Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175015

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3521 Disha Kumari Mahesh prasad VPO Barswan Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175036
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3522 Abhinav Guleria Vinod Kumar
Vill. Panjehti PO Talyahar 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175001

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3523 Suresh Kumar Pirthi Singh
Vill. Sikardi PO Surla Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3524 Suman Bala Kanshi Ram

W/o Lekh Raj Complete 
Computer Campus Main Bazzar 
Nurpur Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176202

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3525 Kamna Chaman Lal  
Vill. Seri PO Galanag Tehsil 
Solan Solan H.P. 173212

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3526 Neha Malhotra 
Naval Kishore 
Malhotra

W/o Kapil Tandon H.no. 231/7 
Samkhetr PO Mandi Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P. 175001

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3527 Dinesh Kumar Layak Chand
Vill. Chhaprot PO Bassi Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175015

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3528 Halya Devi Krishan Lal
VPO Rakol Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar Mandi H.P. 175038

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3529 Sanya Kumari Heera Nand
Vill. Dharachamarla PO Digerh 
Tehsil Anni Kullu H.P. 172026

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3530 Seeta Devi Mohan Lal

W/o Narender Kumar Vill. 
Kadhar PO Kandaghat Tehsil 
Kandaghat Solan H.P. 173215

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3531 Ram singh Gulhu Ram VPO Rei Tehsil Pangi Chamba H.P. 176323
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3532 Kamal Kishor Nanak Chand
Vill. Chasak PO Seachu Nala 
Tehsil Killar Pangi Chamba H.P. 176323

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3533 Bhupeshwar Kanshi Ram
Vill. Ser Glotiya PO Danghat 
Tehsil Arki Solan H.P. 171102

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3534 Deepika Banyal 
Partap Singh 
Banyal

Vill. Samoh PO Bani Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 174304

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3535 Shilpa Devi Bhawani Dutt VPO & Tehsil Bharmour Chamba H.P. 176315
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3536 Reena Harbans lal
W/o Sanjay Kumar VPO Hatli 
Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176200

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3537 Abhishek Bhup Singh
Vill. Basadhar PO Tandu Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi Mandi H.P. 175001

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3538 Aman Kumar Bhup Singh
Vill. Basadhar PO Tandu Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi Mandi H.P. 175001

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3539 Pramod Kumar Anant Ram
Vill. Chakli PO Thakur Dwara 
Tehsil PaCHHAD Sirmour H.P. 173024

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned
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3540 Ashwani kumar Brij Lal
VPO AbdhaniGhat Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P. 174021

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3541 Kiran Besta Bhagat Ram
Besta Bhawan Thana Tehsil 
Chopal Shimla H.P. 171211

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3542 Kumari Anisha Durga Dass

W/o Sanju Kumar Vill. 
Bhagyaar PO Chail Chowk 
Tehsil Chachiot Mandi H.P. 175028

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3543 Kavita Kameshwar 
W/o Pradeep Sharma Shri Ram 
Nikten Chakker Sandal Shimla Shimla H.P. 171005

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3544 Nisha Man Singh Rana
W/o Jitender Kumar VPO 
Gutkar Tehsil Balh Mandi H.P. 175021

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3545 Amit Thakur Krishan Kumar
Vill. Ner PO Deot Tehsil 
Multhan Kangra H.P. 175013

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3546
Sanjana 
Choudhary Ranjeet Singh VPO Dadh Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P. 176052

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3547 Sanjay Kumar Megh Singh
Vill. Upper Dattal PO Tikker 
Tehsil palampur Kangra H.P. 176087

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3548 Savita Devi Babu Ram
W/o Vikas Rai C/o Rai Soda 
Factory Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176215

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3549 Swati Chopra jagjeevan Chopra
W/o Vipan Kumar Viil Jhateri 
PO Jhaniari Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 177001

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3550 Kamal Jeet Raj Mal
Vill. Asanpatt PO Lahla Tehsil 
palampur Kangra H.P. 176059

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3551 Vandana Rani Kuldeep Chand VPO Dadh Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P. 176052
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3552 Kavita Devi Ashok Kumar VPO pharer Tehsil palampur Kangra H.P. 176064
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3553 Shanui Chauhan
Mast Ram 
Chauhan

Chauhan Niwas kamal Nagar 
Shimla Shimla H.P. 171006

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3554 Amit Kumar Kunj Lal
Vill. Malura PO Bathri Tehsil 
Dalhousie Chamba H.P. 176306

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3555 Geetesh Thakur Heera Singh
Vill. Chamyawal PO Sujhila 
Tehsil Arki Solan H.P. 173208

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3556 Bimla Devi Maya Ram Vill. Soyra PO Balt Tehsil Balh Mandi H.P. 175008
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3557 Ramneesh Kumar Parshotam Singh VPO Ludret PO Dehra Gopipur Kangra H.P. 176027
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3558 Vishal Prem Singh
Vill. Bhailu PO Baroti Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 176042

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3559 pankaj Kumar Kuldeep Singh
Vill. Nuchhwan PO Karloti 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P. 174029

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3560 Vineet Kumar Kartar Chand
Vill. Bagh PO Alampur Tehsil 
Jaisinghpur Kangra H.P. 176082

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3561 Arun Sharma Pradeep Sharma
Vill. Sheena Ghat PO Kujji 
Tehsil pachhad Sirmour H.P. 173229

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned
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3562 Nidhi Dhiman Satish Kumar
Vill. Malahra PO Sihunta 
Tehsil Bhattiyat Chamba H.P. 176207

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3563 Vishal Chaudhary Mohinder Pal
Vill. Khajurna PO Har Jalari 
Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P. 176038

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3564 Vicky Sarwan Singh
Vill. Nugran PO Kashmir 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177006

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3565 Naveen Kumar Chhotu Ram VPO Arla Tehsil palampur Kangra H.P. 176102
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3566 Ganesh Dutt Desh Raj
Vill. Nanori PO Jhajja Kothi 
Tehsil Churah Chamba H.P. 176316

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3567 Yash Paul Bansi Lal
Vill. Kot PO Chamary Tehsil 
Bangana Una H.P. 174308

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3568 Mandeep Sharma Yog Raj VPO & Tehsil Bangana Una H.P. 174307
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3569 Vishal Rawat parkash Chand VPO Dhirwin Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176045
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3570 Vipan Kumar Kuldeep Chand VPO Dahwb Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176051
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3571 Mohit Kumar Subhash Chand VPO Mohtli Tehsil Indora Kangra H.P. 176403
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3572 Manu Kumari Gandhi Ram
Vill. Tangroti Khas PO Yol 
Cantt Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176052

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3573 Abhilash Kumar Ashok Kumar
Vill. Bard PO Banikhet Tehsil 
Dalhousie Chamba H.P. 176303

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3574 Ravinder Kumar Nikka Ram
Vill. Beri Darolan PO Behna 
Jattan Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174024

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3575 Chetan Kumar Randeep Kumar VPO Sainwala Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173030
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3576 Bhim Singh Hari Chand
Vill. Sukhchainpur PO Kolar 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173001

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3577 Suraj Kumar Jaisi Ram 
Vill. Fatti PO Goli Tehsil 
Dalhousie Chamba H.P. 176306

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3578 Pardeep Kumar Munshi Ram
Vill. Har Upper PO Saman 
Kothi Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 177119

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3579 Deepa Sharma
Mansa Ram 
Sharma

Kaith Lodge Shangti PO 
Sanjauli Tehsil Shimla Shimla H.P. 171006

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3580 Manoj Kumar Madan Lal VPO Doli Tehsil Nalagarh Solan H.P. 174102
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3581 Lakhvir Chauhan Baldev  
Vill. Sulpur PO Bhambla Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175004

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3582 Ajay Kumar Giri Dhar
Vill. Sarsari PO Jallugran 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P. 175105

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3583 Rohit Sharma Prem Chand VPO Sunehra Tehsil Una Una H.P. 174303
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3584 Reena Kumari Ajay Kumar
W/o Tilak Raj Vill. Dera PO 
Kiani Tehsil Chamba Chamba H.P. 176310

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned
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3585 Mohinder Singh Jeet Singh VPO Attara Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176204
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3586 Asha Kumari Dalmeer
Vill. Behral PO Batamandi 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3587 Dev Prakash Rattan Singh
Vill. Gatlog PO Bhujond Tehsil 
Sangrah Sirmour H.P. 173023

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3588 Vijay Kumar Shyam Lal VPO Paprola Tehsil Baijnath Kangra H.P. 176115
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3589 Droupadi Dalip Singh
Vill. Shill PO Banjar Tehsil 
Banjar Kullu H.P. 175123

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3590 Vikas Thakur Onkar Singh
Vill. Amb Salther PO Amb 
Pathiar Tehsil Jawalamukhi Kangra H.P. 176031

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3591 Sonam Lata Attar Singh

W/o Suresh Kumar Vill. 
Kutlahar PO Talara Tehsil 
Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176051

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3592 Divya Sharma Sudhir Sharma
VPO Nagheta Tehsil paonta 
Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3593 Narender Kumar Satya Ram 
Vill. Badon(Jamli) PO Surla 
Tehsil nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3594 Ajay Kumar Rajinder Kumar VPO Thandol Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P. 176087
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3595 Sheetal Rakesh Kumar Govt. Girls Hostel Kullu Kullu H.P. 175101
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3596 Sandeep Moti Ram Boy's Hostel Kullu Kullu H.P. 173103
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3597 Mamta Devi Hari Ram
W/o Ravi Dutt Vill. Kasaru PO 
Badhaghat Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P. 174029

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3598 Anu Radha Parshotam Dass VPO Proian Tehsil Bangana Una H.P. 174321
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3599 Raj Kumar Roop Lal VPO Sidhpurghar Tehsil Jawali Kangra H.P. 176021
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3600 Suman Kumar Bhalkhu Ram
Vill. Dippur PO Hatwar Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P. 174028

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3601 Vinod Kumar Jagdish Chand VPO Dhundla Tehsil Bangana Una H.P. 174308
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3602 Rajesh Kumar Chait Ram
Vill. Kunala PO Raghunathpura 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur H.P. 174005

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3603 Poonam Soni Jyoti Prakash
W/o Sudershan Kumar VPO 
Sapni Tehsil Sangla Kinnaur H.P. 172105

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3604 Sunil Kumar Rumi Ram
Vill. Nagan PO Chukku Tehsil 
padhar Mandi H.P. 175012

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3605 Deepali Prithi Raj

W/o Subhash Chand Vill. 
Sayanh Kansa Chowk PO 
Lohara Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175027

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned
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3606 Mukesh Kumar Hans Raj VPO Basaral Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177301
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3607 Rohit Kumar Pyare Lal
Vill. Tutu PO Delath Tehsil 
Rampur Shimla H.P. 172028

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3608 Malkiyat Walia Ram ji Walia VPO Kandbari Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P. 176061
Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3609 Sangeeta Chura Ram 
W/o Prem Pal Vill. Kundacode 
PO Jadoli Tehsil Nirmand Kullu H.P. 172024

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3610 Sonia Ram Lok
Vill . Plankhwala PO 
Barotiwala Tehsil Baddi Solan H.P. 174103

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3611 Mayank Kumar Narotam Chand
Vill. Fasta PO Marhoon Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P. 176092

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3612 Chander parkash Shiv Dutt Sharma
Vill. Tutoo PO Delath Tehsil 
Rampur Bushahr Shimla H.P. 172028

Post Code & Name Not 
Mentioned

3613 Anita Attri Niku Ram Attri VPO Arhal Tehsil Rohru Shimla H.P. 171223 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3614 Naresh Singh Budhi Singh
Vill. Hadwal PO Dhameta 
Tehsil Fatehpur Kangra H.P. 176025 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3615 Veer Sagar Kushak Pal VPO & Tehsil Kalpa Kinnaur H.P. 172108 D.O.B. Not Mentioned
3616 Chetna Thakur Kushak Pal VPO & Tehsil Kalpa Kinnaur H.P. 172108 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3617 Veena Kumari Bhim Singh
Vill. Dyandli PO Nerwa Tehsil 
Chopal Shimla H.P. 171210 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3618 Mini Devi
C/o Kailash Chand VPO 
Mundkhar Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176044 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3619 Reeta Laiq Ram Vill. Koti PO Jais Tehsil Theog Shimla H.P. 171201 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3620 Rohit Kumar Narayan Singh VPO Sidhpur Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175040 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3621 Manoj Sharma Ravinder Sharma

Luxmi Kuttir Below Parimehl 
Jiwnoo Colony Kasumpti 
Shimla Shimla H.P. 171009 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3622 Minakshi Hem Raj
Chander Bhaga Girl Hostel 
Room No 14 HPU Shimla Shimla H.P. 171005 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3623 Mohinder Kumar Karam Chand
Vill. Dangri PO Manjyat Tehsil 
Arki Solan H.P. 173208 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3624 Anuj Kumar Tilak Raj  
Vill. Nagabari PO Raja Ka 
Bagh Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176201 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3625 Pratibha Kumari Nek Ram
Vill. Manjgaon PO Shahdhar 
Tehsil Rampur Shimla H.P. 172102 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3626 Ramesh Kumar Kewal Ram
Vill. Bhatna PO Sarain Tehsil 
Chopal Shimla H.P. 171211 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3627 Radha Devi Dharam Prakash VPO Chaba Tehsil Sunni Shimla H.P. 171301 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3628 Vijay Kumar Gian Chand
Vill. Balari PO Sialkar Tehsil 
Khundian Kangra H.P. 176032 D.O.B. Not Mentioned
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3629 Chander Prakash Satya Nand
Vill. Puchhwara  PO Sirh Kund 
Tehsil Chamba Chamba H.P. 176061 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3630 Man Singh Neem Dorje VPO Sunnam Tehsil Pooh Kinnaur H.P. 172110 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3631 Rohit Chauhan Ramesh Chand
Police Line Kaithu PO AGPO 
Tehsil Shimla Shimla H.P. 171003 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3632 Purnima Devi Raghuvir Singh
Vill. Jola P O Pandhiun Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P. 175001 D.O.B. Not Mentioned

3633 Yan Dassi Paras Ram
Vill. Danogi PO Bharath Tehsil 
bhunter Kullu H.P. 175125 Received after due date

3634 Kumari Santosh Krishan Lal
Vill. Maili PO Kalbog Tehsil 
Kotkhai Shimla H.P. 171225

D.O.B. Wrongly 
Mentioned

3635 Pankaj Thakur Suresh Thakur
Vill. Shilla PO Fral Tehsil 
Kumarsain Shimla H.P. 172029

D.O.B. Wrongly 
Mentioned

3636 Reena Kumari Om Parkash 
VPO Lower Ghallaur Tehsil 
Jawala Mukhi Kangra H.P. 176031

D.O.B. Wrongly 
Mentioned

3637 Ajay Kumar Pala Ram
Vill. Galoti PO & Tehsil 
Khundian Kangra H.P. 176030

D.O.B. Not Clearly 
Mentioned

3638 Shalu Beli Ram
Vill. Badrenwa PO & Tehsil 
Kotkhai Shimla H.P. 171202

D.O.B. Not Clearly 
Mentioned

3639 Diksha Chunni Lal
Vill. Gharshal PO Devi Dhar 
Tehsil Chirgaon Shimla H.P. 171214

D.O.B. Not Clearly 
Mentioned

3640 Rajender Kumar Bhalku Ram
Vill. Sailpab PO Kull Sailpab 
Tehsil Chopal Shimla H.P. 171217

D.O.B. Not Clearly 
Mentioned

3641 Manisha Kalyan Singh
VPO Amboya Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025

D.O.B. Not Clearly 
Mentioned

3642 Anu Tulsi Ram
Vill. Sharad PO Chanda Dhar 
Tehsil Chopal Shimla H.P. 171210 Category Not Mentioned

3643 Kashmiran Devi Ram Saran
W/o Bhag Singh Vill. Racchera 
PO Matla Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174034 Category Not Mentioned

3644 Pardeep Kaur kalkeeyat Singh
Vill. Fatehpur PO Nangran 
Tehsil Una Una H.P. 174315 Category Not Mentioned

3645 Mohinder Kumar Jagat Ram  
Vill. Aura PO Aura Phatti 
Tehsil Bharmour Chamba H.P. 176324 Category Not Mentioned

3646 Sumit Natter Singh
VPO Banore Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Category Not Mentioned

3647 Jyoti Prakash Bhagat Singh
Vill. Yuwarangi PO Kothi 
Tehsil Kalpa Kinnaur H.P. 172107 Category Not Mentioned

3648 Jasvir Singh Ram Parkash
W. No 6 H.No. 104 By Pass PO 
& Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Category Not Mentioned

3649 Shruti Minhas Jia Lal Minhas
W.No. 13 House No. 72 Kaleen 
Solan Solan H.P. 173212 Category Not Mentioned

3650 Amit Kumar Subhash Chand
VPO Gharoh Tehsil 
Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176215 Category Not Mentioned

3651 Rachana Girdhari Lal Costapan Set No 7 Shimla Shimla H.P. 171001 Category Not Mentioned
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3652 Neeta Rani Pawan Kumar
W/o Susheel Kumar VPO 
Panjawar Dhaki Tehsil Haroli Una H.P. 177208 Category Not Mentioned

3653 Diwan Chand Sant Ram VPO Bijani Tehsil Sadar Mandi Mandi H.P. 175001 Category Not Mentioned
3654 Rakesh Kumar Jaishi Ram VPO Lahla Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P. 176059 Category Not Mentioned

3655 Poonam Ranjit Singh

C/o Baldev Singh Block 
Devlopment Offide Keylong 
Tehsil Keylong Lahouol Spiti H.P. 175132 Category Not Mentioned

3656 Onkar Singh Balia Ram
Vill. Upper Tangroti PO 
Ramerh Tehsil Dhramshala Kangra H.P. 176052 Category Not Mentioned

3657 Shubhm Dhiman Raj Kumar
Vill. Chalad PO Majhog Sultani 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 177020 Category Not Mentioned

3658 Anjna Kumari Chatter Singh
Ayush Lodge Phase-3Kangna 
Dhar BCS New Shimla Shimla H.P. 171009 Category Not Mentioned

3659 Manish Kumar Ram Krishan
Vill. Dhanotu PO Mahadev 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175018 Category Not Mentioned

3660 Soma Devi Chet Ram
W/o Suresh Kumar VPO 
Bandla Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur H.P. 174021 Category Not Mentioned

3661 Oma Devi Baldev Singh

W/o Suriender Pal H.No. 487 
Hamirpur Anu Dayal Sai Niwas 
Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 177005 Category Not Mentioned

3662 Lal Chand Sant Ram
Vill. Dugnu PO Dhundan Tehsil 
Arki Solan H.P. 171102 Category Not Mentioned

3663 Ajay Kumar Lakhiya Ram
Vill. Mehrinkathla PO Nalti 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P. 174026 Category Not Mentioned

3664 Ranjna Mohan Singh
Vill. Bee PO Kao Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi H.P. 175011 Less Fee.

3665 Vishal Kumar Partap Singh  
VPO Amb Pathiar Tehsil 
Jawala Mukhi Kangra H.P. 176031 Less Fee.

3666
Sanjeevani 
Sharma Roshan Lal

Vill. Lothal PO Choori Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba H.P. 176311 Less Fee.

3667 Meenakshi Devi Piara Singh VPO Mairi Tehsil Amb Una H.P. 177210 Less Fee.

3668 Anita Kumari Rann Singh
Vill. Sidhpur PO Gagruhi 
Tehsil Khundian Kangra H.P. 176036 Less Fee.

3669 Chaman Lal Roshan Lal
Vill. Phandher PO Tantha 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P. 174026 Less Fee.

3670 Kamlesh Kumari Mahenderu
W/o Surender pal Vill. Druman 
PO Ropari Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175024 Less Fee.

3671 Salochna Cevi Padam Chand
W/o Gulvant Mukhiya VPO 
Gawasdogri Tehsil Chirgaon Shimla H.P. 171208 Less Fee.

3672 Karuna Padam Chand VPO Iswani Tehsil Chirgaon Shimla H.P. 171208 Less Fee.

3673 Vicky Madan Lal
VPO Ghera Tehsil 
Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176216 Less Fee.
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3674 Kush Nanda Bhag Singh
Vill. Baidi PO Bandi Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra H.P. 176209 Less Fee.

3675 Ram Kali Uday Ram 
Vill. Kuthachi PO Kamand 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175005 Less Fee.

3676 Sumit Kumar Hans Raj VPO Lanj Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P. 176026 Less Fee.

3677 Anju Bala Gian Chand
W/o Pankaj VPO Daroh Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P. 176092 Less Fee.

3678 Subhadra Kumari Toya Ram
W/o Bilu Chand VPO Pangi 
Tehsil Kalpa Kinnaur H.P. 172107 Less Fee.

3679 Krishna Devi Jagat Ram  
W/o Shiv Dass  Vill. Nyari PO 
Nand Tehsil Nalagarh Solan H.P. 174102 Less Fee.

3680 Gulshan Kumar Subhash Chand
Vill. Amtrar PO Sunehar Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra H.P. 176056 Less Fee.

3681 Sachin Kumar Hans Raj
W. No. 1 Prem Gali Nagrota 
Bagwan Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P. 176047 Less Fee.

3682 Ritta Devi Duni Chand VPO Kolar Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173001 Old form/less fee.

3683 Anil Kumar Gurdyal Singh
Moh. Upper Julakhri PO 
Hardaspura Tehsil Chamba Chamba H.P. 176318 Old form/less fee.

3684 Rarma Ram Nokhu Ram
Vill. Chhajwali PO Dasehra 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175036 Old form/less fee.

3685 Arvind Kumar Om Parkash 
Vill. Doligharana PO & Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177033 Old form/less fee.

3686 Amar Devi Hillar Singh
C/o Shiv Singh Negi Glanag 
Tehsil Solan Solan H.P. 173213 Old form/less fee.

3687 Neha Bhardwaj Kamal Singh
W/o Sachin Sood Moh. Surara 
PO & Tehsil Chamba Chamba H.P. 176310 Old form/less fee.

3688 Jagat Ram Het Ram
Vill. Bhon Bari PO Kala Hod 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175002 Old form/less fee.

3689 Munshi Ram Sunder Lal VPO Jamni Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175049 Old form/less fee.

3690 Lata Devi Sher Singh
Vill. Talsai PO Sehli Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P. 174401 Old form/less fee.

3691 Khem Chand Sohnu 
Vill. Kathyal PO Kummi Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P. 175006 Old form/less fee.

3692 Joginder pal Geega Ram
Vill. Bagehra Upper PO Bir 
Bhagehra Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur H.P. 176110 Old form/less fee.

3693 Sourabh Parmodh Singh
VPO Haldra Kona Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P. 176093 Old form/less fee.

3694 Ramesh Chand Diwan Chand
Vill. Karsut PO Bihani Tehsil 
Thunag Mandi H.P. 175047 Old form/less fee.

3695 Poonam Thakur
Om Parkash 
Thakur

Cheela House Kusumpati Tehsil 
Kusumpati Shimla H.P. 171009 Old form/less fee.

3696 Kapil Dev Ram Lal
Vill. Kalath PO Rajana Tehsil 
Sangrah Sirmour H.P. 173023 Old form/less fee.
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3697 Lalita Devi Sant Ram
Vill. Dhugiari PO Gagal Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra H.P. 176209 Old form/less fee.

3698 Aarti Netar Singh
VPO Kanaid Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar Mandi H.P. 174402 Old form/less fee.

3699 Vijay Singh Bhag Singh
C/o Deepak Studio Berthin 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174029 Old form/less fee.

3700 Kumari Rekha Shiv Ram
VPO Dofda Tehsil Rampur 
BSR Shimla H.P. 172102 Old form/less fee.

3701 Suresh Kumar Duni Chand
Vill. Badressa PO Brang 
Taehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175024 Old form/less fee.

3702
Baldev Singh 
Thakur Mangal Chand

Vill. Grahan PO Kasol Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu H.P. 175105 Old form/less fee.

3703 Saroj Mani Ram
Vill. Sheel PO Sheel Ghat 
Tehsil Rohru Shimla H.P. 171205 Old form/less fee.

3704 Dev Krishan Het Ram
Vill. Bagain PO Bhanera  
Tehsil Karsog Mandi H.P. 175011 Old form/less fee.

3705 Rakhi Sharma Ram Lal
W/o Rajesh Sharma VPO 
Tatiyana Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173029 Old form/less fee.

3706 Rajinder Kumar Parkash Singh
Vill. Daroh PO Chamiari Tehsil 
Bangana Una H.P. 174308 Old form/less fee.

3707 Butti Nath Gurdas Ram
Vill. Bainkuan PO Jamni Wala 
Tehsil paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Old form/less fee.

3708 Vivek Kumar Bali Ram 
Vill. Behari PO Kot Tehsil 
Chachyot Mandi H.P. 175028 Old form/less fee.

3709
Chandra Vati Jai Singh Vill Bhurla PO Jachh Tehsil 

Chachiot
Mandi HP 175039

less fee.

3710 Munish Kumar Manohar Lal
Vill. Balokhar PO Town 
Bharari Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176041 Old form/less fee.

3711 Neelam Duni Chand
W/o Bal Kishan Vill. Kalohan 
PO Bumbloo Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 177119 Old form/less fee.

3712 Uma Devi Baliya Ram
W/o Surjan Singh Vill. Sail PO 
Haripur Dhar Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour H.P. 173023 Old form/less fee.

3713 Seema Gehar Chand VPO Baragran Tehsil Manali Kullu H.P. 173129 Old form/less fee.

3714 Ravinder Kumar Piar Chand
Vill. Nangal Chowk PO Dada 
Siba Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P. 177106 Old form/less fee.

3715 Minakshi Bega Nand
Vill. Karedh PO Khun Tehsil 
Anni Kullu H.P. 172026 Old form/less fee.

3716 Sumit Thakur Surender Kumar
Vill. Bhatwan PO Basantpur 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175042 Old form/less fee.

3717 Aruna Janak Raj VPO Jhaniara Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 177001 Old form/less fee.

3718 Ishwar Dass Prithi Chand
Vill. Ansra PO Kitpal Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177038 Old form/less fee.
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3719 Bhuvneshwer Dutt Rishi Lal
SNS Library UHF Nauni Tehsil 
Solan Solan H.P. 173230 Old form/less fee.

3720 Anar Kali Devi Ram
W/o Bal Krishan Vill. Bag 
Shalana PO & Tehsil Karsog Mandi H.P. 175011 Old form/less fee.

3721 Rakesh Kumar Kishori Lal VPO Behin Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P. 177103 Old form/less fee.

3722 Lalita Kumari Ramesh Chand

W/o Vinod Kumar H.No. 
138/8Shoolini PO &Tehsil 
Solan Solan H.P. 173212 Old form/less fee.

3723 Pradeep Sharma Bhagat Ram
Vill. Khater PO Ser Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174031 Old form/less fee.

3724 Pushp Lata Jai Kishan

W/o Om Parkash Vill. Nichala 
Bhalwal PO Dada Siba Tehsil 
Dehra Kangra H.P. 177106 Old form/less fee.

3725 Anu Rekha
Harmesh Chand 
Gharu 

H.No. 32 Near Below Labour 
Hostel Lal Pani Shimla Shimla H.P. 171001 Old form/less fee.

3726 Lakhan Vijay Kumar
Vill. Laliar PO Soldha Tehsil 
Jawali Kangra H.P. 176225 Old form/less fee.

3727 Kusum Lata Charan Singh
Vill. Maleta PO & Tehsil Shri 
Naina Devi Ji Bilaspur H.P. 174310 Old form/less fee.

3728 Shammi Syal Kapura Ram Syal 
H.No. 220-B- Main Market 
Near PNB Sadar Bilaspur H.P. 174001 Old form/less fee.

3729 Yashodha Chaman Lal
Vill. Hawanu PO Sidhyani 
Tehsil Balh Mandi H.P. 175008 Old form/less fee.

3730 Pushap Raj Chet Ram VPO Galma Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175008 Old form/less fee.
3731 Tesari Devi Chet Singh VPO Galma Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175008 Old form/less fee.
3732 Neerja Thakur Chattar singh VPO Bhaleth Tehsil Sujanpur Hamirpur H.P. 176108 Old form/less fee.

3733 Rahul Sharma Shyam Lal
VPO Baroti Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar Mandi H.P. 175030 Old form/less fee.

3734 Kumari Satya Prem Sukh

C/o Smt Kaushlya Sharma 
FHW PHC Taklech PO Taklech 
Tehsil Rampur BSR Shimla H.P. 172001 Old form/less fee.

3735 Vinod Kumar Bir Singh
Vill. Lower Bhalwal PO Dada 
Siba Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P. 177106 Old form/less fee.

3736 Bhima Devi Noor Chand
Vill. Suma PO Showad Tehsil 
Anni Kullu H.P. 172026 Old form/less fee.

3737 Vikas Kumar Brij Lal VPO Sunhani Tehsil Jhundtta Bilaspur H.P. 174029 Old form/less fee.
3738 Poonam Kumari Ramesh Chand VPO Amman Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 177501 Old form/less fee.

3739 Ajay Pal Singh Udham Singh  
Vill. Deehar PO Talmehara 
Tehsil Bangana Una H.P. 174320 Old form/less fee.

3740 Shilpa  Satish Kumar
Vill. Dehrian PO Dohag Tehsil 
Dehra Gopipur Kangra H.P. 176029 Old form/less fee.

3741 Sumit Kumar Madho Ram VPO Kandral Tehsil Baijnath Kangra H.P. 176115 Old form/less fee.



Page 198

3742 Sataya Kumari Haria Ram

W/o Vinod Kumar Housing 
Board Colony H.No. HIG 126 
W. No. 7 Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 177001 Old form/less fee.

3743 Deepak Kumar Mohan Lal VPO Jharag Tehsil Jubbal Shimla H.P. 171206 Old form/less fee.

3744 Navin Kumar Gurbachan Singh VPO Dangoh Tehsil Amb Una H.P. 177204 Old form/less fee.

3745 Pooja Kumari
Persotam Chand 
Sharma

W/o Sanjay Sharma Vill. 
Chharyan PO Kaswar Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 174312 Old form/less fee.

3746 Sandeep Kumar Bitchitar Singh
Vill. Rakhota PO Gahar Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175049 Old form/less fee.

3747 Seema Devi Shyam Lal
Vill. Tarer PO Chandpur Tehsil 
Sadar Bilaspur H.P. 174004 Old form/less fee.

3748 Ashami Ram Cheghlu Ram
Vill. Khol PO Deori Tehsil 
Anni Kullu H.P. 172025 Old form/less fee.

3749 Gulab Singh Misharu Ram
Vill. Rakar PO kanaid Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175019 Old form/less fee.

3750 Maya Devi Hoshiyar Singh VPO Lahat Tehsil Jaisinghpur Kangra H.P. 176086 Old form/less fee.

3751 Arpna Sharma
Gobind Ram 
Sharma VPO Deedag Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour H.P. 173101 Old form/less fee.

3752 Ankush Thakur Shri Dhar Thakur VPO Khani Tehsil Bharmour Chamba H.P. 176309 Old form/less fee.
3753 Kapil Kumar Ramesh Kumar VPO Boda Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P. 176083 Old form/less fee.

3754 Ranju Bala Jagdish Chand
Vill. Bhanet PO Bharog Baneri 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173022 Old form/less fee.

3755 Samtuk Dhhering Dorje Chhotup VPO Hikkam Tehsil Spiti Lahouol Spiti H.P. 172114 Old form/less fee.

3756 Rimpi Bala Shamsher Singh
Vill. Gojhu PO Basnoor Tehsil 
Shahpur Kangra H.P. 176208 Old form/less fee.

3757 Amit Kumar Mukesh Kumar
H.No. 145 W.No. 13 PO 
Saproon Tehsil Solan Solan H.P. 173211 Old form/less fee.

3758 Munish Kumar Sansar Chand
Vill. Bodh Ward No, 9 PO 
Jassur Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176201 Old form/less fee.

3759 Krishan Dutt Chhaju Ram

C/o Palsara Niwas Coprative 
Bank First Sangti Summerhill 
Shimla Shimla H.P. 171005 Old form/less fee.

3760 Ranjeet Singh Dharam Singh
Sapna Enterprises Akhara 
Bazzar Kullu Kullu H.P. 175101 Old form/less fee.

3761 Hardev Singh Bishambhar Dass
Vill. Nalta Sarsehra PO Hari 
Behna Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175007 Old form/less fee.

3762 Arun Kumar Roshan Lal
Vill. Tiasar PO Lathiani Tehsil 
Bangana Una H.P. 174308 Old form/less fee.

3763 Shivani Dev Raj
Vill. Kailash Nagar PO Nakroh 
Tehsil Amb Una H.P. 177213 Old form/less fee.
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3764 Kalpna Kumari Kashmir Singh
W/o Varun Kumar Vill. Palhota 
PO Nohra Tehsil Baijnath Kangra H.P. 176125 Old form/less fee.

3765 Desh Raj Gurdas Ram
Vill. Nugran PO Kashmir 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177006 Old form/less fee.

3766 Suresh Kumar Krishanu Ram
Vill. Baroti PO Gangloh Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P. 174030 Old form/less fee.

3767 Bodh Raj Tula Ram Vill. Nowa PO & Tehsil Karsog Mandi H.P. 175011 Old form/less fee.

3768 Rekha Devi Ram Singh
W/o Roop Lal Vill. Padhru PO 
Baggi Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175027 Old form/less fee.

3769 Naveena Kumari Rattan Chand

W/o Rakesh Kumar Vill. 
Tangari PO Surajpur Bari 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P. 175024 Old form/less fee.

3770
Kewal Singh 
Mehra Shiv Ram Mehra VPO Dhameta Tehsil Fatehpur Kangra H.P. 176025 Old form/less fee.

3771 Sanjeev Kumar Roshan Lal
Vill. Tihri PO Phahal Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177026 Old form/less fee.

3772 Subhash Beli Ram
Vill. Nei Neti PO Shargaon 
Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour H.P. 173223 Old form/less fee.

3773 Shashi Kumar Megh Raj
Vill. Kot PO Balh Bihal Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 176040 Old form/less fee.

3774 Meena Kumari Prithi Chand

W/o Suneel Banga  W. No. 2 
Raipur PO Raipur maidan 
Tehsil Bangana Una H.P. 177031 Old form/less fee.

3775 Madan Lal Chet RAm Vill. Kohu Tehsil Nalagarh Solan H.P. 174102 Old form/less fee.

3776 Champa Devi Mani Ram
W/o Bhadar Singh H.No. 286 
Lanka Bekar Dhalpur Kullu Kullu H.P. 175101 Old form/less fee.

3777 Kiran Kumar Tilak Raj  
Vill. Mumail PO & Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi H.P. 175011 Old form/less fee.

3778 Manish Chauhan Puran Chand Vpo Pocca Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173029 Old form/less fee.

3779 Rajesh Kumar Gian Parkash
W.No. 3 Old Kangra Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra H.P. 176002 Old form/less fee.

3780 Himanshu Sharma Vijay Kumar VPO Dhusara Tehsil Amb Una H.P. 174302 Received after due date

3781 Kritika  Jai Parkash Singh
Vill. Ghalot PO Bkhroo Tehsil 
Arki Solan H.P. 171102 Received after due date

3782 Gnaga Singh Saju Ram VPO Kummi Tehsil Mandi Mandi H.P. 175006 Received after due date
3783 Govind Singh Bansi Ram VPO Kummi Tehsil Mandi Mandi H.P. 175006 Received after due date

3784 Vinay Kumar Roshan Lal
Vill. Rinj PO Lohara Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi H.P. 175006 Received after due date

3785 Yadav Singh Mangal chand
Govt. PG Coooege Rampur 
BSR Shimla H.P. 172001 Received after due date
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3786 Rajender Singh Shupa Ram
Vill. Basog PO Timbi Tehsil 
Shillai Sirmour H.P. 173029 Received after due date

3787 Pawan Rekha Ram Rattan
Vill. Jadyal PO Nagali Tehsil 
Kndaghat Solan H.P. 173217 Received after due date

3788 Roshni Bansi Ram 
Vill. Jadyal PO Nagali Tehsil 
Kndaghat Solan H.P. 173217 Received after due date

3789 Manoj Kumar Om Prakash 
Vill. Dhaneti PO Dhaneti 
Bhurian Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176051 Received after due date

3790 Kaku Ram Gulab Singh
VPO Tatiyana Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173029 Received after due date

3791 Dechen Chhoren Sonam Angchuk
Dekid Cottage Muth Dhalpur 
Kullu Kullu H.P. 175001 Received after due date

3792 Monika  Jag Mohan
Vill. Serti PO Virgarh Tehsil 
Kumarsain Shimla H.P. 172030 Received after due date

3793 Manisha Jag Mohan
Vill. Serti PO Virgarh Tehsil 
Kumarsain Shimla H.P. 172030 Received after due date

3794 Manjeet Kumar Puran Chand
Vill. Narwana Bazzar PO Yol 
Cantt Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra H.P. 176052 Received after due date

3795 Monisha Sharma
Lalit Kumar 
Sharma

H.No. 182/2 Vill. Badah PO 
Mohal Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P. 175126 Received after due date

3796 Suneel Dutt Mast Ram  
Vill. Lahar PO Dugha Tehsil 
Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P. 177001 Received after due date

3797 Neelam Kumari Roop Dutt
Vill. Kather  PO  malhoti Tehsil 
Pachhad Sirmour H.P. 173024 Received after due date

3798 Kamal Raj Joundu Ram 
Vill. Mahar PO Lagru Tehsil 
Khudian Kangra H.P. 176031 Received after due date

3799 Kamal Deep Onkar Singh
Vill. Mahar PO Lagru Tehsil 
Khudian Kangra H.P. 176031 Received after due date

3800 Reena Devi Dev Swaroop 
Vill. Galana PO Jamun ki Ser 
Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour H.P. 173024 Received after due date

3801 Ravi Datt Dem Chand
C/o Prem Chand Pridi Mohal 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P. 175126 Received after due date

3802 Radhe Shyam Gorakh Ram
Vill. Upper Thead PO Bhirri 
Tehsil Baijnath Kangra H.P. 176088 Received after due date

3803 Suyash Sharma Sushil Sharma VPO Kharul Tehsil palampur Kangra H.P. 176092 Received after due date

3804 Akshay Kumar Kuldeep Chand
Vill. Holla PO Kharul Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P. 176092 Received after due date

3805 Shiv Prashad Baldev Prashad
Govt. PG Coooege Rampur 
BSR Kangra H.P. 177111 Received after due date

3806 Reena Amar Singh
W/o Govind Ram VPO 
Tatiyana Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173029 Received after due date

3807 Ranjita Sharma Maya Ram
VPO Nagheta Tehsil paonta 
Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Received after due date

3808 Pooja Devi Bhim Singh
Vill. Kangra PO Rajpur Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Received after due date
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3809 Viranjana Arjun singh
VPO Rajpur Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Received after due date

3810 Manjeet Kaur Darshan Lal Kishanpura Road Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Received after due date

3811 Tilak Raj Thuma Ram
Vill. Bharar PO mahog Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi H.P. 175011 Received after due date

3812 Kumari mamta Mohinder Singh
Vill. Chidawali PO & Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001 Received after due date

3813 Reeta Devi kanthi Ram

W/o Satish Kumar Vill. Dharma 
PO Shawga  Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173029 Received after due date

3814 Suman Devi Gian Chand
Vill. Satiwala PO Shambhuwala 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001 Received after due date

3815 Fakir Chand Dharam Singh
Vill. Bagna PO Kando Bhatnol 
Tehsil Shillai Sirmour H.P. 173027 Received after due date

3816 Ajay Singh Bhagwan Singh 
VPO Korga Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173029 Received after due date

3817 Pradeep Kumar Jagar Singh
Vill. Juneli PO Jarwa Tehsil 
Shillai Sirmour H.P. 173027 Received after due date

3818 Anjana Kapoor Daleep Singh VPO & Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Received after due date

3819 Padma Devi Mukh Ram
Vill. Sunog PO Shiva Tehsil 
paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Received after due date

3820 Ritu Arjun singh
VPO Rajpur Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Received after due date

3821 Ranjna Devi Amar Singh
Vill. Kirog PO Rajpur Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Received after due date

3822 Sumela Mohd. Saleem
H. No. 201/10 katcha Tank 
Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001 Received after due date

3823 Seema Devi Hoshiar Singh VPO Gopalpur Tehsil palampur Kangra H.P. 176059 Received after due date

3824 Shilpa Devi Chura Mani
Union Bank of India Dhalpur 
Kullu Kullu H.P. 175101 Received after due date

3825 kalpna Kumari Karam singh

W/o Ajay Chauhan Vill. Jhatour 
PO Bir Bagehra Tehsil 
Sujanpur Hamirpur H.P. 176110 Received after due date

3826 Tara Ram Kali Ram VPO Gopalpur Tehsil palampur Kangra H.P. 176059 Received after due date

3827 Nisha Devi Chand
W/o Ajay Sharma Vill. Dodhi 
PO Katrain Tehsil Manali Kullu H.P. 175128 Received after due date

3828 Kamlesh Kumari Jaggi Ram
Vill. Killour PO Badana Tehsil 
Paonta Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Received after due date

3829 Vikas Kumar Vinod Kumar
Vill. Nariwala PO Nihalgarh 
Tehsil paont Sahib Sirmour H.P. 173025 Received after due date
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3830 Aman Kumar Anokh Ram

Lekh Ram panwar Niwas 
Bhagwati Nagar Jhanjhiri 
Khalini Shimla Shimla H.P. 171009 Received after due date

3831 Ambika Devi Chhotu Ram
W/o Om prakash Vill. Nagali 
PO Deori Tehsil Anni Kullu H.P. 172026 Received after due date

3832 Rohit Gupta
Chaman Lal 
Gupta VPO Haripur Tehsil manali Kullu H.P. 175136 Received after due date

3833 Nirupa Chauhan Mahender Singh

W/o Virender Singh Vill. 
Fagyahara PO Brikhmani Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P. 175027 Received after due date

3834 Vinod Kumar Suresh chand
Vill. Chakriana PO Patlander 
Tehsil Sujanpur Tihra Hamirpur H.P. 176111 Received after due date

3835 Deepak Nahar Rajender Kumar
MC Line Sadar Bazar PO& 
Tehsil Dalhousie Chamba H.P. 176304 Received after due date

3836 Yogesh Binder Singh VPO Taroh Tehsil Mandi Mandi H.P. 175003 Received after due date

3837 Suminder Singh Mohiman Singh
Ganesh Chauhan 35 Shamti 
Solan Tehsil Kotla Nala Solan H.P. 173212 Received after due date

3838 Rajbir Gyan Singh
Ganesh Chauhan 35 Shamti 
Solan Tehsil Kotla Nala Solan H.P. 173212 Received after due date

3839 Khem Raj Brij Lal
Vill. Galyog PO Pressi Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175046 Received after due date

3840 Reena Devi Vinod Singh

W/o Kuldeep Singh Vill. 
Salahan PO Khadar Tehsil Lad 
Bharol Mandi H.P. 175016 Received after due date

3841 Jagriti Praveen Kaistha VPO Naggar Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P. 175130 Received after due date

3842 Diksha Sharma Subhash Sharma

Set No. 14 Type IV Block B 
New Broekhurst Kasumpti 
Shimla Shimla H.P. 171009 Received after due date

3843 Prateek Krishna Nand
H. No. 48 Block 1 Pinjore 
Model Town Kalka Panchkula HR 134102 Received after due date

3844 Swarna Devi Narinder Kumar

W/o Virender Chaudhary Vill. 
Chiru PO & Tehsil Jawala 
Mukhi Kangra H.P. 176031 Received after due date

3845 Kanchan Dogra Malkiat Singh
Vill. Mann PO Jalari Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P. 177042 Received after due date

3846 Savita Kumari Santosh Kumar
VPO Jharet Jaggian Tehsil 
palampur Kangra H.P. 176060 Received after due date

3847 Rita Rani Gurbachan Singh VPO Badoh Tehsil Amb Una H.P. 177201 Received after due date

3848 Kiran Bala Cavender Singh
Vill. Tikker Basadhar Tehsil 
Theog Shimla H.P. 171226 Received after due date

3849 Bhanupriya Bhup Singh VPO Tilli Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175001 Received after due date

3850 Monika Thakur Virender Singh
C/o Sham Lal Vill. Patrar PO 
Kotla nala Tehsil Solan Solan H.P. 173212 Received after due date

3851 Nomita Devi Rajinder Kumar Luliah Ghiara Tehsil jaswan Kangra H.P. 177106 Received after due date
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3852 Lalit Kumar Shyam Lal
Vill. Chhachi PO Haripur 
Tehsil Kandaghat Solan H.P. 173206 Received after due date

3853 Khim Raj Mohan Singh
Vill. Thanogi PO Bandhi Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi H.P. 175124 Received after due date

3854 Raj Kumar Prem Sukh VPO Sangla Tehsil Sangla Kinnaur H.P. 172106 Received after due date

3855 Kumari Bhavna Shyam Lal
Vill. Chhachi PO Haripur 
Tehsil Kandaghat Solan H.P. 173206 Received after due date

3856 Govind Kaushal Hardeep Singh VPO Paisa Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P. 177101 Received after due date

3857 Vishal Singh Karam singh
Vill. Doon PO Kotlu Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P. 174029 Received after due date

3858 Raghav Singh
Jarnail Singh 
Thakur VPO & Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P. 176061 Received after due date

3859 Rajnish Kumar Subhash Chand
Vill. Sullah Kaswa PO Sullah 
Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P. 176085 Received after due date

3860 Gaurav Singh Bal Mukund VPO Shiah Tehsil Bhuntar Kullu H.P. 175141 Received after due date

3861 Naresh Kumar labh Singh
Vill. Banayet PO Randhara 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P. 175001 Received after due date

3862 Meena Devi labh Singh

W/o Narayan Singh Vill. 
Katwali PO Bhararu Tehsil 
Joginder Nagar `Mandi H.P. 175015 Received after due date

3863 Mamta Devi Hari Singh
Vill. Sikan Matt PO Surari 
Tehsil Kotli Mandi H.P. 175003 Received after due date

3864 Sunita
Mohinder 
Singh

Vill. Beherwin PO 
Sulkhan Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P. 176043 Under age

3865 Pankaj Kumar Satpal
Vill. Bagla PO Drahal 
Tehsil Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P. 175015 Under age

3866
Chaman Lal 
Dhiman

Anant Ram 
Dhiman VPO Bijhari Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 176040 Under age

3867 Sweta Sharma Prem Chand
Vill. Batiana PO Ghangot 

Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P. 176039 Under age

3868 Dev Datt Changer Ram
VPO Chanhouta Tehsil 

Bharmour Chamba H.P. 176309 Under age


